THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
TOTAL 40% 38% 22% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 39% 41% 20% 198
AREAS ONE Midwest 38% 43% 20% 162
South 31% 43% 27% 253
South Central 47% 31% 21% 100
Central Plains 53% 30% 17% 78
Mountain States 44% 30% 26% 70
West 45% 34% 21% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 44% 34% 22% 113
AREAS TWO Florida 33% 35% 31% 62
Texas 45% 34% 21% 78
New York 44% 32% 24% 50
Rest of country 39% 40% 21% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 35% 44% 21% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 41% 36% 23% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 42% 37% 21% 342
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetitive US Senate 45% 35% 21% 185
Non-competive US 38% |  39% | 23% 375
No US Senate race 40% 38% 22% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 35% 42% 23% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 53% 31% 16% 211
Suburh 41% 36% 23% 325
Unsure / refused 20% 49% 31% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 40% 37% 23% 103
/RACE White suburban women 32% 38% 30% 117
Black suburban men 35% 46% 19% 17
Black suburban women 30% 51% 20% 27
Urban voters 53% 31% 16% 211
Rural voters 35% 42% 23% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 36% 40% 24% 127
COMPETITIVE CD Non-competitive CD 41% 38% 22% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 43% 37% 19% 479
Female 37% 38% 24% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 44% 46% 10% 121
Employed 54% 40% 6% 636
Retired 1% 30% 69% 256
Refused 100% 3
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
RSEXEMP Male / employed 57% 38% 5% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 15% 35% 49% 158
Female / employed 52% 42% 7% 315
Female / not employed 16% 34% 49% 223
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 100% 173
AGE/C
35-44 100% 234
45-64 100% 386
65 or over 100% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 74% 26% 280
Male / 55+ 53% 47% 199
Female / under 55 76% 24% 263
Female / 55+ 52% 48% 275
RRACE White 35% 40% 26% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 39% 41% 20% 122
Hispanic / Latino 66% 27% 7% 132
Other 46% 38% 16% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 40% 38% 22% 333
GENDER -
White women 30% 41% 29% 379
Black men 43% 43% 14% 48
Black women 36% 40% 24% 74
Hispanic men 58% 33% 9% 68
Hispanic women 75% 21% 4% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 2% 40% 57% 317
Other 57% 37% 6% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 39% 42% 20% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 41% 43% 16% 92
Democrat 41% 34% 25% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 40% 40% 21% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 37% 44% 19% 209
Male / DEM 47% 34% 19% 196
Female / DEM 37% 33% 30% 282
Male / IND 47% 39% 14% 44
Female / IND 35% 47% 18% 47
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 100% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 68% 32% 275
Under 45 / DEM 100% 197
45 & over /| DEM 57% 43% 281
Under 45 / IND 100% 37
45 & over / IND 73% 27% 54
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 38% 43% 19% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 26% 50% 24% 54
Democrat 43% 33% 24% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 35% 44% 21% 340
Soft GOP 47% 38% 15% 95
Ticket splitters 45% 40% 15% 111
Soft DEM 25% 43% 32% 78
Hard DEM 44% 32% 24% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 35% 43% 21% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 52% 32% 15% 77
Liberal 44% 32% 24% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 31% 46% 23% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 38% 42% 20% 312
Moderate / liberal 45% 32% 23% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 39% 42% 20% 447
GROUPS
Independent 41% 43% 16% 92
Conservative DEM 34% 39% 27% 94
Mod / lib DEM 43% 32% 25% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 43% 32% 25% 362
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 44% 33% 23% 140
Independent 26% 50% 24% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 52% 30% 18% 59
Conservative GOP 36% 44% 19% 402
REDUC Less than high school 8% 47% 45% 31
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 37% 38% 25% 193
Some college 38% 43% 19% 305
College graduate 44% 35% 21% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 39% 40% 21% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 48% 35% 17% 229
Non college grad women 34% 42% 24% 278
College grad women 41% 34% 25% 260
EDRAC White college graduates 39% 36% 26% 337
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 57% 32% 12% 151
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 32% 43% 26% 375
Non-white non-college 47% 37% 16% 154
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 32% 43% 26% 375
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 47% 37% 16% 154
Others 44% 35% 21% 488
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 26% 36% 38% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 32% 45% 23% 112
Every so often 39% 42% 19% 226
Not at all 46% 35% 19% 527
Unsure / refused 25% 52% 23% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 41% 39% 20% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 40% 38% 22% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 69% 23% 8% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 36% 45% 20% 598
No longer married 23% 34% 43% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 37% 41% 21% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 33% 39% 28% 63
Single men 70% 24% 6% 95
Married women 34% 49% 18% 276
Unmarried women 19% 32% 49% 143
Single women 68% 23% 10% 118
MARAC White married 32% 46% 22% 448
Non-white married 46% 41% 12% 150
White not married 40% 29% 31% 264
Non-white not married 57% 28% 15% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 70% 25% 5% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 59% 26% 15% 60
White married men 35% 40% 25% 232
White married women 28% 52% 20% 216
White no longer married 21% 44% 35% a1
men
White no longer married 18% 27% 56% 102
women
Other 52% 34% 14% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 75% 25% 1% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 25% 44% 31% 712
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 7% 22% 1% 153
Mom 72% 27% 1% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 72% 27% 1% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 13% 56% 32% 367
Divorced / children 72% 21% 8% 17
Divorced / no children 19% 39% 41% 81
Single / children 90% 10% 45
Single / no children 63% 27% 10% 168
Other / mixed 19% 32% 50% 108
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 31% 46% 22% 340
OFTEN DO YOU | hI
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 37% 39% 24% 135
Infrequently 43% 36% 21% 256
Never 48% 30% 22% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 35% 43% 22% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 44% 36% 20% 593
Refused 31% 28% 41% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 35% 45% 20% 166
Male not evangelical 48% 34% 19% 313
Female _born again/ 35% 42% 23% 108
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 38% 36% 25% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 26% A47% 27% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 48% 38% 14% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 25% 4r% 27% 175
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 41% 41% 18% 76
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 31% 45% 23% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 56% 34% 10% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 40% 38% 22% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 39% 37% 24% 557
Working class 43% 43% 14% 248
Low income 38% 35% 27% 121
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 51% 30% 19% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 34% 37% 290, 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 33% 46% 21% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 70% 26% 4% 69
Middle class other races 43% 42% 15% 28
Other 41% 39% 19% 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 40% 37% 24% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOINGIC Unsure 45% 23% 32% 41
Wrong track 40% 40% 20% 569
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Page 5



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 43% 42% 15% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 46% 40% 15% 83
Nanoyal defense & 31% 46% 23% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 43% 39% 17% 122
Health care 48% 33% 19% 186
Crime & drugs 36% 41% 23% 132
Gov't spending 40% 43% 17% 251
Climate change 37% 33% 30% 155
Voting rights 29% 40% 31% 237
Division in the country 41% 37% 22% 321
Rising cost of living 57% 31% 12% 190
Combo / equally 23% 39% 38% 32
Other 29% 27% 44% 27
None 65% 35% 3
Unsure 55% 33% 12% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 39% 35% 25% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 62% 17% 21% 30
Disapprove 39% 42% 19% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 40% 34% 26% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 60% 19% 21% 37
Disapprove 39% 42% 19% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 39% 38% 22% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 44% 38% 18% 42
Disapprove 40% 38% 22% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 40% 36% 24% 494
Unfavorable 41% 41% 18% 464
No opinion 37% 36% 28% 44
Never heard of 12% 35% 53% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 37% 52% 11% 37
Unfavorable 42% 35% 23% 508
No opinion 35% 36% 29% 123
Never heard of 39% 41% 20% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 36% 39% 25% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 41% 42% 17% 392
No opinion 48% 24% 28% 33
Never heard of 58% 17% 25% 62

Q23 FAMILY Yes 52% 35% 12% 406

SUFFERED

ECONOMIC PROBLEM | N 32% 40% 28% 609

DURING COVID-19 Unsure 23% 77% 2
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over

Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 2904 37% 34% 166

WORKED AT EFFORT

TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 36% 41% 22% 225

AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 53% 29% 18% 220
Not at all hard 39% 42% 19% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 47% 18% 35% 12

TOTAL 40% 38% 22% 1017
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R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
direction
TOTAL 40% 4% 56% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 47% 3% 50% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 52% 4% 44% 162
South 38% 4% 58% 253
South Central 22% 8% 70% 100
Central Plains 37% 2% 61% 78
Mountain States 32% 3% 66% 70
West 39% 5% 56% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 41% 4% 54% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 52% 2% 46% 62
Texas 18% 9% 74% 78
New York 55% 3% 42% 50
Rest of country 40% 4% 56% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 35% 3% 62% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 37% 5% 58% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 46% 3% 50% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 34% 3% 64% 185
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 34% 6% 60% 375
No US Senate race 47% 3% 50% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 29% 3% 68% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 53% 2% 45% 211
Suburb 47% 5% 49% 325
Unsure / refused 43% 24% 33% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 40% 1% 59% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 45% 6% 49% 117
Black suburban men 47% 19% 34% 17
Black suburban women 70% 12% 18% 27
Urban voters 53% 2% 45% 211
Rural voters 29% 3% 68% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 35% 6% 59% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 41% 4% 56% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 35% 3% 61% 479
Female 44% 5% 51% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 42% 4% 55% 121
Employed 39% 3% 58% 636
Retired 40% 7% 52% 256
Refused 100% 3
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R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
direction
RSEXEMP Male / employed 36% 2% 62% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 34% 6% 60% 158
Female / employed 42% 4% 54% 315
Female / not employed 46% 7% 47% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 40% 5% 56% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 38% 2% 59% 386
65 or over 43% 6% 51% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 37% 5% 58% 173
AGE/C
35-44 42% 5% 54% 234
45-64 38% 2% 59% 386
65 or over 43% 6% 51% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 37% 2% 61% 280
Male / 55+ 33% 4% 63% 199
Female / under 55 39% 6% 55% 263
Female / 55+ 49% 4% 47% 275
RRACE White 36% 3% 61% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 63% 7% 20% 122
Hispanic / Latino 46% 4% 50% 132
Other 29% 6% 65% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 31% 2% 66% 333
GENDER -
White women 39% 4% 57% 379
Black men 53% 10% 37% 48
Black women 70% 6% 24% 74
Hispanic men 50% 2% 48% 68
Hispanic women 42% 7% 51% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 40% 4% 56% 317
Other 40% 4% 56% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 7% 3% 90% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 28% % 65% 92
Democrat 73% 5% 22% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 8% 2% 91% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 7% 4% 90% 209
Male / DEM 73% 4% 23% 196
Female / DEM 73% 6% 22% 282
Male / IND 17% 8% 75% 44
Female / IND 38% 6% 57% 47
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R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
direction
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 7% 5% 88% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 7% 1% 91% 275
Under 45 / DEM 71% 4% 25% 197
45 & over /| DEM 75% 5% 20% 281
Under 45/ IND 29% 6% 65% 37
45 & over / IND 27% 7% 66% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 8% 2% 90% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 35% 18% 47% 54
Democrat 70% 5% 26% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 6% 1% 92% 340
Soft GOP 11% 5% 84% 95
Ticket splitters 27% 8% 65% 111
Soft DEM 74% 7% 19% 78
Hard DEM 73% 5% 22% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 16% 3% 81% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 43% 7% 50% 7
Liberal 71% 5% 24% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 8% 1% 91% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 21% 5% 74% 312
Moderate / liberal 67% 5% 28% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 7% 3% 90% 447
GROUPS
Independent 28% % 65% 92
Conservative DEM 61% 9% 30% 94
Mod / lib DEM 76% 4% 20% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 74% 4% 22% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 58% 7% 35% 140
Independent 35% 18% 47% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 35% 4% 61% 59
Conservative GOP 4% 1% 94% 402
REDUC Less than high school 26% 13% 61% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 25% 4% 71% 193
Some college 35% 5% 60% 305
College graduate 49% 3% 47% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 24% 4% 72% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 48% 3% 50% 229
Non college grad women 38% 6% 57% 278
College grad women 51% 4% 45% 260
(cont.)
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ARE GOING/C
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direction
EDRAC White college graduates 48% 3% 50% 337
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 53% 4% 43% 151
White non-collage o o o
graduates 25% 4% 71% 375
Non-white non-college 47% 79 46% 154
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 25% 4% 1% 375
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 47% 7% 46% 154
Others 49% 3% 47% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 13% 2% 85% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 30% 3% 68% 112
Every so often 39% 2% 59% 226
Not at all 50% 6% 45% 527
Unsure / refused 40% 32% 28% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 43% 3% 54% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 39% 4% 57% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 49% 5% 46% 213
STATUSIC -
Married 37% 4% 59% 598
No longer married 40% 3% 57% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 35% 3% 62% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 28% 1% 71% 63
Single men 42% 6% 52% 95
Married women 39% 5% 56% 276
Unmarried women 45% 5% 51% 143
Single women 54% 5% 40% 118
MARAC White married 32% 3% 65% 448
Non-white married 51% 6% 43% 150
White not married 42% 4% 55% 264
Non-white not married 49% 6% 45% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 39% 3% 58% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 52% 6% 41% 60
White married men 30% 3% 67% 232
White married women 34% 4% 62% 216
White no longer married 26% 74% a1
men
White no longer married 43% 4% 53% 102
women
Other 50% 6% 44% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 38% 4% 58% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 41% 4% 55% 712
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R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
direction
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 37% 4% 60% 153
Mom 40% 4% 56% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 36% 5% 58% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 37% 3% 60% 367
Divorced / children 45% 55% 17
Divorced / no children 35% 4% 61% 81
Single / children 47% 53% 45
Single / no children 49% 7% 44% 168
Other / mixed 42% 3% 54% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 33% 4% 63% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 40% 2% 58% 135
Infrequently 47% 3% 50% 256
Never 43% 6% 51% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 29% 5% 67% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 46% 4% 50% 593
Refused 45% 4% 51% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 24% 4% 1% 166
Male not evangelical 41% 3% 56% 313
5533'3.3372 again/ 32% 5% |  63% 198
Female not evangelical 51% 5% 44% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 15% 3% 82% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 49% 7% 44% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 6% 2% 92% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 1% 7% 5206 76
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 54% 5% 1% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 58% 8% 35% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 49% 3% 48% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 42% 3% 55% 557
Working class 32% 4% 64% 248
Low income 43% 6% 51% 121
Unemployed 31% 69% 2
Refused 41% 26% 33% 22
(cont.)
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ARE GOING/C
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direction
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 36% 2% 61% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 68% 7% 25% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 63% 2% 35% 69
Middle class other races 29% 7% 65% 28
Other 38% 5% 57% 460
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 23% 0% 76% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 42% 8% 51% 83
National defense & o o o
terrorism 24% 5% 71% 123
COVID-19 63% 8% 29% 122
Health care 58% 4% 38% 186
Crime & drugs 17% 6% 78% 132
Gov't spending 15% 2% 83% 251
Climate change 74% 3% 22% 155
Voting rights 56% 5% 40% 237
Division in the country 41% 5% 54% 321
Rising cost of living 31% 4% 65% 190
Combo / equally 40% 2% 59% 32
Other 15% 4% 81% 27
None 100% 3
Unsure 88% 12% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 75% 5% 20% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 11% 35% 53% 30
Disapprove 1% 1% 98% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 78% 4% 17% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 37% 22% 41% 37
Disapprove 7% 2% 90% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 15% 4% 81% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 21% 20% 58% 42
Disapprove 52% 3% 45% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 71% 5% 24% 494
Unfavorable 7% 2% 91% 464
No opinion 36% % 57% 44
Never heard of 25% 34% 41% 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 16% 84% 37
Unfavorable 59% 3% 38% 508
No opinion 12% 3% 85% 123
Never heard of 24% 7% 69% 349
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ARE GOING/C
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direction
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 70% 4% 25% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 4% 0% 96% 392
No opinion 11% 19% 70% 33
Never heard of 27% 15% 58% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 37% 2% 61% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 42% 5% 53% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 100% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 78% 3% 20% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 76% 7% 17% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 42% 6% 52% 220
Not at all hard 1% 2% 97% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 65% 12% 23% 12
TOTAL 40% 4% 56% 1017
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Q2 Q2 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE / 1ST
Taxes Jobs National COVID-19 | Health care Crime & Gov't Climate | Voting rights
defense & drugs spending change
terrorism
TOTAL 4% 4% 3% 6% 9% 5% 14% 7% 16%
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 4% 2% 5% 5% 10% 5% 14% 7% 14%
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 4% % 3% 8% 7% 6% 12% 6% 15%
South 5% 5% 2% 8% 8% 5% 13% 4% 19%
South Central 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 7% 22% 3% 14%
Central Plains 6% 1% 3% 10% 13% 3% 14% 8% 11%
Mountain States 1% 2% 1% 1% 14% 1% 15% 9% 20%
West 5% 1% 3% 5% 8% 5% 11% 11% 17%
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 4% 4% 6% 9% 4% 13% 11% 15%
AREAS TWO -
Florida 6% 2% 2% 10% 5% 5% 11% 4% 23%
Texas 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 25% 3% 16%
New York 1% 4% 2% 6% 11% % 18% 6% 14%
Rest of country 5% 4% 3% 6% 9% 5% 13% 7% 16%
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 6% 4% 3% 8% 10% 4% 16% 6% 13%
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 3% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 13% 6% 18%
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 4% 2% 4% 6% 10% 6% 14% 8% 16%
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o o 0 0 0
RACE STATUS race 5% 2% 2% 5% 8% 4% 15% 8% 19%
Non-competitive US 4% 5% 3% 6% 8% 6% 15% 6% 15%
Senate race
No US Senate race 4% 3% 3% 6% 9% 5% 13% 7% 16%
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 4% 4% 3% 6% 9% 7% 17% 4% 15%
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 2% 3% 4% 6% 7% 4% 11% 12% 15%
Suburb 5% 3% 3% 6% 10% 3% 11% 8% 19%
Unsure / refused 14% 9% 14% 16%
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 4% 3% 2% 7% 7% 3% 16% 11% 20%
| RACE -
White suburban women 3% 3% 5% 2% 13% 3% 9% 13% 16%
Black suburban men 10% 19% 15% 23%
Black suburban women 15% 3% 23% 11% 3% 24%
Urban voters 2% 3% 4% 6% 7% 4% 11% 12% 15%
Rural voters 4% 4% 3% 6% 9% 7% 17% 4% 15%
COMPCD Competitive CD 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 14% 4% 12%
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 4% 3% 3% 6% 9% 5% 14% 7% 17%
GENDER GENDER Male 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 17% 5% 15%
Female 4% 3% 2% 6% 10% 6% 11% 8% 17%
EMPSTAT Not employed 1% 2% 8% 10% 10% 15% 8% 14%
Employed 5% 5% 3% 6% 9% 4% 14% 7% 15%
Retired 3% 2% 5% 5% % 5% 12% 6% 21%
Refused 100%
(cont.)
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4% 17% 7% 15%
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 2% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 15% 3% 16%
Female / employed 5% 3% 3% 5% 11% 4% 11% 7% 14%
Female / not employed 3% 2% 2% 7% 9% 7% 12% 9% 20%
RAGEFL 18-44 5% 4% 2% 7% 11% 5% 14% 7% 10%
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 15% 6% 18%
65 or over 2% 2% 4% 4% 8% 5% 12% 7% 24%
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 6% 2% 4% 6% 10% 6% 15% 12% 6%
AGEIC 35-44 4% 5% 1% 7% 11% 5% 12% 4% 12%
45-64 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 15% 6% 18%
65 or over 2% 2% 4% 4% 8% 5% 12% 7% 24%
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 5% 5% 3% 7% 8% 4% 17% 6% 14%
Male / 55+ 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 16% 4% 18%
Female / under 55 3% 3% 3% 6% 13% 6% 13% 8% 10%
Female / 55+ 5% 3% 2% 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 23%
RRACE White 4% 3% 3% 4% 9% 5% 15% 8% 15%
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 5% 19% 9% 5% 1% 1% 26%
Hispanic / Latino 6% 3% 3% 4% 7% 5% 18% 7% 12%
Other 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 9% 14% 15%
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 4% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4% 18% 6% 14%
GENDER White women 4% 3% 2% 4% 10% 5% 13% 10% 16%
Black men 2% 6% 16% 5% 6% 2% 33%
Black women 7% 4% 21% 12% 5% 1% 22%
Hispanic men 7% 7% 6% 3% 3% 22% 6% 10%
Hispanic women 4% 6% 2% 11% 6% 14% 8% 14%
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 4% 2% 4% 4% 7% 4% 13% 8% 21%
Other 5% 4% 2% 7% 10% 5% 14% 6% 14%
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 6% 5% 6% 2% 4% 7% 26% 1% 9%
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 9% 1% 9% 10% 6% 14% 2% 8%
Democrat 2% 3% 0% 9% 13% 3% 2% 13% 24%
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 7% 6% 7% 1% 2% 6% 28% 8%
PARTYID Female / GOP 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 7% 24% 2% 11%
Male / DEM 1% 4% 1% 11% 10% 2% 3% 13% 26%
Female / DEM 2% 3% 7% 14% 4% 2% 13% 23%
Male / IND 7% 7% 14% 5% 17% 10%
Female / IND 11% 2% 12% 6% 7% 11% 5% 6%
(cont.)
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 | GOP 7% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 26% 0% 5%
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 6% 4% % 2% 5% % 26% 1% 12%
Under 45 / DEM 2% 2% 9% 19% 4% 3% 14% 14%
45 & over /| DEM 2% 4% 1% 9% 8% 3% 1% 12% 31%
Under 45/ IND 11% 14% 5% 6% 12% 6% 10%
45 & over / IND 8% 2% 6% 13% 6% 16% %
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 6% 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 23% 1% 10%
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 4% 2% 1% 10% 10% 7% 16% 8%
Democrat 3% 4% 1% 9% 12% 3% 5% 12% 23%
PARTISAN Hard GOP 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 26% 1% 11%
Soft GOP 5% 4% % 1% 2% 11% 25% 4%
Ticket splitters 8% 3% 1% 9% 8% 6% 17% 2% 7%
Soft DEM 7% 4% 11% 4% 2% 9% 29%
Hard DEM 2% 2% 0% 10% 13% 3% 2% 14% 24%
RIDEOL Conservative 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 22% 1% 11%
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 5% 9% 2% 5% 6% 3% 10% 8% 9%
Liberal 2% 2% 1% 9% 13% 3% 4% 14% 24%
RRIDEOL Very conservative 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 26% 1% 14%
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 7% 4% 4% 5% 7% 8% 19% 1% 9%
Moderate / liberal 2% 3% 1% 8% 12% 3% 5% 13% 22%
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 6% 5% 6% 2% 4% 7% 26% 1% 9%
GROUPS
Independent 9% 1% 9% 10% 6% 14% 2% 8%
Conservative DEM 5% 6% 1% 10% 9% 9% 1% 2% 19%
Mod / lib DEM 1% 2% 0% 9% 13% 2% 2% 16% 25%
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 20% 0% 9% 14% 2% 3% 15% 26%
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 7% 8% 2% 9% 9% 7% 9% 5% 14%
Independent 4% 2% 1% 10% 10% 7% 16% 8%
Mod / liberal GOP 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 9% 3% 11%
Conservative GOP 6% 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 25% 1% 10%
REDUC Less than high school 9% 16% 6% 8% 10% 9%
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 5% 5% 3% 8% 10% 4% 17% 4% 14%
Some college 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 7% 16% 4% 15%
College graduate 4% 3% 2% 6% 9% 4% 11% 10% 18%
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 3% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 19% 2% 13%
EDUCATION
College grad men 6% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 14% 9% 17%
Non college grad women 5% 3% 2% 6% 10% 6% 14% 6% 16%
College grad women 3% 3% 2% 6% 11% 6% 8% 11% 18%
(cont.)
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EDRAC White college graduates 3% 3% 3% 4% 9% 4% 13% 12% 17%
g‘;mgg college 7% 3% 1% 10% 7% 5% 8% 5% 19%
White non-collage 4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 5% 17% 5% 13%
graduates
g‘;’;ﬁg‘; non-college 4% 6% 2% 10% 8% % 13% 2% 17%
Elé)lifgngFII_E - \é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 5% 17% 5% 13%
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 4% 6% 2% 10% 8% % 13% 2% 17%
Others 4% 3% 2% 6% 9% 4% 11% 10% 18%
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 10% 23% 1% 12%
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 8% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 23% 4% 7%
Every so often 4% 2% 3% 6% 11% 5% 14% 6% 15%
Not at all 3% 4% 2% 7% 10% 4% 9% 9% 20%
Unsure / refused 4% 12% 21%
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 3% 3% 3% 6% 8% 4% 16% 8% 14%
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 5% 4% 3% 6% 9% 5% 13% 6% 17%
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 5% 3% 4% 9% 11% 1% 10% 8% 17%
STATUSIC -
Married 5% 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 15% 6% 14%
No longer married 3% 4% 1% 6% 8% 8% 13% 8% 21%
STATUS MARITAL Married men 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 18% 5% 14%
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 6% 17% 4% 19%
Single men 7% 4% 5% 11% 10% 2% 11% 8% 18%
Married women 6% 2% 3% 5% 10% 6% 11% 7% 15%
Unmarried women 2% 4% 0% 8% 10% 8% 12% 9% 21%
Single women 2% 2% 4% 6% 13% 1% 9% 8% 16%
MARAC White married 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 5% 17% 7% 14%
Non-white married 6% 6% 2% 8% 7% 7% 11% 4% 14%
White not married 3% 5% 3% 4% 11% 5% 13% 11% 17%
Non-white not married 5% 2% 2% 12% 8% 4% 10% 3% 22%
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 3% 6% 8% 8% 13% 2% 14% 10% 16%
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 4% 3% 3% 3% 13% 2% 10% 12% 15%
White married men 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 19% 6% 14%
White married women 5% 2% 3% 4% 9% 5% 14% 8% 15%
White no longer married 8% 6% 4% 2% 8% 3% | 19% 6% | 17%
men
White no longer married
women 1% 4% 0% 5% 10% 8% 11% 13% 18%
Other 5% 4% 2% 10% 7% 6% 10% 3% 18%
RCHILD HAVE Yes 4% 5% 2% 8% 9% 5% 15% 6% 8%
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 5% 3% 3% 5% 8% 5% 13% 7% 19%
(cont.)
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 4% 7% 2% 7% 7% 5% 18% 4% 8%
Mom 4% 3% 3% 9% 12% 6% 12% 8% 8%
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 3% 5% 3% 7% 10% 6% 11% 6% 8%
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 18% 6% 18%
Divorced / children 3% 2% 14% 5% 31% 12% 5%
Divorced / no children 6% 7% 2% 7% 11% 8% 10% 6% 19%
Single / children 6% 5% 9% 9% 2% 24% 7% 6%
Single / no children 4% 3% 5% 8% 12% 1% 7% 8% 20%
Other / mixed 2% 3% 1% 4% 7% 9% 12% 9% 24%
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 5% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 13% 4% 16%
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 5% 6% 3% 8% 8% 8% 15% 3% 10%
Infrequently 4% 4% 2% 5% 8% 5% 12% 9% 16%
Never 3% 3% 3% 5% 12% 4% 15% 9% 19%
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 4% 5% 3% 7% 7% 4% 17% 1% 16%
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 5% 2% 3% 5% 10% 5% 13% 10% 15%
Refused 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 12% 7% 7% 24%
Male not evangelical 5% 3% 3% 6% 8% 5% 15% 8% 15%
Z\‘f;égshg‘;{g again/ 4% 4% 2% 8% 10% 6% 14% 2% 17%
Female not evangelical 4% 2% 3% 5% 11% 5% 9% 12% 17%
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 4% 5% 4% 2% 7% 3% 20% 2% 15%
EVANGELICAL , -
Non-white Evangelical 3% 6% 1% 15% 8% 6% 11% 17%
'EDVEA?\]\QSLI'&EELOGY / \é\’[:‘r'itseti;ﬂzse”’a“"e 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 24% 1% 15%
CHRISTIANS . .
gﬁ;!ggﬁ conservative 3% 7% 3% 12% 5% 9% 16% 10%
White non-conservative o o 0 0 0 0 0
Christians 3% 6% 18% 4% 6% 6% 18%
Non-white
non-conservative 3% 6% 18% 10% 3% 6% 24%
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 3% 7% 1% 5% 8% 1% 21% 9% 20%
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 5% 3% 3% 5% 7% 5% 13% 7% 17%
Working class 4% 4% 3% 9% 9% 4% 17% 6% 14%
Low income 4% 3% 2% 5% 11% 7% 7% 6% 19%
Unemployed 35%
Refused 21% 23% 12% 8% 2%
(cont.)
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 4% 2% 4% 2% 7% 5% 15% 8% 17%
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
Arlneriiacmzss e 10% 8% 21% 9% 2% 27%
Middle class Hispanics 7% 7% 5% 9% 3% 10% 6% 9%
Middle class other races 7% 4% 1% 5% 6% 14% 18% 12%
Other 4% 4% 3% 8% 10% 5% 14% 6% 15%
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 4% 4% 0% 11% 11% 2% 4% 14% 21%
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 1% 8% 2% 9% 14% 11% 2% 4% 12%
Wrong track 5% 3% 5% 2% 6% 6% 22% 2% 13%
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 35% 1% 3% 4% 6% 3% 21% 3%
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 4% 44% 4% 4% 8% 7% 5% 1% 4%
[\‘e‘;‘rt:)‘)r:‘;'] defense & 3% 3% 24% 4% 4% 7% 16% 3% 10%
COVID-19 1% 4% 1% 50% 6% 3% 4% 4% 14%
Health care 1% 3% 1% 7% 47% 1% 6% 9% 12%
Crime & drugs 6% 3% 3% 1% 5% 39% 16% 2% 5%
Gov't spending 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 56% 2% 7%
Climate change 3% 7% 3% 0% 44% 28%
Voting rights 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 3% 7% 69%
Division in the country 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 9%
Rising cost of living 5% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 8% 2% 2%
Combo / equally 2% 3% 2% 4%
Other 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 10% 8% 5%
None
Unsure 48% 18%
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 2% 3% 0% 10% 12% 3% 3% 12% 23%
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 10% 4% 4% 15% 8% 16% 3%
Disapprove 7% 4% 6% 1% 4% 7% 26% 1% 9%
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 3% 3% 0% 11% 12% 3% 3% 12% 25%
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 1% 6% 5% 2% 14% 5% 6% 9%
Disapprove 6% 4% 5% 2% 6% 7% 24% 2% 9%
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 8% 25% 1% 8%
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 2% 5% 6% 1% 12% 8% 9% 2% 6%
Disapprove 4% 3% 2% 7% 10% 3% 9% 10% 20%
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 3% 3% 1% 9% 12% 3% 3% 13% 24%
Unfavorable 6% 4% 6% 2% 5% 8% 25% 1% 9%
No opinion 1% 6% 1% 11% 13% 3% 12% 4% 5%
Never heard of 8% 18% 8% 13%
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R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 8% 21% 5% 17%
Unfavorable 3% 3% 2% 7% 9% 3% 10% 10% 22%
No opinion 2% 3% 7% 2% 5% 5% 21% 4% 15%
Never heard of 8% 5% 3% 7% 10% 7% 16% 3% 7%
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 3% 3% 1% 9% 13% 3% 3% 12% 23%
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 7% 3% 6% 1% 2% 6% 28% 1% 10%
No opinion 8% 3% 7% 14% 2% 10% 7% 4%
Never heard of 2% 10% 3% 12% 10% 12% 14% 2% 4%
Q23 FAMILY Yes 4% 5% 2% 7% 10% 6% 16% 7% 11%
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 5% 3% 4% 6% 8% 5% 12% 6% 19%
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 23% 31%
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 0% 1% 1% 10% 8% 4% 2% 14% 31%
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY | Very hard 4% 6% 0% 11% 14% 3% 3% 9% 23%
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 6% 2% 2% 5% 12% 6% 10% 8% 9%
Not at all hard 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 28% 1% 10%
Combo / other 100%
Unsure / refused 11% 10% 3% 9% 8% 11% 9% 7%
TOTAL 4% 4% 3% 6% 9% 5% 14% 7% 16%
(cont.)
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TOTAL 18% 10% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 17% 11% 2% 2% 0% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 17% 8% 4% 1% 0% 1% 162
South 18% 11% 2% 1% 253
South Central 22% 8% 4% 1% 100
Central Plains 22% 6% 2% 1% 1% 78
Mountain States 19% 11% 4% 204 70
West 18% 16% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 18% 15% 1% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 22% 9% 1% 62
Texas 22% 7% 6% 2% 78
New York 18% 8% 2% 2% 50
Rest of country 18% 10% 3% 1% 0% 0% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 18% 10% 1% 0% 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 20% 10% 3% 2% 0% 0% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 17% 11% 2% 1% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
RACE STATUS race 19% 9% 3% 2% 1% 185
Non-competitive US 0 o o o
Senate race 18% 10% 3% 1% 375
No US Senate race 19% 11% 2% 1% 0% 0% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 17% 12% 2% 1% 0% 0% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 22% 9% 3% 1% 1% 211
Suburb 18% 9% 2% 2% 325
Unsure / refused 15% 9% 15% 6% 2% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 13% 7% 4% 3% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 17% 10% 3% 2% 117
Black suburban men 16% 16% 17
Black suburban women 16% 6% 27
Urban voters 22% 9% 3% 1% 1% 211
Rural voters 17% 12% 2% 1% 0% 0% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 22% 9% 5% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 18% 11% 2% 1% 0% 0% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 16% 12% 2% 1% 1% 0% 479
Female 20% 9% 3% 1% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 16% 8% 6% 1% 0% 121
Employed 19% 12% 1% 1% 0% 636
Retired 18% 8% 5% 2% 0% 1% 256
Refused 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 14% 13% 1% 1% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 20% 10% 6% 2% 1% 1% 158
Female / employed 24% 11% 1% 1% 315
Female / not employed 15% 7% 5% 1% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 19% 14% 2% 1% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 18% 9% 3% 1% 0% 386
65 or over 19% 7% 4% 3% 0% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 21% 11% 1% 173
AGE/C
35-44 17% 15% 2% 1% 1% 234
45-64 18% 9% 3% 1% 0% 386
65 or over 19% 7% 4% 3% 0% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 14% 15% 1% 1% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 19% 8% 4% 2% 0% 1% 199
Female / under 55 21% 12% 2% 1% 263
Female / 55+ 20% 6% 4% 1% 275
RRACE White 18% 10% 3% 1% 0% 0% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 18% 8% 2% 1% 122
Hispanic / Latino 21% 12% 2% 132
Other 25% 10% 5% 1% 2% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 15% 12% 3% 2% 1% 0% 333
GENDER -
White women 20% 10% 2% 1% 379
Black men 16% 8% 3% 2% 48
Black women 19% 8% 2% 74
Hispanic men 21% 16% 68
Hispanic women 20% 8% 5% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 20% 7% 4% 2% 0% 317
Other 18% 12% 2% 1% 0% 0% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 17% 11% 3% 2% 0% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 16% 20% 4% 1% 92
Democrat 20% 8% 2% 1% 0% 0% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 17% 13% 3% 2% 0% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 18% 10% 3% 1% 209
Male / DEM 16% 8% 3% 1% 1% 1% 196
Female / DEM 22% 8% 2% 1% 282
Male / IND 14% 26% 44
Female / IND 17% 14% 8% 1% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 20% 15% 1% 0% 1% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 16% 9% 4% 2% 275
Under 45/ DEM 20% 10% 2% 1% 1% 197
45 & over / DEM 20% 6% 3% 1% 0% 1% 281
Under 45 / IND 9% 25% 2% 37
45 & over / IND 21% 16% 6% 1% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 19% 12% 3% 2% 0% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - )
Ticket splitter 18% 8% 11% 2% 3% 54
Democrat 18% 9% 2% 1% 0% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 17% 10% 3% 2% 0% 340
Soft GOP 20% 16% 3% 1% 95
Ticket splitters 16% 18% 3% 0% 111
Soft DEM 19% 6% 6% 1% 2% 78
Hard DEM 19% 8% 2% 1% 0% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 16% 13% 4% 1% 0% 0% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 29% 12% 1% 1% 1% 77
Liberal 20% 7% 2% 1% 0% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 16% 9% 5% 1% 1% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 16% 15% 3% 1% 0% 1% 312
Moderate / liberal 21% 8% 2% 1% 0% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 17% 11% 3% 2% 0% 447
GROUPS
Independent 16% 20% 4% 1% 92
Conservative DEM 17% 14% 4% 1% 1% 2% 94
Mod /lib DEM 21% 6% 2% 1% 0% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 18% 7% 2% 1% 0% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 17% 14% 1% 0% 140
Independent 18% 8% 11% 2% 3% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 36% 8% 2% 59
Conservative GOP 17% 13% 3% 2% 0% 402
REDUC Less than high school 20% 19% 4% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATIONI/C High school graduate 11% 16% 2% 0% 0% 193
Some college 16% 11% 4% 1% 1% 1% 305
College graduate 23% 7% 2% 1% 0% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 12% 15% 3% 1% 1% 1% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 21% 9% 1% 2% 0% 229
Non college grad women 16% 12% 4% 1% 278
College grad women 24% 6% 2% 1% 260

Page 24



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables
June 5-10, 2021

(cont.)

Q2 Q2 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE / 1ST TOTAL
Division in |Rising cost of| Combo / Other None Unsure
the country living equally
EDRAC White college graduates 21% 7% 1% 2% 0% 337
g‘;’;ﬁg‘; college 26% 8% 2% 1% 151
White non-collage 14% 14% 4% 1% 0% 0% 375
graduates
g‘;mgg non-college 15% 12% 3% 1% 154
zgﬁ%\’:’l‘j - ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 14% 14% 4% 1% 0% 0% 375
GRADUATES .
g"r'a'l‘gdge”"”'co"ege 15% 12% 3% 1% 154
Others 23% 7% 2% 1% 0% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 18% 9% 2% 4% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 14% 14% 2% 0% 112
Every so often 18% 11% 4% 1% 226
Not at all 19% 10% 2% 0% 1% 0% 527
Unsure / refused 23% 40% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 15% 14% 4% 1% 0% 208
LABOR UNION/C
Non-union household 19% 9% 204 1% 0% 0% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 19% 8% 3% 1% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 19% 12% 2% 1% 0% 0% 598
No longer married 16% 8% 3% 0% 0% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 16% 15% 3% 1% 1% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 22% 5% 4% 1% 1% 63
Single men 15% 7% 1% 95
Married women 23% 9% 1% 1% 276
Unmarried women 13% 9% 3% 143
Single women 22% 10% 5% 1% 118
MARAC White married 19% 11% 3% 1% 0% 0% 448
Non-white married 19% 14% 1% 1% 1% 150
White not married 15% 9% 3% 1% 0% 264
Non-white not married 21% 6% 4% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 13% 7% 2% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 17% 12% 3% 2% 60
White married men 15% 14% 4% 2% 0% 1% 232
White married women 24% 8% 2% 1% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 18% 4% 1% 204 1% 41
w:rlrt]ee rr:o longer married 14% 11% 4% 102
Other 20% 10% 3% 1% 0% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 18% 16% 1% 1% 1% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 18% 8% 3% 1% 0% 0% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 16% 19% 1% 1% 1% 153
Mom 21% 13% 1% 1% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 18% 19% 1% 1% 1% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 20% 8% 3% 1% 0% 367
Divorced / children 16% 12% 17
Divorced / no children 15% 3% 6% 81
Single / children 24% 5% 3% 45
Single / no children 18% 9% 3% 2% 168
Other / mixed 16% 11% 2% 1% 1% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 22% 9% 4% 1% 0% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 18% 12% 2% 2% 135
Infrequently 18% 12% 2% 1% 0% 1% 256
Never 16% 9% 1% 0% 0% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 19% 11% 4% 1% 0% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 18% 10% 2% 1% 0% 0% 593
Refused 15% 15% 3% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 19% 10% 3% 2% 1% 166
Male not evangelical 15% 13% 2% 1% 0% 1% 313
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 19% 11% 4% 1% 198
Female not evangelical 21% 8% 2% 1% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 17% 13% 4% 2% 1% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 21% 6% 4% 0% 0% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 16% 14% 4% 3% 1% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁzsvtfs:: conservative 2206 8% 4% 1% 76
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 24% 13% 2% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 19% 5% 4% 1% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 19% 3% 2% 1% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 22% 9% 3% 1% 0% 0% 557
Working class 12% 13% 2% 2% 1% 248
Low income 16% 15% 3% 0% 0% 121
Unemployed 65% 2
Refused 17% 16% 22
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 21% 9% 3% 1% 0% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 18% 5% 49
Middle class Hispanics 30% 10% 4% 69
Middle class other races 19% 9% 3% 204 28
Other 14% 12% 2% 1% 0% 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 19% 6% 3% 0% 0% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 25% 9% 1% a1
Wrong track 17% 14% 2% 2% 0% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 9% 15% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 11% 8% 83
National defense & o o
terrorism 19% % 123
COVID-19 9% 4% 122
Health care 8% 6% 186
Crime & drugs 13% 7% 132
Gov't spending 15% 8% 251
Climate change 12% 3% 155
Voting rights 8% 1% 237
Division in the country 58% 5% 321
Rising cost of living 11% 56% 190
Combo / equally 4% 2% 82% 32
Other 12% 6% 42% 27
None 17% 83% 3
Unsure 33% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 19% 8% 3% 1% 0% 0% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 12% 20% 6% 2% 30
Disapprove 17% 13% 2% 2% 0% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 19% 5% 3% 1% 0% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 26% 23% 4% 37
Disapprove 17% 14% 2% 1% 0% 0% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 17% 9% 3% 2% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 16% 26% 7% 42
Disapprove 19% 10% 2% 1% 0% 0% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 21% 6% 2% 1% 494
Unfavorable 16% 14% 2% 2% 0% 464
No opinion 12% 11% 16% 3% 4% 44
Never heard of 16% 38% 15




THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables
June 5-10, 2021

Q2 Q2 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE / 1ST TOTAL
Division in |Rising cost of| Combo / Other None Unsure
the country living equally
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 20% 7% 7% 3% 37
Unfavorable 19% 8% 1% 1% 0% 0% 508
No opinion 20% 11% 4% 2% 123
Never heard of 16% 14% 3% 1% 0% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 19% 7% 3% 1% 0% 0% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 18% 13% 2% 2% 1% 392
No opinion 20% 17% 7% 33
Never heard of 13% 17% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 17% 12% 3% 1% 0% 406
SUFFERED
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 46% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 21% 3% 4% 0% 0% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 17% 5% 2% 1% 1% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 21% 16% 2% 1% 220
Not at all hard 17% 14% 2% 2% 1% 392
Combo / other 1
Unsure / refused 10% 23% 12
TOTAL 18% 10% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1017
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TOTAL 8% 5% 10% 6% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8%
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 6% 6% 9% 7% 11% 7% 10% 11% 9%
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 10% 7% 10% 6% 12% 7% 9% 6% 9%
South 6% 6% 11% 7% 9% 8% 12% 6% 8%
South Central 8% 3% 14% 4% 10% 13% 11% 6% 6%
Central Plains 7% 1% 5% 7% 15% 11% 12% 15% 9%
Mountain States 14% 1% 10% 2% 3% 8% 11% 13% 3%
West 11% 4% 7% 6% 10% 8% 15% 10% 6%
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 8% 5% 8% 8% 10% 8% 14% 10% 5%
AREAS TWO -
Florida 2% 3% 8% 8% 17% 11% 15% 6% 7%
Texas 10% 2% 13% 4% 13% 12% 10% 8% 5%
New York 5% 9% 6% 12% 9% 7% 4% 11% 10%
Rest of country 9% 5% 10% 6% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8%
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 10% 3% 11% 4% 9% 12% 13% 6% 8%
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 7% 6% 11% 6% 9% 8% 13% 8% 8%
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 9% 4% 7% 9% 11% 7% 9% 12% 7%
;i'(\‘:onsﬁf\TSESATE ;‘ir:pe““"e US Senate 7% 4% 11% 6% 8% 8% 12% 10% 7%
Non-competitive US 9% 5% 10% 6% 9% 9% 11% 7% 8%
Senate race
No US Senate race 8% 5% 9% 7% 12% 8% 11% 9% 8%
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 10% 6% 12% 5% 8% 10% 13% 6% 6%
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 9% 4% 5% 5% 14% 5% 9% 11% 9%
Suburb 6% 4% 8% 8% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9%
Unsure / refused 3% 4% 10% 12% 3% 6% 21% 5%
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 11% 15% 16% 8%
| RACE -
White suburban women 4% 3% 9% 11% 13% 10% 8% 9% 10%
Black suburban men 6% 9% 10% 4% 13% 8% 11% 16% 4%
Black suburban women 3% 16% 6% 8% 12% 4% 25%
Urban voters 9% 4% 5% 5% 14% 5% 9% 11% 9%
Rural voters 10% 6% 12% 5% 8% 10% 13% 6% 6%
COMPCD Competitive CD 5% 5% 14% 5% 11% 5% 13% 7% 10%
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 9% 5% 9% 6% 10% 9% 11% 9% 7%
GENDER GENDER Male 10% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 13% 9% 6%
Female 7% 3% 10% 7% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9%
EMPSTAT Not employed 5% 5% 10% 14% 8% 9% 3% 6% 8%
Employed 9% 5% 7% 5% 11% 8% 14% 7% 8%
Retired 6% 4% 16% 5% 8% 9% 9% 14% 7%
Refused 70% 30%
(cont.)
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 12% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 14% 9% 6%
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 6% 6% 16% 6% 9% 6% 11% 10% 5%
Female / employed 6% 3% 8% 6% 14% 8% 14% 6% 10%
Female / not employed 7% 3% 12% 9% 8% 11% 4% 12% 8%
RAGEFL 18-44 9% 6% 7% 6% 11% 7% 11% 7% 7%
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 8% 4% 12% 6% 9% 10% 13% 8% 7%
65 or over 7% 4% 9% 6% 9% 9% 9% 15% 9%
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 8% 6% 6% 6% 11% 4% 10% 8% 5%
AGEIC 35-44 9% 6% 8% 6% 12% 9% 12% 6% 9%
45-64 8% 4% 12% 6% 9% 10% 13% 8% 7%
65 or over 7% 4% 9% 6% 9% 9% 9% 15% 9%
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 11% 7% 9% 6% 9% 6% 11% 9% 6%
Male / 55+ 9% 7% 11% 5% 6% 9% 16% 9% 5%
Female / under 55 7% 2% 10% 8% 13% 9% 12% 4% 8%
Female / 55+ 6% 4% 9% 6% 11% 9% 8% 13% 10%
RRACE White 7% 4% 10% 5% 9% 9% 13% 10% 8%
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 9% 2% 6% 11%
Hispanic / Latino 12% 3% 10% 6% 15% 5% 13% 7% 3%
Other 14% 6% 5% 7% 10% 4% 12% 11% 9%
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 8% 6% 10% 3% 8% 9% 15% 10% 6%
GENDER White women 7% 3% 9% 7% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10%
Black men 5% 20% 9% 14% 5% 3% 4% 9% 6%
Black women 7% 1% 11% 7% 9% 13% 4% 14%
Hispanic men 18% 4% 9% 7% 11% 5% 10% 3% 5%
Hispanic women 5% 2% 11% 6% 20% 4% 17% 11%
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 6% 4% 11% 4% 9% 10% 12% 13% 8%
Other 9% 5% 9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 7% 7%
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 11% 5% 12% 3% 5% 12% 18% 1% 5%
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 16% 6% 12% 9% 4% 13% 9% 11% 1%
Democrat 4% 4% 6% 9% 16% 4% 6% 16% 11%
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 15% 6% 14% 2% 2% 12% 16% 4%
PARTYID Female / GOP 7% 5% 10% 3% 8% 13% 20% 2% 7%
Male / DEM 3% 8% 4% 7% 16% 3% 9% 21% 9%
Female / DEM 4% 1% 8% 10% 16% 5% 4% 12% 12%
Male / IND 16% 10% 7% 12% 8% 7% 15% 7% 1%
Female / IND 16% 2% 16% 6% 18% 4% 15% 2%
(cont.)
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 15% 5% 10% 3% 5% 9% 16% 6%
PARTYID 45 & over / GOP 9% 6% 14% 3% 4% 14% 19% 2% 5%
Under 45/ DEM 3% 5% 5% 10% 17% 3% 6% 12% 10%
45 & over / DEM 4% 3% 7% 8% 15% 5% 6% 18% 12%
Under 45/ IND 8% 12% 4% 6% 8% 14% 14% 11% 1%
45 & over / IND 21% 1% 17% 11% 1% 12% 6% 11% 1%
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 12% 5% 12% 4% 6% 13% 18% 1% 4%
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 16% 8% 17% 14% 1% 9% 11% 12% 5%
Democrat 4% 4% 7% 8% 15% 4% 6% 15% 11%
PARTISAN Hard GOP 14% 5% 12% 2% 4% 13% 19% 1% 4%
Soft GOP 5% 7% 13% 4% 7% 10% 16% 2% 6%
Ticket splitters 14% 6% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 4%
Soft DEM 3% 3% 7% 10% 17% 4% 17% 15% 8%
Hard DEM 4% 4% 6% 9% 15% 4% 4% 16% 11%
RIDEOL Conservative 12% 6% 12% 4% 6% 13% 17% 2% 6%
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 5% 10% 9% 3% 6% 7% 10% 8% 2%
Liberal 5% 3% 7% 9% 16% 3% 5% 18% 10%
RRIDEOL Very conservative 15% 5% 11% 4% 3% 16% 21% 7%
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 10% 6% 12% 5% 8% 10% 13% 3% 5%
Moderate / liberal 5% 4% 7% 8% 15% 4% 6% 16% 9%
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 11% 5% 12% 3% 5% 12% 18% 1% 5%
GROUPS Independent 16% 6% 12% 9% 4% 13% 9% 11% 1%
Conservative DEM 5% 9% 3% 10% 16% 9% 11% 5% 9%
Mod / lib DEM 4% 3% 7% 9% 16% 3% 5% 18% 11%
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 4% 2% 6% 9% 16% 3% 4% 19% 11%
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 6% 8% 7% 6% 11% 6% 10% 5% 9%
Independent 16% 8% 17% 14% 1% 9% 11% 12% 5%
Mod / liberal GOP 6% 9% 7% 8% 14% 8% 16% 3% 2%
Conservative GOP 13% 5% 13% 3% 4% 14% 18% 1% 5%
REDUC Less than high school 10% 5% 12% 10% 8% 17% 9% 12%
RESPONDENT'S ,
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 16% 5% 13% 8% 6% 9% 15% 4% 6%
Some college 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 15% 8% 6%
College graduate 6% 4% 8% 5% 14% 8% 9% 11% 9%
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 14% 9% 10% 6% 4% 7% 16% 6% 6%
EDUCATION College grad men 7% 5% 9% 5% 12% 8% 10% 13% 6%
Non college grad women 8% 2% 12% 9% 9% 10% 13% 8% 7%
College grad women 5% 4% 8% 5% 15% 8% 7% 10% 11%
(cont.)
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EDRAC White college graduates 5% 4% 7% 4% 14% 9% 8% 14% 9%
g‘;’;ﬁg‘; college 7% 6% 10% 7% 14% 6% 9% 6% 8%
\é\ggsarlgg-collage 9% 5% 12% 7% 6% 10% 17% 6% 7%
g‘;’;ﬁg‘; non-college 14% 5% 8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6%
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o 9 0 0
NON.COLLEGE graduate 9% 5% 12% 7% 6% 10% 17% 6% 7%
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 14% 5% 8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Others 6% 4% 8% 5% 14% 8% 9% 11% 9%
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 10% 5% 17% 2% 3% 12% 14% 2% 10%
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 10% 8% 6% 4% 10% 13% 12% 1% 8%
Every so often 7% 5% 7% 5% 10% 10% 15% 8% 6%
Not at all 8% 4% 9% 8% 12% 6% 9% 13% 7%
Unsure / refused 20% 34% 20%
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 10% 4% 9% 3% 10% 8% 14% 8% 9%
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 8% 5% 10% 7% 10% 8% 11% 9% 7%
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 8% 5% 9% 8% 10% 4% 13% 6% 8%
STATUSIC -
Married 9% 4% 10% 6% 10% 9% 13% 9% 7%
No longer married 7% 6% 7% 6% 10% 10% 7% 10% 8%
STATUS MARITAL Married men 12% 5% 10% 5% 7% 10% 13% 9% 7%
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 4% 12% 6% 8% 7% 5% 10% 12% 2%
Single men 9% 10% 10% 3% 10% 2% 16% 9% 4%
Married women 5% 3% 11% 6% 13% 9% 12% 10% 7%
Unmarried women 8% 4% 8% 5% 12% 13% 6% 9% 10%
Single women 7% 0% 9% 13% 10% 6% 10% 4% 12%
MARAC White married 8% 5% 10% 5% 10% 10% 13% 10% 8%
Non-white married 12% 3% 13% 7% 10% 7% 10% 8% 6%
White not married 7% 4% 9% 6% 8% 8% 12% 9% 8%
Non-white not married 9% 8% 6% 9% 12% 5% 6% 6% 8%
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 4% 6% 13% 1% 11% 3% 20% 12% 5%
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 6% 9% 14% 9% 9% 11% 6% 11%
White married men 10% 6% 10% 4% 7% 11% 14% 10% 7%
White married women 5% 4% 10% 7% 13% 9% 12% 10% 8%
\r'[\]’;':e flo longer maried 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 14% 10%
White no longer married
women 10% 4% 9% 4% 8% 11% 7% 9% 12%
Other 10% 5% 9% 8% 11% 6% 8% 7% 7%
RCHILD HAVE Yes 10% 5% 10% 5% 12% 8% 14% 8% 7%
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 8% 5% 9% 7% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8%
(cont.)
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 13% 7% 8% 4% 10% 8% 13% 9% %
Mom % 3% 12% % 13% 8% 15% 7% 6%
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 9% 5% 12% 4% 11% 8% 17% 9% 7%
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 9% 4% 9% % 9% 10% 10% 10% %
Divorced / children 8% 13% 4% 4% 24% 3% 21% 3% 8%
Divorced / no children 11% 4% 9% 2% 10% 11% 5% 5% 10%
Single / children 19% 1% 6% 10% 14% 6% 1% 8%
Single / no children 5% 6% 10% 8% 9% 3% 16% 8% 8%
Other / mixed 4% 6% 7% 9% 8% 11% 6% 15% %
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 8% 5% 10% 4% 9% 11% 16% 5% 7%
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/c | Atleast monthly 11% 4% 9% 11% % 8% 7% 6% 6%
Infrequently 7% 6% 11% 6% 12% 7% 11% 10% 6%
Never 9% 4% 9% 7% 10% 6% 8% 13% 10%
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 9% 6% 11% 6% 8% 8% 16% 5% 8%
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 8% 4% 8% 6% 11% 8% 9% 11% 8%
Refused 10% 3% 14% 6% 14% 12% 8% 8% 6%
Male not evangelical 11% 6% 9% 3% 9% 7% 10% 12% 5%
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again / 9% 3% 12% 4% 10% % 14% 6% 9%
Female not evangelical 5% 2% 8% 9% 13% 10% 8% 10% 9%
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 9% 5% 10% 4% 6% 7% 21% 5% 8%
EVANGELICAL , -
Non-white Evangelical 9% 7% 12% 9% 10% 9% 8% 5% 7%
'EDVEA?\‘\g\E'\‘LI'gEELOGY / ‘(’:Vi:‘r'itseti;ﬂzse”’at"’e 10% 5% 13% 2% 2% % 23% 1% 10%
CHRISTIANS . .
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 6% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 15% 5% 6%
\é\’[:‘r'itsetigﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 5% 7% 11% 21% 6% 15% 18% 2%
Non-white
non-conservative 14% 5% 13% 10% 9% 6% 1% 5% 7%
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 11% 3% 7% 2% 16% 8% 8% 24% 7%
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 8% 5% 9% 6% 9% 8% 14% 8% 8%
Working class 9% 5% 10% 5% 12% 9% 12% 8% 5%
Low income 5% 4% 13% 11% 6% 10% 5% 4% 10%
Unemployed 31%
Refused 22% 13% 4% 11% 11% 6% 10% 2%
(cont.)
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 8% 5% 9% 6% 9% 9% 15% 10% 8%
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
A;neri;nasss rican 4% 4% 14% 7% 3% 10% 4% 5% 14%
Middle class Hispanics 7% 4% 7% 7% 12% 2% 16% 5%
Middle class other races 16% 8% 7% 4% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7%
Other 9% 5% 10% 6% 11% 9% 9% 10% %
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 4% 5% 7% 8% 16% 3% 6% 15% 11%
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 7% 13% 14% 5% 7% 10% 8% 14%
Wrong track 12% 4% 11% 4% 6% 12% 16% 4% 4%
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 65% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 3% 2%
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 2% 56% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6%
[\‘e‘;‘rﬁ)‘:ﬂ defense & 3% 3% 76% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3%
COVID-19 4% 3% 4% 50% 11% 1% 3% 3% 5%
Health care 4% 4% 3% 4% 53% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Crime & drugs 3% 4% 6% 3% 1% 61% 5% 3% 0%
Gov't spending 10% 2% 8% 2% 4% 9% 44% 0% 2%
Climate change 1% 2% 3% 10% 1% 3% 56% 11%
Voting rights 2% 1% 5% 7% 9% 3% 8% 18% 31%
Division in the country 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 11% 6% 6%
Rising cost of living 10% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 11% 2% 2%
Combo / equally
Other
None
Unsure
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 4% 5% 7% 9% 15% 4% 6% 16% 10%
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 10% 12% 11% 15% 9% 16% 2% 4%
Disapprove 13% 5% 12% 3% 4% 13% 17% 1% 5%
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 5% 5% 6% 10% 16% 4% 5% 16% 11%
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 3% 6% 17% 3% 13% 2% 9% 14% 9%
Disapprove 12% 5% 12% 3% 5% 13% 17% 2% 4%
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 13% 5% 12% 4% 6% 12% 17% 1% 5%
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 15% 5% 13% 8% 4% 5% 11% 10% %
Disapprove 6% 5% 8% 7% 12% 7% 9% 12% 9%
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 3% 5% 8% 9% 16% 5% 5% 15% 11%
Unfavorable 13% 4% 13% 2% 4% 11% 17% 3% 5%
No opinion 8% 10% 11% 9% 19% 22% 2% 3%
Never heard of 16% 16% 8% 5% 26% 7%
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Taxes Jobs National COVID-19 | Health care Crime & Gov't Climate | Voting rights
defense & drugs spending change
terrorism
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 10% 11% 14% 4% 2% 16% 12% 17%
Unfavorable 7% 4% 7% 6% 13% 4% 7% 16% 10%
No opinion 13% 3% 14% 6% 7% 12% 20% 2% 4%
Never heard of 9% 6% 11% 7% 8% 12% 14% 1% 4%
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 4% 4% 7% 7% 15% 5% 7% 16% 10%
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 14% 5% 13% 2% 4% 12% 18% 1% 6%
No opinion 7% 9% 7% 11% 11% 15% 7% 5%
Never heard of 12% 6% 6% 19% 9% 13% 9% 5%
Q23 FAMILY Yes 12% 5% 9% 6% 11% 9% 12% 6% 7%
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | No 6% 5% 10% 6% 10% 8% 11% 11% 8%
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 31% 23% 46%
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 3% 5% 11% 10% 16% 3% 6% 17% 11%
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY | Very hard 4% 6% 7% 9% 14% 5% 5% 15% 9%
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 8% 5% 6% 6% 13% 6% 13% 10% 7%
Not at all hard 13% 4% 13% 3% 3% 14% 17% 1% 5%
Combo / other 100%
Unsure / refused 14% 10% 13% 10% 15%
TOTAL 8% 5% 10% 6% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8%
(cont.)
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TOTAL 14% 9% 1% 2% 0% 0% 975
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 13% 10% 1% 0% 188
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 9% 11% 1% 1% 1% 151
South 13% 9% 1% 4% 246
South Central 13% 11% 1% 2% 95
Central Plains 15% 2% 2% 75
Mountain States 25% 10% 66
West 16% 6% 0% 0% 0% 1% 154
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 16% 7% 1% 1% 1% 112
AREAS TWO -
Florida 8% 9% 7% 62
Texas 11% 10% 1% 3% 72
New York 14% 12% 2% 48
Rest of country 14% 8% 1% 1% 0% 680
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 14% 8% 1% 1% 202
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 13% 9% 1% 204 0% 441
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 15% 8% 0% 1% 0% 0% 332
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 12% 11% 0% 2% 1% 173
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 17% 7% 1% 1% 361
No US Senate race 12% 9% 0% 2% 0% 0% 439
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 13% 9% 1% 1% 0% 440
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 16% 9% 0% 3% 0% 201
Suburb 13% 7% 0% 2% 0% 0% 312
Unsure / refused 16% 18% 21
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 8% 8% 4% 1% 1% 97
| RACE
White suburban women 18% 3% 1% 2% 112
Black suburban men 19% 17
Black suburban women 20% 5% 27
Urban voters 16% 9% 0% 3% 0% 201
Rural voters 13% 9% 1% 1% 0% 440
COMPCD Competitive CD 16% 6% 1% 1% 119
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 13% 9% 1% 2% 0% 0% 856
GENDER GENDER Male 14% 7% 1% 2% 0% 1% 456
Female 14% 10% 0% 1% 0% 519
EMPSTAT Not employed 14% 12% 204 204 111
Employed 14% 9% 0% 1% 0% 623
Retired 13% 5% 1% 4% 0% 237
Refused 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 14% 9% 1% 0% 0% 314
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 13% 4% 1% 6% 0% 1% 142
Female / employed 14% 10% 1% 309
Female / not employed 13% 9% 1% 2% 0% 210
RAGEFL 18-44 14% 13% 0% 1% 1% 395
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 14% 7% 0% 1% 371
65 or over 15% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 209
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 16% 17% 204 1% 171
AGE/C
35-44 12% 11% 0% 1% 0% 223
45-64 14% 7% 0% 1% 371
65 or over 15% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 209
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 14% 9% 0% 0% 1% 272
Male / 55+ 13% 5% 2% 4% 0% 184
Female / under 55 12% 12% 1% 257
Female / 55+ 15% 7% 1% 1% 0% 262
RRACE White 14% 7% 1% 2% 0% 0% 680
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 19% 11% 118
Hispanic / Latino 9% 15% 3% 129
Other 9% 10% 3% 47
GENRACE RACE BY White men 13% 7% 1% 2% 0% 1% 315
GENDER -
White women 15% 7% 0% 1% 0% 365
Black men 18% 7% 46
Black women 20% 14% 73
Hispanic men 16% 10% 2% 68
Hispanic women 20% 4% 61
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 15% 5% 2% 2% 0% 0% 298
Other 13% 10% 0% 1% 0% 677
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 15% 9% 1% 2% 427
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 8% 5% 1% 5% 87
Democrat 14% 9% 0% 0% 0% 1% 460
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 17% 8% 1% 3% 226
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 12% 10% 1% 201
Male / DEM 12% 6% 0% 0% 1% 186
Female / DEM 15% 10% 1% 1% 0% 274
Male / IND 5% 7% 2% 5% 44
Female / IND 12% 3% 5% 43
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 16% 14% 0% 0% 168
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 14% 6% 1% 3% 259
Under 45 / DEM 12% 14% 1% 1% 190
45 & over / DEM 15% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 270
Under 45/ IND 9% 7% 6% 37
45 & over / IND 8% 4% 1% 4% 51
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 14% 7% 1% 2% 441
BEHAVIOR/C - )
Ticket splitter 2% 2% 3% 45
Democrat 14% 10% 0% 1% 0% 1% 489
PARTISAN Hard GOP 14% 8% 1% 3% 323
Soft GOP 18% 10% 0% 91
Ticket splitters 10% 9% 1% 4% 107
Soft DEM 12% 1% 1% 2% 70
Hard DEM 14% 10% 0% 0% 0% 1% 383
RIDEOL Conservative 13% 8% 1% 2% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 11% 17% 2% 6% 4% 75
Liberal 15% 8% 0% 1% 0% 0% 397
RRIDEOL Very conservative 8% 7% 0% 2% 205
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 17% 9% 1% 1% 208
Moderate / liberal 14% 9% 1% 1% 0% 1% 472
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 15% 9% 1% 2% 427
GROUPS
Independent 8% 5% 1% 5% 87
Conservative DEM 11% 10% 88
Mod / lib DEM 15% 8% 0% 1% 0% 1% 372
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 15% 8% 0% 1% 0% 0% 351
IDEOLOGY .
Mod / conservative DEM 12% 15% 2% 2% 138
Independent 2% 2% 3% 45
Mod / liberal GOP 16% 8% 2% 58
Conservative GOP 14% 7% 1% 2% 383
REDUC Less than high school 5% 8% 4% 29
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 11% 5% 1% 1% 187
Some college 15% 12% 0% 1% 286
College graduate 15% 8% 1% 2% 0% 0% 473
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 13% 8% 1% 2% 1% 237
EDUCATION
College grad men 15% 7% 0% 2% 0% 0% 219
Non college grad women 13% 10% 0% 265
College grad women 14% 10% 1% 2% 0% 254
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EDRAC White college graduates 15% 8% 1% 1% 0% 0% 326

Non-white college o o o

graduates 14% 10% 3% 146

White non-collage o o o o o

graduates 13% 6% 1% 2% 1% 354

Non-white non-college o o

graduates 12% 15% 148
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 13% 6% 1% 2% 1% 354
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college o o

graduate 12% 15% 148

Others 15% 8% 1% 2% 0% 0% 473
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 11% 10% 1% 3% 0% 136
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 12% 15% 1% 206 110

Every so often 16% 6% 3% 0% 213

Not at all 14% 8% 1% 1% 1% 511

Unsure / refused 7% 13% 6% 4
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 15% 10% 1% 0% 197
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 14% 8% 1% 2% 0% 0% 777
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 17% 10% 0% 1% 1% 204
STATUS/C -

Married 12% 9% 1% 1% 0% 0% 573

No longer married 17% 6% 1% 4% 0% 198
STATUS MARITAL Married men 11% 8% 1% 2% 0% 0% 304
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 19% 7% 1% 6% 59

Single men 20% 6% 2% 94

Married women 12% 10% 0% 269

Unmarried women 16% 6% 1% 2% 0% 139

Single women 14% 14% 1% 2% 110
MARAC White married 13% 7% 1% 1% 0% 0% 427

Non-white married 9% 13% 2% 146

White not married 17% 6% 1% 3% 1% 253

Non-white not married 17% 11% 2% 149
GENMAR?2 GENDER, White single men 17% 7% 3% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 17% 7% 1% 57

White married men 12% 6% 2% 2% 0% 0% 217

White married women 14% 8% 0% 210

\rli\]lg::e no longer married 17% 9% 1% 9% 39

White no longer married 16% 5% 1% 3% 1% 08

women

Other 13% 12% 2% 295
RCHILD HAVE Yes 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 296
CHILDREN LIVING AT

No 15% 8% 1% 2% 0% 0% 679

HOME/C
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 12% 8% 1% 1% 1% 147
Mom 9% 12% 0% 149
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 9% 9% 0% 1% 0% 223
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 13% 9% 1% 2% 0% 350
Divorced / children 11% 17
Divorced / no children 17% 9% 1% 5% 1% 76
Single / children 12% 220 44
Single / no children 18% 7% 0% 1% 1% 160
Other / mixed 17% 6% 1% 3% 104
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 17% 6% 2% 321
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 14% 17% 1% 130
Infrequently 13% 8% 2% 1% 245
Never 11% 9% 1% 2% 0% 1% 279
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 13% 9% 1% 1% 343
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 14% 9% 0% 2% 0% 1% 574
Refused 12% 5% 1% 0% 58
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 12% 8% 1% 1% 155
Male not evangelical 15% 7% 1% 2% 0% 1% 301
Female _born again/ 14% 10% 1% 188
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 14% 10% 1% 1% 0% 331
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 14% 6% 1% 2% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 11% 13% 0% 140
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 15% 8% 1% 2% 162
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 6% 1% &
White non-conservative o o
Christians 14% 1% 41
Non-white
non-conservative 16% 14% 1% 68
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 9% 204 1% 1% 64
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 13% 9% 1% 2% 0% 0% 532
Working class 15% 7% 1% 1% 238
Low income 15% 13% 4% 2% 116
Unemployed 69% 2
Refused 12% 6% 3% 22
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 12% 6% 1% 1% 0% 0% 394
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 24% 9% 41
Middle class Hispanics 12% 26% 3% 66
Middle class other races 14% 12% 2% 26
Other 15% 8% 0% 2% 1% 442

R1DIRECTION Right direction 14% 9% 1% 1% 390

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 12% 8% 3% H
Wrong track 14% 8% 1% 2% 0% 0% 544

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 6% 8% 1% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 3% 8% 1% 83
Nanoyal defense & 4% 1% 1% 0% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 10% 4% 1% 2% 122
Health care 7% 6% 0% 186
Crime & drugs 8% 3% 1% 132
Gov't spending 11% 6% 1% 251
Climate change 8% 3% 0% 1% 1% 155
Voting rights 13% 2% 1% 1% 237
Division in the country 42% 7% 0% 1% 0% 321
Rising cost of living 8% 44% 0% 1% 190
Combo / equally 100% 6
Other 100% 16
None 100% 1
Unsure 100% 3

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 14% 8% 0% 1% 0% 1% 506

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 18% 1% 27
Disapprove 13% 10% 1% 3% 442

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 13% 7% 0% 0% 1% 437

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 12% 11% 1% 35
Disapprove 14% 9% 1% 3% 0% 503

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 14% 8% 1% 3% 282

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 6% 13% 1% 2% 39
Disapprove 14% 9% 0% 1% 0% 0% 653

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 15% 7% 0% 1% 0% 0% 481
Unfavorable 14% 10% 1% 2% 445
No opinion 1% 8% 3% 5% 34
Never heard of 9% 4% 4% 4% 15
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R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 6% 5% 3% 33
Unfavorable 14% 8% 1% 2% 0% 0% 493
No opinion 15% 4% 2% 116
Never heard of 13% 11% 1% 1% 1% 333
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 15% 8% 1% 1% 0% 1% 507
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 14% 9% 0% 2% 375
No opinion 10% 11% 8% 31
Never heard of 6% 10% 3% 1% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 13% 10% 0% 1% 0% 0% 389
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 14% 8% 1% 2% 0% 584
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 12% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 159
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 16% 8% 0% 1% 0% 216
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 14% 12% 1% 0% 0% 214
Not at all hard 13% 9% 1% 3% 375
Combo / other 1
Unsure / refused 12% 27% 9
TOTAL 14% 9% 1% 2% 0% 0% 975

Page 42



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

R4 R4 JOE BIDEN JOB APPROVAL/C TOTAL
Approve Unsure | Disapprove
TOTAL 52% 3% 45% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 56% 3% 41% 198
AREAS ONE Midwest 60% 1% 39% 162
South 51% 2% 47% 253
South Central 36% 4% 60% 100
Central Plains 49% 3% 48% 78
Mountain States 44% 4% 52% 70
West 54% 4% 42% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 60% 3% 37% 113
AREAS TWO Florida 55% 0% 44% 62
Texas 34% 4% 62% 78
New York 61% 39% 50
Rest of country 51% 3% 45% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 46% 3% 51% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 49% 3% 48% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 59% 3% 39% 342
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetitive US Senate 49% 204 49% 185
gg;;g?;’ce;m"e us 47% 4% | 49% 375
No US Senate race 56% 2% 41% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 39% 2% 59% 454
COMMUNITY/C Urban 64% 3% 32% 211
Suburb 60% 4% 37% 325
Unsure / refused 68% 3% 29% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 48% 1% 51% 103
/RACE White suburban women 57% 4% 38% 117
Black suburban men 100% 17
Black suburban women 91% 9% 27
Urban voters 64% 3% 32% 211
Rural voters 39% 2% 59% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 47% 6% 47% 127
COMPETITIVE CD Non-competitive CD 52% 3% 45% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 45% 2% 52% 479
Female 57% 3% 39% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 55% 4% 41% 121
Employed 49% 3% 48% 636
Retired 56% 3% 41% 256
Refused 100% 3
(cont.)
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 44% 3% 53% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed A47% 204 50% 158
Female / employed 54% 3% 43% 315
Female / not employed 62% 4% 34% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 51% 5% 44% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 48% 1% 50% 386
65 or over 59% 3% 38% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 50% 4% 45% 173
AGE/C
35-44 52% 5% 44% 234
45-64 48% 1% 50% 386
65 or over 59% 3% 38% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 46% 3% 51% 280
Male / 55+ 44% 2% 54% 199
Female / under 55 51% 5% 44% 263
Female / 55+ 63% 2% 35% 275
RRACE White 44% 2% 54% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 93% 1% 7% 122
Hispanic / Latino 56% 9% 35% 132
Other 46% 4% 50% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 38% 1% 60% 333
GENDER -
White women 49% 3% 48% 379
Black men 91% 9% 48
Black women 94% 1% 5% 74
Hispanic men 52% 9% 39% 68
Hispanic women 60% 9% 31% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 52% 2% 46% 317
Other 51% 3% 45% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 7% 3% 90% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 39% 9% 52% 92
Democrat 96% 2% 2% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 7% 2% 91% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 7% 4% 88% 209
Male / DEM 96% 1% 3% 196
Female / DEM 96% 2% 2% 282
Male / IND 27% 12% 62% 44
Female / IND 50% 7% 42% a7
(cont.)
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 6% 5% 89% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 8% 2% 90% 275
Under 45 / DEM 92% 3% 5% 197
45 & over / DEM 99% 1% 1% 281
Under 45/ IND 44% 13% 43% 37
45 & over / IND 35% 7% 58% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 9% 3% 88% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 50% 18% 32% 54
Democrat 91% 2% 8% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 6% 2% 92% 340
Soft GOP 12% 6% 82% 95
Ticket splitters 37% 9% 54% 111
Soft DEM 96% 2% 2% 78
Hard DEM 96% 2% 2% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 21% 2% 76% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 49% 11% 39% 7
Liberal 92% 2% 6% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 10% 0% 90% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 30% 4% 67% 312
Moderate / liberal 85% 4% 12% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 7% 3% 90% 447
GROUPS
Independent 39% 9% 52% 92
Conservative DEM 89% 3% 8% 94
Mod / lib DEM 97% 1% 1% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 96% 2% 2% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 7% 2% 21% 140
Independent 50% 18% 32% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 38% 6% 57% 59
Conservative GOP 5% 2% 93% 402
REDUC Less than high school 39% 6% 55% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 42% 4% 54% 193
Some college 46% 2% 52% 305
College graduate 60% 3% 37% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 35% 2% 63% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 57% 3% 41% 229
Non college grad women 52% 4% 44% 278
College grad women 64% 3% 34% 260
(cont.)
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EDRAC White college graduates 56% 1% 43% 337
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 71% 5% 24% 151
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 34% 3% 63% 375
Non-white non-college 67% 4% 29% 154
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 34% 3% 63% 375
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 67% 4% 29% 154
Others 60% 3% 37% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 17% 2% 81% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 34% 1% 65% 112
Every so often 53% 2% 45% 226
Not at all 64% 4% 32% 527
Unsure / refused 80% 12% 7% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 53% 3% 44% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 51% 3% 46% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 64% 5% 31% 213
STATUSIC -
Married 46% 2% 52% 598
No longer married 55% 5% 40% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 41% 2% 57% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 44% 20%% 54% 63
Single men 59% 5% 35% 95
Married women 51% 1% 47% 276
Unmarried women 60% 6% 34% 143
Single women 68% 5% 27% 118
MARAC White married 40% 1% 59% 448
Non-white married 64% 3% 33% 150
White not married 52% 4% 44% 264
Non-white not married 73% 7% 20% 155
GENMAR?2 GENDER, White single men 54% 204 44% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 58% 9% 33% 60
White married men 36% 1% 63% 232
White married women 45% 1% 54% 216
White no longer married 3206 3% 65% a1
men
White no longer married 54% 204 44% 102
women
Other 69% 5% 26% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 47% 5% 48% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 54% 2% 44% 712

(cont.)
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 41% 5% 54% 153
Mom 54% 5% 42% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 45% 3% 51% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 47% 0% 53% 367
Divorced / children 45% 11% 44% 17
Divorced / no children 51% 2% 47% 81
Single / children 60% 6% 34% 45
Single / no children 65% 5% 30% 168
Other / mixed 60% 5% 35% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 46% 3% 50% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 48% 3% 48% 135
Infrequently 54% 1% 45% 256
Never 58% 4% 38% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 40% 4% 56% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 58% 3% 40% 593
Refused 59% 2% 38% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 36% 3% 61% 166
Male not evangelical 50% 2% 47% 313
Female _born again/ 24% 2% 51% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 65% 3% 32% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 19% 3% 78% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 72% 4% 24% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 8% 2% 91% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 54% 6% 40% 76
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 67% 9% 24% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 91% 2% 7% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 58% 5% 37% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 51% 2% 47% 557
Working class 45% 2% 53% 248
Low income 62% 7% 31% 121
Unemployed 31% 69% 2
Refused 65% 13% 22% 22
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 45% 1% 54% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 86% 2% 12% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 69% 8% 23% 69
Middle class other races 41% 6% 53% 28
Other 52% 4% 44% 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 98% 1% 2% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 63% 26% 11% 41
Wrong track 18% 3% 79% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 26% 2% 2% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 48% 5% 47% 83
National defense & o o o
terrorism 31% 4% 65% 123
COVID-19 81% 3% 17% 122
Health care 76% 5% 20% 186
Crime & drugs 28% 4% 68% 132
Gov't spending 18% 4% 78% 251
Climate change 93% 0% 7% 155
Voting rights 74% 1% 26% 237
Division in the country 55% 3% 43% 321
Rising cost of living 41% 3% 55% 190
Combo / equally 50% 6% 44% 32
Other 26% 74% 27
None 35% 16% 49% 3
Unsure 100% 5
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 98% 1% 1% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 59% 26% 15% 37
Disapprove 11% 3% 86% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 18% 2% 80% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 37% 15% 48% 42
Disapprove 67% 3% 30% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 92% 3% 5% 494
Unfavorable 9% 1% 90% 464
No opinion 46% 20% 34% 44
Never heard of 67% 16% 17% 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 18% 82% 37
Unfavorable 73% 1% 26% 508
No opinion 21% 5% 74% 123
Never heard of 35% 5% 60% 349
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R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 89% 2% 9% 529

FAUCI NAME IDIC
Unfavorable 4% 1% 95% 392
No opinion 37% 10% 53% 33
Never heard of 48% 16% 36% 62

Q23 FAMILY Yes 49% 3% 48% 406

SUFFERED

ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 53% 3% 44% 609

DURING COVID-19 Unsure 77% 23% 2

Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 98% 1% 1% 166

WORKED AT EFFORT

TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 96% 2% 2% 225

AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 59% 7% 34% 220
Not at all hard 2% 2% 96% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 52% 19% 29% 12

TOTAL 52% 3% 45% 1017
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TOTAL 39% 13% 3% 4% 41% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 45% 10% 3% 4% 37% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 46% 14% 1% 2% 37% 162
South 39% 12% 2% 5% 42% 253
South Central 25% 10% 4% 6% 54% 100
Central Plains 37% 12% 3% 5% 43% 78
Mountain States 32% 12% 4% 5% 46% 70
West 35% 20% 4% 4% 38% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 35% 25% 3% 4% 33% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 50% 5% 0% 4% 40% 62
Texas 23% 11% 4% 8% 54% 78
New York 50% 11% 4% 35% 50
Rest of country 39% 12% 3% 4% 42% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 35% 11% 3% 6% 45% 205
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 38% 11% 3% 3% 45% 469
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 41% 17% 3% 4% 34% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
ey mce 35% 14% 2% 3% 46% 185
Non-competitive US 36% 11% 4% 5% 44% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 42% 14% 2% 3% 38% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 33% 6% 2% 5% 53% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 42% 22% 3% 3% 29% 211
Suburb 43% 17% 4% 3% 34% 325
Unsure / refused 52% 16% 3% 29% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 38% 10% 1% 4% 47% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 41% 16% 4% 4% 34% 117
Black suburban men 71% 29% 17
Black suburban women 78% 13% 9% 27
Urban voters 42% 22% 3% 3% 29% 211
Rural voters 33% 6% 2% 5% 53% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 36% 11% 6% 4% 43% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 39% 13% 3% 4% 41% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 32% 13% 2% 4% 48% 479
Female 45% 13% 3% 4% 35% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 47% 7% 4% 3% 38% 121
Employed 33% 16% 3% 4% 44% 636
Retired 47% 8% 3% 4% 38% 256
Refused 100% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 28% 17% 3% 4% 49% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 41% 7% 2% 4% 46% 158
Female / employed 39% 16% 3% 4% 39% 315
Female / not employed 53% 9% 4% 3% 31% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 31% 20% 5% 4% 40% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 39% 9% 1% 4% 46% 386
65 or over 51% 8% 3% 3% 35% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 21% 29% 4% 5% 41% 173
AGE/C
35-44 39% 13% 5% 4% 40% 234
45-64 39% 9% 1% 4% 46% 386
65 or over 51% 8% 3% 3% 35% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 29% 17% 3% 5% 46% 280
Male / 55+ 36% 8% 2% 4% 51% 199
Female / under 55 34% 17% 5% 5% 39% 263
Female / 55+ 55% 9% 2% 3% 32% 275
RRACE White 34% 10% 2% 5% 49% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 77% 16% 1% 7% 122
Hispanic / Latino 31% 25% 9% 5% 30% 132
Other 27% 19% 4% 4% 47% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 28% 10% 1% 5% 55% 333
GENDER -
White women 40% 10% 3% 4% 44% 379
Black men 68% 23% 9% 48
Black women 82% 12% 1% 5% 74
Hispanic men 29% 23% 9% 5% 34% 68
Hispanic women 33% 27% 9% 5% 26% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 44% 9% 204 4% 42% 317
Other 36% 15% 3% 4% 41% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 3% 4% 3% 7% 83% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 26% 13% 9% 6% 45% 92
Democrat 74% 21% 2% 1% 2% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 2% 5% 2% 8% 83% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 3% 4% 4% 7% 81% 209
Male / DEM 72% 24% 1% 0% 3% 196
Female / DEM 76% 20% 2% 1% 2% 282
Male / IND 13% 13% 12% 5% 57% 44
Female / IND 37% 13% 7% 7% 35% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 1% 5% 5% 8% 81% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 4% 4% 2% 7% 83% 275
Under 45 / DEM 61% 31% 3% 1% 4% 197
45 & over / DEM 84% 15% 1% 1% 281
Under 45/ IND 18% 27% 13% 4% 39% 37
45 &over /IND 31% 4% 7% 8% 50% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 6% 4% 3% 7% 81% 461
BEHAVIOR/C y ,
Ticket splitter 35% 14% 18% 32% 54
Democrat 69% 22% 2% 1% 6% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 2% 4% 204 7% 85% 340
Soft GOP 5% 7% 6% 8% 74% 95
Ticket splitters 26% 11% 9% 6% 47% 111
Soft DEM 72% 24% 2% 2% 78
Hard DEM 75% 21% 2% 1% 2% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 16% 6% 2% 6% 71% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 32% 18% 11% 4% 36% 77
Liberal 69% 22% 2% 2% 4% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 1% 0% 3% 87% 220
RESPONDENT'S :
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 21% 9% 4% 8% 59% 312
Moderate / liberal 63% 21% 4% 204 9% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 3% 4% 3% 7% 83% 447
GROUPS
Independent 26% 13% 9% 6% 45% 92
Conservative DEM 72% 17% 3% 8% 94
Mod / lib DEM 75% 22% 1% 1% 1% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 74% 2204 20% 1% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 57% 20% 2% 2% 20% 140
Independent 35% 14% 18% 32% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 24% 14% 6% 9% 47% 59
Conservative GOP 3% 2% 2% 7% 86% 402
REDUC Less than high school 37% 2% 6% 5% 49% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 35% 7% 4% 4% 50% 193
Some college 33% 13% 2% 3% 49% 305
College graduate 44% 17% 3% 5% 32% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 26% 9% 2% 3% 60% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 39% 18% 3% 6% 35% 229
Non college grad women 41% 11% 4% 4% 41% 278
College grad women 48% 15% 3% 4% 30% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 44% 12% 1% 5% 38% 337
g‘;mgg college 44% 27% 5% 3% 20% 151
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 26% 8% 3% 4% | 59% 375
g‘;mgg non-college 53% 14% 4% 2% 27% 154
E(E))r(fgngTEGE \é\ggﬁ;tgn-college 26% 8% 3% 4% 59% 375
CRADUATES g"gg&ge”on'co"ege 53% 14% 4% 2% 27% 154
Others 44% 17% 3% 5% 32% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 13% 4% 2% 4% 77% 144
SE&,ESNCV,V_&L?H O [ Fewtimes a week 29% 5% 1% 2% 63% 112
Every so often 42% 11% 2% 4% 41% 226
Not at all 46% 18% 4% 4% 28% 527
Unsure / refused 52% 28% 12% % 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 40% 13% 3% 4% 40% 208
LABOR UNIONIC Non-union household 38% 13% 3% 4% 42% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 40% 24% 5% 3% 28% 213
STATUSIC Married 35% 11% 2% 4% 48% 598
No longer married 46% 9% 5% 5% 35% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 32% 10% 2% 4% 52% 322
STATUS GENDER Unmarried men 29% 15% 2% 5% 50% 63
Single men 34% 25% 5% 4% 31% 95
Married women 39% 12% 1% 4% 43% 276
Unmarried women 54% 7% 6% 5% 29% 143
Single women 45% 23% 5% 2% 25% 118
MARAC White married 32% 8% 1% 4% 55% 448
Non-white married 45% 20% 3% 4% 29% 150
White not married 38% 14% 4% 5% 39% 264
Non-white not married 52% 21% % 2% 18% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 29% 25% 2% 6% 38% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE White single women 44% 14% 9% 33% 60
White married men 30% 6% 1% 4% 59% 232
White married women 35% 10% 1% 4% 50% 216
\r/[\]/;i:e no longer married 21% 11% 3% 7% 58% M
w;':]eer?o longer married 47% 8% 2% 7% 37% 102
Other 48% 20% 5% 3% 23% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 31% 16% 5% 6% 42% 305
ﬁng,RCEN HVINGAT [T 42% 12% 2% 3% 41% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 26% 15% 5% 6% 48% 153
Mom 36% 18% 5% 5% 36% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 30% 15% 3% 7% 44% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 39% 8% 0% 2% 51% 367
Divorced / children 38% 8% 11% 3% 41% 17
Divorced / no children 42% 9% 204 3% 44% 81
Single / children 35% 25% 6% 34% 45
Single / no children 42% 23% 5% 3% 26% 168
Other / mixed 50% 9% 5% % 28% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 37% 10% 3% 6% 45% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 36% 12% 3% 5% 43% 135
Infrequently 41% 13% 1% 4% 42% 256
Never 40% 18% 4% 2% 36% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 31% 10% 4% 6% 50% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 43% 15% 3% 3% 36% 593
Refused 44% 15% 2% 3% 35% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 26% 10% 3% 6% 55% 166
Male not evangelical 35% 15% 2% 4% 44% 313
Female born again / 35% 9% 4% 5% 46% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 50% 15% 3% 3% 29% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 13% 6% 3% 7% 71% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 57% 15% 4% 4% 20% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 6% 1% 2% 6% 84% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 47% 7% 6% 5% 35% 76
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 43% 23% 9% 9% 16% 42
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 67% 24% 2% 3% 4% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 41% 17% 5% 1% 36% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 39% 13% 2% 3% 44% 557
Working class 32% 13% 2% 8% 46% 248
Low income 49% 13% 7% 3% 28% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 50% 14% 13% 4% 18% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 34% 11% 1% 4% 51% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 82% 5% 2% 12% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 40% 29% 8% 1% 22% 69
Middle class other races 25% 17% 6% 3% 50% 28
Other 39% 14% 4% 5% 38% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 76% 21% 1% 0% 1% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 34% 29% 26% 2% 10% 41
Wrong track 12% 6% 3% 7% 2% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 20% 6% 2% 4% 68% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 35% 13% 5% 4% 44% 83
National defense & 23% 8% 4% 8% 58% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 70% 11% 3% 2% 14% 122
Health care 53% 23% 5% 5% 14% 186
Crime & drugs 21% 7% 4% 6% 62% 132
Gov't spending 12% 6% 4% 5% 73% 251
Climate change 68% 24% 0% 2% 5% 155
Voting rights 63% 10% 1% 1% 24% 237
Division in the country 37% 18% 3% 4% 39% 321
Rising cost of living 24% 17% 3% 6% 49% 190
Combo / equally 44% 6% 6% 4% 40% 32
Other 25% 1% 74% 27
None 35% 16% 49% 3
Unsure 55% 45% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 75% 25% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 100% 30
Disapprove 9% 91% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 78% 20% 1% 0% 1% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 23% 36% 26% 3% 13% 37
Disapprove 6% 5% 3% 7% 78% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 13% 6% 2% 4% 76% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 21% 16% 15% 2% 45% 42
Disapprove 51% 16% 3% 4% 26% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 71% 21% 3% 1% 4% 494
Unfavorable 4% 5% 1% 7% 83% 464
No opinion 36% 9% 20% 5% 29% 44
Never heard of 55% 12% 16% 8% 9% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 16% 2% 82% 37
Unfavorable 56% 17% 1% 3% 23% 508
No opinion 16% 6% 5% 5% 68% 123
Never heard of 24% 11% 5% 6% 54% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 67% 21% 2% 3% 7% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 5% 90% 392
No opinion 22% 15% 10% 10% 43% 33
Never heard of 37% 11% 16% 5% 31% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 35% 15% 3% 3% 45% 406
SUFFERED
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 31% 46% 23% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 91% 7% 1% 1% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 73% 23% 2% 0% 1% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 30% 30% 7% 12% 22% 220
Not at all hard 1% 1% 2% 4% 93% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 45% 8% 19% 29% 12
TOTAL 39% 13% 3% 4% 41% 1017
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TOTAL 45% 4% 52% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 51% 1% 48% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 52% 2% 46% 162
South 44% 4% 53% 253
South Central 30% 7% 63% 100
Central Plains 47% 1% 52% 78
Mountain States 35% 3% 62% 70
West 43% 7% 50% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 45% 9% 46% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 51% 2% 46% 62
Texas 28% 6% 65% 78
New York 57% 43% 50
Rest of country 45% 3% 52% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 36% 4% 60% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 43% 3% 53% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 51% 4% 45% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 45% 2% 53% 185
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 39% 5% 56% 375
No US Senate race 49% 3% 48% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 34% 2% 65% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 55% 8% 37% 211
Suburb 52% 2% 45% 325
Unsure / refused 60% 13% 27% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 39% 1% 60% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 53% 2% 45% 117
Black suburban men 81% 19% 17
Black suburban women 75% 3% 22% 27
Urban voters 55% 8% 37% 211
Rural voters 34% 2% 65% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 41% 5% 54% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 45% 3% 52% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 37% 3% 60% 479
Female 51% 4% 45% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 50% 2% 47% 121
Employed 42% 4% 54% 636
Retired 46% 4% 49% 256
Refused 100% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 38% 3% 60% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 37% 4% 60% 158
Female / employed 47% 5% 48% 315
Female / not employed 56% 4% 40% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 45% 5% 50% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 40% 2% 58% 386
65 or over 52% 3% 45% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 42% 9% 49% 173
AGE/C
35-44 46% 3% 51% 234
45-64 40% 2% 58% 386
65 or over 52% 3% 45% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 39% 3% 58% 280
Male / 55+ 35% 3% 62% 199
Female / under 55 44% 5% 50% 263
Female / 55+ 58% 3% 39% 275
RRACE White 38% 3% 59% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 81% 3% 16% 122
Hispanic / Latino 48% 9% 43% 132
Other 41% 5% 54% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 30% 3% 67% 333
GENDER -
White women 45% 3% 52% 379
Black men 78% 2% 20% 48
Black women 83% 3% 14% 74
Hispanic men 49% 3% 48% 68
Hispanic women 47% 15% 38% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 45% 3% 52% 317
Other 45% 4% 52% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 5% 2% 93% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 26% 8% 65% 92
Democrat 85% 4% 11% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 6% 1% 94% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 4% 4% 92% 209
Male / DEM 80% 5% 16% 196
Female / DEM 89% 3% 8% 282
Male / IND 21% 7% 73% 44
Female / IND 31% 10% 59% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 4% 4% 92% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 5% 1% 93% 275
Under 45 / DEM 83% 5% 12% 197
45 & over / DEM 87% 3% 10% 281
Under 45/ IND 29% 14% 57% 37
45 & over / IND 24% 4% 71% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 7% 2% 91% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 37% 9% 54% 54
Democrat 80% 4% 16% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 4% 2% 94% 340
Soft GOP 9% 2% 89% 95
Ticket splitters 25% 8% 66% 111
Soft DEM 75% 7% 19% 78
Hard DEM 88% 3% 9% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 17% 2% 81% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 38% 12% 50% 77
Liberal 82% 4% 14% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 8% 1% 90% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 23% 3% 74% 312
Moderate / liberal 75% 5% 20% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 5% 2% 93% 447
GROUPS
Independent 26% 8% 65% 92
Conservative DEM 75% 3% 22% 94
Mod / lib DEM 88% 4% 8% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 86% 4% 10% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 66% 4% 30% 140
Independent 37% 9% 54% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 33% 2% 65% 59
Conservative GOP 3% 2% 95% 402
REDUC Less than high school 32% 3% 65% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 36% 4% 59% 193
Some college 38% 4% 58% 305
College graduate 53% 3% 44% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 27% 3% 70% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 49% 3% 48% 229
Non college grad women 46% 5% 48% 278
College grad women 56% 3% 41% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 48% 3% 50% 337

Non-white college o o o

graduates 64% 4% 32% 151

White non-collage o o o

graduates 29% 3% 68% 375

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 57% 8% 36% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 29% 3% 68% 375
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 57% 8% 36% 154

Others 53% 3% 44% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 15% 3% 82% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 30% 0% 70% 112

Every so often 45% 3% 52% 226

Not at all 55% 4% 40% 527

Unsure / refused 73% 3% 24% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 46% 3% 51% 208
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 44% 4% 52% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 56% 6% 38% 213
STATUSIC -

Married 39% 3% 59% 598

No longer married 49% 4% A47% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 35% 2% 63% 322
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 38% 4% 58% 63

Single men 45% 6% 49% 95

Married women 44% 3% 53% 276

Unmarried women 54% 4% 42% 143

Single women 65% 7% 29% 118
MARAC White married 34% 2% 65% 448

Non-white married 54% 5% 40% 150

White not married 45% 4% 51% 264

Non-white not married 65% 7% 28% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 40% 6% 55% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 57% % 36% 60

White married men 28% 2% 70% 232

White married women 40% 1% 59% 216

White no longer married 28% 206 71% M

men

White no longer married 48% 3% 49% 102

women

Other 60% 6% 34% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 42% 4% 54% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT

No 46% 4% 51% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 38% 2% 60% 153
Mom 47% 5% 48% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 38% 4% 58% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 40% 2% 59% 367
Divorced / children 45% 11% 44% 17
Divorced / no children 46% 4% 51% 81
Single / children 63% 37% 45
Single / no children 54% 8% 38% 168
Other / mixed 52% 3% 45% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 40% 2% 58% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 41% 3% 56% 135
Infrequently 48% 2% 50% 256
Never 49% 7% 45% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 35% 3% 62% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 50% 4% 46% 593
Refused 50% 3% 47% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 31% 2% 67% 166
Male not evangelical 41% 4% 56% 313
Female _born again/ 39% 3% 58% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 58% 5% 37% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 14% 204 84% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 67% 3% 30% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 5% 1% 94% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 49% 4% 48% 76
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 52% 6% 42% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 86% 3% 11% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 50% 4% 46% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 44% 3% 54% 557
Working class 37% 4% 58% 248
Low income 59% 4% 37% 121
Unemployed 31% 69% 2
Refused 59% 9% 32% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 37% 204 61% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 8% 22% 49
Middle class Hispanics 60% 9% 31% 69
Middle class other races 38% 6% 56% 28
Other 46% 4% 50% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 87% 3% 9% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 49% 20% 32% 41
Wrong track 14% 3% 84% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 27% 1% 72% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 43% 5% 52% 83
National defense & o o 0
terrorism 24% 6% 70% 123
COVID-19 7% 2% 22% 122
Health care 66% 5% 29% 186
Crime & drugs 23% 2% 75% 132
Gov't spending 13% 2% 85% 251
Climate change 81% 5% 13% 155
Voting rights 69% 1% 29% 237
Division in the country 44% 4% 51% 321
Rising cost of living 29% 6% 64% 190
Combo / equally 44% 5% 51% 32
Other 23% 1% 76% 27
None 17% 83% 3
Unsure 67% 33% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 85% 4% 11% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 12% 32% 56% 30
Disapprove 1% 1% 98% 461
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 17% 2% 81% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 10% 43% 46% 42
Disapprove 59% 2% 39% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 82% 4% 14% 494
Unfavorable 6% 2% 92% 464
No opinion 34% 10% 56% 44
Never heard of 37% 15% 47% 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 18% 82% 37
Unfavorable 63% 4% 34% 508
No opinion 18% 3% 78% 123
Never heard of 30% 4% 66% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 76% 4% 20% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 4% 1% 95% 392
No opinion 33% 7% 60% 33
Never heard of 42% 16% 42% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 41% 4% 55% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 47% 3% 50% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 46% 54% 2
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Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 89% 4% 7% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY | Very hard 86% 3% 12% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 46% 8% 47% 220
Not at all hard 1% 1% 97% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 48% 12% 41% 12
TOTAL 45% 4% 52% 1017
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TOTAL 29% 4% 66% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 31% 3% 66% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 31% 3% 65% 162
South 29% 5% 67% 253
South Central 32% 10% 59% 100
Central Plains 33% 1% 65% 78
Mountain States 28% 4% 68% 70
West 24% 4% 72% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 20% 5% 75% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 29% 71% 62
Texas 33% 10% 58% 78
New York 29% 4% 67% 50
Rest of country 31% 4% 66% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 30% 6% 64% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 31% 4% 65% 469
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 27% 3% 69% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 29% 4% 66% 185
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 33% 6% 62% 375
No US Senate race 27% 3% 70% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 36% 4% 60% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 22% 5% 2% 211
Suburb 24% 4% 2% 325
Unsure / refused 39% 3% 58% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 32% 3% 65% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 23% 2% 75% 117
Black suburban men 9% 6% 85% 17
Black suburban women 3% 6% 90% 27
Urban voters 22% 5% 72% 211
Rural voters 36% 4% 60% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 35% 3% 62% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 29% 4% 67% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 32% 4% 65% 479
Female 27% 4% 68% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 30% 3% 67% 121
Employed 29% 5% 67% 636
Retired 30% 4% 66% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 31% 3% 66% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 33% 5% 62% 158
Female / employed 26% 6% 68% 315
Female / not employed 29% 2% 69% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 29% 5% 66% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 30% 4% 66% 386
65 or over 30% 3% 67% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 26% 6% 68% 173
AGE/C
35-44 31% 3% 65% 234
45-64 30% 4% 66% 386
65 or over 30% 3% 67% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 32% 4% 64% 280
Male / 55+ 31% 4% 65% 199
Female / under 55 28% 6% 65% 263
Female / 55+ 27% 3% 71% 275
RRACE White 33% 3% 64% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 12% 4% 84% 122
Hispanic / Latino 29% 8% 63% 132
Other 28% 6% 65% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 36% 3% 61% 333
GENDER -
White women 30% 3% 67% 379
Black men 6% 5% 89% 48
Black women 16% 4% 81% 74
Hispanic men 29% 3% 68% 68
Hispanic women 29% 12% 59% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 32% 2% 65% 317
Other 28% 5% 67% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 55% 4% 41% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 18% 16% 66% 92
Democrat 8% 2% 90% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 55% 2% 43% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 55% 5% 39% 209
Male / DEM 7% 4% 89% 196
Female / DEM 8% 1% 91% 282
Male / IND 16% 12% 72% 44
Female / IND 20% 20% 60% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 53% 5% 42% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 56% 3% 40% 275
Under 45 / DEM 10% 2% 87% 197
45 & over / DEM 6% 2% 92% 281
Under 45/ IND 16% 15% 69% 37
45 & over / IND 19% 17% 64% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 52% 4% 44% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 29% 15% 56% 54
Democrat 9% 3% 88% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 59% 3% 38% 340
Soft GOP 41% 5% 54% 95
Ticket splitters 22% 15% 63% 111
Soft DEM 14% 6% 80% 78
Hard DEM 6% 1% 93% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 47% 4% 48% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 16% 14% 70% 7
Liberal 9% 2% 90% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 63% 4% 33% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 36% 5% 59% 312
Moderate / liberal 10% 4% 86% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 55% 4% 41% 447
GROUPS
Independent 18% 16% 66% 92
Conservative DEM 14% 3% 83% 94
Mod / lib DEM 6% 2% 92% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 6% 2% 92% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 15% 5% 80% 140
Independent 29% 15% 56% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 30% 2% 68% 59
Conservative GOP 55% 5% 40% 402
REDUC Less than high school 48% 13% 39% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 37% 4% 59% 193
Some college 33% 4% 63% 305
College graduate 23% 3% 74% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 36% 6% 58% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 27% 2% 71% 229
Non college grad women 34% 4% 61% 278
College grad women 20% 4% 75% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 26% 3% 71% 337

Non-white college o o 0

graduates 18% 3% 79% 151

White non-collage o o 0

graduates 39% 4% 58% 375

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 26% 9% 65% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 39% 4% 58% 375
GRADUATES P

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 26% 9% 65% 154

Others 23% 3% 74% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 61% 7% 32% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 42% 3% 55% 112

Every so often 27% 3% 69% 226

Not at all 19% 4% 77% 527

Unsure / refused 44% 3% 520 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 29% 5% 66% 208
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 29% 4% 67% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 23% 4% 73% 213
STATUSIC -

Married 32% 5% 64% 598

No longer married 29% 3% 68% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 34% 4% 62% 322
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 34% 3% 62% 63

Single men 22% 2% 75% 95

Married women 29% 5% 65% 276

Unmarried women 27% 3% 71% 143

Single women 24% 5% 71% 118
MARAC White married 34% 4% 61% 448

Non-white married 24% 6% 70% 150

White not married 29% 2% 69% 264

Non-white not married 20% 6% 74% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 24% 2% 74% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 27% 5% 69% 60

White married men 37% 4% 59% 232

White married women 32% 4% 64% 216

White no longer married 26% 54% a1

men

White no longer married 27% 1% 72% 102

women

Other 22% 6% 72% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 33% 4% 63% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT

No 28% 4% 68% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 33% 3% 64% 153
Mom 33% 5% 62% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 32% 5% 63% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 32% 4% 64% 367
Divorced / children 40% 60% 17
Divorced / no children 25% 2% 73% 81
Single / children 39% 61% 45
Single / no children 19% 5% 76% 168
Other / mixed 30% 4% 66% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 35% 4% 60% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 31% 6% 63% 135
Infrequently 30% 3% 67% 256
Never 21% 4% 75% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 39% 5% 56% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 24% 4% 72% 593
Refused 28% 0% 72% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 41% 4% 55% 166
Male not evangelical 27% 4% 70% 313
Female _born again/ 37% 5% 58% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 22% 4% 74% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 48% 5% A47% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 25% 5% 70% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 55% 5% 40% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 36% 4% 60% 76
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 19% 5% 7% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 14% 5% 80% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 27% 4% 70% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 31% 4% 65% 557
Working class 29% 5% 66% 248
Low income 21% 2% 76% 121
Unemployed 35% 65% 2
Refused 34% 19% 47% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 35% 3% 62% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 9% 5% 86% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 26% 6% 68% 69
Middle class other races 24% 9% 68% 28
Other 27% 5% 68% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 11% 2% 87% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 26% 21% 54% 41
Wrong track 43% 4% 53% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 45% 5% 50% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 34% 5% 62% 83
National defense & o o 0
terrorism 37% 6% 57% 123
COVID-19 22% 3% 75% 122
Health care 19% 4% 78% 186
Crime & drugs 46% 4% 50% 132
Gov't spending 49% 3% 48% 251
Climate change 4% 3% 93% 155
Voting rights 16% 2% 82% 237
Division in the country 27% 3% 70% 321
Rising cost of living 26% 8% 66% 190
Combo / equally 39% 9% 51% 32
Other 51% 1% 48% 27
None 100% 3
Unsure 18% 82% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 10% 3% 87% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 17% 22% 61% 30
Disapprove 52% 4% 44% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 11% 1% 88% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 16% 50% 34% 37
Disapprove 46% 4% 50% 527
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 11% 2% 87% 494
Unfavorable 49% 5% 45% 464
No opinion 31% 15% 54% 44
Never heard of 13% 8% 80% 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 48% 3% 49% 37
Unfavorable 14% 2% 84% 508
No opinion 47% 9% 44% 123
Never heard of 44% 5% 51% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 12% 2% 86% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 50% 5% 45% 392
No opinion 29% 19% 52% 33
Never heard of 45% 12% 43% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 29% 6% 65% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | N 30% 3% 68% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 54% 46% 2
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Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 7% 4% 89% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 11% 2% 87% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 28% 4% 68% 220
Not at all hard 51% 5% 44% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 23% 10% 67% 12
TOTAL 29% 4% 66% 1017
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GOP only DEM only both
TOTAL 5% 24% 40% 2% 26% 3% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 6% 25% 45% 1% 21% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 7% 25% 45% 1% 21% 1% 162
South 5% 24% 39% 2% 27% 3% 253
South Central 3% 29% 27% 4% 31% 5% 100
Central Plains 6% 28% 42% 24% 1% 78
Mountain States 2% 26% 33% 32% 7% 70
West 6% 17% 37% 2% 32% 5% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 7% 13% 38% 3% 33% 6% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 7% 22% 45% 24% 2% 62
Texas 2% 30% 26% 4% 33% 4% 78
New York 4% 24% 52% 17% 2% 50
Rest of country 5% 26% 40% 2% 25% 3% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 4% 26% 32% 2% 31% 4% 205
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 4% 27% 40% 2% 25% 3% 469
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 7% 20% 44% 2% 25% 2% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
By mce 2% 28% 43% 1% 23% 4% 185
Non-competitive US 5% 27% 34% 3% 27% 4% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 6% 21% 43% 1% 26% 3% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 4% 32% 30% 1% 30% 3% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 7% 15% 47% 5% 21% 4% 211
Suburb 4% 20% 48% 1% 24% 3% 325
Unsure / refused 19% 20% 41% 12% 8% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 3% 29% 36% 29% 3% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 3% 21% 51% 1% 23% 2% 117
Black suburban men 9% 72% 19% 17
Black suburban women 3% 72% 3% 19% 3% 27
Urban voters 7% 15% 47% 5% 21% 4% 211
Rural voters 4% 32% 30% 1% 30% 3% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 5% 31% 36% 2% 25% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 5% 23% 40% 2% 26% 3% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 4% 27% 33% 1% 31% 3% 479
Female 6% 22% 45% 2% 22% 3% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 6% 24% 44% 1% 22% 2% 121
Employed 5% 23% 37% 2% 29% 3% 636
Retired 3% 27% 43% 1% 22% 4% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 5% 26% 32% 1% 33% 3% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 2% 31% 35% 2% 27% 4% 158
Female / employed 5% 21% 42% 3% 25% 3% 315
Female / not employed 7% 22% 49% 1% 18% 3% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 7% 22% 37% 3% 28% 3% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 4% 26% 37% 1% 30% 3% 386
65 or over 4% 26% 48% 1% 17% 4% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 8% 18% 35% 5% 30% 4% 173
AGELC 35-44 7% 24% 39% 1% 26% 2% 234
45-64 4% 26% 37% 1% 30% 3% 386
65 or over 4% 26% 48% 1% 17% 4% 224
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 6% 26% 32% 2% 31% 3% 280
Male / 55+ 1% 30% 34% 1% 31% 4% 199
Female / under 55 7% 21% 37% 3% 27% 4% 263
Female / 55+ 5% 22% 53% 1% 18% 2% 275
RRACE White 3% 30% 35% 1% 28% 3% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 10% 2% 71% 1% 13% 3% 122
Hispanic / Latino 11% 18% 37% 6% 25% 3% 132
Other 8% 20% 33% 4% 33% 2% 51
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 2% 34% 28% 1% 32% 3% 333
GENDER White women 4% 26% 41% 1% 24% 4% 379
Black men 3% 3% 75% 17% 2% 48
Black women 14% 2% 69% 1% 11% 3% 74
Hispanic men 13% 15% 35% 29% 6% 68
Hispanic women 9% 20% 38% 12% 20% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 3% 30% 42% 1% 22% 3% 317
Other 6% 22% 38% 2% 28% 3% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 2% 53% 3% 1% 39% 3% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 9% 9% 18% 8% 49% 7% 92
Democrat 7% 1% 78% 1% 10% 3% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 3% 52% 2% 1% 40% 2% 239
PARTYID Female / GOP 2% 54% 3% 2% 37% 3% 209
Male / DEM 6% 1% 74% 1% 14% 4% 196
Female / DEM 7% 1% 81% 1% 7% 2% 282
Male / IND 2% 14% 19% 7% 53% 5% 44
Female / IND 15% 5% 16% 10% 46% 9% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 3% 50% 1% 204 41% 3% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 2% 55% 4% 1% 37% 2% 275
Under 45/ DEM 10% 2% 2% 12% 3% 197
45 & over /| DEM 4% 1% 82% 1% 9% 3% 281
Under 45 /IND 9% % 21% 14% 48% 1% 37
45 & over/ IND 9% 11% 15% 4% 50% 11% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 2% 50% 4% 1% 39% 3% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 15% 14% 22% 9% 35% 5% 54
Democrat 6% 2% 74% 2% 13% 3% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 2% 57% 2% 1% 36% 2% 340
Soft GOP 5% 36% 4% 1% 50% 4% 95
Ticket splitters 7% 15% 18% 8% 46% 6% 111
Soft DEM 12% 2% 62% 2% 16% 5% 78
Hard DEM 6% 0% 82% 1% 9% 3% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 4% 43% 13% 1% 35% 3% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 3% 13% 35% 9% 34% 5% 77
Liberal 7% 2% 75% 1% 12% 3% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 3% 60% 5% 1% 28% 3% 220
RESPONDENT'S :
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 5% 32% 19% 1% 41% 3% 312
Moderate / liberal 6% 4% 69% 2% 16% 3% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 2% 53% 3% 1% 39% 3% 447
GROUPS
Independent 9% 9% 18% 8% 49% 7% 92
Conservative DEM 13% 1% 62% 2% 21% 1% 94
Mod /lib DEM 5% 1% 82% 1% 7% 4% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 5% 1% 81% 1% 9% 3% 362
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 10% 5% 55% 3% 25% 2% 140
Independent 15% 14% 22% 9% 35% 5% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 10% 20% 23% 2% 45% 59
Conservative GOP 1% 54% 2% 1% 39% 4% 402
REDUC Less than high school 10% 38% 22% 3% 19% 7% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 6% 31% 30% 1% 28% 4% 193
Some college 4% 28% 34% 3% 28% 2% 305
College graduate 5% 18% 48% 1% 24% 3% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 3% 33% 24% 204 34% 4% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 6% 21% 43% 1% 27% 2% 229
Non college grad women 8% 27% 39% 3% 22% 2% 278
College grad women 4% 16% 52% 1% 22% 5% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 3% 23% 45% 1% 25% 3% 337
g‘;mgg college 10% 8% 54% 1% 24% 3% 151
White non-collage o o o o o o
graduates 3% 35% 26% 1% 31% 3% 375
g‘;’;ﬂ:ﬁ non-college 10% 16% 46% 6% 19% 2% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 3% 35% 26% 1% 31% 3% 375
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 10% 16% 46% 6% 19% 2% 154
Others 5% 18% 48% 1% 24% 3% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 6% 54% 9% 2% 23% 5% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 2% 40% 28% 0% 28% 2% 112
Every so often 4% 24% 41% 1% 29% 2% 226
Not at all 6% 13% 50% 2% 25% 3% 527
Unsure / refused 40% 4% 33% 3% 20% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 6% 24% 41% 1% 25% 5% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 5% 25% 39% 2% 27% 3% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 10% 13% 46% 3% 24% 3% 213
STATUSIC -
Married 3% 28% 35% 2% 28% 3% 598
No longer married 5% 24% 44% 1% 24% 2% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 3% 31% 32% 2% 30% 3% 322
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 4% 30% 34% 1% 28% 2% 63
Single men 8% 14% 37% 1% 35% 5% 95
Married women 4% 25% 40% 2% 25% 4% 276
Unmarried women 5% 21% 48% 1% 22% 3% 143
Single women 11% 13% 54% 5% 16% 2% 118
MARAC White married 2% 32% 31% 1% 30% 3% 448
Non-white married 7% 17% 48% 4% 22% 3% 150
White not married 4% 26% 41% 1% 25% 3% 264
Non-white not married 13% 7% 52% 3% 22% 3% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 3% 21% 37% 2% 34% 4% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 6% 21% 51% 3% 15% 4% 60
White married men 1% 35% 27% 2% 32% 3% 232
White married women 4% 28% 36% 0% 27% 4% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 5% 1% 23% 31% M
mmr?o longer married 2% 25% 46% 24% 3% 102
Other 10% 12% 50% 4% 22% 3% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 7% 26% 35% 2% 28% 2% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 4% 24% 41% 2% 26% 4% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 6% 27% 32% 2% 33% 1% 153
Mom 8% 25% 39% 3% 23% 3% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 5% 27% 33% 3% 30% 2% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 3% 29% 37% 1% 26% 4% 367
Divorced / children 4% 36% 41% 19% 17
Divorced / no children 2% 23% 44% 28% 3% 81
Single / children 19% 20% 44% 17% 45
Single / no children 7% 12% 47% 4% 26% 4% 168
Other / mixed 7% 23% 45% 1% 21% 2% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 8% 28% 32% 1% 29% 2% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 3% 28% 39% 3% 24% 4% 135
Infrequently 5% 25% 42% 2% 24% 2% 256
Never 3% 18% 46% 2% 26% 5% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 8% 31% 28% 1% 29% 3% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 3% 20% 46% 2% 24% 3% 593
Refused 7% 20% 43% 0% 27% 2% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 5% 36% 26% 2% 29% 2% 166
Male not evangelical 4% 23% 37% 1% 32% 4% 313
Female born again / 10% 27% 29% 1% 29% 4% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 4% 18% 55% 3% 18% 3% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 4% 44% 10% 1% 37% 4% 217
EVANGELICAL , -
Non-white Evangelical 12% 13% 55% 2% 17% 1% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 1% 54% 4% 36% 5% 175
CHRISTIANS , ,
Non-white conservative 12% 23% 36% 1% 25% 2% 76
Christians
White non-conservative
o 17% 1% 35% 5% 41% 1% 42
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 12% 2% 74% 3% 8% 1% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 2% 25% 48% 4% 21% 1% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 5% 27% 39% 1% 26% 3% 557
Working class 6% 23% 31% 3% 34% 3% 248
Low income 2% 19% 57% 1% 18% 3% 121
Unemployed 35% 31% 35% 2
Refused 28% 7% 31% 9% 16% 10% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 3% 33% 35% 26% 4% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
|dle class Alrican 6% 3% 72% 19% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 15% 11% 44% 6% 23% 69
Middle class other races 6% 18% 32% 5% 36% 4% 28
Other 6% 21% 40% 3% 27% 3% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 10% 2% 78% 2% 8% 1% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 15% 11% 34% 16% 19% 5% 41
Wrong track 1% 42% 13% 1% 40% 5% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 8% 37% 19% 1% 32% 4% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 6% 28% 37% 5% 25% 83
National defense & 2% 35% 2206 4% 33% 4% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 13% 10% 64% 1% 11% 1% 122
Health care 10% 8% 56% 2% 22% 2% 186
Crime & drugs 5% 41% 18% 1% 32% 3% 132
Gov't spending 3% 46% 10% 0% 38% 4% 251
Climate change 1% 3% 80% 2% 10% 3% 155
Voting rights 1% 15% 68% 0% 12% 3% 237
Division in the country 5% 22% 39% 1% 29% 3% 321
Rising cost of living 4% 22% 25% 4% 38% 7% 190
Combo / equally 13% 27% 31% 5% 25% 32
Other 51% 23% 1% 25% 27
None 17% 83% 3
Unsure 67% 33% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 9% 2% 76% 2% 10% 2% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 9% 8% 3% 19% 52% 9% 30
Disapprove 0% 51% 1% 1% 43% 4% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 11% 89% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 16% 50% 34% 37
Disapprove 46% 50% 4% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 17% 83% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 10% 43% 46% 42
Disapprove 59% 39% 2% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 7% 4% 75% 1% 11% 2% 494
Unfavorable 2% 47% 4% 1% 41% 4% 464
No opinion 10% 21% 24% 8% 33% 4% 44
Never heard of 13% 25% 8% 47% 7% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 48% 18% 31% 3% 37
Unfavorable 3% 11% 60% 2% 22% 2% 508
No opinion 3% 44% 16% 3% 29% 5% 123
Never heard of 10% 34% 21% 2% 30% 4% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 7% 5% 69% 1% 15% 2% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 1% 49% 3% 1% 42% 4% 392
No opinion 5% 24% 28% 7% 32% 5% 33
Never heard of 18% 28% 24% 9% 17% 4% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 3% 26% 38% 3% 27% 4% 406
SUFFERED
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 54% 46% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 4% 3% 85% 3% 4% 2% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 9% 2% 7% 2% 10% 1% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 10% 18% 36% 2% 29% 5% 220
Not at all hard 1% 50% 1% 1% 43% 4% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 4% 19% 43% 10% 24% 12
TOTAL 5% 24% 40% 2% 26% 3% 1017
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TOTAL 49% 46% 4% 1% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 53% 41% 4% 2% 198
AREAS ONE Midwest 52% 41% 6% 1% 162
South 48% 45% 4% 2% 253
South Central 36% 59% 3% 2% 100
Central Plains 48% 46% 6% 1% 78
Mountain States 45% 49% 6% 70
West 50% 47% 2% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 52% 45% 2% 1% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 48% 44% 3% 4% 62
Texas 34% 62% 3% 1% 78
New York 58% 41% 2% 50
Rest of country 49% 45% 5% 2% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 44% A47% 6% 3% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 46% 48% 5% 1% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 55% 42% 3% 1% 342
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetitive US Senate 47% 49% 4% 1% 185
Non-competive US 46% | 48% 4% 2% 375
No US Senate race 51% 43% 4% 1% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 37% 56% 6% 1% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 60% 37% 1% 3% 211
Suburh 59% 38% 3% 1% 325
Unsure / refused 41% 39% 14% 6% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 45% 52% 3% 103
/RACE White suburban women 60% 38% 3% 117
Black suburban men 82% 6% 11% 17
Black suburban women 91% 9% 27
Urban voters 60% 37% 1% 3% 211
Rural voters 37% 56% 6% 1% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 46% 48% 5% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD Non-competitive CD 49% 45% 4% 2% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 39% 53% 5% 2% 479
Female 57% 39% 3% 1% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 53% 38% 7% 2% 121
Employed 47% 49% 3% 1% 636
Retired 49% 42% 6% 4% 256
Refused 100% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 40% 55% 4% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 39% 50% 7% 4% 158
Female / employed 55% 42% 2% 0% 315
Female / not employed 59% 34% 5% 2% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 49% 47% 4% 0% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 46% 49% 4% 1% 386
65 or over 53% 38% 5% 3% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 46% 49% 4% 173
AGE/C
35-44 51% 45% 4% 1% 234
45-64 46% 49% 4% 1% 386
65 or over 53% 38% 5% 3% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 42% 52% 5% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 36% 55% 6% 3% 199
Female / under 55 52% 45% 2% 0% 263
Female / 55+ 61% 33% 5% 2% 275
RRACE White 42% 53% 4% 1% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 85% 9% 204 3% 122
Hispanic / Latino 49% 40% 8% 2% 132
Other 49% 45% 5% 1% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 33% 62% 5% 1% 333
GENDER -
White women 51% 45% 3% 1% 379
Black men 83% 9% 2% 6% 48
Black women 86% 10% 2% 1% 74
Hispanic men 44% 43% 8% 5% 68
Hispanic women 54% 37% 9% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 48% 46% 4% 1% 317
Other 49% 46% 4% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 11% 85% 4% 1% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 28% 53% 17% 2% 92
Democrat 88% 7% 3% 2% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 8% 88% 3% 1% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 14% 81% 4% 1% 209
Male / DEM 83% 9% 5% 3% 196
Female / DEM 91% 6% 1% 2% 282
Male / IND 17% 63% 16% 4% 44
Female / IND 38% 44% 17% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 10% 87% 2% 1% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 11% 84% 4% 1% 275
Under 45 / DEM 87% 11% 2% 197
45 & over / DEM 89% 5% 3% 3% 281
Under 45/ IND 30% 48% 21% 2% 37
45 & over / IND 27% 57% 14% 2% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 13% 83% 4% 0% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 35% 36% 27% 2% 54
Democrat 83% 13% 2% 2% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 9% 87% 4% 0% 340
Soft GOP 19% 75% 5% 1% 95
Ticket splitters 29% 55% 14% 3% 111
Soft DEM 74% 15% 7% 3% 78
Hard DEM 91% 6% 2% 2% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 21% 73% 5% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 43% 40% 15% 1% 7
Liberal 85% 11% 2% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 8% 85% 5% 1% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 30% 64% 4% 1% 312
Moderate / liberal 79% 16% 4% 1% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 11% 85% 4% 1% 447
GROUPS
Independent 28% 53% 17% 2% 92
Conservative DEM 73% 13% 7% % 94
Mod / lib DEM 92% 6% 1% 1% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 90% % 2% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 65% 28% 3% 5% 140
Independent 35% 36% 27% 2% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 33% 56% 10% 1% 59
Conservative GOP 10% 86% 3% 0% 402
REDUC Less than high school 37% 40% 13% 10% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 41% 50% 6% 206 193
Some college 39% 55% 6% 1% 305
College graduate 58% 39% 2% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 28% 63% % 3% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 52% 43% 4% 1% 229
Non college grad women 50% 42% 6% 1% 278
College grad women 64% 35% 1% 1% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 54% 44% 1% 1% 337
g‘;mgg college 68% 27% 4% 1% 151
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 31% | 61% 6% 1% 375
g‘;mgg non-college 59% 30% 7% 4% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 31% 61% 6% 1% 375
GRADUATES -
g"r'a'l‘ggge”"”'co"ege 59% 30% 7% 4% 154
Others 58% 39% 2% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 17% 78% 4% 2% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 36% 58% 4% 2% 112
Every so often 52% 46% 2% 0% 226
Not at all 59% 35% 5% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 48% 4% 40% % 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 49% 46% 5% 1% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 49% 46% 4% 2% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 62% 31% 5% 2% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 42% 54% 4% 1% 598
No longer married 54% 38% 6% 2% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 35% 58% 5% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 41% 53% 4% 3% 63
Single men 52% 39% 6% 3% 95
Married women 50% 49% 1% 0% 276
Unmarried women 60% 31% 7% 2% 143
Single women 69% 25% 4% 1% 118
MARAC White married 37% 59% 3% 0% 448
Non-white married 56% 37% 5% 2% 150
White not married 50% 42% 5% 2% 264
Non-white not married 70% 21% 6% 3% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 42% 50% 7% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 66% 28% 4% 2% 60
White married men 31% 64% 4% 1% 232
White married women 45% 54% 2% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 30% 64% 5% 1% a1
w:rlrt]ee :o longer married 54% 38% 5% 3% 102
Other 63% 29% 5% 3% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 44% 51% 4% 1% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 50% 43% 4% 2% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 36% 57% 5% 1% 153
Mom 52% 44% 4% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 40% 55% 4% 1% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 44% 52% 3% 1% 367
Divorced / children 56% 37% 7% 17
Divorced / no children 50% 43% 2% 4% 81
Single / children 64% 36% 45
Single / no children 61% 30% 6% 3% 168
Other / mixed 57% 34% 9% 1% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 46% 47% 5% 2% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 46% 51% 4% 135
Infrequently 51% 46% 4% 0% 256
Never 52% 42% 4% 3% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 38% 55% 5% 2% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 54% 40% 4% 1% 593
Refused 54% 39% 5% 2% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 32% 59% 6% 2% 166
Male not evangelical 43% 50% 5% 2% 313
Female _born again/ 43% 5204 4% 204 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 65% 31% 3% 1% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 20% 75% 4% 1% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 65% 27% 5% 3% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 9% 88% 3% 1% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 48% 38% 8% 6% 76
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 65% 22% 11% 1% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 82% 14% 3% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 56% 40% 1% 3% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 48% 47% 4% 1% 557
Working class 42% 51% 5% 2% 248
Low income 59% 32% 5% 3% 121
Unemployed 69% 31% 2
Refused 61% 31% 9% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 43% 55% 3% 0% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 78% 14% 4% 4% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 61% 26% 11% 3% 69
Middle class other races 46% 48% 6% 28
Other 49% 44% 5% 2% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 87% 8% 4% 1% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 57% 23% 8% 12% 41
Wrong track 21% 74% 4% 1% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 24% 71% 2% 2% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 47% 44% 7% 1% 83
National defense & o 0 0
{errorism 33% 67% 0% 123
COVID-19 74% 15% 7% 4% 122
Health care 72% 22% 5% 1% 186
Crime & drugs 28% 66% 6% 1% 132
Gov't spending 17% 76% 5% 2% 251
Climate change 87% 12% 2% 155
Voting rights 71% 26% 1% 1% 237
Division in the country 54% 43% 2% 1% 321
Rising cost of living 34% 59% 4% 3% 190
Combo / equally 36% 38% 25% 2% 32
Other 33% 67% 27
None 17% 49% 33% 3
Unsure 18% 69% 12% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 86% 8% 4% 2% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 51% 12% 30% 8% 30
Disapprove 6% 90% 3% 1% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 89% 6% 3% 1% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 53% 28% 12% 6% 37
Disapprove 13% 81% 5% 1% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 18% 7% 4% 1% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 24% 58% 16% 3% 42
Disapprove 64% 31% 4% 2% 676
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 25% 75% 37
Unfavorable 70% 28% 2% 0% 508
No opinion 17% 73% 10% 1% 123
Never heard of 31% 59% % 3% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 81% 14% 3% 2% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 7% 91% 2% 0% 392
No opinion 33% 31% 36% 33
Never heard of 42% 42% 9% 7% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 48% 47% 4% 1% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 49% 44% 5% 2% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 54% 46% 2
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Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 88% 4% 6% 204 166

WORKED AT EFFORT

TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 89% 6% 4% 1% 225

AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 53% 42% 4% 1% 220
Not at all hard 6% 89% 3% 1% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 51% 12% 27% 10% 12

TOTAL 49% 46% 4% 1% 1017
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TOTAL 4% 50% 12% 34% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 4% 56% 11% 29% 198
AREAS ONE Midwest 5% 48% 12% 35% 162
South 3% 44% 13% 39% 253
South Central 5% 44% 11% 41% 100
Central Plains 2% 50% 9% 39% 78
Mountain States 2% 54% 23% 20% 70
West 2% 56% 9% 32% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 2% 59% % 32% 113
AREAS TWO Florida 1% 46% 14% 39% 62
Texas 5% 44% 9% 42% 78
New York 8% 59% 9% 23% 50
Rest of country 4% 49% 13% 34% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 3% 47% 11% 39% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 3% 44% 15% 38% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 4% 60% 9% 26% 342
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetitive US Senate 4% 43% 220 30% 185
gg;;g?;’ce;m"e us 4% | 49w | 11% | 37% 375
No US Senate race 3% 54% 9% 34% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 4% 38% 15% 43% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 5% 59% 8% 28% 211
Suburb 2% 62% 12% 24% 325
Unsure / refused 41% 6% 52% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 2% 65% 17% 16% 103
/RACE White suburban women 2% 65% 12% 22% 117
Black suburban men 50% 6% 43% 17
Black suburban women 4% 47% 3% 46% 27
Urban voters 5% 59% 8% 28% 211
Rural voters 4% 38% 15% 43% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 3% 46% 13% 38% 127
COMPETITIVE.CD Non-competitive CD 4% 51% 12% 34% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 4% 50% 12% 34% 479
Female 3% 50% 12% 34% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 5% 46% 7% 42% 121
Employed 4% 51% 12% 33% 636
Retired 2% 50% 14% 34% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 4% 50% 12% 34% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 5% 49% 12% 34% 158
Female / employed 5% 51% 13% 31% 315
Female / not employed 1% 48% 12% 38% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 3% 52% 11% 34% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 5% 47% 11% 37% 386
65 or over 2% 51% 16% 31% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 3% 46% 13% 38% 173
AGE/C
35-44 3% 57% 9% 30% 234
45-64 5% 47% 11% 37% 386
65 or over 2% 51% 16% 31% 224
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 4% 54% 11% 31% 280
Male / 55+ 4% 44% 14% 39% 199
Female / under 55 4% 47% 14% 35% 263
Female / 55+ 3% 53% 11% 34% 275
RRACE White 4% 51% 14% 31% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 204 48% 4% 45% 122
Hispanic / Latino 1% 45% 11% 43% 132
Other 4% 47% 12% 37% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 4% 52% 13% 31% 333
GENDER -
White women 4% 51% 14% 31% 379
Black men 3% 49% 4% 44% 48
Black women 2% 48% 4% 46% 74
Hispanic men 2% 44% 11% 43% 68
Hispanic women 46% 11% 43% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 3% 51% 15% 32% 317
Other 4% 49% 11% 36% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 6% 28% 21% 44% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 1% 46% 9% 44% 92
Democrat 1% 71% 4% 23% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 6% 33% 19% 42% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 7% 23% 23% 47% 209
Male / DEM 2% 71% 3% 24% 196
Female / DEM 1% 71% 5% 23% 282
Male / IND 46% 11% 43% 44
Female / IND 2% 45% 7% 46% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 5% 33% 19% 42% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 7% 26% 22% 45% 275
Under 45 / DEM 2% 69% 4% 25% 197
45 & over / DEM 1% 72% 5% 22% 281
Under 45/ IND 54% 6% 40% 37
45 & over / IND 2% 40% 11% 47% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 6% 30% 20% 43% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 32% 9% 60% 54
Democrat 2% 70% 5% 24% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 8% 28% 24% 40% 340
Soft GOP 1% 29% 10% 60% 95
Ticket splitters 2% 44% 10% 44% 111
Soft DEM 2% 65% 9% 24% 78
Hard DEM 1% 2% 3% 23% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 6% 31% 18% 45% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 45% 9% 46% 77
Liberal 1% 75% 6% 18% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 11% 20% 24% 45% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 3% 39% 13% 44% 312
Moderate / liberal 1% 70% 6% 23% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 6% 28% 21% 44% 447
GROUPS
Independent 1% 46% 9% 44% 92
Conservative DEM 3% 46% 4% 47% 94
Mod / lib DEM 1% 77% 5% 17% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 78% 5% 16% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 3% 50% 5% 42% 140
Independent 32% 9% 60% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 47% 14% 39% 59
Conservative GOP 7% 28% 21% 44% 402
REDUC Less than high school 22% 5% 73% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 5% 35% 14% 47% 193
Some college 4% 46% 13% 37% 305
College graduate 3% 60% 11% 25% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 4% 39% 13% 43% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 3% 62% 10% 25% 229
Non college grad women 4% 41% 12% 42% 278
College grad women 3% 59% 12% 26% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 3% 65% 11% 21% 337
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 2% | 50% 12% | 36% 151
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 5% | 39% 16% | 40% 375
g‘;mgg non-college 2% 43% 5% 50% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 5% 39% 16% 40% 375
GRADUATES —
g”rg‘;’jge”"”'m"ege 2% 43% 5% 50% 154
Others 3% 60% 11% 25% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 5% 27% 24% 44% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX - "
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a wee 6% 33% 13% 48% 112
Every so often 3% 57% 9% 31% 226
Not at all 3% 57% 10% 30% 527
Unsure / refused 24% 12% 64% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 4% 50% 11% 35% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 3% 50% 12% 34% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 2% 53% 12% 34% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 4% 51% 12% 32% 598
No longer married 3% 44% 12% 41% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 5% 51% 11% 34% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 5% 37% 15% 44% 63
Single men 1% 56% 13% 29% 95
Married women 4% 52% 14% 30% 276
Unmarried women 2% 47% 11% 40% 143
Single women 2% 50% 11% 37% 118
MARAC White married 5% 52% 12% 30% 448
Non-white married 2% 47% 12% 39% 150
White not married 3% 50% 16% 31% 264
Non-white not married 2% 46% 5% 47% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 2% 59% 18% 21% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 2% 53% 16% 28% 60
White married men 5% 53% 11% 31% 232
White married women 6% 52% 14% 29% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 206 37% 21% 39% 41
Whie no onger maied 3% | 48% | 13% |  36% 102
Other 2% 47% 8% 43% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 4% 48% 12% 36% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 4% 51% 12% 33% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 2% 52% 11% 35% 153
Mom 5% 44% 14% 37% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 4% 51% 13% 32% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 5% 51% 12% 32% 367
Divorced / children 6% 40% 8% 45% 17
Divorced / no children 45% 9% 46% 81
Single / children 3% 34% 6% 57% 45
Single / no children 1% 58% 13% 27% 168
Other / mixed 4% 44% 15% 37% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 5% 42% 13% 39% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 3% 50% 10% 37% 135
Infrequently 3% 57% 12% 28% 256
Never 3% 53% 12% 32% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 7% 34% 13% 46% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 2% 59% 11% 27% 593
Refused 1% 54% 12% 34% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 8% 31% 12% 49% 166
Male not evangelical 2% 60% 12% 27% 313
Female born again / 5% |  37% | 15% |  43% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 2% 58% 11% 29% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 9% 33% 18% 40% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 3% 37% 7% 53% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 11% 25% 22% 42% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 5% 23% 10% 6206 76
Christians
White non-conservative o o 0
Christians 65% 2% 33% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 52% 4% 44% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 4% 63% 11% 22% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 3% 54% 13% 30% 557
Working class 5% 41% 14% 41% 248
Low income 3% 48% 7% 41% 121
Unemployed 35% 65% 2
Refused 24% 3% 73% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 4% 55% 14% 27% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 54% 5% 41% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 2% 52% 13% 33% 69
Middle class other races 5% 48% 10% 37% 28
Other 4% 45% 11% 40% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 1% 74% 4% 21% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 32% 10% 58% 41
Wrong track 5% 34% 18% 42% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 3% 38% 13% 46% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 5% 42% 9% 45% 83
Nanoyal defense & 5% 37% 20% 38% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 2% 52% 7% 39% 122
Health care 1% 59% 7% 33% 186
Crime & drugs 6% 29% 15% 50% 132
Gov't spending 5% 35% 19% 41% 251
Climate change 1% 86% 4% 9% 155
Voting rights 5% 69% 10% 16% 237
Division in the country 3% 52% 13% 32% 321
Rising cost of living 2% 43% 10% 45% 190
Combo / equally 9% 32% 14% 46% 32
Other 3% 47% 19% 31% 27
None 33% 51% 16% 3
Unsure 52% 48% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 1% 70% 5% 23% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 22% 21% 57% 30
Disapprove 7% 29% 20% 45% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 1% 70% 5% 23% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 53% 11% 36% 37
Disapprove 6% 32% 18% 44% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 6% 24% 19% 51% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 3% 27% 26% 44% 42
Disapprove 3% 63% 8% 26% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 2% 72% 4% 22% 494
Unfavorable 6% 31% 19% 44% 464
No opinion 19% 27% 54% 44
Never heard of 16% 8% 7% 15

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 1% 72% 5% 22% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 8% 30% 22% 40% 392
No opinion 17% 24% 59% 33
Never heard of 3% 6% 5% 86% 62

Q23 FAMILY Yes 6% 48% 13% 33% 406

SUFFERED

ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 2% 51% 12% 35% 609

DURING COVID-19 Unsure 69% 31% 2
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Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 2% 74% 6% 18% 166

WORKED AT EFFORT

TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 1% 70% 5% 24% 225

AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 1% 51% 8% 39% 220
Not at all hard 7% 28% 21% 44% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 3% 40% 16% 41% 12

TOTAL 4% 50% 12% 34% 1017
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TOTAL 52% 39% 3% 6% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 58% 38% 2% 2% 198
AREAS ONE Midwest 55% 36% 3% 6% 162
South 49% 38% 7% 6% 253
South Central 42% 48% 1% 9% 100
Central Plains 52% 36% 4% 8% 78
Mountain States 53% 40% 3% 4% 70
West 51% 38% 1% 9% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 55% 34% 1% 10% 113
AREAS TWO Florida 57% 35% 5% 2% 62
Texas 40% 50% 1% 8% 78
New York 56% 42% 3% 50
Rest of country 52% 38% 4% 6% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 50% 40% 3% 7% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 50% 39% 4% 6% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 56% 37% 2% 5% 342
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetitive US Senate 48% 39% 6% 7% 185
Non-competive US 48% | 42% 3% % 375
No US Senate race 57% 35% 2% 5% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 38% 49% 4% 8% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 62% 28% 3% 7% 211
Suburh 62% 32% 3% 2% 325
Unsure / refused 80% 13% 7% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 55% 43% 0% 1% 103
/RACE White suburban women 64% 32% 3% 1% 117
Black suburban men 73% 13% 14% 17
Black suburban women 7% 13% 10% 27
Urban voters 62% 28% 3% 7% 211
Rural voters 38% 49% 4% 8% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 51% 41% 5% 3% 127
COMPETITIVE CD Non-competitive CD 52% 38% 3% 7% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 46% 45% 3% 6% 479
Female 57% 33% 3% 7% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 52% 35% 4% 9% 121
Employed 49% 42% 3% 5% 636
Retired 59% 32% 3% 5% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 44% 47% 3% 6% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 51% 40% 4% 6% 158
Female / employed 55% 37% 3% 5% 315
Female / not employed 61% 28% 3% 8% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 47% 40% 4% 9% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 53% 42% 2% 3% 386
65 or over 59% 30% 4% 7% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 42% 42% 7% 9% 173
AGE/C
35-44 51% 38% 2% 9% 234
45-64 53% 42% 2% 3% 386
65 or over 59% 30% 4% % 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 46% 46% 3% 6% 280
Male / 55+ 47% 43% 4% 6% 199
Female / under 55 49% 38% 4% 10% 263
Female / 55+ 66% 28% 3% 3% 275
RRACE White 49% 45% 3% 3% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 72% 10% 4% 15% 122
Hispanic / Latino 51% 28% 5% 16% 132
Other 47% 47% 4% 3% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 43% 51% 3% 3% 333
GENDER -
White women 55% 39% 3% 3% 379
Black men 68% 11% 8% 13% 48
Black women 74% 9% 1% 16% 74
Hispanic men 54% 30% 3% 13% 68
Hispanic women 48% 25% 7% 20% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 58% 36% 3% 3% 317
Other 50% 40% 3% 7% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 16% 75% 4% 6% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 35% 40% 9% 16% 92
Democrat 89% 4% 2% 5% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 14% 7% 3% 6% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 19% 72% 4% 5% 209
Male / DEM 90% 4% 2% 4% 196
Female / DEM 88% 5% 2% 5% 282
Male / IND 27% 52% 10% 12% 44
Female / IND 43% 30% 8% 19% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 11% 78% 4% 7% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 19% 73% 4% 5% 275
Under 45 / DEM 84% 8% 1% 7% 197
45 & over / DEM 93% 2% 2% 3% 281
Under 45 / IND 22% 33% 17% 28% 37
45 &over /IND 44% 45% 3% 7% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 18% 73% 4% 5% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 46% 30% 7% 18% 54
Democrat 84% 8% 3% 6% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 14% 7% 4% 5% 340
Soft GOP 22% 67% 3% 7% 95
Ticket splitters 37% 41% 8% 15% 111
Soft DEM 90% 3% 3% 4% 78
Hard DEM 89% 5% 2% 5% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 27% 65% 3% 6% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 50% 28% 11% 11% 7
Liberal 85% 7% 2% 6% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 11% 79% 3% 7% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 38% 55% 3% 5% 312
Moderate / liberal 80% 10% 4% 7% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 16% 75% 4% 6% 447
GROUPS
Independent 35% 40% 9% 16% 92
Conservative DEM 78% 9% 1% 12% 94
Mod / lib DEM 92% 3% 2% 3% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 90% 4% 2% 4% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 68% 18% 4% 10% 140
Independent 46% 30% 7% 18% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 43% 43% 5% 9% 59
Conservative GOP 15% 78% 3% 4% 402
REDUC Less than high school 44% 29% 8% 19% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 40% 44% 5% 11% 193
Some college 47% 47% 1% 6% 305
College graduate 61% 32% 4% 4% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 37% 53% 3% % 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 57% 35% 4% 4% 229
Non college grad women 51% 37% 3% 9% 278
College grad women 64% 29% 3% 3% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 61% 35% 2% 2% 337

Non-white college o o o o

graduates 60% 24% 8% 8% 151

White non-collage o o o o

graduates 39% 53% 4% 4% 375

Non-white non-college o o o o

graduates 57% 24% 1% 18% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 39% 53% 4% 4% 375
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college 57% 24% 1% 18% 154

graduate

Others 61% 32% 4% 4% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 20% 69% 5% 5% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 33% 60% 2% 5% 112

Every so often 52% 37% 4% 6% 226

Not at all 64% 27% 3% % 527

Unsure / refused 89% 3% 7% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 53% 39% 3% 5% 208
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 52% 38% 3% 6% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 59% 31% 4% 7% 213
STATUS/C -

Married 47% 45% 3% 5% 598

No longer married 59% 27% 5% 9% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 43% 48% 3% 6% 322
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 43% 43% 5% 9% 63

Single men 59% 35% 2% 4% 95

Married women 52% 42% 2% 4% 276

Unmarried women 66% 21% 4% 9% 143

Single women 58% 27% 5% 10% 118
MARAC White married 45% 51% 2% 2% 448

Non-white married 55% 27% 4% 14% 150

White not married 57% 34% 4% 5% 264

Non-white not married 62% 20% 5% 13% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 54% 44% 2% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 58% 33% 1% 7% 60

White married men 40% 54% 3% 3% 232

White married women 50% 48% 2% 1% 216

White no longer married 43% 43% 4% 9% a1

men

White no longer married 64% 2504 6% 50 102

women

Other 59% 24% 4% 13% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 42% 44% 4% 10% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT

No 56% 36% 3% 4% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 41% 49% 4% 6% 153
Mom 44% 39% 3% 14% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 42% 46% 4% 9% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 51% 45% 2% 3% 367
Divorced / children 37% 46% 18% 17
Divorced / no children 59% 32% 5% 5% 81
Single / children 43% 41% 5% 11% 45
Single / no children 63% 28% 3% 6% 168
Other / mixed 64% 21% 5% 10% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 47% 44% 4% 6% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 49% 41% 3% 7% 135
Infrequently 55% 38% 2% 5% 256
Never 57% 33% 4% 7% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 39% 46% 4% 10% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 59% 35% 2% 4% 593
Refused 59% 30% 7% 4% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 33% S1% 6% 10% 166
Male not evangelical 53% 42% 2% 3% 313
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again/ 4% | 43% 2% | 11% 198
Female not evangelical 65% 28% 4% 4% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 25% 64% 5% 6% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 59% 21% 3% 17% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 13% 1% 5% 6% 175
CHRISTIANS . .
Nonwhte conservative 49% | 36% 16% 76
\é\’[:‘r'itsetigﬁg'm”ser"a“"e 76% 11% 6% 7% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 71% 5% 6% 19% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 61% 33% 7% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 53% 40% 4% 3% 557
Working class 45% 45% 4% 6% 248
Low income 59% 26% 1% 14% 121
Unemployed 35% 35% 31% 2
Refused 52% 15% 10% 23% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 49% 47% 2% 2% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Atlnerii;niss rican 76% 12% 6% 6% 49
Middle class Hispanics 61% 16% 9% 13% 69
Middle class other races 48% 47% 3% 2% 28
Other 51% 37% 3% 9% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 92% 3% 1% 4% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 58% 5% 15% 22% 41
Wrong track 24% 66% 4% 6% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 28% 64% 2% 7% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 47% 35% 6% 12% 83
Nanoyal defense & 34% 59% 3% 50 123
terrorism
COVID-19 68% 11% 5% 16% 122
Health care 77% 12% 4% 6% 186
Crime & drugs 32% 52% 4% 12% 132
Gov't spending 22% 70% 2% 6% 251
Climate change 92% 4% 1% 3% 155
Voting rights 72% 26% 1% 1% 237
Division in the country 55% 38% 3% 4% 321
Rising cost of living 40% 46% 5% 9% 190
Combo / equally 55% 33% 8% 5% 32
Other 32% 56% 9% 3% 27
None 35% 65% 3
Unsure 100% S

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 89% 3% 2% 6% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 39% 16% 12% 33% 30
Disapprove 11% 81% 4% 5% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 88% 4% 204 6% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 59% 7% 6% 27% 37
Disapprove 20% 71% 4% 5% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 22% 66% 3% 9% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 25% 42% 15% 18% 42
Disapprove 67% 26% 3% 4% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 87% 5% 2% 5% 494
Unfavorable 16% 77% 2% 6% 464
No opinion 41% 19% 27% 13% 44
Never heard of 57% 13% 29% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 10% 85% 5% 37
Unfavorable 75% 23% 1% 1% 508
No opinion 21% 70% 6% 2% 123
Never heard of 34% 46% 6% 15% 349

Q23 FAMILY Yes 45% 42% 5% 8% 406

SUFFERED

ECONOMIC PROBLEM | N 571% 36% 2% 5% 609

DURING COVID-19 Unsure 46% 54% 2
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Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 90% 2% 2% 5% 166

WORKED AT EFFORT

TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 92% 3% 2% 3% 225

AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 59% 24% 5% 11% 220
Not at all hard 9% 83% 3% 5% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 47% 21% 12% 20% 12

TOTAL 52% 39% 3% 6% 1017
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Q10 Q10 MORE CONFIDENCE / BRINGING THE COUNTRY TOGETHER | TOTAL
DEM in GOP in Both equal Neither Unsure
Congress Congress
TOTAL 45% 32% 4% 17% 3% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 49% 30% 3% 16% 2% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 52% 29% 4% 12% 2% 162
South 44% 33% 5% 15% 3% 253
South Central 31% 46% 1% 18% 4% 100
Central Plains 42% 28% 3% 22% 4% 78
Mountain States 41% 33% 3% 21% 2% 70
West 44% 28% 4% 22% 2% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 47% 27% 4% 19% 3% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 53% 26% 3% 14% 5% 62
Texas 30% 47% 1% 18% 4% 78
New York 59% 29% 1% 10% 2% 50
Rest of country 44% 32% 4% 18% 2% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 40% 33% 3% 20% 3% 205
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 43% 35% 4% 15% 3% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 50% 27% 3% 19% 2% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
RACE STATUS e 40% 38% 5% 16% 1% 185
Non-competitive US 41% 34% 4% 19% 2% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 49% 28% 3% 16% 3% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 36% 43% 4% 16% 1% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 51% 22% 7% 16% 3% 211
Suburb 51% 25% 1% 20% 3% 325
Unsure / refused 58% 20% 3% 6% 12% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 40% 32% 1% 22% 4% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 53% 24% 1% 20% 3% 117
Black suburban men 92% 8% 17
Black suburban women 74% 23% 3% 27
Urban voters 51% 22% 7% 16% 3% 211
Rural voters 36% 43% 4% 16% 1% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 46% 34% 2% 16% 2% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 44% 32% 4% 17% 3% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 39% 36% 4% 19% 2% 479
Female 49% 28% 3% 16% 3% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 42% 33% 1% 16% 8% 121
Employed 43% 32% 4% 19% 2% 636
Retired 50% 32% 3% 13% 3% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 38% 36% 5% 20% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 42% 37% 2% 16% 3% 158
Female / employed 48% 28% 3% 18% 2% 315
Female / not employed 51% 28% 3% 13% 5% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 42% 28% 4% 23% 3% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 42% 37% 4% 14% 2% 386
65 or over 53% 30% 1% 13% 3% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 40% 29% 7% 20% 4% 173
AGE/IC
35-44 44% 27% 2% 24% 2% 234
45-64 42% 37% 4% 14% 2% 386
65 or over 53% 30% 1% 13% 3% 224
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 40% 34% 4% 20% 204 280
Male / 55+ 38% 39% 4% 17% 2% 199
Female / under 55 41% 29% 4% 22% 3% 263
Female / 55+ 57% 27% 2% 10% 4% 275
RRACE White 40% 38% 3% 18% 2% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 77% 5% 8% 9% 1% 122
Hispanic / Latino 42% 27% 4% 19% 8% 132
Other 38% 31% 1% 26% 4% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 33% 42% 4% 19% 2% 333
GENDER -
White women 46% 33% 3% 16% 2% 379
Black men 83% 3% 12% 2% 48
Black women 74% 7% 5% 14% 1% 74
Hispanic men 44% 28% 2% 24% 3% 68
Hispanic women 41% 27% 5% 14% 14% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 46% 35% 4% 12% 3% 317
Other 44% 31% 3% 20% 3% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 7% 66% 3% 21% 2% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 23% 18% 12% 36% 10% 92
Democrat 84% 2% 2% 10% 1% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 7% 65% 5% 21% 3% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 7% 68% 2% 20% 2% 209
Male / DEM 82% 3% 3% 11% 1% 196
Female / DEM 85% 2% 2% 10% 2% 282
Male / IND 24% 29% 8% 39% 44
Female / IND 22% 9% 16% 34% 19% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 7% 60% 4% 26% 3% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 7% 70% 3% 17% 2% 275
Under 45/ DEM 77% 3% 1% 17% 2% 197
45 & over | DEM 89% 2% 3% 5% 1% 281
Under 45/ IND 25% 9% 25% 35% 7% 37
45 & over / IND 22% 25% 3% 38% 12% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 9% 64% 3% 21% 2% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 34% 18% 13% 22% 13% 54
Democrat 78% 4% 3% 13% 2% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 6% 72% 2% 18% 2% 340
Soft GOP 11% 47% 6% 31% 5% 95
Ticket splitters 24% 24% 11% 32% 9% 111
Soft DEM 84% 7% 8% 0% 78
Hard DEM 84% 3% 1% 11% 1% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 20% 55% 3% 19% 3% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 40% 23% 6% 24% 8% 77
Liberal 77% 4% 4% 13% 2% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 74% 3% 12% 2% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 28% 41% 3% 24% 3% 312
Moderate / liberal 71% 7% 4% 15% 3% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 7% 66% 3% 21% 2% 447
GROUPS
Independent 23% 18% 12% 36% 10% 92
Conservative DEM 85% 6% 2% 7% 1% 94
Mod /lib DEM 83% 2% 2% 11% 2% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 82% 2% 3% 12% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 69% 10% 204 14% 4% 140
Independent 34% 18% 13% 22% 13% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 35% 33% 2% 26% 5% 59
Conservative GOP 6% 68% 3% 21% 2% 402
REDUC Less than high school 290 52% 3% 9% 7% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 36% 39% 4% 19% 2% 193
Some college 37% 38% 6% 17% 3% 305
College graduate 54% 25% 2% 17% 2% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 31% 43% 5% 20% 2% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 49% 29% 3% 17% 2% 229
Non college grad women 41% 35% 5% 15% 4% 278
College grad women 58% 21% 2% 17% 2% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 50% 29% 2% 16% 2% 337
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 63% 14% 3% 19% 2% 151
\é\ggﬁa"tgg'm”age 31% 45% 4% 19% 1% 375
g‘;mgg non-college 48% 25% 7% 14% 7% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate S1% | 45% 4% | 19% 1% 375
GRADUATES —
g"r'a'l‘ggge”"”'co"ege 48% 25% 7% 14% 7% 154
Others 54% 25% 2% 17% 2% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 16% 63% 3% 12% 5% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 33% 48% 2% 14% 2% 112
Every so often 42% 36% 1% 19% 1% 226
Not at all 56% 19% 5% 18% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 12% 7% 12% 28% 40% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 46% 32% 2% 17% 3% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 44% 32% 4% 17% 3% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 53% 21% 4% 18% 4% 213
STATUSIC -
Married 39% 35% 4% 20% 1% 598
No longer married 51% 34% 1% 9% 4% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 35% 39% 5% 20% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 38% 44% 1% 13% 4% 63
Single men 54% 23% 4% 17% 2% 95
Married women 44% 31% 4% 19% 2% 276
Unmarried women 57% 30% 1% 8% 4% 143
Single women 52% 19% 4% 18% 6% 118
MARAC White martied 36% 39% 4% 19% 2% 448
Non-white married 50% 24% 5% 20% 1% 150
White not married 47% 35% 1% 14% 2% 264
Non-white not married 61% 15% 5% 13% 7% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 47% 34% 16% 2% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 46% 26% 2% 25% 2% 60
White married men 31% 43% 5% 20% 1% 232
White married women 41% 35% 4% 19% 204 216
\r'[\]’;':e flo longer maried 25% 51% 2% 17% 5% M
w;':]eer?o longer married 56% 34% 1% 7% 2% 102
Other 56% 19% 5% 16% 4% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 40% 34% 5% 20% 1% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 46% 31% 3% 16% 3% 712

(cont.)

Page 102



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q10 Q10 MORE CONFIDENCE / BRINGING THE COUNTRY TOGETHER TOTAL
DEM in GOP in Both equal Neither Unsure
Congress | Congress
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 37% 36% 5% 22% 1% 153
Mom 44% 31% 5% 18% 2% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 38% 35% 4% 23% 1% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 41% 35% 5% 18% 2% 367
Divorced / children 36% 43% 21% 17
Divorced / no children 49% 41% 8% 3% 81
Single / children 56% 28% 11% 5% 45
Single / no children 52% 19% 2% 21% 5% 168
Other / mixed 55% 28% 2% 9% 6% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 39% 36% 5% 17% 3% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 39% 39% 6% 13% 3% 135
Infrequently 50% 30% 2% 16% 1% 256
Never 49% 26% 2% 20% 3% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 35% 45% 5% 14% 2% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 50% 25% 3% 19% 3% 593
Refused 55% 24% 2% 16% 3% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 34% 48% 6% 10% 2% 166
Male not evangelical 42% 30% 3% 23% 2% 313
Z\‘j;g'shg‘;{g again/ 3% | 42% 4% | 17% 2% 198
Female not evangelical 57% 20% 3% 15% 4% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 18% 60% 5% 16% 1% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 59% 21% 6% 11% 3% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 8% 1% 5% 14% 2% 175
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 51% 35% 2% 7% 5% 76
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 60% 16% 1% 22% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 68% 7% 10% 15% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 54% 28% 15% 3% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 44% 32% 3% 18% 4% 557
Working class 39% 36% 6% 18% 0% 248
Low income 52% 28% 2% 14% 3% 121
Unemployed 65% 35% 2
Refused 57% 24% 15% 4% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 40% 37% 4% 17% 3% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
A;neri;:sss fican 79% 6% 15% 49
Middle class Hispanics 46% 20% 22% 11% 69
Middle class other races 38% 31% 25% 6% 28
Other 45% 32% 5% 16% 1% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 80% 3% 4% 10% 3% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 49% 7% 12% 20% 12% 41
Wrong track 19% 54% 3% 22% 2% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 28% 42% 4% 26% 0% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 43% 32% 7% 16% 2% 83
National defense & 27% 46% 3% 19% 4% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 73% 13% 6% 8% 122
Health care 65% 14% 2% 17% 2% 186
Crime & drugs 23% 51% 3% 19% 4% 132
Gov't spending 18% 58% 3% 19% 3% 251
Climate change 78% 4% 3% 14% 1% 155
Voting rights 67% 22% 2% 7% 2% 237
Division in the country 45% 30% 3% 18% 3% 321
Rising cost of living 33% 34% 5% 25% 2% 190
Combo / equally 25% 36% 12% 15% 11% 32
Other 21% 59% 20% 27
None 17% 83% 3
Unsure 82% 18% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 80% 3% 4% 11% 3% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 23% 6% 16% 36% 19% 30
Disapprove 5% 67% 3% 23% 2% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 86% 3% 2% 8% 2% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 30% 18% 19% 13% 20% 37
Disapprove 10% 58% 4% 25% 2% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 12% 71% 2% 12% 3% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 22% 30% 21% 11% 16% 42
Disapprove 60% 15% 3% 20% 1% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 78% 4% 3% 12% 2% 494
Unfavorable 9% 64% 3% 22% 2% 464
No opinion 32% 16% 9% 24% 19% 44
Never heard of 67% 4% 8% 220 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 18% 71% 11% 37
Unfavorable 63% 15% 2% 17% 2% 508
No opinion 19% 55% 3% 20% 2% 123
Never heard of 29% 45% 6% 16% 4% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 75% 7% 3% 14% 2% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 7% 66% 3% 23% 1% 392
No opinion 35% 28% 10% 19% 9% 33
Never heard of 33% 37% 16% 5% 9% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 42% 33% 5% 18% 3% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 46% 32% 3% 17% 3% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 16% 23% 31% >
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 88% 2% 2% 5% 4% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 84% 2% 5% 9% 1% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 45% 22% 6% 23% 4% 220
Not at all hard 4% 68% 2% 24% 2% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 45% 14% 18% 17% 6% 12
TOTAL 45% 32% 4% 17% 3% 1017
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TOTAL 41% 47% 2% % 3% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 47% 45% 204 4% 3% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 47% 40% 1% 7% 5% 162
South 40% 47% 4% 7% 2% 253
South Central 30% 60% 1% 9% 1% 100
Central Plains 37% 45% 3% 10% 5% 78
Mountain States 29% 54% 15% 3% 70
West 42% 48% 1% 7% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 44% 49% 6% 204 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 49% 34% 3% 11% 2% 62
Texas 29% 59% 1% 10% 78
New York 46% 44% 3% 2% 5% 50
Rest of country 40% 47% 3% 7% 3% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 32% 56% 1% 8% 3% 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 40% 45% 4% 9% 3% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 47% 45% 1% 5% 2% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 39% 51% 3% 6% 0% 185
Non-competitive US o o o o o
Senate race 36% 51% 3% 8% 2% 375
No US Senate race 45% 43% 2% 7% 4% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 30% 56% 3% 8% 3% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 49% 40% 1% 9% 1% 211
Suburb 49% 42% 1% 6% 2% 325
Unsure / refused 53% 28% 3% 2% 14% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 35% 55% 2% 7% 1% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 52% 42% 5% 1% 117
Black suburban men 77% 12% 4% 6% 17
Black suburban women 71% 6% 8% 16% 27
Urban voters 49% 40% 1% 9% 1% 211
Rural voters 30% 56% 3% 8% 3% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 37% 54% 4% 3% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 41% 46% 2% 8% 3% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 35% 54% 4% 6% 1% 479
Female 46% 41% 1% 8% 4% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 47% 42% 1% 4% 6% 121
Employed 38% 50% 2% 8% 2% 636
Retired 46% 43% 2% 6% 3% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 33% 56% 4% 7% 0% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 39% 49% 4% 5% 3% 158
Female / employed 42% 44% 1% 9% 3% 315
Female / not employed 51% 37% 0% 7% 5% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 40% 48% 2% 7% 2% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 36% 51% 2% 8% 3% 386
65 or over 49% 40% 2% 6% 3% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 38% 51% 2% 7% 2% 173
AGE/C
35-44 42% 46% 3% 7% 2% 234
45-64 36% 51% 2% 8% 3% 386
65 or over 49% 40% 2% 6% 3% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 39% 52% 4% 5% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 29% 57% 3% 8% 2% 199
Female / under 55 38% 48% 1% 10% 4% 263
Female / 55+ 53% 35% 1% 7% 4% 275
RRACE White 36% 53% 2% 7% 2% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 70% 15% 4% 5% 50 122
Hispanic / Latino 41% 44% 2% 8% 4% 132
Other 28% 47% 4% 16% 5% 51
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 28% 62% 3% 6% 1% 333
GENDER -
White women 43% 46% 1% 8% 2% 379
Black men 74% 12% 11% 2% 48
Black women 67% 17% 8% 8% 74
Hispanic men 47% 44% 4% 5% 68
Hispanic women 36% 44% 12% 9% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 41% 48% 2% 6% 2% 317
Other 40% 47% 2% 8% 3% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 4% 86% 2% 7% 2% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 21% 44% 6% 20% 9% 92
Democrat 78% 12% 2% 5% 2% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 2% 88% 3% 6% 1% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 6% 83% 1% 8% 2% 209
Male / DEM 78% 13% 3% 4% 2% 196
Female / DEM 79% 11% 1% 6% 3% 282
Male / IND 21% 51% 10% 18% 44
Female / IND 20% 37% 3% 22% 18% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 | GOP 5% 86% 2% 5% 1% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 4% 85% 2% 8% 2% 275
Under 45 / DEM 74% 17% 1% 7% 2% 197
45 & over / DEM 82% 8% 3% 4% 3% 281
Under 45/ IND 26% 37% 12% 16% 8% 37
45 & over / IND 17% 49% 2% 23% 10% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 6% 83% 2% 7% 1% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 21% 32% 8% 19% 20% 54
Democrat 74% 16% 2% 6% 2% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 4% 88% 1% 5% 2% 340
Soft GOP 8% 77% 2% 12% 1% 95
Ticket splitters 21% 47% 6% 17% 8% 111
Soft DEM 62% 13% 4% 13% 8% 78
Hard DEM 82% 12% 1% 4% 1% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 16% 72% 2% 7% 3% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 34% 35% 8% 14% 8% 77
Liberal 73% 17% 1% 7% 2% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 10% 81% 204 6% 204 220
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 21% 66% 204 7% 3% 312
Moderate / liberal 67% 20% 2% 8% 3% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 4% 86% 2% 7% 2% 447
GROUPS
Independent 21% 44% 6% 20% 9% 92
Conservative DEM 70% 13% 5% 5% 6% 94
Mod / lib DEM 81% 12% 1% 5% 2% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 79% 13% 1% 6% 2% 362
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 62% 24% 4% 7% 3% 140
Independent 21% 32% 8% 19% 20% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 22% 60% 2% 15% 1% 59
Conservative GOP 4% 87% 2% 6% 2% 402
REDUC Less than high school 25% 60% 13% 2% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATIONI/C High school graduate 29% 50% 3% 13% 4% 193
Some college 37% 52% 2% 6% 3% 305
College graduate 48% 42% 2% 5% 2% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 27% 59% 4% 8% 1% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 44% 48% 3% 4% 1% 229
Non college grad women 39% 45% 1% 10% 5% 278
College grad women 52% 38% 1% 7% 2% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 46% 46% 204 4% 204 337
g‘;mgg college 53% 35% 3% 7% 2% 151
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 27% 60% 2% 9% 2% 375
g‘;mgg non-college 48% 31% 3% 9% 7% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 20% | 60% 2% 9% 2% 375
GRADUATES —
g"r'a'l‘ggge”"”'co"ege 48% 31% 3% 9% 7% 154
Others 48% 42% 2% 5% 2% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 14% 77% 1% 6% 3% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 31% 64% 1% 2% 1% 112
Every so often 39% 51% 2% 6% 3% 226
Not at all 51% 34% 3% 9% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 12% 12% 12% 24% 40% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 43% 45% 2% 6% 4% 208
LABOR UNION/C
Non-union household 40% 48% 2% 8% 204 809
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 51% 38% 1% 7% 3% 213
STATUSIC -
Married 35% 52% 3% 7% 2% 598
No longer married 45% 42% 1% 8% 4% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 31% 57% 4% 7% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 36% 55% 1% 6% 2% 63
Single men 49% 43% 2% 5% 0% 95
Married women 41% 47% 1% 8% 3% 276
Unmarried women 49% 36% 2% 9% 4% 143
Single women 53% 33% 8% 6% 118
MARAC White married 32% 57% 2% 7% 2% 448
Non-white married 44% 40% 5% 9% 2% 150
White not married 43% 47% 1% 7% 2% 264
Non-white not married 57% 27% 1% 8% 7% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 43% 52% 2% 4% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 56% 39% 5% 60
White married men 26% 63% 3% 7% 2% 232
White married women 40% 50% 1% 7% 2% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 21% 69% 206 6% 206 M
w;':]eer?o longer married 44% 41% 2% 10% 3% 102
Other 51% 33% 3% 8% 5% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 37% 50% 3% 7% 4% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 42% 46% 2% 7% 2% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 39% 49% 5% 6% 0% 153
Mom 34% 50% 0% 8% 7% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 35% 53% 3% 7% 2% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 36% 52% 3% 7% 2% 367
Divorced / children 33% 56% 11% 17
Divorced / no children 44% 46% 1% 8% 204 81
Single / children 46% 32% 3% 10% 9% 45
Single / no children 53% 39% 1% 6% 2% 168
Other / mixed 47% 37% 2% % 6% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 35% 50% 2% 8% 5% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 33% 57% 3% 5% 0% 135
Infrequently 43% 48% 2% 6% 2% 256
Never 49% 38% 2% 9% 2% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 29% 58% 3% 8% 2% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 47% 42% 2% 7% 3% 593
Refused 49% 39% 4% 4% 4% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 26% 63% 5% 6% 0% 166
Male not evangelical 40% 49% 3% 7% 204 313
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 3% | 53% 1% | 10% 3% 198
Female not evangelical 53% 34% 1% 7% 4% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 13% 77% 2% 7% 1% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 53% 28% 5% 10% 4% 147
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 45% 40% 4% 6% 4% 76
e nor-conservative 30% | 36% 5% | 20% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 62% 16% 5% 13% 4% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 46% 46% 2% 6% 1% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 39% 50% 2% 6% 3% 557
Working class 38% 50% 2% 8% 2% 248
Low income 51% 35% 2% 10% 2% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 53% 18% 13% 11% 5% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 35% 55% 1% 6% 2% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;nerii;:sss fican 63% 17% 7% 7% 7% 49
Middle class Hispanics 48% 44% 3% 4% 69
Middle class other races 28% 51% 3% 13% 5% 28
Other 43% 44% 3% 8% 2% 460
(cont.)

Page 110



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q11 Q11 MORE CONFIDENCE / TAXES TOTAL
DEM in GOP in Both equal Neither Unsure
Congress Congress

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 73% 16% 2% 5% 4% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 53% 25% 11% 10% 1% 41
Wrong track 17% 71% 1% 9% 2% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 19% 66% 2% 11% 2% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 41% 48% 5% 6% 1% 83
National defense & 2206 65% 2% 8% 4% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 61% 27% 5% 6% 2% 122
Health care 65% 22% 3% 8% 3% 186
Crime & drugs 19% 66% 2% 9% 4% 132
Gov't spending 12% 76% 2% 7% 2% 251
Climate change 78% 15% 5% 1% 155
Voting rights 66% 26% 2% 4% 1% 237
Division in the country 40% 49% 2% 7% 204 321
Rising cost of living 30% 57% 2% 10% 2% 190
Combo / equally 23% 50% 5% 8% 14% 32
Other 29% 62% 7% 2% 27
None 35% 33% 32% 3
Unsure 67% 33% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 73% 15% 2% 6% 4% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 20% 39% 16% 12% 13% 30
Disapprove 5% 85% 1% 8% 1% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 80% 11% 2% 5% 3% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 27% 51% 10% % 6% 37
Disapprove 8% 78% 2% 9% 3% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 10% 81% 1% 4% 3% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 10% 69% 11% 5% 4% 42
Disapprove 56% 31% 2% 9% 2% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 73% 16% 2% 6% 3% 494
Unfavorable 7% 82% 2% 8% 1% 464
No opinion 25% 33% 12% 14% 16% 44
Never heard of 62% 25% 12% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 18% 81% 1% 37
Unfavorable 58% 32% 1% 7% 2% 508
No opinion 16% 72% 2% 8% 2% 123
Never heard of 27% 57% 4% 8% 4% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 68% 19% 2% 6% 4% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 6% 84% 1% 9% 1% 392
No opinion 38% 48% 6% 8% 33
Never heard of 27% 53% 10% 6% 4% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 37% 50% 2% 7% 3% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | N 43% |  45% 2% 7% 3% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 26% 54% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 81% 9% 3% 2% 5% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY | Very hard 73% 14% 3% 6% 4% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 41% 45% 2% 9% 2% 220
Not at all hard 5% 84% 1% 9% 1% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 45% 34% 13% 8% 12
TOTAL 41% 47% 2% 7% 3% 1017
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TOTAL 43% 46% 4% 5% 2% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 51% 40% 4% 3% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 46% 44% 4% 5% 1% 162
South 41% 47% 6% 4% 3% 253
South Central 33% 58% 3% 5% 1% 100
Central Plains 40% 44% 4% 8% 4% 78
Mountain States 36% 50% 3% 9% 2% 70
West 46% 45% 1% 6% 2% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 50% 42% 1% 5% 2% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 53% 32% 9% 6% 62
Texas 36% 58% 2% 4% 78
New York 50% 41% 5% 4% 50
Rest of country 42% 47% 4% 5% 2% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 34% 53% 2% 8% 2% 205
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 43% 46% 5% 4% 1% 469
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 49% 41% 4% 4% 2% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
ey mce 39% 50% 3% 4% 3% 185
Non-competitive US o o o o o
Senate race 38% 51% 4% 5% 2% 375
No US Senate race 49% 40% 4% 5% 1% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 36% 55% 3% 5% 2% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 50% 39% 4% 5% 2% 211
Suburb 49% 39% 4% 6% 2% 325
Unsure / refused 43% 48% 9% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 39% 49% 7% 5% 1% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 50% 43% 6% 1% 117
Black suburban men 87% 13% 17
Black suburban women 63% 9% 8% 8% 11% 27
Urban voters 50% 39% 4% 5% 2% 211
Rural voters 36% 55% 3% 5% 2% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 42% 51% 3% 3% 2% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 43% 45% 4% 5% 2% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 37% 50% 6% 6% 1% 479
Female 49% 42% 2% 4% 2% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 47% 46% 3% 2% 2% 121
Employed 40% 48% 4% 6% 2% 636
Retired 49% 41% 3% 5% 3% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 34% 52% 6% 6% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 42% 47% 5% 4% 2% 158
Female / employed 46% 44% 2% 5% 2% 315
Female / not employed 52% 40% 2% 3% 3% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 42% 46% 6% 4% 2% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 39% 50% 3% 6% 1% 386
65 or over 53% 39% 1% 4% 3% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 38% 47% 9% 4% 204 173
AGE/C
35-44 45% 46% 4% 4% 2% 234
45-64 39% 50% 3% 6% 1% 386
65 or over 53% 39% 1% 4% 3% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 36% 51% 7% 5% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 38% 50% 4% 7% 2% 199
Female / under 55 43% 46% 4% 4% 2% 263
Female / 55+ 53% 39% 1% 5% 2% 275
RRACE White 38% 53% 3% 5% 1% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 70% 13% 9% 3% 5% 122
Hispanic / Latino 48% 41% 2% 5% 3% 132
Other 31% 50% 2% 14% 2% 51
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 32% 57% 5% 4% 1% 333
GENDER -
White women 44% 49% 2% 5% 1% 379
Black men 68% 8% 13% 4% 7% 48
Black women 71% 16% 6% 3% 4% 74
Hispanic men 45% 43% 4% 8% 68
Hispanic women 52% 39% 2% 7% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 45% 46% 2% 5% 2% 317
Other 42% 46% 5% 5% 2% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 6% 88% 3% 3% 1% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 16% 41% 13% 25% 4% 92
Democrat 83% 8% 3% 3% 3% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 88% 3% 3% 1% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 8% 87% 2% 3% 0% 209
Male / DEM 81% 8% 6% 3% 2% 196
Female / DEM 85% 8% 1% 3% 3% 282
Male / IND 21% 33% 16% 30% 44
Female / IND 12% 48% 11% 20% 9% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 7% 87% 3% 3% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 5% 88% 2% 3% 1% 275
Under 45/ DEM 77% 13% 4% 3% 2% 197
45 & over / DEM 87% 5% 3% 2% 3% 281
Under 45/ IND 20% 33% 25% 13% 8% 37
45 & over / IND 14% 46% 5% 33% 2% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 8% 84% 2% 5% 0% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 18% 37% 21% 17% 8% 54
Democrat 78% 12% 3% 4% 3% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 5% 90% 3% 2% 1% 340
Soft GOP 9% 79% 3% 8% 1% 95
Ticket splitters 18% 46% 11% 21% 4% 111
Soft DEM 72% 11% 6% 7% 3% 78
Hard DEM 85% 7% 3% 2% 2% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 18% 73% 4% 4% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 37% 27% 10% 18% 8% 77
Liberal 77% 15% 3% 3% 2% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 87% 2% 2% 0% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 24% 63% 6% 6% 1% 312
Moderate / liberal 71% 17% 4% 6% 3% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 6% 88% 3% 3% 1% 447
GROUPS
Independent 16% 41% 13% 25% 4% 92
Conservative DEM 79% 8% 9% 3% 2% 94
Mod /lib DEM 84% 8% 2% 3% 3% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 83% 10% 2% 3% 2% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 66% 16% 7% 7% 4% 140
Independent 18% 37% 21% 17% 8% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 30% 56% 2% 12% 59
Conservative GOP 5% 89% 2% 4% 0% 402
REDUC Less than high school 22% 63% 9% 6% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 36% 50% 4% 6% 3% 193
Some college 36% 52% 5% 6% 2% 305
College graduate 52% 40% 3% 4% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 26% 59% 5% 8% 2% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 49% 41% 6% 3% 1% 229
Non college grad women 43% 45% 4% 5% 3% 278
College grad women 54% 39% 1% 4% 1% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 49% 44% 3% 4% 1% 337
g‘;mgg college 59% 31% 3% 4% 2% 151
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 29% 60% 3% 5% 1% 375
g‘;mgg non-college 49% 31% 6% 8% 5% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 29% | 60% % 5% 1% 375
GRADUATES —
g"r'a'l‘ggge”"”'co"ege 49% 31% 6% 8% 5% 154
Others 52% 40% 3% 4% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 17% 78% 3% 1% 1% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 34% 62% 1% 1% 1% 112
Every so often 43% 45% 4% 5% 4% 226
Not at all 53% 34% 4% 7% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 12% 52% 12% 24% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 46% 45% 5% 3% 1% 208
LABOR UNION/C
Non-union household 42% 46% 4% 6% 204 809
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 51% 35% 5% 6% 2% 213
STATUSIC -
Married 38% 52% 4% 5% 1% 598
No longer married 48% 41% 2% 5% 4% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 34% 53% 6% 6% 2% 322
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 37% 54% 5% 3% 1% 63
Single men 47% 39% 7% 7% 0% 95
Married women 43% 50% 2% 4% 1% 276
Unmarried women 53% 36% 1% 5% 5% 143
Single women 55% 32% 4% 6% 3% 118
MARAC White married 35% 56% 4% 4% 1% 448
Non-white married 49% 39% 3% 7% 3% 150
White not married 44% 47% 2% 6% 1% 264
Non-white not married 59% 23% 7% 5% 5% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 44% 50% 2% 4% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 50% 39% 3% 8% 60
White married men 30% 57% 7% 5% 1% 232
White married women 40% 54% 2% 3% 1% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 27% 65% 3% 3% 206 M
w;':]eer?o longer married 48% 42% 1% 7% 3% 102
Other 54% 31% 5% 6% 4% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 39% 49% 6% 4% 2% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 45% 45% 3% 5% 2% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 37% 49% 7% 7% 153
Mom 41% 48% 5% 1% 5% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 37% 52% 6% 5% 0% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 39% 51% 3% 4% 204 367
Divorced / children 57% 43% 17
Divorced / no children 44% 46% 1% 7% 3% 81
Single / children 40% 37% 12% 2% 9% 45
Single / no children 54% 34% 3% 8% 0% 168
Other / mixed 51% 38% 4% 3% 5% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 34% 52% 6% 5% 2% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 44% 48% 1% 5% 1% 135
Infrequently 46% 47% 3% 4% 1% 256
Never 50% 37% 3% 7% 3% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 30% 58% 6% 4% 2% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 50% 39% 3% 6% 2% 593
Refused 51% 44% 1% 4% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 25% 60% 9% 4% 3% 166
Male not evangelical 44% 45% 4% 6% 1% 313
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 35% 57% 3% 4% 1% 198
Female not evangelical 57% 34% 204 5% 3% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 15% 78% 3% 3% 1% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 53% 29% 9% 6% 3% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians % 88% 3% 1% 1% 175
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 49% 37% 7% 5% 1% 76
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 48% 37% 5% 11% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 56% 20% 12% 6% 6% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 46% 44% 4% 5% 2% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 43% 48% 3% 4% 2% 557
Working class 38% 50% 5% 6% 1% 248
Low income 54% 32% 2% 9% 4% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 30% 33% 31% 5% 1% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 38% 54% 3% 3% 1% 411
CLASS AND RACE - -
Xﬂsr'i;:fs African 73% 17% 2% 5% 4% 49
Middle class Hispanics 57% 35% 2% 3% 3% 69
Middle class other races 32% 51% 3% 11% 3% 28
Other 43% 43% 5% 7% 2% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 78% 11% 6% 204 204 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 45% 31% 7% 12% 6% 41
Wrong track 18% 2% 2% 6% 2% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 17% 70% 4% 8% 1% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 37% 52% 8% 2% 1% 83
National defense & 27% 64% 5% 3% 1% 123
terrorism
COvID-19 65% 22% 7% 5% 2% 122
Health care 67% 21% 4% 6% 2% 186
Crime & drugs 19% 70% 2% 7% 2% 132
Gov't spending 16% 75% 4% 3% 2% 251
Climate change 85% 9% 2% 3% 1% 155
Voting rights 67% 25% 3% 3% 2% 237
Division in the country 43% 45% 3% 6% 204 321
Rising cost of living 33% 54% 3% 9% 1% 190
Combo / equally 20% 63% 5% 3% 9% 32
Other 35% 58% 7% 27
None 35% 49% 16% 3
Unsure 67% 33% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 78% 11% 5% 4% 3% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 20% 28% 14% 25% 13% 30
Disapprove 5% 87% 2% 5% 0% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 82% 9% 4% 2% 3% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 43% 35% 10% 6% 7% 37
Disapprove 10% 79% 3% 7% 1% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 10% 85% 3% 2% 0% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 26% 59% 8% 2% 5% 42
Disapprove 59% 28% 4% 7% 2% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 77% 11% 4% 4% 3% 494
Unfavorable 7% 85% 3% 5% 0% 464
No opinion 31% 38% 12% 13% 6% 44
Never heard of 67% 21% 12% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 18% 82% 37
Unfavorable 61% 28% 3% 6% 2% 508
No opinion 20% 72% 4% 4% 1% 123
Never heard of 28% 59% 6% 4% 3% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 73% 15% 5% 5% 204 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 6% 87% 2% 5% 1% 392
No opinion 38% 42% 6% 8% 6% 33
Never heard of 27% 54% 8% 3% 7% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 42% 47% 4% 5% 2% 406
SUFFERED
EcoNomic PROBLEM | No 44% 45% 4% 5% 2% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 26% 54% 5
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 87% 7% 2% 2% 2% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 79% 9% 6% 4% 1% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 42% 42% 7% 7% 3% 220
Not at all hard 5% 86% 2% 6% 1% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 37% 41% 8% 3% 12% 12
TOTAL 43% 46% 4% 5% 2% 1017
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TOTAL 45% 44% 3% 8% 1% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 50% 43% 2% 4% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 48% 37% 5% 9% 1% 162
South 44% 45% 4% 7% 0% 253
South Central 29% 59% 3% 8% 1% 100
Central Plains 41% 44% 8% 6% 78
Mountain States 43% 44% 12% 1% 70
West 52% 39% 1% 8% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 55% 37% 7% 0% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 53% 34% 2% 12% 62
Texas 26% 63% 3% 6% 1% 78
New York 52% 41% 2% 1% 4% 50
Rest of country 44% 43% 3% 8% 1% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 39% 47% 1% 11% 2% 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 42% 46% 4% 7% 1% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 53% 38% 1% 6% 1% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
RACE STATUS race 44% 48% 2% 6% 1% 185
Non-competitive US 40% 49% 4% 7% 1% 375
Senate race 0 0 ° 0 0
No US Senate race 50% 38% 2% 9% 2% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 34% 53% 3% 8% 2% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 58% 32% 2% 7% 1% 211
Suburb 52% 38% 2% 7% 1% 325
Unsure / refused 48% 34% 3% 15% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 40% 53% 3% 4% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 53% 37% 10% 117
Black suburban men 71% 19% 10% 17
Black suburban women 82% 6% 8% 3% 27
Urban voters 58% 32% 2% 7% 1% 211
Rural voters 34% 53% 3% 8% 2% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 36% 54% 3% 7% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 46% 42% 2% 8% 1% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 36% 51% 4% 8% 1% 479
Female 53% 37% 1% 7% 1% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 54% 37% 1% 5% 3% 121
Employed 43% 45% 3% 8% 1% 636
Retired 46% 43% 2% 7% 2% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 34% 52% 5% 9% 0% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 40% 49% 3% 6% 3% 158
Female / employed 52% 39% 1% 8% 1% 315
Female / not employed 55% 35% 1% 7% 2% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 50% 39% 3% 7% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 37% 50% 4% 9% 1% 386
65 or over 51% 39% 7% 3% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 50% 41% 5% 5% 173
AGE/IC
35-44 50% 38% 2% 9% 2% 234
45-64 37% 50% 4% 9% 1% 386
65 or over 51% 39% 7% 3% 224
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 42% 47% 4% 7% 0% 280
Male / 55+ 28% 56% 4% 9% 2% 199
Female / under 55 49% 39% 2% 8% 2% 263
Female / 55+ 57% 35% 7% 1% 275
RRACE White 40% 51% 2% 7% 1% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 76% 8% 7% 8% 1% 122
Hispanic / Latino 51% 36% 3% 8% 2% 132
Other 29% 49% 1% 17% 4% 51
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 32% 57% 3% 7% 1% 333
GENDER -
White women 47% 45% 0% 7% 1% 379
Black men 65% 10% 14% 10% 48
Black women 83% 6% 3% 6% 1% 74
Hispanic men 44% 44% 2% 10% 68
Hispanic women 58% 27% 4% 7% 4% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 44% 46% 1% 7% 2% 317
Other 46% 42% 3% 8% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 8% 83% 2% 6% 1% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 28% 38% 6% 23% 6% 92
Democrat 83% 8% 2% 6% 1% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 6% 86% 2% 5% 1% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 11% 80% 2% 7% 0% 209
Male / DEM 77% 8% 5% 8% 2% 196
Female / DEM 87% 7% 5% 1% 282
Male / IND 19% 51% 7% 24% 44
Female / IND 36% 26% 5% 22% 11% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 13% 75% 4% 8% 0% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 5% 88% 1% 6% 1% 275
Under 45 / DEM 84% 9% 7% 0% 197
45 & over / DEM 82% 7% 4% 5% 2% 281
Under 45/ IND 38% 35% 14% 6% 7% 37
45 &over /IND 21% 40% 34% 5% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 9% 81% 20% 7% 1% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 27% 35% 14% 18% 6% 54
Democrat 80% 10% 2% 7% 1% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 7% 86% 1% 5% 0% 340
Soft GOP 13% 71% 4% 12% 1% 95
Ticket splitters 27% 42% 6% 19% 5% 111
Soft DEM 68% 12% 6% 11% 3% 78
Hard DEM 86% 7% 2% 5% 1% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 19% 70% 204 7% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 29% 36% 7% 24% 4% 77
Liberal 81% 10% 2% 6% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 10% 84% 204 4% 1% 220
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 26% 60% 204 9% 204 312
Moderate / liberal 73% 14% 3% 9% 1% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 8% 83% 20%% 6% 1% 447
GROUPS
Independent 28% 38% 6% 23% 6% 92
Conservative DEM 74% 12% 5% 5% 4% 94
Mod / lib DEM 85% 7% 2% 6% 1% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 87% 6% 1% 5% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 62% 21% 3% 12% 3% 140
Independent 27% 35% 14% 18% 6% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 28% 54% 4% 13% 1% 59
Conservative GOP 7% 84% 2% 6% 1% 402
REDUC Less than high school 29% 61% 6% 3% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 36% 51% 4% 8% 1% 193
Some college 35% 53% 2% 8% 2% 305
College graduate 56% 34% 2% 7% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 24% 61% 4% 10% 1% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 50% 40% 4% 6% 1% 229
Non college grad women 45% 45% 204 6% 204 278
College grad women 61% 29% 0% 8% 1% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 51% 39% 2% 7% 1% 337
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 67% | 23% 2% 8% 1% 151
\é\ggﬁa"tgg'm”age 30% 61% 1% 7% 1% 375
g‘;mgg non-college 48% 31% 7% 11% 3% 154
NoN-COLLEGE \é\ggﬁ;tgn-college 0% | 61% 1% 7 1% 375
CRADUATES g"gg&ge”on'co"ege 48% 31% 7% 11% 3% 154
Others 56% 34% 2% 7% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 15% 80% 2% 3% 1% 144
SE&,ESNCV,V_&L?H O [ Fewtimes a week 29% 65% 4% 2% 1% 112
Every so often 46% 43% 1% 8% 1% 226
Not at all 56% 30% 3% 9% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 36% 12% 12% 40% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 45% 46% 3% 6% 1% 208
LABOR UNIONIC Non-union household 45% 43% 3% 8% 1% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 55% 31% 4% 10% 0% 213
STATUSIC Married 40% 49% 2% 8% 1% 598
No longer married 50% 40% 1% 5% 4% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 32% 55% 4% 8% 1% 322
STATUS GENDER Unmarried men 35% 53% 3% 6% 3% 63
Single men 52% 35% 3% 9% 0% 95
Married women 49% 43% 7% 1% 276
Unmarried women 57% 34% 1% 5% 4% 143
Single women 58% 27% 4% 11% 118
MARAC White married 36% 54% 2% 6% 1% 448
Non-white married 51% 34% 3% 11% 150
White not married 46% 44% 1% 7% 1% 264
Non-white not married 64% 20% 5% 8% 4% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 47% 41% 3% 8% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 53% 36% 11% 60
White married men 29% 60% 4% 6% 1% 232
White married women 44% 49% 7% 1% 216
\r/[\]/;i:e no longer married 26% 64% 6% 2% M
w;':]eer?o longer married 50% 43% 1% 6% 1% 102
Other 57% 27% 4% 10% 2% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 46% 42% 4% 7% 1% 305
ﬁgbchEN HYINGAT 'No 45% 44% 2% 8% 1% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 39% 49% 5% 7% 153
Mom 53% 35% 3% 6% 2% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 43% 46% 3% 8% 0% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 37% 52% 2% 8% 1% 367
Divorced / children 56% 44% 17
Divorced / no children 47% 45% 6% 204 81
Single / children 52% 28% 14% 6% 45
Single / no children 56% 31% 1% 11% 0% 168
Other / mixed 51% 36% 3% 5% 5% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 39% 48% 3% 9% 1% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 36% 54% 5% 5% 1% 135
Infrequently 49% 40% 2% 8% 1% 256
Never 53% 36% 1% 7% 2% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 34% 54% 4% 7% 1% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 51% 37% 2% 8% 1% 593
Refused 50% 39% 8% 2% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 26% 63% 6% 5% 1% 166
Male not evangelical 42% 45% 3% 10% 1% 313
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 40% | 48% 3% 8% 1% 198
Female not evangelical 60% 31% 7% 204 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 17% 75% 2% 5% 1% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 58% 24% 8% 10% 1% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians % 87% 1% 3% 1% 175
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 51% 33% 5% 10% 1% 76
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 58% 25% 5% 13% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 65% 14% 11% 10% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 49% 37% 2% 10% 2% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 43% 46% 1% 8% 1% 557
Working class 41% 48% 4% 7% 248
Low income 60% 29% 1% 7% 3% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 43% 32% 24% 1% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 38% 51% 2% 7% 1% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
Ameroane e 73% 14% 3% 10% 49
Middle class Hispanics 59% 32% 9% 69
Middle class other races 26% 54% 14% 5% 28
Other 47% 41% 4% 7% 1% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 80% 10% 3% 6% 1% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 46% 17% 14% 18% 6% 41
Wrong track 20% 70% 1% 8% 1% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 24% 65% 4% 8% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 32% 56% 5% 4% 2% 83
National defense & 29% 62% 1% 6% 1% 123
terrorism
COvID-19 69% 23% 4% 3% 1% 122
Health care 71% 16% 4% 8% 1% 186
Crime & drugs 25% 62% 1% 10% 3% 132
Gov't spending 18% 73% 2% 5% 2% 251
Climate change 87% 7% 5% 1% 155
Voting rights 66% 26% 2% 4% 2% 237
Division in the country 45% 41% 2% 10% 1% 321
Rising cost of living 34% 52% 3% 11% 0% 190
Combo / equally 19% 50% 5% 26% 32
Other 32% 58% 10% 27
None 35% 49% 16% 3
Unsure 67% 33% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 80% 8% 3% 7% 1% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 24% 20% 14% 34% 9% 30
Disapprove 6% 85% 1% 7% 1% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 84% 8% 2% 5% 1% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 44% 25% 10% 16% 6% 37
Disapprove 12% 76% 3% 9% 1% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 14% 81% 2% 2% 0% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 23% 54% 8% 8% 6% 42
Disapprove 60% 26% 2% 10% 1% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 79% 10% 3% 7% 1% 494
Unfavorable 10% 81% 2% 7% 1% 464
No opinion 24% 33% 12% 24% 7% 44
Never heard of 67% 21% 12% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 20% 77% 3% 37
Unfavorable 63% 26% 1% 9% 1% 508
No opinion 20% 73% 1% 5% 1% 123
Never heard of 30% 55% 5% 7% 2% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 74% 14% 204 9% 1% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 7% 84% 1% 6% 1% 392
No opinion 37% 39% 10% 13% 33
Never heard of 44% 38% 9% 4% 5% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 45% 44% 3% 7% 2% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | N 45% | 43% 2% 8% 1% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 46% 54% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 85% 7% 2% 5% 1% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 7% 8% 6% 7% 2% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 52% 34% 2% 11% 1% 220
Not at all hard 6% 85% 1% 7% 1% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 37% 33% 9% 21% 12
TOTAL 45% 44% 3% 8% 1% 1017
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TOTAL 54% 33% 2% 8% 2% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 59% 31% 0% 5% 4% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 58% 32% 3% 5% 2% 162
South 51% 33% 4% 8% 3% 253
South Central 40% 43% 2% 15% 1% 100
Central Plains 49% 33% 6% 9% 4% 78
Mountain States 49% 35% 15% 1% 70
West 61% 29% 1% 8% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 67% 23% 1% 7% 1% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 59% 26% 7% 5% 3% 62
Texas 42% 41% 2% 14% 78
New York 62% 28% 2% 4% 5% 50
Rest of country 52% 35% 2% 8% 3% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 42% 36% 3% 14% 5% 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 53% 36% 3% 8% 1% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 63% 28% 1% 6% 3% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
RACE STATUS race 52% 38% 1% 7% 2% 185
Non-competitive US 48% 37% 3% 10% 2% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 59% 28% 3% 7% 3% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 42% 41% 3% 11% 4% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 66% 24% 4% 4% 2% 211
Suburb 63% 27% 1% 8% 1% 325
Unsure / refused 57% 43% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 57% 35% 0% 7% 1% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 60% 29% 1% 8% 2% 117
Black suburban men 100% 17
Black suburban women 74% 8% 15% 3% 27
Urban voters 66% 24% 4% 4% 2% 211
Rural voters 42% 41% 3% 11% 4% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 56% 33% 3% 8% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 54% 33% 2% 8% 3% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 50% 38% 2% 9% 1% 479
Female 57% 29% 3% 8% 4% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 52% 36% 1% 8% 3% 121
Employed 53% 34% 2% 9% 2% 636
Retired 58% 30% 3% 6% 4% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 49% 39% 1% 10% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 53% 34% 4% 7% 1% 158
Female / employed 57% 29% 3% 9% 3% 315
Female / not employed 57% 29% 2% 6% 5% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 55% 32% 2% 8% 2% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 49% 36% 3% 9% 3% 386
65 or over 60% 28% 3% 6% 3% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 54% 34% 3% 7% 1% 173
AGE/C
35-44 56% 31% 1% 9% 3% 234
45-64 49% 36% 3% 9% 3% 386
65 or over 60% 28% 3% 6% 3% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 52% 38% 1% 9% 0% 280
Male / 55+ 48% 37% 3% 9% 2% 199
Female / under 55 52% 31% 4% 8% 4% 263
Female / 55+ 62% 26% 2% 7% 3% 275
RRACE White 48% 38% 2% 9% 3% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 84% 7% 4% 4% 1% 122
Hispanic / Latino 58% 31% 2% 6% 3% 132
Other 49% 31% 2% 17% 1% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 44% 43% 2% 9% 2% 333
GENDER -
White women 52% 33% 3% 8% 4% 379
Black men 95% 5% 48
Black women 77% 9% 6% 7% 1% 74
Hispanic men 56% 32% 2% 10% 68
Hispanic women 60% 30% 2% 2% 6% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 53% 34% 3% 6% 4% 317
Other 54% 32% 2% 9% 2% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 15% 68% 3% 12% 4% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 35% 25% 6% 29% 6% 92
Democrat 94% 2% 2% 1% 1% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 15% 69% 2% 11% 2% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 14% 66% 3% 12% 6% 209
Male / DEM 95% 2% 2% 1% 196
Female / DEM 94% 3% 2% 1% 1% 282
Male / IND 41% 27% 3% 29% 44
Female / IND 29% 23% 10% 28% 11% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 12% 70% 3% 13% 3% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 16% 66% 3% 11% 5% 275
Under 45 / DEM 93% 3% 0% 3% 1% 197
45 & over / DEM 95% 2% 3% 0% 0% 281
Under 45 /IND 52% 13% 10% 18% % 37
45 &over /IND 22% 33% 4% 36% 5% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 16% 64% 3% 13% 4% 461
BEHAVIOR/C y ,
Ticket splitter 39% 29% 14% 12% 5% 54
Democrat 90% 5% 1% 3% 1% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 13% 72% 204 9% 4% 340
Soft GOP 21% 50% 3% 23% 3% 95
Ticket splitters 36% 29% 5% 24% 6% 111
Soft DEM 89% 2% 6% 1% 1% 78
Hard DEM 95% 2% 1% 1% 0% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 26% 57% 3% 11% 3% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 56% 15% 4% 20% 5% 77
Liberal 89% 5% 2% 3% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 12% 74% 3% 9% 2% 220
RESPONDENT'S ;
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 36% 45% 2% 12% 4% 312
Moderate / liberal 84% 7% 204 5% 1% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 15% 68% 3% 12% 4% 447
GROUPS
Independent 35% 25% 6% 29% 6% 92
Conservative DEM 89% 5% 3% 1% 204 94
Mod /lib DEM 96% 2% 1% 1% 0% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 94% 20% 1% 20% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 82% 11% 6% 204 140
Independent 39% 29% 14% 12% 5% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 48% 26% 4% 18% 4% 59
Conservative GOP 11% 70% 3% 12% 4% 402
REDUC Less than high school 35% 58% 4% 3% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 33% 6% 13% 4% 193
Some college 48% 40% 2% 7% 3% 305
College graduate 62% 27% 2% 7% 2% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 41% 45% 3% 11% 204 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 61% 30% 1% 7% 1% 229
Non college grad women 51% 33% 4% 7% 5% 278
College grad women 64% 24% 2% 8% 3% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 58% 31% 2% 7% 2% 337
g‘;mgg college 73% 18% 1% 8% 1% 151
\é\ggﬁa"tgg'm”age 40% 44% 3% 10% 4% 375
g‘;mgg non-college 61% 25% 4% 7% 2% 154
ﬁgﬁg&v& - \é\ggﬁa"tg"'m”ege 40% 44% 3% 10% 4% 375
CRADUATES g"gg&ge”on'co"ege 61% 25% 4% 7% 2% 154
Others 62% 27% 2% 7% 2% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 23% 60% 5% 8% 3% 144
SE&,ESNCV,V_&L?H O [ Fewtimes aveek 43% 49% 0% 6% 2% 112
Every so often 56% 33% 1% 8% 2% 226
Not at all 64% 22% 3% 9% 3% 527
Unsure / refused 37% 60% 3% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 58% 34% 1% 6% 1% 208
LABOR UNIONIC Non-union household 53% 33% 3% 9% 3% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 66% 25% 2% 6% 1% 213
STATUSIC Married 49% 36% 3% 10% 3% 598
No longer married 56% 34% 2% 6% 3% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 46% 40% 2% 10% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER Urmaried men — 2% - - o3
Single men 65% 26% 1% 7% 1% 95
Married women 52% 30% 4% 9% 5% 276
Unmarried women 58% 30% 1% 7% 4% 143
Single women 67% 24% 3% 5% 1% 118
MARAC White married 45% 39% 3% 9% 3% 448
Non-white married 61% 24% 3% 11% 1% 150
White not married 54% 36% 1% 7% 2% 264
Non-white not married 73% 19% 3% 4% 204 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 58% 32% 2% 6% 2% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE White single women 61% 27% 2% 8% 2% 60
White married men 40% 45% 3% 10% 2% 232
White married women 50% 33% 4% 9% 5% 216
\r/[\]/;i:e no longer married 22% 50% 206 6% M
mmr?o longer married 53% 37% 1% 8% 2% 102
Other 67% 22% 3% 7% 2% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 50% 36% 3% 9% 2% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 55% 32% 2% 8% 3% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 49% 39% 1% 11% 153
Mom 52% 32% 5% 7% 4% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 48% 38% 2% 10% 2% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 49% 34% 3% 10% 4% 367
Divorced / children 61% 35% 2% 3% 17
Divorced / no children 52% 41% 7% 81
Single / children 62% 29% 8% 2% 45
Single / no children 68% 24% 1% 7% 1% 168
Other / mixed 57% 29% 3% 6% 5% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 48% 37% 4% 7% 4% 340
OFTEN DO YOU | o
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 47% 44% 1% 8% 135
Infrequently 58% 32% 3% 8% 1% 256
Never 60% 24% 1% 11% 3% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 41% 46% 3% 7% 3% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 61% 26% 2% 8% 2% 593
Refused 58% 24% 4% 14% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 42% ar% 0% 8% 3% 166
Male not evangelical 54% 33% 3% 10% 0% 313
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 41% 45% 4% 7% 3% 198
Female not evangelical 67% 20% 204 8% 4% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 24% 61% 2% 9% 4% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 67% 23% 4% 5% 1% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 11% 3% 2% 9% 5% 175
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 56% 37% 1% 5% 1% 76
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 79% 11% 11% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 78% 9% 8% 5% 1% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 56% 38% 6% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 54% 34% 2% 8% 2% 557
Working class 49% 32% 4% 11% 3% 248
Low income 62% 29% 6% 4% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 61% 22% 12% 4% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 47% 39% 3% 8% 3% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
idde class Alrican 84% 8% 8% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 70% 26% 5% 69
Middle class other races 51% 28% 2% 19% 28
Other 54% 32% 3% 9% 3% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 90% 6% 3% 2% 0% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 62% 9% 2% 14% 12% 41
Wrong track 28% 54% 2% 13% 3% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 27% 48% 6% 18% 1% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 51% 36% 1% 7% 4% 83
National defense & 41% 44% 4% 9% 2% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 75% 12% 5% 3% 5% 122
Health care 77% 14% 2% 6% 1% 186
Crime & drugs 31% 49% 3% 12% 5% 132
Gov't spending 25% 59% 2% 11% 4% 251
Climate change 93% 4% 0% 3% 155
Voting rights 75% 22% 1% 2% 1% 237
Division in the country 56% 31% 2% 9% 2% 321
Rising cost of living 49% 34% 2% 13% 2% 190
Combo / equally 34% 49% 5% 8% 4% 32
Other 34% 57% 8% 2% 27
None 35% 49% 16% 3
Unsure 67% 33% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 91% 4% 204 204 1% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 37% 13% 33% 17% 30
Disapprove 13% 67% 3% 14% 4% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 94% 3% 1% 1% 0% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 67% 14% 4% % 8% 37
Disapprove 18% 60% 3% 14% 4% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 16% 71% 4% 5% 3% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 41% 30% 6% 14% 9% 42
Disapprove 71% 17% 1% 9% 2% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 89% 5% 1% 4% 1% 494
Unfavorable 17% 65% 3% 12% 3% 464
No opinion 40% 23% 10% 15% 12% 44
Never heard of 76% 4% 12% 8% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 18% 70% 4% 5% 3% 37
Unfavorable 73% 18% 1% 8% 0% 508
No opinion 29% 53% 2% 10% 6% 123
Never heard of 38% 44% 5% 8% 5% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 86% 8% 2% 4% 1% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 14% 67% 2% 14% 3% 392
No opinion 51% 27% 4% 11% 6% 33
Never heard of 38% 40% 9% 5% 8% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 52% 34% 4% 7% 4% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 55% 32% 2% 9% 2% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 16% 54% 5
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 93% 4% 204 1% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 91% 2% 4% 2% 1% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 63% 25% 3% 7% 2% 220
Not at all hard 11% 68% 2% 15% 4% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 57% 17% 11% 6% 10% 12
TOTAL 54% 33% 2% 8% 2% 1017
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 55% 34% 2% 9% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 59% 33% 2% 6% 1% 162
South 48% 37% 6% 8% 1% 253
South Central 40% 48% 6% 6% 1% 100
Central Plains 51% 32% 2% 11% 3% 78
Mountain States 51% 31% 4% 10% 4% 70
West 58% 26% 2% 13% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 65% 23% 2% 9% 2% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 53% 34% 10% 3% 62
Texas 38% 49% 6% 7% 1% 78
New York 64% 29% 7% 50
Rest of country 51% 35% 3% 9% 2% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 46% 37% 3% 10% 3% 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 50% 38% 5% 7% 1% 469
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 59% 28% 2% 10% 1% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
RACE STATUS race 47% 38% 4% 10% 1% 185
Non-competitive US 47% 40% 4% 8% 1% 375
Senate race 0 0 0 0 0
No US Senate race 58% 28% 3% 8% 2% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 41% 43% 3% 11% 2% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 63% 26% 4% 6% 1% 211
Suburb 60% 28% 3% 8% 1% 325
Unsure / refused 58% 28% 13% 2% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 50% 36% 5% 9% 1% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 63% 29% 7% 0% 117
Black suburban men 92% 8% 17
Black suburban women 84% 6% 3% 6% 27
Urban voters 63% 26% 4% 6% 1% 211
Rural voters 41% 43% 3% 11% 2% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 50% 35% 4% 10% 0% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 52% 34% 3% 8% 2% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 45% 38% 5% 11% 2% 479
Female 59% 31% 3% 6% 1% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 52% 33% 2% 10% 3% 121
Employed 50% 34% 4% 10% 1% 636
Retired 58% 34% 3% 3% 1% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 43% 37% 5% 13% 2% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 50% 39% 4% 7% 1% 158
Female / employed 57% 31% 3% 8% 1% 315
Female / not employed 60% 31% 2% 5% 2% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 50% 32% 5% 12% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 50% 39% 3% 7% 1% 386
65 or over 60% 31% 2% 6% 2% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 47% 32% 8% 11% 204 173
AGE/IC
35-44 53% 31% 3% 12% 1% 234
45-64 50% 39% 3% 7% 1% 386
65 or over 60% 31% 2% 6% 2% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 46% 34% 6% 13% 2% 280
Male / 55+ 44% 43% 3% 8% 1% 199
Female / under 55 52% 35% 4% 7% 2% 263
Female / 55+ 64% 28% 2% 6% 0% 275
RRACE White 46% 40% 3% 9% 1% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 84% 9% 5% 1% 122
Hispanic / Latino 57% 26% 3% 9% 5% 132
Other 44% 33% 3% 19% 1% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 40% 44% 4% 10% 1% 333
GENDER -
White women 52% 37% 3% 8% 1% 379
Black men 83% 5% 11% 48
Black women 85% 12% 1% 2% 74
Hispanic men 50% 27% 2% 15% 6% 68
Hispanic women 64% 25% 4% 3% 4% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 54% 37% 2% 5% 1% 317
Other 51% 33% 4% 10% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 11% 71% 4% 12% 2% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 41% 21% 7% 24% 7% 92
Democrat 93% 2% 3% 2% 0% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 10% 70% 4% 14% 2% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 14% 72% 4% 10% 1% 209
Male / DEM 91% 3% 4% 2% 196
Female / DEM 94% 2% 2% 2% 0% 282
Male / IND 33% 15% 14% 34% 5% 44
Female / IND 48% 26% 1% 15% 10% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 10% 65% 5% 18% 2% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 12% 75% 3% 9% 1% 275
Under 45 / DEM 88% 4% 3% 4% 197
45 & over / DEM 96% 1% 2% 1% 0% 281
Under 45/ IND 35% 24% 15% 19% 7% 37
45 & over / IND 45% 18% 2% 27% 8% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 14% 68% 4% 13% 2% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 46% 20% 7% 16% 11% 54
Democrat 88% 5% 3% 3% 0% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 10% 73% 3% 12% 1% 340
Soft GOP 15% 62% 6% 13% 4% 95
Ticket splitters 40% 27% 7% 20% 6% 111
Soft DEM 93% 1% 4% 2% 78
Hard DEM 93% 2% 3% 2% 0% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 24% 59% 4% 12% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 56% 19% 7% 10% 8% 77
Liberal 88% 5% 2% 3% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 13% 72% 3% 12% 0% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 32% 50% 4% 13% 1% 312
Moderate / liberal 83% 7% 3% 4% 204 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 11% 71% 4% 12% 2% 447
GROUPS
Independent 41% 21% 7% 24% 7% 92
Conservative DEM 86% 5% 5% 4% 94
Mod / lib DEM 94% 2% 2% 2% 0% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 93% 3% 2% 2% 0% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 77% 11% 5% 6% 140
Independent 46% 20% 7% 16% 11% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 46% 32% 5% 13% 5% 59
Conservative GOP 9% 73% 4% 13% 1% 402
REDUC Less than high school 35% 45% 3% 10% 7% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 44% 40% 3% 12% 1% 193
Some college 44% 41% 4% 10% 2% 305
College graduate 62% 27% 3% 7% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 35% 47% 4% 12% 2% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 57% 27% 5% 10% 1% 229
Non college grad women 51% 35% 3% 9% 2% 278
College grad women 66% 27% 2% 4% 1% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 57% 32% 4% 6% 1% 337
Non-white college o o o o o
graduates 74% 16% 2% 7% 2% 151
White non-collage 37% 47% 3% 11% 1% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college 58% 25% 5% 9% 3% 154
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate $r%6 | 4% 86 1% 1% 375
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 58% 25% 5% 9% 3% 154
graduate
Others 62% 27% 3% 7% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 18% 69% 3% 7% 3% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 35% 55% 5% 5% 1% 112
Every so often 54% 35% 3% 8% 226
Not at all 64% 20% 3% 10% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 7% 20% 3% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 53% 31% 4% 9% 2% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 52% 35% 3% 8% 1% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 65% 20% 5% 9% 0% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 47% 39% 3% 10% 1% 598
No longer married 55% 35% 2% 5% 3% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 41% 42% 4% 12% 2% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 45% 40% 5% 7% 2% 63
Single men 60% 22% 7% 10% 1% 95
Married women 54% 36% 3% 7% 1% 276
Unmarried women 59% 33% 1% 4% 3% 143
Single women 69% 19% 4% 8% 118
MARAC White married 42% 43% 4% 10% 1% 448
Non-white married 62% 26% 1% 8% 3% 150
White not married 55% 35% 2% 7% 2% 264
Non-white not married 69% 16% 6% 7% 2% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 55% 31% 5% 8% 1% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 60% 26% 3% 11% 60
White married men 36% 47% 4% 12% 0% 232
White married women 47% 39% 3% 9% 1% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 39% 26% 2% 8% 2% M
White no longer married 57% 37% 3% 206 102
women
Other 66% 21% 4% 8% 2% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 46% 38% 4% 11% 1% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 55% 33% 4% 8% 1% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 42% 39% 4% 15% 1% 153
Mom 51% 38% 3% 6% 2% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 46% 40% 2% 11% 0% 230
STATUS/ CHILDREN Married / no children 47% 38% 4% 9% 2% 367
Divorced / children 41% 47% 4% 7% 17
Divorced / no children 54% 38% 204 A% 204 81
Single / children 51% 27% 11% 11% 45
Single / no children 69% 19% 4% 8% 0% 168
Other / mixed 58% 31% 2% 5% 5% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 48% 40% 5% 7% 1% 340
XTFIE,L“ DDSHT%JCH c | Atleast monthly 48% 40% 3% 5% 4% 135
Infrequently 56% 33% 3% 8% 0% 256
Never 56% 26% 3% 13% 2% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 41% 46% 4% 9% 1% 364
EVANGELICAL Not born-again 59% 28% 3% 9% 2% 593
Refused 57% 30% 5% 7% 2% 59
Male not evangelical 50% 31% 4% 12% 2% 313
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again | 46% | 42% 3% 8% 1% 198
Female not evangelical 66% 25% 204 5% 1% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 24% 62% 2% 10% 1% 217
EVANGELICAL . -
Non-white Evangelical 66% 21% 7% 6% 0% 147
CHRISTATS Nonwhte conservative 51% | 34% 6% 8% 0% 76
\é\’lwitsetigﬁg'conser"aﬁ"e 78% 6% 5% | 11% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 82% 7% 7% 4% 71
Christians
ECONCLAZ Upper class 60% 31% 1% 7% 1% 66
FCONOMIC CLASS Middle class 54% 35% 3% 7% 1% 557
Working class 44% 37% 5% 13% 0% 248
Low income 60% 28% 2% 7% 3% 121
Unemployed 65% 35% 2
Refused 33% 25% 25% 4% 14% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 47% 41% 3% % 1% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middl_e class African 91% 9% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 70% 20% 8% 3% 69
Middle class other races 50% 29% 1% 17% 2% 28
Other 50% 33% 5% 10% 2% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 91% 4% 4% 1% 1% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 59% 16% 15% 8% 2% 41
Wrong track 24% 57% 3% 14% 2% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 28% 46% 3% 20% 3% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 44% 41% 6% 8% 83
National defense & 35% 48% 2% 12% 3% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 78% 13% 3% 6% 0% 122
Health care 78% 13% 5% 4% 0% 186
Crime & drugs 26% 55% 6% 11% 3% 132
Gov't spending 22% 59% 3% 13% 2% 251
Climate change 94% 3% 1% 1% 0% 155
Voting rights 74% 24% 1% 1% 237
Division in the country 54% 32% 5% 8% 1% 321
Rising cost of living 41% 39% 3% 15% 3% 190
Combo / equally 43% 41% 9% 6% 32
Other 36% 56% 3% 5% 27
None 35% 65% 3
Unsure 88% 12% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 91% 3% 3% 2% 1% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 27% 26% 15% 18% 14% 30
Disapprove 9% 70% 3% 15% 2% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 92% 3% 3% 1% 1% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 59% 18% 12% 10% 1% 37
Disapprove 17% 62% 4% 15% 2% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 16% 70% 4% 8% 1% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 37% 33% 8% 10% 11% 42
Disapprove 69% 18% 3% 9% 1% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 89% 5% 3% 3% 0% 494
Unfavorable 13% 67% 4% 14% 2% 464
No opinion 51% 22% 8% 12% 6% 44
Never heard of 62% 21% 12% 4% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 18% 73% 9% 37
Unfavorable 75% 16% 2% 7% 0% 508
No opinion 24% 60% 3% 12% 1% 123
Never heard of 33% 47% 6% 10% 3% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 87% 6% 4% 2% 1% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 7% 71% 3% 17% 2% 392
No opinion 34% 38% 16% 12% 33
Never heard of 48% 37% 1% 6% 7% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 50% 36% 3% 9% 2% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | N 54% | 3% 4% 8% 1% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 26% 54% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 97% 0% 2% 1% 0% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY | Very hard 91% 2% 4% 2% 0% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 62% 22% 6% 8% 2% 220
Not at all hard 6% 74% 2% 16% 2% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 45% 37% 8% 11% 12
TOTAL 52% 34% 4% 9% 1% 1017
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TOTAL 42% 46% 4% 6% 3% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 51% 41% 3% 2% 3% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 45% 41% 4% 5% 5% 162
South 40% 49% 3% 6% 1% 253
South Central 30% 51% 6% 10% 2% 100
Central Plains 42% 40% 4% 9% 4% 78
Mountain States 39% 51% 1% 5% 4% 70
West 39% 48% 4% 7% 3% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 42% 46% 3% 5% 3% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 48% 41% 4% 6% 1% 62
Texas 33% 52% 4% 10% 1% 78
New York 53% 42% 4% 1% 50
Rest of country 42% 46% 4% 6% 3% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 36% 50% 3% 8% 2% 205
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 41% 46% 4% 6% 3% 469
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 47% 42% 3% 4% 4% 342
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 1% 50% 206 4% 3% 185
Non-competitive US o o o o o
Senate race 38% 48% 5% 7% 2% 375
No US Senate race 45% 42% 3% 6% 3% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 33% 54% 4% 6% 3% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 49% 39% 3% 7% 2% 211
Suburb 49% 38% 4% 6% 3% 325
Unsure / refused 57% 40% 3% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 38% 51% 5% 7% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 51% 41% 3% 5% 0% 117
Black suburban men 86% 8% 6% 17
Black suburban women 65% 6% 8% 20% 27
Urban voters 49% 39% 3% 7% 2% 211
Rural voters 33% 54% 4% 6% 3% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 45% 48% 4% 204 204 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 42% 45% 4% 6% 3% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 36% 51% 3% 6% 3% 479
Female 47% 41% 4% 6% 2% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 42% 43% 2% 5% 7% 121
Employed 40% 47% 4% 7% 2% 636
Retired 47% 43% 3% 4% 4% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 35% 52% 4% 7% 204 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 39% 48% 3% 4% 6% 158
Female / employed 45% 43% 4% 7% 1% 315
Female / not employed 50% 39% 3% 4% 4% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 39% 46% 5% 7% 4% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 40% 48% 3% 7% 2% 386
65 or over 51% 40% 2% 3% 3% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 33% 5206 59 8% 3% 173
AGE/C
35-44 43% 42% 5% 6% 4% 234
45-64 40% 48% 3% 7% 2% 386
65 or over 51% 40% 2% 3% 3% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 36% 51% 4% 5% 4% 280
Male / 55+ 37% 51% 3% 7% 3% 199
Female / under 55 40% 45% 5% 7% 2% 263
Female / 55+ 54% 37% 2% 4% 3% 275
RRACE White 38% 52% 3% 5% 2% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 74% 14% 5% 7% 1% 122
Hispanic / Latino 40% 38% 6% 5% 11% 132
Other 31% 48% 5% 12% 3% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 30% 58% 4% 6% 204 333
GENDER -
White women 44% 47% 2% 5% 2% 379
Black men 82% 13% 3% 2% 48
Black women 68% 15% 6% 11% 74
Hispanic men 37% 39% 4% 7% 13% 68
Hispanic women 43% 36% 8% 3% 9% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 44% 46% 4% 4% 204 317
Other 41% 45% 4% 7% 3% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 4% 87% 3% 4% 1% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 17% 39% 10% 27% 8% 92
Democrat 82% 8% 3% 4% 4% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 88% 204 4% 1% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 5% 86% 3% 4% 2% 209
Male / DEM 79% 8% 4% 4% 6% 196
Female / DEM 84% 8% 2% 3% 2% 282
Male / IND 20% 41% 5% 25% 8% 44
Female / IND 14% 36% 14% 29% 7% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 2% 89% 5% 4% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 6% 86% 2% 4% 2% 275
Under 45/ DEM 75% 10% 3% 6% 5% 197
45 & over /| DEM 86% 6% 3% 2% 2% 281
Under 45 /IND 18% 36% 13% 21% 12% 37
45 &over /IND 17% 40% 8% 31% 4% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 6% 83% 4% 5% 204 461
BEHAVIOR/C y ,
Ticket splitter 20% 36% 17% 13% 14% 54
Democrat 77% 12% 2% 6% 3% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 5% 89% 204 3% 1% 340
Soft GOP 3% 80% 6% 9% 2% 95
Ticket splitters 18% 44% 9% 22% 7% 111
Soft DEM 68% 14% 6% 5% 7% 78
Hard DEM 85% 7% 2% 3% 3% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 17% 72% 4% 5% 2% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 31% 32% 9% 18% 11% 77
Liberal 76% 13% 3% 5% 3% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 83% 3% 4% 1% 220
RESPONDENT'S :
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 23% 65% 4% 6% 204 312
Moderate / liberal 69% 16% 4% 7% 4% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 4% 87% 3% 4% 1% 447
GROUPS
Independent 17% 39% 10% 27% 8% 92
Conservative DEM 76% 11% 9% 1% 3% 94
Mod / lib DEM 83% 7% 2% 4% 4% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 82% 9% 204 4% 3% 362
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 63% 20% 4% 10% 204 140
Independent 20% 36% 17% 13% 14% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 25% 60% 8% 6% 1% 59
Conservative GOP 4% 87% 3% 5% 2% 402
REDUC Less than high school 28% 53% 9% 9% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 35% 48% 4% 9% 4% 193
Some college 34% 54% 3% 6% 3% 305
College graduate 50% 39% 4% 5% 2% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 26% 59% 2% 8% 6% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 48% 42% 5% 4% 1% 229
Non college grad women 41% 45% 4% 6% 3% 278
College grad women 53% 36% 3% 5% 2% 260
(cont.)

Page 143



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q16 Q16 MORE CONFIDENCE / ECONOMIC RECOVERY TOTAL
DEM in GOP in Both equal Neither Unsure
Congress Congress
EDRAC White college graduates A47% 44% 4% 4% 1% 337
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 58% 28% 5% 6% 3% 151
\é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 29% 60% 2% 7% 2% 375
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 46% 32% 6% 8% 8% 154
NN COLLEGE \é\ggﬁ;tgn-college 29% | 60% 2% % 2% 375
CRADUATES g"rg‘gge”o”'c""ege 46% 32% 6% 8% 8% 154
Others 50% 39% 4% 5% 2% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 17% 74% 3% 4% 2% 144
SETWESN&/}\L%ELF X Few times a week 29% 63% 5% 2% 112
Every so often 40% 48% 2% 6% 4% 226
Not at all 52% 33% 4% 7% 3% 527
Unsure / refused 33% 52% 12% 3% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 42% 43% 3% 6% 5% 208
LABOR UNIONIC Non-union household 42% 46% 4% 6% 204 809
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 47% 36% 5% 7% 506 213
STATUSIC Married 38% 51% 3% 5% 2% 598
No longer married 48% 40% 3% 6% 4% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 35% 53% 4% 6% 204 322
STATUS | GENDER Unmarried men 36% 52% 2% 7% 3% 63
Single men 40% 42% 3% 7% 7% 95
Married women 42% 48% 3% 5% 2% 276
Unmarried women 53% 35% 3% 6% 4% 143
Single women 52% 32% 6% 7% 3% 118
MARAC White married 36% 55% 3% 5% 1% 448
Non-white married 46% 37% 6% 7% 4% 150
White not married 41% 47% 3% 6% 2% 264
Non-white not married 58% 23% 5% 7% 7% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 35% 52% 3% 7% 204 60
MARITAL, AND RACE White single women 52% 38% 4% 5% 2% 60
White married men 31% 59% 4% 5% 1% 232
White married women 41% 51% 2% 5% 2% 216
\r/[\]/;i:e no longer married 21% 64% 3% 9% 2% mn
m‘rt]eer?o longer married 47% 44% 2% 5% 2% 102
Other 52% 30% 5% 7% 6% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 35% 50% 7% 4% 4% 305
ﬁgbchEN HYINGAT 'No 45% 44% 2% 7% 3% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 35% 51% 6% 4% 3% 153
Mom 35% 49% 8% 3% 4% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 34% 54% 6% 4% 204 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 41% 49% 20%% 6% 204 367
Divorced / children 52% 44% 4% 17
Divorced / no children 46% 44% 1% 7% 204 81
Single / children 32% 40% 16% 2% 10% 45
Single / no children 51% 35% 204 8% 3% 168
Other / mixed 48% 36% 4% 6% 6% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 33% 54% 6% 5% 204 340
OFTEN DO YOU I H
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 40% 49% 6% 3% 3% 135
Infrequently 46% 43% 2% 6% 3% 256
Never 50% 36% 2% 8% 4% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 31% 57% 4% 6% 204 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 48% 39% 3% 6% 3% 593
Refused 48% 43% 2% 4% 3% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 29% 61% 3% 5% 1% 166
Male not evangelical 40% 46% 4% 6% 4% 313
Z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 32% 54% 6% 6% 3% 198
Female not evangelical 56% 33% 3% 6% 204 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 16% 77% 204 4% 204 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 53% 28% 8% 8% 3% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians % 88% 2% 2% 2% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 47% 38% 7% 7% 1% 76
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 51% 33% 14% 1% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 60% 17% 9% 8% 5% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 47% 44% 4% 4% 1% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 42% 47% 3% 5% 3% 557
Working class 33% 53% 4% 6% 3% 248
Low income 53% 30% 2% 9% 5% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 49% 12% 25% 4% 10% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 37% 53% 3% 5% 204 411
CLASS AND RACE \iddle dlass AT
Ameroane e 79% 12% 8% 2% 49
Middle class Hispanics 51% 35% 4% 3% 6% 69
Middle class other races 32% 52% 4% 10% 204 28
Other 41% 44% 5% 7% 3% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 77% 11% 5% 3% 3% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 46% 22% 12% 19% 1% 41
Wrong track 16% 72% 2% 7% 3% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 17% 65% 4% 9% 4% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 39% 53% 2% 4% 2% 83
National defense & 23% 67% 6% 3% 1% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 71% 17% 7% 3% 2% 122
Health care 67% 18% 5% 5% 5% 186
Crime & drugs 19% 64% 3% 9% 5% 132
Gov't spending 12% 77% 3% 5% 3% 251
Climate change 80% 9% 2% 6% 2% 155
Voting rights 70% 26% 1% 2% 0% 237
Division in the country 40% 46% 4% 7% 204 321
Rising cost of living 30% 55% 2% 9% 3% 190
Combo / equally 28% 54% 10% 3% 6% 32
Other 23% 60% 1% 16% 27
None 35% 49% 16% 3
Unsure 48% 18% 33% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 76% 11% 5% 4% 3% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 24% 29% 13% 15% 17% 30
Disapprove 4% 86% 2% 7% 1% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 81% 8% 4% 4% 3% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 38% 36% 8% 7% 11% 37
Disapprove 8% 79% 3% 7% 2% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 9% 83% 4% 2% 2% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 23% 55% 7% 5% 10% 42
Disapprove 58% 29% 3% 8% 3% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 75% 12% 5% 5% 3% 494
Unfavorable 7% 82% 2% 6% 2% 464
No opinion 32% 44% 7% 5% 12% 44
Never heard of 67% 21% 12% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 20% 79% 1% 37
Unfavorable 61% 28% 2% 7% 2% 508
No opinion 17% 76% 2% 3% 1% 123
Never heard of 25% 57% 7% 6% 5% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 72% 16% 3% 6% 3% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 6% 85% 2% 6% 2% 392
No opinion 27% 43% 7% 14% 10% 33
Never heard of 27% 52% 13% 3% 5% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 39% 46% 6% 6% 4% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 44% 46% 2% 6% 2% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 77% 23% 5
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 91% 4% 3% 1% 1% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 80% 9% 6% 3% 3% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 36% 44% 5% 9% 6% 220
Not at all hard 4% 85% 1% 8% 2% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 30% 42% 20% 8% 12
TOTAL 42% 46% 4% 6% 3% 1017
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TOTAL 53% 30% 3% 12% 3% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 58% 28% 2% 11% 0% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 59% 26% 2% 9% 3% 162
South 50% 29% 5% 13% 3% 253
South Central 33% 37% 6% 18% 5% 100
Central Plains 51% 27% 5% 14% 3% 78
Mountain States 48% 36% 1% 12% 4% 70
West 58% 29% 1% 9% 3% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 64% 26% 1% 7% 2% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 55% 18% 5% 17% 4% 62
Texas 33% 39% 7% 19% 2% 78
New York 65% 26% 9% 50
Rest of country 52% 30% 3% 11% 3% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 46% 31% 6% 13% 4% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 50% 31% 3% 13% 3% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 60% 27% 1% 9% 2% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
RACE STATUS race 50% 34% 0% 13% 3% 185
Non-competitive US 48% 32% 5% 12% 3% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 58% 26% 2% 11% 3% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 41% 39% 3% 14% 3% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 65% 20% 5% 8% 2% 211
Suburb 60% 24% 1% 11% 4% 325
Unsure / refused 69% 17% 7% 8% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 49% 30% 2% 16% 3% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 64% 27% 7% 2% 117
Black suburban men 100% 17
Black suburban women 61% 6% 20% 12% 27
Urban voters 65% 20% 5% 8% 2% 211
Rural voters 41% 39% 3% 14% 3% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 50% 36% 1% 11% 2% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 53% 29% 3% 12% 3% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 47% 33% 3% 15% 2% 479
Female 58% 26% 3% 9% 4% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 55% 31% 2% 8% 5% 121
Employed 51% 29% 3% 14% 3% 636
Retired 55% 30% 3% 9% 3% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 46% 33% 3% 17% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 49% 34% 3% 11% 3% 158
Female / employed 57% 26% 4% 10% 4% 315
Female / not employed 59% 27% 3% 7% 3% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 54% 25% 4% 15% 2% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 48% 36% 3% 10% 4% 386
65 or over 59% 28% 2% 10% 2% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 53% 25% 6% 14% 2% 173
AGE/C
35-44 54% 25% 3% 15% 2% 234
45-64 48% 36% 3% 10% 4% 386
65 or over 59% 28% 2% 10% 2% 224
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 49% 30% 2% 16% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 44% 37% 3% 13% 2% 199
Female / under 55 54% 26% 6% 11% 4% 263
Female / 55+ 61% 27% 1% 7% 4% 275
RRACE White 47% 36% 3% 12% 2% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 82% 4% 2% 8% 4% 122
Hispanic / Latino 63% 20% 4% 8% 5% 132
Other 40% 29% 4% 24% 3% 51
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 41% 39% 3% 16% 2% 333
GENDER -
White women 52% 33% 3% 9% 3% 379
Black men 90% 3% 7% 48
Black women 77% 4% 3% 9% 6% 74
Hispanic men 57% 24% 4% 11% 3% 68
Hispanic women 69% 15% 5% 4% 7% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 51% 34% 3% 9% 3% 317
Other 54% 28% 3% 13% 3% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 13% 63% 4% 17% 4% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 32% 16% 7% 35% 9% 92
Democrat 94% 1% 2% 2% 1% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 12% 62% 4% 20% 2% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 13% 64% 3% 14% 5% 209
Male / DEM 94% 1% 1% 3% 0% 196
Female / DEM 94% 1% 3% 2% 1% 282
Male / IND 26% 21% 4% 44% 5% 44
Female / IND 39% 12% 10% 27% 13% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 15% 55% 5% 2204 4% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 12% 68% 3% 14% 4% 275
Under 45/ DEM 91% 1% 3% 5% 0% 197
45 & over /| DEM 96% 1% 1% 1% 1% 281
Under 45 /IND 36% 13% 9% 35% % 37
45 & over/ IND 30% 18% 6% 35% 11% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 15% 60% 4% 18% 4% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 43% 14% 9% 19% 15% 54
Democrat 88% 4% 2% 5% 1% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 10% 68% 3% 15% 4% 340
Soft GOP 22% 45% 6% 24% 3% 95
Ticket splitters 32% 22% 6% 31% 9% 111
Soft DEM 92% 4% 3% 1% 78
Hard DEM 95% 1% 1% 2% 0% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 26% 51% 4% 16% 3% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 44% 15% 8% 22% 11% 77
Liberal 89% 4% 1% 5% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 14% 67% 3% 12% 4% 220
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 35% 40% 4% 18% 2% 312
Moderate / liberal 82% 6% 204 7% 3% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 13% 63% 4% 17% 4% 447
GROUPS
Independent 32% 16% 7% 35% 9% 92
Conservative DEM 90% 3% 4% 204 204 94
Mod /lib DEM 95% 1% 1% 3% 0% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 93% 1% 1% 4% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 77% 11% 5% 8% 140
Independent 43% 14% 9% 19% 15% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 44% 33% 2% 18% 4% 59
Conservative GOP 11% 63% 4% 18% 4% 402
REDUC Less than high school 31% 42% 9% 18% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 44% 32% 5% 15% 4% 193
Some college 43% 37% 4% 14% 2% 305
College graduate 64% 24% 2% 9% 2% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 36% 40% 3% 18% 204 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 60% 25% 3% 12% 1% 229
Non college grad women 48% 31% 6% 10% 5% 278
College grad women 68% 22% 1% 7% 2% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 58% 29% 2% 10% 1% 337
Non-white college o o o o o
graduates 78% 12% 1% 7% 2% 151
White non-collage 37% 42% 4% 14% 3% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college 56% 18% 5% 14% 6% 154
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate Sr6 | 4% A% 1% % 375
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 56% 18% 5% 14% 6% 154
graduate
Others 64% 24% 2% 9% 2% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 19% 60% 8% 12% 1% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 39% 49% 11% 2% 112
Every so often 55% 28% 2% 12% 4% 226
Not at all 63% 18% 3% 12% 3% 527
Unsure / refused 85% 8% 7% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 55% 29% 1% 12% 2% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 52% 30% 4% 12% 3% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 65% 20% 4% 9% 2% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 47% 34% 3% 14% 2% 598
No longer married 55% 28% 2% 9% 5% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 43% 35% 3% 18% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 47% 35% 1% 11% 7% 63
Single men 61% 26% 2% 10% 95
Married women 52% 32% 3% 9% 3% 276
Unmarried women 59% 25% 2% 8% 5% 143
Single women 68% 14% 6% 8% 4% 118
MARAC White married 42% 39% 4% 14% 204 448
Non-white married 64% 19% 2% 12% 3% 150
White not married 55% 31% 2% 9% 3% 264
Non-white not married 69% 11% 5% 10% 5% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 56% 34% 2% 8% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 64% 24% 2% 6% 4% 60
White married men 37% 40% 3% 18% 1% 232
White married women 47% 37% 4% 10% 3% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 39% 38% 206 13% 9% M
White no longer married 55% 31% 3% 9% 206 102
women
Other 67% 15% 3% 11% 4% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 51% 29% 4% 13% 3% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 53% 30% 3% 11% 3% 712

(cont.)

Page 151



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q17 Q17 MORE CONFIDENCE / RACE RELATIONS TOTAL
DEM in GOP in Both equal Neither Unsure
Congress | Congress
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 45% 32% 4% 18% 1% 153
Mom 57% 26% 4% 8% 5% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 48% 32% 3% 15% 3% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 47% 35% 3% 13% 2% 367
Divorced / children 52% 28% 11% 9% 17
Divorced / no children 53% 34% 1% 9% 3% 81
Single / children 64% 17% 11% 9% 45
Single / no children 65% 20% 2% 9% 3% 168
Other / mixed 58% 24% 2% 9% 8% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 47% 36% 4% 9% 3% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 51% 29% 7% 9% 4% 135
Infrequently 55% 31% 2% 11% 2% 256
Never 58% 21% 1% 17% 3% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 42% 40% 4% 10% 4% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 59% 24% 2% 13% 2% 593
Refused 57% 21% 6% 12% 4% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 40% 43% 4% 10% 3% 166
Male not evangelical 51% 28% 2% 18% 1% 313
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 4% | 37% 4% | 10% 6% 198
Female not evangelical 66% 21% 3% 8% 204 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 25% 58% 4% 10% 4% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 69% 13% 3% 10% 5% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 13% 68% 5% 10% 4% 175
CHRISTIANS ) -
Nonwhte conservative 62% | 21% 2% | 10% 5% 76
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 72% 16% 9% 4% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 75% 4% 5% 10% 5% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 59% 31% 9% 1% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 53% 31% 3% 12% 2% 557
Working class 48% 32% 3% 14% 3% 248
Low income 60% 24% 2% 8% 5% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 51% 3% 23% 9% 14% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 47% 36% 3% 12% 2% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
Ameroane e 82% 9% 7% 2% 49
Middle class Hispanics 72% 16% 5% 5% 3% 69
Middle class other races 43% 27% 4% 23% 3% 28
Other 53% 28% 3% 12% 4% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 89% 2% 4% 4% 204 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 65% 5% 4% 20% 5% 41
Wrong track 26% 51% 3% 17% 4% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 29% 41% 5% 21% 4% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 50% 31% 2% 14% 3% 83
National defense & 34% 43% 5% 15% 3% 123
terrorism
COvID-19 77% 11% 5% 3% 5% 122
Health care 78% 8% 2% 9% 3% 186
Crime & drugs 33% 44% 5% 13% 5% 132
Gov't spending 24% 52% 3% 17% 4% 251
Climate change 91% 5% 3% 1% 155
Voting rights 71% 21% 0% 6% 0% 237
Division in the country 53% 32% 4% 9% 3% 321
Rising cost of living 44% 30% 4% 20% 2% 190
Combo / equally 39% 35% 9% 12% 5% 32
Other 31% 54% 15% 27
None 51% 49% 3
Unsure 100% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 90% 1% 3% 5% 2% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 57% 3% 10% 18% 12% 30
Disapprove 10% 64% 3% 19% 3% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 93% 1% 1% 3% 1% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 64% 8% 17% 6% 6% 37
Disapprove 17% 55% 4% 19% 4% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 18% 65% 3% 11% 4% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 39% 19% 22% 10% 11% 42
Disapprove 69% 15% 2% 12% 2% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 89% 3% 204 4% 204 494
Unfavorable 14% 60% 4% 20% 3% 464
No opinion 47% 16% 13% 13% 11% 44
Never heard of 67% 9% 12% 12% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 25% 64% 11% 37
Unfavorable 2% 16% 2% 10% 0% 508
No opinion 27% 53% 3% 13% 4% 123
Never heard of 37% 37% 6% 14% 6% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 84% 4% 3% 7% 204 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 10% 66% 3% 19% 2% 392
No opinion 50% 13% 9% 17% 10% 33
Never heard of 58% 22% 8% 4% 8% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 51% 29% 5% 12% 4% 406
SUFFERED
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 16% 23% 31% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 95% 1% 2% 2% 1% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 89% 1% 5% 2% 2% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 64% 16% 3% 13% 3% 220
Not at all hard 8% 66% 2% 21% 3% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 42% 6% 22% 14% 17% 12
TOTAL 53% 30% 3% 12% 3% 1017
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TOTAL 47% 37% 4% 9% 4% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 52% 37% 2% 7% 2% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 52% 32% 5% 6% 4% 162
South 43% 37% 7% 8% 4% 253
South Central 33% 49% 4% 12% 1% 100
Central Plains 51% 29% 1% 11% 8% 78
Mountain States 40% 39% 3% 12% 6% 70
West 49% 36% 2% 9% 5% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 55% 31% 9% 5% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 54% 25% 6% 9% 5% 62
Texas 36% 49% 1% 13% 1% 78
New York 53% 32% 5% 8% 2% 50
Rest of country 45% 38% 5% 8% 4% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 39% 38% 7% 11% 5% 205
PRESIDENTIAL ”
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 45% 38% 5% 8% 4% 469
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 53% 34% 2% 8% 4% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
ey mce 43% 42% 3% 8% 4% 185
Non-competitive US 42% 41% 6% 9% 2% 375
Senate race 0 0 ° ° °
No US Senate race 52% 32% 3% 9% 5% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 36% 47% 3% 9% 4% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 55% 27% 8% 6% 4% 211
Suburb 55% 30% 3% 10% 3% 325
Unsure / refused 57% 25% 4% 14% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 44% 39% 3% 11% 4% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 59% 33% 1% 4% 3% 117
Black suburban men 86% 10% 4% 17
Black suburban women 58% 8% 30% 3% 27
Urban voters 55% 27% 8% 6% 4% 211
Rural voters 36% 47% 3% 9% 4% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 47% 40% 2% 8% 3% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 46% 36% 4% 9% 4% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 40% 42% 3% 10% 4% 479
Female 52% 33% 5% 7% 4% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 43% 38% 5% 8% 7% 121
Employed 46% 38% 4% 9% 3% 636
Retired 51% 35% 3% 8% 4% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 40% 42% 3% 11% 4% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 41% 41% 4% 9% 5% 158
Female / employed 51% 33% 5% 8% 3% 315
Female / not employed 53% 32% 4% 6% 5% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 50% 34% 5% % 4% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 39% 43% 4% 11% 3% 386
65 or over 53% 32% 2% 8% 5% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 50% 35% 5% 6% 3% 173
AGE/C
35-44 51% 33% 5% 7% 4% 234
45-64 39% 43% 4% 11% 3% 386
65 or over 53% 32% 2% 8% 5% 224
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 43% 41% 3% 8% 4% 280
Male / 55+ 36% 42% 3% 14% 4% 199
Female / under 55 49% 36% 6% 6% 3% 263
Female / 55+ 55% 29% 3% 8% 5% 275
RRACE White 42% 43% 3% 8% 4% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 68% 6% 10% 11% 4% 122
Hispanic / Latino 53% 30% 4% 8% 6% 132
Other 37% 38% 5% 20% 1% 51
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 37% 48% 2% 9% 4% 333
GENDER -
White women 47% 39% 4% 6% 4% 379
Black men 74% 3% 9% 6% 9% 48
Black women 64% 9% 11% 15% 1% 74
Hispanic men 41% 36% 5% 15% 3% 68
Hispanic women 66% 23% 2% 9% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 45% 38% 4% 9% 4% 317
Other 47% 36% 4% 9% 4% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 9% 76% 3% 9% 2% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 25% 22% 11% 31% 12% 92
Democrat 86% 3% 4% 4% 4% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 9% 76% 3% 10% 3% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 10% 76% 3% 9% 2% 209
Male / DEM 82% 4% 4% 5% 5% 196
Female / DEM 88% 2% 4% 3% 3% 282
Male / IND 28% 23% 6% 37% 6% 44
Female / IND 22% 21% 16% 25% 16% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 15% 74% 4% 6% 204 173
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 6% 78% 2% 12% 2% 275
Under 45 / DEM 85% 4% 4% 4% 3% 197
45 & over / DEM 86% 3% 4% 4% 4% 281
Under 45 /IND 33% 13% 13% 27% 14% 37
45 & over / IND 19% 28% 10% 33% 10% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 11% 72% 3% 11% 3% 461
BEHAVIOR/C y ,
Ticket splitter 29% 27% 13% 15% 17% 54
Democrat 81% 6% 4% 5% 3% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 6% 81% 204 9% 204 340
Soft GOP 21% 60% 5% 12% 3% 95
Ticket splitters 27% 27% 10% 26% 10% 111
Soft DEM 67% 6% 6% 8% 13% 78
Hard DEM 89% 2% 4% 3% 2% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 21% 62% 3% 10% 4% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 39% 23% 12% 17% 9% 7
Liberal 82% 6% 4% 5% 3% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 76% 3% 10% 2% 220
RESPONDENT'S :
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 29% 53% 3% 10% 5% 312
Moderate / liberal 75% 9% 5% 7% 4% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 9% 76% 3% 9% 204 447
GROUPS
Independent 25% 22% 11% 31% 12% 92
Conservative DEM 76% 9% 4% 5% 7% 94
Mod /lib DEM 88% 2% 4% 3% 3% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 87% 2% 4% 4% 3% 362
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 68% 15% 5% 8% 4% 140
Independent 29% 27% 13% 15% 17% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 32% 41% 6% 16% 5% 59
Conservative GOP 8% 76% 3% 11% 3% 402
REDUC Less than high school 27% 53% 3% 10% 7% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 36% 43% % 13% 2% 193
Some college 38% 43% 4% 9% 5% 305
College graduate 57% 29% 3% 6% 4% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 29% 51% 4% 13% 3% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 53% 32% 3% 7% 5% 229
Non college grad women 43% 38% 6% 8% 5% 278
College grad women 61% 27% 3% 6% 3% 260
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DEM in GOP in Both equal Neither Unsure
Congress Congress

EDRAC White college graduates 53% 35% 3% 4% 4% 337

g‘;mgg college 67% 16% 3% 11% 3% 151

‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 3% | 51% 3% 10% 3% 375

g‘;mgg non-college 46% 27% 10% 11% 6% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 8% | 51% 8% 10% % 375
GRADUATES —

g"r'a'l‘ggge”"”'co"ege 46% 27% 10% 11% 6% 154

Others 57% 29% 3% 6% 4% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 20% 69% 4% 5% 2% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 29% 59% 3% 7% 1% 112

Every so often 44% 35% 2% 13% 5% 226

Not at all 59% 24% 5% 8% 4% 527

Unsure / refused 37% 20% 3% 40% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 48% 36% 2% 9% 5% 208
LABOR UNION/C

Non-union household 46% 37% 5% 9% 4% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 60% 22% 7% 5% 6% 213
STATUSIC -

Married 41% 43% 4% 10% 2% 598

No longer married 49% 34% 2% 8% 6% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 36% 45% 3% 13% 3% 322
STATUS / GENDER

Unmarried men 41% 48% 7% 4% 63

Single men 55% 25% 7% 5% 8% 95

Married women 46% 40% 4% 7% 2% 276

Unmarried women 53% 28% 4% 8% 7% 143

Single women 64% 20% 7% 5% 4% 118
MARAC White married 38% 47% 4% 9% 3% 448

Non-white married 49% 31% 4% 15% 1% 150

White not married 50% 37% 2% 6% 5% 264

Non-white not married 63% 13% 9% 7% 7% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 59% 31% 2% 3% 5% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 58% 31% 6% 1% 3% 60

White married men 33% 50% 3% 11% 3% 232

White married women 43% 44% 4% 6% 204 216

\rli\]lg::e no longer married 27% 60% 7% 6% M

White no longer married 50% 34% 1% 10% 6% 102

women

Other 56% 22% 7% 11% 4% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 45% 41% 5% 7% 2% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT

No 47% 35% 4% 9% 4% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 40% 44% 5% 10% 1% 153
Mom 49% 38% 5% 5% 3% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 42% 45% 3% 8% 2% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 40% 42% 4% 12% 3% 367
Divorced / children 55% 36% 4% 4% 17
Divorced / no children 46% 42% 204 5% 5% 81
Single / children 54% 23% 17% 6% 45
Single / no children 62% 22% 4% 4% 7% 168
Other / mixed 51% 28% 2% 11% 8% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 37% 42% 6% 10% 5% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 46% 40% 5% 7% 2% 135
Infrequently 51% 38% 2% 7% 3% 256
Never 55% 28% 3% 9% 5% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 33% 48% 6% 9% 3% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 54% 30% 3% 8% 4% 593
Refused 56% 30% 6% 8% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 29% 53% 5% 10% 3% 166
Male not evangelical 46% 36% 3% 11% 5% 313
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 37% | 44% 7% 9% 3% 198
Female not evangelical 61% 26% 4% 6% 4% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 19% 66% 3% 10% 2% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 54% 23% 10% 9% 4% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 8% 1% 4% 9% 3% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Nonwhte conservative 48% | 36% 3% 7% 6% 76
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 69% 19% 12% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 60% 8% 19% 11% 2% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 52% 37% 3% 6% 2% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 46% 38% 3% 9% 5% 557
Working class 42% 40% 5% 10% 2% 248
Low income 54% 29% 6% 6% 5% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 61% 21% 15% 4% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 40% 44% 3% 7% 5% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Afr
A;neri‘i;:sss rican 69% 6% 7% 17% 2% 49
Middle class Hispanics 64% 22% 204 8% 4% 69
Middle class other races 37% 43% 4% 16% 1% 28
Other 48% 36% 5% 8% 3% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 80% 6% 6% 4% 4% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 64% 15% 6% 9% 6% 41
Wrong track 22% 61% 2% 12% 3% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 25% 52% 6% 16% 2% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 37% 45% 10% 6% 2% 83
National defense & 24% 56% 9% % 5% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 68% 18% 6% 5% 4% 122
Health care 77% 14% 3% 5% 1% 186
Crime & drugs 23% 57% 3% 13% 4% 132
Gov't spending 18% 64% 2% 12% 3% 251
Climate change 82% 7% 3% 4% 4% 155
Voting rights 65% 22% 4% 6% 3% 237
Division in the country 49% 34% 2% 10% 5% 321
Rising cost of living 43% 41% 4% 10% 2% 190
Combo / equally 30% 39% 5% 7% 19% 32
Other 31% 52% 13% 3% 27
None 35% 49% 16% 3
Unsure 67% 33% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 81% 5% 5% 5% 4% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 45% 12% 22% 13% 9% 30
Disapprove 7% 75% 2% 13% 3% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 85% 4% 4% 4% 4% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 48% 23% 16% 1% 12% 37
Disapprove 14% 66% 3% 13% 4% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 17% 73% 1% 5% 3% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 31% 45% 16% 4% 4% 42
Disapprove 60% 20% 5% 11% 4% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 80% 7% 5% 5% 3% 494
Unfavorable 11% 71% 3% 12% 3% 464
No opinion 36% 17% 10% 14% 23% 44
Never heard of 67% 13% 8% 12% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 19% 73% 7% 37
Unfavorable 65% 20% 3% 8% 4% 508
No opinion 21% 64% 3% 8% 3% 123
Never heard of 32% 48% 6% 10% 4% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 76% 8% 5% 7% 5% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 8% 76% 2% 12% 2% 392
No opinion 52% 25% 5% 11% 7% 33
Never heard of 29% 47% 11% 7% 6% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 43% 41% 5% 7% 4% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 49% 34% 3% 10% 4% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 46% 31% 23% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 88% 2% 2% 4% 4% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 81% 4% 8% 4% 3% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 55% 27% 4% 9% 5% 220
Not at all hard 5% 7% 2% 13% 3% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 18% 27% 28% 27% 12
TOTAL 47% 37% 4% 9% 4% 1017
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issues issues issues issues issues issues
TOTAL 19% 11% 8% 8% 12% 41% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 19% 12% 6% 9% 6% 48% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 20% 9% 6% 7% 15% 44% 162
South 20% 9% 11% 9% 11% 40% 253
South Central 29% 11% 9% 7% 14% 30% 100
Central Plains 10% 14% 15% 5% 9% 45% 78
Mountain States 18% 14% 10% 6% 13% 39% 70
West 15% 15% 2% 12% 17% 39% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 14% 12% 2% 16% 17% 40% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 11% 7% 14% 6% 12% 50% 62
Texas 30% 11% 8% 7% 14% 29% 78
New York 17% 12% 5% 7% 15% 46% 50
Rest of country 19% 12% 9% 7% 11% 42% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 19% 15% 12% 7% 11% 38% 205
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 22% 10% 8% 8% 12% 41% 469
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 15% 12% 6% 10% 12% 45% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o o
RACE STATUS e 25% 8% 11% 8% 10% 38% 185
Non-competitive US 20% 13% 11% 7% 12% 38% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 16% 11% 5% 10% 13% 46% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 27% 14% 8% 7% 9% 35% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 12% 9% 7% 8% 18% 46% 211
Suburb 13% 10% 9% 9% 11% 48% 325
Unsure / refused 17% 4% 6% 17% 12% 45% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 16% 15% 11% 12% 12% 33% 103
| RACE -
White suburban women 16% 10% 10% 5% 9% 50% 117
Black suburban men 12% 88% 17
Black suburban women 6% 3% 91% 27
Urban voters 12% 9% 7% 8% 18% 46% 211
Rural voters 27% 14% 8% 7% 9% 35% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 17% 15% 13% 9% 9% 37% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 19% 11% 7% 8% 12% 42% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 22% 13% 8% 9% 11% 36% 479
Female 16% 10% 8% 7% 12% 46% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 18% 15% 5% 7% 7% 48% 121
Employed 19% 11% 10% 8% 14% 38% 636
Retired 19% 12% 6% 8% 7% 48% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 22% 12% 10% 9% 15% 32% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 22% 16% 4% 10% 4% 44% 158
Female / employed 16% 10% 9% 8% 14% 44% 315
Female / not employed 16% 10% 7% 7% 10% 50% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 17% 9% 10% 11% 16% 38% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 22% 14% 8% 6% 9% 40% 386
65 or over 17% 11% 6% 7% 9% 50% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 16% 8% 11% 13% 20% 32% 173
AGELC 35-44 17% 9% 9% 9% 13% 43% 234
45-64 22% 14% 8% 6% 9% 40% 386
65 or over 17% 11% 6% 7% 9% 50% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 21% 11% 9% 10% 12% 36% 280
Male / 55+ 24% 16% 6% 8% 11% 36% 199
Female / under 55 18% 8% 10% 8% 19% 37% 263
Female / 55+ 14% 12% 7% 6% 6% 55% 275
RRACE White 23% 14% 9% 8% 9% 37% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 3% 4% 204 18% 72% 122
Hispanic / Latino 16% 4% 7% 14% 21% 38% 132
Other 15% 15% 9% 12% 11% 39% 51
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 27% 15% 8% 11% 9% 30% 333
GENDER White women 20% 13% 10% 6% 9% 43% 379
Black men 3% 2% 17% 7% 48
Black women 4% 5% 4% 19% 69% 74
Hispanic men 17% 8% 9% 10% 20% 37% 68
Hispanic women 15% 5% 18% 23% 40% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 21% 13% 7% 8% 8% 44% 317
Other 18% 11% 9% 8% 14% 40% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 41% 24% 16% 11% 5% 3% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 7% 5% 10% 20% 21% 37% 92
Democrat 0% 1% 1% 4% 17% 78% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 42% 24% 14% 12% 5% 3% 239
PARTYID Female / GOP 40% 24% 17% 10% 5% 4% 209
Male / DEM 1% 1% 0% 5% 16% 77% 196
Female / DEM 1% 1% 2% 17% 79% 282
Male / IND 8% 7% 10% 16% 28% 31% 44
Female / IND 6% 4% 10% 23% 15% 43% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 38% 20% 20% 14% 7% 2% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 44% 27% 13% 9% 3% 4% 275
Under 45/ DEM 1% 2% 4% 23% 70% 197
45 & over / DEM 0% 1% 3% 12% 84% 281
Under 45/ IND 1% 4% 8% 28% 17% 42% 37
45 & over / IND 11% 6% 11% 14% 24% 34% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 39% 23% 16% 10% 6% 6% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 6% 11% 7% 18% 11% 48% 54
Democrat 2% 1% 1% 5% 17% 73% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 46% 25% 13% 10% 3% 2% 340
Soft GOP 22% 22% 23% 16% 10% 7% 95
Ticket splitters 12% 7% 11% 17% 18% 35% 111
Soft DEM 2% 7% 16% 74% 78
Hard DEM 0% 0% 1% 3% 17% 79% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 35% 19% 13% 9% 8% 16% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 3% 10% 9% 10% 24% 44% 77
Liberal 2% 2% 2% 7% 15% 74% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 51% 2204 8% 6% 4% 9% 220
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 23% 17% 16% 11% 11% 22% 312
Moderate / liberal 2% 3% 3% 7% 16% 69% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 41% 24% 16% 11% 5% 3% 447
GROUPS
Independent 7% 5% 10% 20% 21% 37% 92
Conservative DEM 1% 1% 2% 2% 19% 74% 94
Mod / lio DEM 0% 0% 0% 4% 16% 79% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 0% 1% 5% 14% 79% 362
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 6% 1% 3% 6% 25% 59% 140
Independent 6% 11% 7% 18% 11% 48% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 11% 17% 14% 21% 13% 24% 59
Conservative GOP 43% 24% 16% 9% 5% 3% 402
REDUC Less than high school 27% 21% 12% 6% 35% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 20% 15% 7% 10% 11% 37% 193
Some college 23% 16% 8% 7% 8% 37% 305
College graduate 16% 6% 8% 8% 15% 46% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 28% 18% 8% 9% 7% 31% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 16% 8% 8% 9% 16% 42% 229
Non college grad women 17% 15% 8% 7% 10% 43% 278
College grad women 15% 5% 8% 8% 14% 50% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 20% 7% 10% 8% 11% 44% 337
Non-white college 7% 4% 5% 10% 24% 50% 151
graduates
White non-collage
26% 20% 9% 8% 7% 30% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college 12% 7% 7% 8% 13% 53% 154
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 26% 20% 9% 8% 7% 30% 375
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 12% 7% 7% 8% 13% 53% 154
graduate
Others 16% 6% 8% 8% 15% 46% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 47% 17% 9% 6% 8% 14% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 33% 18% 10% 5% 12% 23% 112
Every so often 17% 12% 10% 9% 13% 38% 226
Not at all 9% 8% 7% 9% 13% 54% 527
Unsure / refused 7% 56% 36% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 18% 14% 7% 11% 8% 43% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 19% 11% 9% 8% 13% 41% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 12% 7% 6% 7% 23% 46% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 22% 13% 10% 9% 10% 37% 598
No longer married 19% 12% 6% 9% 5% 49% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 24% 13% 8% 10% 12% 32% 322
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 22% 21% 7% 8% 4% 39% 63
Single men 15% 8% 7% 8% 15% 46% 95
Married women 19% 12% 11% 7% 8% 43% 276
Unmarried women 17% 9% 5% 9% 6% 54% 143
Single women 9% 7% 5% 6% 28% 45% 118
MARAC White married 25% 15% 10% 8% 9% 34% 448
Non-white married 12% 6% 11% 10% 15% 47% 150
White not married 20% 12% 8% 8% 10% 42% 264
Non-white not married 7% 5% 2% 8% 21% 57% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 22% 7% 11% 9% 13% 38% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 13% 13% 7% 3% 15% 49% 60
White married men 29% 15% 7% 11% 9% 29% 232
White married women 21% 15% 12% 5% 8% 39% 216
\r'[\]’;':e no longer married 20% 29% 11% 11% 5% 24% 41
White no longer married 2204 9% 7% 8% 7% 47% 102
women
Other 9% 5% 6% 9% 18% 52% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 20% 11% 9% 9% 17% 35% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 19% 12% 8% 8% 10% 44% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 22% 11% 9% 9% 14% 35% 153
Mom 17% 11% 9% 8% 19% 35% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 22% 11% 11% 9% 13% 34% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 22% 14% 9% 8% 8% 39% 367
Divorced / children 21% 11% 7% 16% 4% 41% 17
Divorced / no children 26% 11% 5% 6% 5% 47% 81
Single / children 12% 8% 2% 5% 44% 29% 45
Single / no children 11% 7% 7% 7% 17% 50% 168
Other / mixed 13% 13% 6% 10% 6% 52% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 20% 16% 9% 9% 11% 36% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 25% 7% 11% 7% 20% 29% 135
Infrequently 22% 8% 8% 9% 9% 45% 256
Never 12% 12% 6% 7% 12% 51% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 28% 14% 10% 8% 10% 30% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 15% 10% % 9% 12% 48% 593
Refused 9% 11% 14% 4% 17% 44% 59
Male not evangelical 17% 13% 8% 11% 11% 41% 313
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again / 24% 13% 11% 10% 9% 33% 198
Female not evangelical 12% 8% 7% 6% 14% 54% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 40% 20% 12% 9% 3% 16% 217
EVANGELICAL , -
Non-white Evangelical 10% 4% 6% 8% 21% 51% 147
'EDVEA?\]\QENLI'BEE)LOGY / \é\’lrr'itseti;ﬂzse”’a“"e 49% 23% 14% 7% 2% 6% 175
CHRISTIANS , ,
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 18% 4% 11% 9% 17% 41% 76
White non-conservative o o o o o o
Christians 5% 7% 4% 18% 10% 56% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 5% 1% 7% 24% 63% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 23% 8% 6% 6% 11% 47% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 19% 12% 8% 9% 13% 38% 557
Working class 21% 12% 10% 9% 9% 40% 248
Low income 15% 9% 5% 5% 10% 56% 121
Unemployed 35% 65% 2
Refused 8% 10% 10% 22% 50% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 24% 13% 9% 8% 11% 35% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
A;neri‘i;:sss rican 6% 6% 16% 72% 49
Middle class Hispanics 9% 8% 3% 17% 31% 34% 69
Middle class other races 14% 15% 12% 13% 9% 37% 28
Other 18% 11% 8% 7% 10% 46% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 0% 2% 1% 6% 19% 72% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 8% 3% 11% 23% 55% 41
Wrong track 34% 19% 13% 10% 6% 18% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 24% 16% 17% 12% 9% 22% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 18% 15% 11% 10% 18% 29% 83
National defense & 28% 16% 13% 10% 10% 23% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 2% 9% 4% 6% 16% 62% 122
Health care 4% 6% 4% 8% 13% 65% 186
Crime & drugs 28% 20% 11% 9% 9% 22% 132
Gov't spending 37% 20% 11% 11% 9% 13% 251
Climate change 3% 5% 15% 78% 155
Voting rights 18% 3% 2% 1% 4% 70% 237
Division in the country 16% 14% 8% 6% 16% 39% 321
Rising cost of living 19% 8% 15% 16% 16% 26% 190
Combo / equally 25% 15% 2% 18% 7% 33% 32
Other 41% 17% 9% 33% 27
None 49% 51% 3
Unsure 100% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 0% 1% 1% 6% 18% 74% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 1% 5% 31% 25% 39% 30
Disapprove 42% 24% 16% 10% 4% 4% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 1% 1% 5% 17% 7% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 7% 2% 10% 17% 20% 44% 37
Disapprove 36% 21% 14% 11% 7% 11% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 45% 25% 8% 10% 5% 6% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 14% 9% 16% 25% 12% 23% 42
Disapprove 8% 6% 8% 6% 15% 58% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 1% 3% 2% 4% 18% 73% 494
Unfavorable 40% 21% 15% 12% 6% 6% 464
No opinion 6% 5% 11% 23% 5% 50% 44
Never heard of 13% 8% 4% 75% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 49% 24% 6% 3% 2% 16% 37
Unfavorable 9% 6% 5% 7% 14% 59% 508
No opinion 37% 16% 16% 7% 6% 18% 123
Never heard of 24% 16% 10% 12% 12% 26% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 2% 3% 2% 7% 16% 70% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 44% 22% 15% 8% 5% 6% 392
No opinion 7% 10% 14% 22% 12% 35% 33
Never heard of 11% 17% 9% 20% 17% 26% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 18% 13% 9% 8% 12% 40% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 20% 10% 7% 8% 12% 43% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 23% 31% 16% 5
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 0% 1% 0% 3% 9% 86% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 0% 1% 0% 4% 20% 75% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 7% 8% 11% 17% 21% 35% 220
Not at all hard 44% 24% 14% 8% 4% 7% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 3% 2% 27% 15% 7% 45% 12
TOTAL 19% 11% 8% 8% 12% 41% 1017
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issues issues issues issues issues issues
TOTAL 27% 13% 8% 6% 11% 35% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 38% 8% 5% 7% 9% 32% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 29% 18% 5% 7% 8% 32% 162
South 24% 13% 10% 5% 10% 38% 253
South Central 16% 6% 14% 7% 8% 48% 100
Central Plains 25% 15% 6% 4% 14% 36% 78
Mountain States 22% 14% 8% 5% 11% 40% 70
West 27% 14% 8% 7% 16% 27% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 30% 14% 11% 8% 17% 20% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 35% 15% 5% 4% 5% 36% 62
Texas 16% 6% 16% 7% 4% 50% 78
New York 39% 8% 12% 6% 6% 30% 50
Rest of country 27% 13% 7% 6% 11% 36% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 22% 11% 8% 3% 14% 42% 205
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 25% 13% 9% 7% 9% 38% 469
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 34% 13% 7% 8% 11% 28% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
By mce 26% 10% 9% 6% 10% 40% 185
Non-competitive US 2206 12% 9% 8% 10% 39% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 32% 15% 7% 5% 12% 30% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 21% 11% 5% 5% 11% 47% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 31% 16% 12% 9% 9% 24% 211
Suburb 33% 13% 10% 6% 12% 26% 325
Unsure / refused 39% 10% 8% 3% 16% 24% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 24% 11% 7% 8% 18% 32% 103
| RACE -
White suburban women 35% 14% 9% 3% 11% 27% 117
Black suburban men 48% 39% 12% 17
Black suburban women 47% 10% 16% 8% 8% 10% 27
Urban voters 31% 16% 12% 9% 9% 24% 211
Rural voters 21% 11% 5% 5% 11% 47% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 26% 11% 11% 5% 13% 35% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 28% 13% 8% 6% 10% 35% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 23% 10% 8% 6% 12% 40% 479
Female 31% 15% 8% 6% 9% 31% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 33% 10% 5% 6% 12% 34% 121
Employed 23% 14% 9% 6% 11% 36% 636
Retired 34% 11% 6% 6% 8% 34% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 21% 10% 9% 6% 13% 41% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 28% 10% 6% 6% 11% 39% 158
Female / employed 26% 18% 10% 7% 10% 30% 315
Female / not employed 38% 11% 5% 6% 8% 32% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 24% 14% 11% 8% 11% 32% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 27% 10% 6% 5% 13% 40% 386
65 or over 35% 16% 6% 5% 7% 32% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 21% 10% 15% 11% 14% 29% 173
AGELC 35-44 26% 17% 8% 7% 8% 34% 234
45-64 27% 10% 6% 5% 13% 40% 386
65 or over 35% 16% 6% 5% 7% 32% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 25% 9% 9% 7% 13% 37% 280
Male / 55+ 21% 12% 7% 5% 11% 45% 199
Female / under 55 21% 18% 11% 9% 10% 32% 263
Female / 55+ 41% 12% 5% 4% 8% 29% 275
RRACE White 25% 11% 6% 5% 12% 41% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 47% 23% 10% 6% 7% 6% 122
Hispanic / Latino 22% 16% 15% 12% 7% 28% 132
Other 19% 6% 11% 9% 15% 40% 51
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 20% 8% 7% 5% 15% 45% 333
GENDER White women 30% 13% 5% 5% 9% 38% 379
Black men 49% 25% 11% 4% 5% 5% 48
Black women 46% 21% 9% 8% 8% 7% 74
Hispanic men 26% 12% 10% 9% 6% 37% 68
Hispanic women 18% 20% 20% 15% 7% 19% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 30% 12% 7% 5% 8% 39% 317
Other 26% 13% 9% 7% 12% 34% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 0% 2% 3% 7% 18% 70% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 7% 9% 7% 10% 25% 42% 92
Democrat 56% 24% 13% 5% 1% 1% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 1% 3% 7% 18% 71% 239
PARTYID Female / GOP 1% 3% 3% 7% 17% 70% 209
Male / DEM 55% 22% 14% 5% 1% 2% 196
Female / DEM 58% 25% 12% 5% 1% 282
Male / IND 10% 7% 8% 5% 30% 41% 44
Female / IND 5% 10% 7% 15% 20% 43% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 1% 4% 10% 19% 66% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 0% 2% 2% 5% 17% 73% 275
Under 45/ DEM 48% 27% 18% 6% 1% 1% 197
45 & over / DEM 63% 22% 10% 4% 1% 1% 281
Under 45/IND 11% 6% 9% 16% 21% 37% 37
45 &over /IND 4% 10% 6% 7% 27% 46% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 2% 1% 3% 7% 18% 69% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 11% 5% 15% 11% 21% 37% 54
Democrat 52% 24% 12% 6% 3% 4% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 0% 1% 3% 4% 17% 74% 340
Soft GOP 4% 3% 17% 21% 55% 95
Ticket splitters 8% 9% 6% 11% 23% 44% 111
Soft DEM 38% 27% 22% 10% 1% 3% 78
Hard DEM 60% 23% 12% 4% 1% 1% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 9% 6% 5% 6% 15% 60% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 13% 13% 18% 8% 21% 27% 77
Liberal 54% 21% 11% 6% 3% 5% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 5% 3% 0% 204 12% 77% 220
RESPONDENT'S :
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 12% 8% 8% 8% 17% 47% 312
Moderate / liberal 48% 20% 12% 7% 6% 8% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 0% 2% 3% 7% 18% 70% 447
GROUPS
Independent 7% 9% 7% 10% 25% 42% 92
Conservative DEM 46% 29% 13% 7% 1% 4% 94
Mod / lio DEM 59% 22% 13% 4% 1% 0% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 59% 23% 10% 6% 204 1% 362
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 34% 26% 18% 5% 6% 11% 140
Independent 11% 5% 15% 11% 21% 37% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 15% 5% 9% 13% 19% 38% 59
Conservative GOP 1% 1% 2% 6% 18% 73% 402
REDUC Less than high school 17% 6% 2% 6% 18% 51% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATIONIC High school graduate 18% 14% 7% 7% 10% 43% 193
Some college 24% 7% 8% 7% 12% 42% 305
College graduate 34% 16% 9% 6% 9% 26% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 15% 8% 7% 7% 13% 50% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 32% 12% 9% 6% 12% 29% 229
Non college grad women 28% 10% 7% 7% 11% 37% 278
College grad women 35% 20% 8% 6% 7% 24% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 33% 14% 6% 5% 10% 31% 337
s&mgi college 35% 21% 15% 7% 7% 15% 151
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 19% 8% 6% 4% |  13% | 50% 375
g‘;’;ﬂ:ﬁ non-college 28% | 13% 9% | 12% | 10% |  27% 154
AT ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 19% 8% 6% a% | 13% |  50% 375
CRADUATES g"rg‘gge”o”'c""ege 28% | 13% 9% | 12% | 10% |  27% 154
Others 34% 16% 9% 6% 9% 26% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 9% 6% 4% 2% 10% 70% 144
SETWESNSIIV-&L?\TIIELF O [Fewtimes aweek 15% 14% 4% 10% 9% 49% 112
Every so often 23% 16% 11% 6% 12% 33% 226
Not at all 37% 13% 9% 7% 10% 24% 527
Unsure / refused 12% 21% 4% 56% % 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 30% 10% 8% 6% 12% 33% 208
LABOR UNION/C Non-union household 27% 13% 8% 6% 10% 36% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 2904 18% 16% 5% 9% 2304 213
STATUSIC Married 25% 11% 6% 7% 11% 40% 598
No longer married 33% 12% 6% 5% 11% 33% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 20% 11% 6% 6% 12% 45% 322
STATUS | GENDER Unmarried men 26% 6% 7% 7% 19% 35% 63
Single men 32% 12% 15% 4% 9% 28% 95
Married women 30% 12% 5% 8% 10% 36% 276
Unmarried women 36% 15% 6% 5% 7% 32% 143
Single women 27% 23% 17% 6% 10% 18% 118
MARAC White married 23% 10% 5% 4% 12% 45% 448
Non-white married 30% 14% 7% 15% 8% 26% 150
White not married 30% 12% 8% 6% 11% 34% 264
Non-white not married 33% 20% 17% 4% 8% 17% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 32% 8% 11% 7% 9% 33% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE White single women 30% 22% 4% 7% 11% 25% 60
White married men 17% 10% 5% 5% 13% 49% 232
White married women 29% 10% 5% 4% 11% 41% 216
‘r'[\]’;'fe fo longer married 16% 10% 8% 30% 36% M
mmr?o longer married 34% 13% 6% 4% 4% 39% 102
Other 32% 17% 12% 9% 8% 21% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 22% 14% 9% 9% 11% 36% 305
ﬁng,RCEN HYINGAT TN 30% 12% 7% 5% 10% 35% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 23% 12% 7% 6% 12% 41% 153
Mom 21% 15% 11% 11% 10% 31% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 21% 13% 7% 10% 12% 38% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 27% 10% 5% 5% 11% 42% 367
Divorced / children 33% 8% 11% 14% 34% 17
Divorced / no children 34% 10% 5% 6% 10% 36% 81
Single / children 15% 23% 23% 6% 5% 28% 45
Single / no children 33% 16% 14% 5% 11% 21% 168
Other / mixed 32% 15% 7% 6% 11% 30% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 19% 13% 9% 6% 16% 37% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 21% 14% 9% 11% 8% 38% 135
Infrequently 34% 12% 6% 4% 7% 36% 256
Never 35% 12% 8% 6% 9% 30% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 16% 11% 8% 7% 14% 44% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 33% 14% 8% 6% 10% 30% 593
Refused 38% 10% 9% 3% 4% 36% 59
Male not evangelical 28% 10% 8% 7% 10% 37% 313
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again / 18% 12% 8% 10% 12% 41% 198
Female not evangelical 38% 17% 8% 5% 8% 25% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 7% 6% 5% 4% 16% 62% 217
EVANGELICAL , -
Non-white Evangelical 30% 19% 11% 12% 10% 17% 147
CHRISTIANS , ,
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 29% 14% 7% 12% 9% 28% 76
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 29% 15% 24% 6% 16% 10% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 30% 25% 16% 12% 11% 6% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 36% 6% 11% 7% 10% 30% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 26% 15% 7% 5% 10% 37% 557
Working class 24% 10% 7% 9% 15% 36% 248
Low income 39% 9% 10% 5% 7% 29% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 21% 16% 24% 2% 5% 32% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 24% 13% 6% 5% 10% 43% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
A;neri‘i;:sss rican 46% 29% 6% 3% 8% 9% 49
Middle class Hispanics 25% 23% 17% 8% 11% 16% 69
Middle class other races 19% 9% 8% 12% 11% 42% 28
Other 29% 9% 9% 7% 12% 33% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 54% 23% 10% 7% 4% 3% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 17% 21% 25% 10% 9% 18% 41
Wrong track 9% 5% 5% 6% 15% 60% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 13% 4% 6% 5% 13% 59% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 21% 13% 9% 4% 18% 34% 83
National defense & 12% 10% 5% 11% 13% 49% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 46% 22% 4% 6% 11% 11% 122
Health care 41% 22% 14% 6% 7% 9% 186
Crime & drugs 12% 7% 2% 8% 18% 53% 132
Gov't spending 6% 5% 5% 9% 13% 62% 251
Climate change 58% 22% 12% 4% 4% 155
Voting rights 53% 13% 7% 1% 2% 24% 237
Division in the country 25% 13% 12% 5% 13% 32% 321
Rising cost of living 16% 11% 11% 9% 14% 39% 190
Combo / equally 11% 12% 5% 6% 16% 49% 32
Other 21% 11% 10% 59% 27
None 17% 17% 16% 49% 3
Unsure 36% 31% 33% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 52% 23% 14% 6% 3% 2% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 8% 3% 13% 17% 30% 29% 30
Disapprove 1% 2% 1% 5% 18% 74% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 58% 23% 11% 4% 3% 1% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 10% 9% 28% 26% 9% 18% 37
Disapprove 2% 4% 4% 7% 18% 66% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 3% 5% 4% 5% 15% 68% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 5% 7% 16% 16% 14% 42% 42
Disapprove 40% 16% 9% 6% 9% 20% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 52% 23% 12% 5% 5% 4% 494
Unfavorable 1% 3% 4% 8% 16% 69% 464
No opinion 20% 6% 6% 10% 23% 36% 44
Never heard of 58% 8% 9% 24% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 16% 2% 13% 69% 37
Unfavorable 42% 17% 9% 6% 7% 19% 508
No opinion 11% 6% 3% 4% 13% 63% 123
Never heard of 12% 9% 9% 8% 15% 45% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 49% 21% 12% 6% 7% 6% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 4% 15% 76% 392
No opinion 15% 10% 21% 4% 26% 24% 33
Never heard of 11% 9% 15% 22% 10% 34% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 24% 13% 9% 7% 12% 35% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 30% 12% 7% 6% 10% 35% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 46% 31% 23% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 70% 14% 7% 4% 3% 1% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 50% 27% 12% 4% 4% 2% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 19% 15% 18% 17% 16% 16% 220
Not at all hard 1% 2% 0% 2% 15% 79% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 18% 12% 15% 12% 43% 12
TOTAL 27% 13% 8% 6% 11% 35% 1017
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TOTAL 18% 19% 13% 50% 0% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 15% 25% 11% 48% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 17% 14% 10% 60% 0% 162
South 20% 18% 15% 46% 0% 253
South Central 27% 22% 9% 42% 100
Central Plains 11% 19% 14% 55% 1% 78
Mountain States 28% 13% 10% 48% 70
West 14% 18% 17% 51% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 15% 15% 15% 54% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 16% 22% 7% 53% 2% 62
Texas 28% 22% 6% 44% 78
New York 15% 24% 9% 53% 50
Rest of country 18% 18% 14% 49% 0% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 20% 18% 20% 42% 1% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 20% 18% 11% 51% 0% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 15% 20% 12% 53% 0% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o
RACE STATUS race 21% 12% 9% 52% 185
222;;21";’5;‘“”8 us 18% 23% 15% | 43% 0% 375
No US Senate race 15% 18% 13% 54% 0% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 23% 24% 14% 39% 0% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 11% 15% 12% 61% 1% 211
Suburb 17% 15% 13% 56% 325
Unsure / refused 19% 12% 6% 63% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 22% 13% 14% 51% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 18% 18% 10% 54% 117
Black suburban men 4% 22% 11% 63% 17
Black suburban women 6% 94% 27
Urban voters 11% 15% 12% 61% 1% 211
Rural voters 23% 24% 14% 39% 0% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 16% 23% 13% 48% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 19% 18% 13% 50% 0% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 22% 20% 15% 43% 0% 479
Female 15% 18% 11% 56% 0% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 16% 17% 14% 54% 121
Employed 18% 20% 14% 47% 0% 636
Retired 20% 15% 9% 54% 1% 256
Refused 100% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 21% 21% 18% 40% 0% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 24% 17% 10% 49% 1% 158
Female / employed 16% 19% 11% 54% 0% 315
Female / not employed 15% 15% 11% 59% 0% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 14% 21% 17% 48% 0% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 23% 19% 10% 48% 386
65 or over 19% 14% 10% 56% 1% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 14% 22% 20% 44% 1% 173
AGE/C
35-44 14% 20% 14% 51% 0% 234
45-64 23% 19% 10% 48% 386
65 or over 19% 14% 10% 56% 1% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 19% 20% 19% 42% 0% 280
Male / 55+ 25% 20% 10% 44% 1% 199
Female / under 55 14% 20% 15% 50% 0% 263
Female / 55+ 17% 15% 7% 62% 0% 275
RRACE White 22% 22% 12% 44% 0% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 4% 11% 81% 122
Hispanic / Latino 14% 14% 19% 53% 1% 132
Other 15% 25% 13% 45% 1% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 25% 21% 15% 39% 333
GENDER -
White women 19% 22% 10% 49% 0% 379
Black men 7% 10% 6% 77% 48
Black women 2% 14% 84% 74
Hispanic men 14% 19% 24% 42% 2% 68
Hispanic women 13% 9% 14% 65% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 21% 18% 8% 53% 0% 317
Other 17% 19% 15% 49% 0% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 37% 37% 17% 9% 0% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 15% 12% 20% 51% 2% 92
Democrat 2% 2% 8% 88% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 39% 35% 18% 9% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 35% 40% 15% 9% 1% 209
Male / DEM 1% 4% 9% 86% 196
Female / DEM 2% 1% 7% 90% 282
Male / IND 19% 11% 26% 40% 4% 44
Female / IND 12% 13% 14% 61% 47
(cont.)

Page 177



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q19 Q19 JOB DEALING WITH COVID-19 / TRUMP TOTAL
Excellent Good Fair Poor Unsure
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 29% 41% 23% 6% 1% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 42% 35% 13% 10% 0% 275
Under 45/ DEM 2% 5% 8% 85% 197
45 & over /| DEM 1% 0% 8% 90% 281
Under 45/ IND 10% 11% 35% 43% 2% 37
45 & over / IND 19% 13% 10% 56% 2% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 35% 36% 17% 12% 0% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 19% 7% 19% 53% 2% 54
Democrat 3% 4% 9% 85% 0% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 38% 37% 16% 8% 0% 340
Soft GOP 31% 39% 19% 12% 95
Ticket splitters 19% 14% 18% 48% 2% 111
Soft DEM 1% 1% 12% 86% 78
Hard DEM 1% 3% 7% 89% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 32% 31% 15% 21% 0% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 11% 14% 15% 60% 1% 7
Liberal 1% 3% 10% 85% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 47% 35% 9% 9% 0% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 2204 20% 19% 30% 312
Moderate / liberal 3% 5% 10% 81% 1% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 37% 37% 17% 9% 0% 447
GROUPS
Independent 15% 12% 20% 51% 2% 92
Conservative DEM 5% 9% 13% 74% 94
Mod / lib DEM 1% 1% 7% 92% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 2% 8% 89% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 8% 10% 10% 72% 0% 140
Independent 19% 7% 19% 53% 2% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 9% 28% 24% 37% 2% 59
Conservative GOP 39% 37% 16% 8% 0% 402
REDUC Less than high school 28% 26% 5% 37% 4% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 23% 23% 12% 42% 0% 193
Some college 21% 22% 12% 45% 305
College graduate 15% 14% 14% 57% 0% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 26% 25% 12% 37% 1% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 16% 15% 19% 50% 229
Non college grad women 18% 21% 12% 49% 278
College grad women 13% 14% 10% 63% 1% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 16% 16% 15% 53% 0% 337
g‘;mgg college 10% 11% 12% 67% 151
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 7% | 27% 9% | 37% 375
g‘;mgg non-college 10% 13% 18% 59% 1% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 27% 27% 9% 37% 375
GRADUATES L
g"r'a'l‘gdge”"”'co"ege 10% 13% 18% 59% 1% 154
Others 15% 14% 14% 57% 0% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 42% 28% 10% 19% 1% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 31% 28% 9% 32% 112
Every so often 16% 22% 13% 49% 226
Not at all 11% 13% 14% 62% 0% 527
Unsure / refused 20% 4% 76% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 15% 20% 13% 52% 1% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 19% 18% 13% 49% 0% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 9% 13% 16% 62% 1% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 22% 21% 13% 43% 0% 598
No longer married 18% 17% 8% 57% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 24% 21% 15% 40% 0% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 24% 27% 5% 44% 63
Single men 12% 12% 23% 52% 1% 95
Married women 20% 22% 12% 46% 1% 276
Unmarried women 15% 13% 9% 63% 143
Single women 6% 14% 10% 70% 118
MARAC White married 25% 23% 12% 40% 0% 448
Non-white married 13% 16% 19% 52% 0% 150
White not married 17% 19% 13% 51% 264
Non-white not married 7% 8% 10% 74% 1% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 17% 12% 24% 47% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 8% 20% 15% 57% 60
White married men 28% 21% 14% 38% 232
White married women 22% 25% 9% 43% 1% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 2506 31% 6% 38% a1
M‘r‘:]eer:“) longer married 18% | 18% 8% |  56% 102
Other 10% 12% 15% 63% 1% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 14% 24% 18% 44% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 20% 17% 11% 52% 0% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 16% 26% 19% 40% 153
Mom 13% 21% 17% 49% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 15% 25% 21% 39% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 26% 19% 9% 46% 1% 367
Divorced / children 11% 36% 10% 44% 17
Divorced / no children 24% 15% 10% 51% 81
Single / children 13% 15% 11% 61% 45
Single / no children 7% 12% 17% 62% 1% 168
Other / mixed 15% 15% 6% 64% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 23% 21% 13% 43% 0% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 20% 23% 10% 47% 135
Infrequently 18% 17% 14% 50% 0% 256
Never 13% 15% 12% 59% 1% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 26% 24% 11% 38% 0% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 14% 15% 14% 56% 0% 593
Refused 12% 22% 10% 57% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 32% 25% 10% 32% 166
Male not evangelical 16% 17% 18% 49% 1% 313
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again/ 21% | 23% |  12% | 43% 0% 198
Female not evangelical 12% 14% 10% 63% 0% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 37% 31% 10% 21% 0% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 10% 13% 14% 63% 147
cvnceLcn | oot B e B L
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁ;svtfz:: conservative 15% 22% 15% 47% 76
‘é\’i:‘r'itsetigﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 8% 12% 8% 72% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 3% 4% 12% 80% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 18% 17% 13% 51% 2% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 19% 18% 14% 50% 0% 557
Working class 22% 22% 13% 43% 0% 248
Low income 11% 18% 8% 62% 0% 121
Unemployed 35% 35% 31% 2
Refused 14% 4% 20% 63% 22
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 22% 22% 12% 44% 0% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
Arlnerii;nasss rican 6% 2% 11% 81% 49
Middle class Hispanics 7% 8% 24% 61% 69
Middle class other races 16% 22% 16% 46% 28
Other 18% 19% 12% 50% 1% 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 1% 3% 11% 85% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 12% 3% 29% 50% 5% 41
Wrong track 32% 31% 13% 24% 0% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 28% 29% 16% 27% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
[\‘e‘;‘rtfr:‘;'] defense & 26% 27% 14% 33% 123
COVID-19 6% 12% 10% 70% 1% 122
Health care 5% 10% 14% 70% 0% 186
Crime & drugs 32% 26% 14% 27% 1% 132
Gov't spending 31% 29% 17% 23% 0% 251
Climate change 3% 1% 5% 91% 155
Voting rights 16% 8% 4% 71% 237
Division in the country 16% 19% 14% 51% 1% 321
Rising cost of living 17% 23% 20% 39% 0% 190
Combo / equally 21% 23% 11% 45% 32
Other 33% 23% 5% 39% 27
None 33% 16% 51% 3
Unsure 100% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 1% 2% 10% 87% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 2% 23% 27% 43% 4% 30
Disapprove 39% 37% 15% 8% 0% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 2% 2% 8% 88% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 9% 4% 31% 56% 37
Disapprove 33% 34% 16% 16% 1% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 40% 33% 14% 13% 0% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 21% 15% 36% 29% 42
Disapprove 9% 13% 11% 67% 0% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 2% 4% 8% 86% 494
Unfavorable 38% 33% 17% 12% 0% 464
No opinion 5% 27% 17% 51% 44
Never heard of 7% 13% 29% 38% 12% 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 58% 22% 2% 18% 37
Unfavorable 9% 11% 11% 70% 508
No opinion 30% 34% 13% 22% 123
Never heard of 24% 24% 16% 34% 1% 349
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R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 2% 5% 10% 83% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 41% 38% 13% 8% 0% 392
No opinion 9% 25% 27% 36% 3% 33
Never heard of 17% 12% 28% 41% 2% 62

Q23 FAMILY Yes 19% 18% 14% 48% 0% 406

SUFFERED

ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 18% 19% 12% 51% 0% 609

DURING COVID-19 Unsure 69% 31% 5

Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 0% 3% 6% 91% 166

WORKED AT EFFORT

TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 0% 3% 8% 89% 225

AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 9% 15% 22% 53% 0% 220
Not at all hard 42% 36% 13% 8% 1% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 3% 24% 18% 55% 12

TOTAL 18% 19% 13% 50% 0% 1017
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TOTAL 24% 29% 17% 29% 1% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 29% 29% 14% 27% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 27% 30% 14% 29% 162
South 22% 30% 18% 28% 2% 253
South Central 11% 25% 20% 44% 1% 100
Central Plains 23% 30% 20% 25% 2% 78
Mountain States 14% 35% 19% 30% 1% 70
West 28% 24% 20% 28% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 26% 27% 22% 24% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 30% 30% 14% 22% 4% 62
Texas 11% 24% 16% 48% 1% 78
New York 35% 26% 15% 24% 50
Rest of country 23% 30% 17% 29% 1% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 18% 30% 19% 32% 1% 205
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 22% 28% 17% 32% 1% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 28% 29% 17% 25% 1% 342
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 20% 29% 19% 31% 1% 185
222;;21";’5;‘“”8 us 18% 29% 18% 34% 1% 375
No US Senate race 29% 29% 16% 25% 1% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 19% 23% 15% 40% 2% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 23% 33% 25% 17% 1% 211
Suburb 29% 32% 16% 23% 1% 325
Unsure / refused 30% 43% 6% 20% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 21% 29% 18% 30% 2% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 31% 28% 19% 23% 117
Black suburban men 57% 36% 6% 17
Black suburban women 32% 62% 6% 27
Urban voters 23% 33% 25% 17% 1% 211
Rural voters 19% 23% 15% 40% 2% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 26% 29% 14% 31% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 23% 29% 18% 29% 1% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 20% 27% 16% 36% 1% 479
Female 27% 31% 18% 23% 1% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 36% 24% 17% 22% 1% 121
Employed 19% 30% 19% 31% 1% 636
Retired 30% 28% 13% 29% 0% 256
Refused 100% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 17% 27% 17% 38% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 26% 26% 14% 33% 1% 158
Female / employed 20% 32% 22% 25% 1% 315
Female / not employed 36% 28% 14% 22% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 19% 29% 23% 28% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 23% 29% 13% 34% 1% 386
65 or over 32% 27% 14% 26% 1% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 16% 32% 26% 23% 3% 173
AGE/C
35-44 21% 27% 20% 31% 0% 234
45-64 23% 29% 13% 34% 1% 386
65 or over 32% 27% 14% 26% 1% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 21% 27% 17% 34% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 19% 25% 15% 39% 2% 199
Female / under 55 15% 33% 25% 25% 1% 263
Female / 55+ 38% 29% 12% 22% 275
RRACE White 22% 26% 17% 34% 1% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 42% 46% 8% 4% 122
Hispanic / Latino 21% 30% 24% 25% 1% 132
Other 11% 30% 22% 36% 1% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 17% 25% 16% 40% 1% 333
GENDER -
White women 26% 26% 18% 29% 1% 379
Black men 45% 40% 10% 5% 48
Black women 40% 50% 7% 4% 74
Hispanic men 21% 28% 15% 35% 2% 68
Hispanic women 21% 32% 32% 15% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 28% 26% 16% 30% 0% 317
Other 21% 30% 18% 29% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 2% 12% 25% 58% 2% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 6% 31% 29% 32% 2% 92
Democrat 47% 44% 8% 2% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 2% 10% 22% 63% 2% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 3% 15% 28% 53% 2% 209
Male / DEM 44% 47% 6% 3% 196
Female / DEM 48% 41% 10% 0% 282
Male / IND 7% 24% 32% 34% 4% 44
Female / IND 5% 37% 27% 31% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 2% 11% 28% 56% 3% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 2% 13% 23% 60% 2% 275
Under 45/ DEM 37% 45% 15% 3% 197
45 & over | DEM 54% 43% 3% 1% 281
Under 45/ IND 3% 29% 42% 24% 2% 37
45 & over / IND 7% 32% 21% 38% 2% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 2% 14% 25% 57% 2% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 14% 43% 16% 22% 4% 54
Democrat 44% 40% 11% 5% 0% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 2% 11% 26% 59% 2% 340
Soft GOP 3% 18% 23% 54% 2% 95
Ticket splitters 5% 32% 26% 35% 2% 111
Soft DEM 33% 58% 7% 1% 78
Hard DEM 50% 40% 8% 1% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 9% 18% 21% 50% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 13% 39% 27% 20% 1% 77
Liberal 44% 41% 10% 4% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 4% 9% 19% 66% 1% 220
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 12% 24% 23% 39% 2% 312
Moderate / liberal 39% 40% 13% 7% 1% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 2% 12% 25% 58% 2% 447
GROUPS
Independent 6% 31% 29% 32% 2% 92
Conservative DEM 41% 47% 8% 4% 94
Mod / lib DEM 48% 43% 8% 1% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 49% 39% 10% 2% 362
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 32% 43% 14% 11% 0% 140
Independent 14% 43% 16% 22% 4% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 5% 41% 22% 29% 2% 59
Conservative GOP 2% 11% 25% 61% 2% 402
REDUC Less than high school 28% 22% 4% 38% 7% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 19% 25% 20% 35% 1% 193
Some college 18% 29% 16% 37% 0% 305
College graduate 29% 30% 18% 22% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 16% 22% 16% 45% 1% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 25% 31% 16% 26% 2% 229
Non college grad women 22% 32% 17% 29% 1% 278
College grad women 32% 29% 20% 18% 0% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 28% 29% 17% 25% 1% 337
g‘;’;:ﬁgg college 30% | 34% |  21% |  16% 151
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 16% | 23% | 18% |  42% 1% 375
g‘;’;:ﬁg‘; non-college 25% | 38% | 13% | 22% 1% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 16% 23% 18% 42% 1% 375
GRADUATES L
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 25% | 38% | 13% | 22% 1% 154
Others 29% 30% 18% 22% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 9% 14% 19% 56% 1% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX - K
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a wee! 14% 24% 21% 41% 112
Every so often 28% 27% 16% 28% 1% 226
Not at all 27% 34% 17% 21% 1% 527
Unsure / refused 37% 52% 11% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF Union household 24% 32% 15% 28% 2% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 23% 28% 18% 30% 1% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 24% 34% 24% 17% 1% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 21% 27% 17% 33% 1% 598
No longer married 30% 29% 11% 31% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 18% 26% 16% 39% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 24% 25% 10% 41% 63
Single men 25% 31% 21% 21% 2% 95
Married women 25% 28% 19% 26% 1% 276
Unmarried women 32% 31% 11% 26% 143
Single women 24% 37% 26% 13% 118
MARAC White married 20% 24% 18% 36% 2% 448
Non-white married 23% 34% 16% 26% 0% 150
White not married 24% 28% 17% 31% 0% 264
Non-white not married 32% 38% 18% 12% 1% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 25% 27% 20% 27% 2% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 23% 28% 29% 20% 60
White married men 15% 25% 16% 42% 2% 232
White married women 26% 24% 20% 29% 2% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 13% 28% 14% 46% a1
White no longer married 28% 29% 9% 34% 102
women
Other 28% 36% 17% 19% 1% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 18% 27% 23% 30% 1% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 26% 29% 15% 29% 1% 712

(cont.)

Page 186



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q20 Q20 JOB DEALING WITH COVID-19/ BIDEN TOTAL
Excellent Good Fair Poor Unsure
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 18% 25% 18% 37% 1% 153
Mom 17% 30% 28% 23% 1% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 17% 27% 23% 32% 1% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 24% 27% 14% 34% 1% 367
Divorced / children 28% 13% 27% 32% 17
Divorced / no children 23% 31% 6% 41% 81
Single / children 17% 38% 21% 25% 45
Single / no children 26% 33% 24% 15% 1% 168
Other / mixed 35% 30% 12% 23% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 22% 29% 18% 31% 1% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 19% 31% 20% 29% 1% 135
Infrequently 28% 25% 14% 31% 1% 256
Never 23% 30% 19% 26% 1% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 18% 26% 18% 37% 1% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 27% 30% 17% 25% 1% 593
Refused 26% 34% 11% 27% 2% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 16% 23% 16% 43% 1% 166
Male not evangelical 22% 28% 16% 32% 2% 313
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again/ 20% | 27% | 20% |  32% 1% 198
Female not evangelical 31% 33% 17% 18% 1% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 9% 16% 21% 52% 2% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 31% 39% 14% 15% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 3% 11% 22% 62% 2% 175
CHRISTIANS ) -
(N:ﬁﬁ!tﬂ'nf conservative 2% | 37% | 12% | 27% 76
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 32% 39% 17% 12% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 39% 42% 16% 3% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 25% 35% 8% 30% 2% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 21% 30% 18% 30% 1% 557
Working class 22% 23% 19% 34% 2% 248
Low income 37% 23% 17% 22% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 21% 63% 4% 12% 22
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 20% 27% 18% 34% 1% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
ArL]eriiaCnZSS rican 41% 46% 5% 9% 49
Middle class Hispanics 16% 40% 24% 20% 69
Middle class other races 10% 32% 23% 35% 28
Other 26% 27% 16% 29% 1% 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 46% 43% 10% 1% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 20% 50% 15% 7% 8% 41
Wrong track 8% 17% 23% 51% 1% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 14% 18% 19% 47% 1% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 17% 35% 19% 29% 83
tNefrtfr?;LdEfense & 14% 2206 26% 38% 123
COvID-19 41% 41% 9% 8% 2% 122
Health care 33% 44% 13% 9% 0% 186
Crime & drugs 14% 19% 17% 48% 1% 132
Gov't spending 6% 12% 27% 53% 2% 251
Climate change 41% 44% 11% 5% 155
Voting rights 40% 31% 7% 21% 1% 237
Division in the country 25% 29% 18% 26% 1% 321
Rising cost of living 16% 27% 22% 33% 1% 190
Combo / equally 15% 33% 15% 34% 3% 32
Other 2% 16% 27% 51% 3% 27
None 35% 16% 49% 3
Unsure 36% 64% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 45% 45% 9% 1% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 7% 34% 51% 8% 30
Disapprove 1% 9% 24% 64% 2% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 49% 42% 8% 1% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 6% 40% 48% 6% 37
Disapprove 2% 16% 23% 56% 2% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 8% 15% 20% 57% 1% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 7% 35% 30% 28% 42
Disapprove 32% 35% 15% 17% 1% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 44% 43% 10% 3% 0% 494
Unfavorable 3% 12% 24% 60% 1% 464
No opinion 10% 41% 29% 18% 2% 44
Never heard of 21% 46% 17% 4% 12% 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 12% 6% 19% 63% 37
Unfavorable 35% 36% 12% 16% 0% 508
No opinion 6% 15% 30% 47% 3% 123
Never heard of 14% 26% 20% 39% 1% 349
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R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 42% 45% 10% 4% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 1% 8% 24% 66% 1% 392
No opinion 12% 28% 35% 16% 9% 33
Never heard of 18% 24% 33% 22% 4% 62

Q23 FAMILY Yes 22% 27% 19% 31% 1% 406

SUFFERED

DURING COVID-19 Unsure 46% 31% 23% 2

Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 61% 37% 1% 166

WORKED AT EFFORT

TO RESTORE UNITY | Very hard 45% 46% 8% 1% 225

AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 14% 41% 34% 9% 1% 220
Not at all hard 0% 8% 20% 69% 2% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 24% 19% 36% 20% 12

TOTAL 24% 29% 17% 29% 1% 1017
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TOTAL 23% 27% 18% 31% 1% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 27% 30% 9% 32% 2% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 23% 29% 23% 24% 2% 162
South 23% 24% 24% 27% 1% 253
South Central 24% 31% 13% 31% 1% 100
Central Plains 17% 25% 10% 48% 1% 78
Mountain States 13% 27% 26% 32% 1% 70
West 24% 24% 18% 34% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 24% 29% 18% 29% 0% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 33% 12% 14% 40% 1% 62
Texas 28% 30% 9% 31% 1% 78
New York 32% 20% 3% 43% 2% 50
Rest of country 20% 28% 20% 30% 2% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 13% 29% 26% 28% 3% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 24% 24% 18% 34% 1% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 26% 30% 14% 29% 1% 342
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 19% 250 23% 33% 0% 185
ggg;gr;‘;’f;'“"e us 220 29% 17% 29% 2% 375
No US Senate race 25% 26% 17% 31% 1% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 19% 26% 20% 33% 2% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 22% 31% 19% 27% 1% 211
Suburb 28% 26% 15% 30% 1% 325
Unsure / refused 27% 29% 11% 27% 6% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 22% 35% 12% 30% 1% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 31% 22% 15% 31% 117
Black suburban men 25% 17% 32% 26% 17
Black suburban women 33% 28% 6% 33% 27
Urban voters 22% 31% 19% 27% 1% 211
Rural voters 19% 26% 20% 33% 2% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 24% 26% 20% 30% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 23% 27% 18% 31% 2% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 19% 29% 18% 33% 1% 479
Female 26% 25% 18% 29% 2% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 27% 19% 19% 31% 4% 121
Employed 21% 27% 18% 34% 0% 636
Retired 26% 29% 18% 25% 2% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 17% 29% 18% 36% 0% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 26% 28% 18% 27% 2% 158
Female / employed 25% 25% 18% 31% 0% 315
Female / not employed 26% 25% 18% 27% 3% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 22% 22% 19% 37% 0% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 23% 31% 18% 27% 1% 386
65 or over 24% 28% 17% 27% 3% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 20% 25% 23% 32% 0% 173
AGEIC 35-44 23% 20% 16% 41% 0% 234
45-64 23% 31% 18% 27% 1% 386
65 or over 24% 28% 17% 27% 3% 224
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 21% 27% 17% 34% 0% 280
Male / 55+ 17% 30% 19% 32% 2% 199
Female / under 55 22% 22% 20% 36% 0% 263
Female / 55+ 29% 28% 17% 22% 3% 275
RRACE White 22% 27% 17% 33% 1% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 27% 30% 16% 24% 3% 122
Hispanic / Latino 25% 22% 26% 26% 1% 132
Other 15% 28% 20% 35% 2% 51
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 19% 30% 16% 34% 1% 333
GENDER White women 26% 24% 18% 31% 1% 379
Black men 28% 26% 21% 25% 48
Black women 26% 33% 12% 24% 5% 74
Hispanic men 20% 27% 25% 27% 1% 68
Hispanic women 30% 17% 28% 25% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 28% 28% 17% 25% 2% 317
Other 21% 26% 18% 34% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 17% 22% 21% 40% 1% 447
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 11% 22% 26% 40% 2% 92
Democrat 31% 33% 14% 21% 2% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 16% 23% 20% 40% 1% 239
PARTYID Female / GOP 18% 19% 23% 39% 1% 209
Male / DEM 26% 37% 14% 22% 1% 196
Female / DEM 33% 30% 14% 21% 2% 282
Male / IND 10% 18% 25% 46% 1% 44
Female / IND 12% 26% 27% 33% 2% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 13% 17% 23% 47% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 19% 24% 20% 35% 2% 275
Under 45/ DEM 30% 26% 15% 29% 0% 197
45 & over /| DEM 31% 38% 13% 16% 3% 281
Under 45/IND 15% 31% 19% 35% 2% 37
45 & over / IND 9% 16% 31% 43% 2% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 17% 20% 22% 40% 1% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 17% 30% 26% 23% 4% 54
Democrat 29% 33% 14% 23% 1% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 17% 22% 20% 41% 1% 340
Soft GOP 20% 19% 24% 37% 95
Ticket splitters 10% 24% 26% 38% 1% 111
Soft DEM 21% 42% 16% 19% 3% 78
Hard DEM 33% 31% 13% 22% 1% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 20% 22% 20% 37% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 8% 24% 34% 32% 1% 77
Liberal 29% 33% 13% 23% 2% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 17% 18% 22% 41% 1% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 22% 25% 18% 34% 1% 312
Moderate / liberal 26% 32% 16% 24% 2% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 17% 22% 21% 40% 1% 447
GROUPS
Independent 11% 22% 26% 40% 2% 92
Conservative DEM 32% 32% 19% 17% 1% 94
Mod / lib DEM 30% 33% 13% 22% 2% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 31% 34% 11% 23% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 23% 29% 22% 24% 1% 140
Independent 17% 30% 26% 23% 4% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 13% 21% 35% 29% 2% 59
Conservative GOP 17% 20% 20% 42% 1% 402
REDUC Less than high school 19% 30% 32% 11% 7% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 17% 23% 20% 38% 1% 193
Some college 18% 28% 18% 35% 1% 305
College graduate 28% 27% 17% 27% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 15% 26% 21% 38% 0% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 25% 32% 14% 28% 2% 229
Non college grad women 21% 27% 18% 32% 2% 278
College grad women 31% 23% 19% 25% 1% 260
(cont.)

Page 192



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

HOME/C

Q21 Q21 JOB DEALING WITH COVID-19 / YOUR GOVERNOR TOTAL
Excellent Good Fair Poor Unsure
EDRAC White college graduates 27% 29% 15% 27% 2% 337
g‘;’;:ﬁgg college 31% 2206 20% 27% 1% 151
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 18% 25% 18% 38% 1% 375
g‘;’;:ﬁgg non-college 17% 31% 2206 27% 3% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 18% 25% 18% 38% 1% 375
GRADUATES ——
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 17% 31% 2206 27% 3% 154
Others 28% 27% 17% 27% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 17% 21% 18% 42% 2% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 14% 32% 22% 31% 1% 112
Every so often 27% 25% 14% 32% 1% 226
Not at all 24% 28% 18% 28% 1% 527
Unsure / refused 33% 4% 52% 3% 7% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 27% 21% 18% 33% 1% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 22% 28% 18% 30% 2% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 19% 25% 21% 33% 1% 213
STATUSIC -
Married 23% 28% 16% 33% 1% 598
No longer married 26% 26% 22% 24% 2% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 19% 29% 16% 35% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 24% 23% 20% 31% 2% 63
Single men 18% 32% 22% 28% 95
Married women 27% 27% 15% 30% 1% 276
Unmarried women 27% 27% 23% 20% 2% 143
Single women 20% 19% 21% 37% 3% 118
MARAC White married 24% 27% 15% 34% 1% 448
Non-white married 20% 31% 18% 29% 1% 150
White not married 20% 27% 20% 31% 1% 264
Non-white not married 27% 22% 24% 24% 3% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 13% 38% 20% 28% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 21% 16% 13% 50% 60
White married men 21% 28% 13% 36% 1% 232
White married women 27% 25% 16% 31% 1% 216
‘r'[\]’;'fe flo longer maried 12% | 20% | 24% |  34% 3% 41
M‘r‘:]eer:“) longer married 26% 27% 24% 21% 3% 102
Other 24% 26% 21% 27% 2% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 23% 26% 15% 35% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 23% 27% 19% 29% 2% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 22% 27% 16% 34% 153

Mom 24% 26% 14% 37% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 20% 30% 16% 35% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 25% 27% 16% 31% 2% 367

Divorced / children 29% 26% 21% 23% 17

Divorced / no children 24% 24% 23% 27% 2% 81

Single / children 30% 12% 15% 43% 45

Single / no children 16% 28% 23% 31% 2% 168

Other / mixed 27% 28% 21% 21% 3% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 24% 24% 20% 31% 1% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 22% 31% 19% 28% 135

Infrequently 26% 30% 14% 29% 2% 256

Never 18% 26% 19% 34% 2% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 19% 24% 23% 31% 2% 364
EVANGELICAL -

Not born-again 24% 29% 16% 30% 1% 593

Refused 30% 24% 10% 35% 2% 59

Male not evangelical 22% 28% 15% 34% 1% 313

Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again/ 23% | 19% | 28% | 32% 3% 198

Female not evangelical 27% 29% 16% 27% 1% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 20% 22% 21% 36% 1% 217
EVANGELICAL - -

Non-white Evangelical 18% 28% 25% 25% 4% 147
cvnceLcn | oot 2% | 20| 2% 3% | w6| a7
CHRISTIANS ! -

(N:ﬁﬁ!tﬂ'nf conservative 18% | 20% | 31% | 20% 2% 76

‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 14% 28% 19% 37% 2% 42

Non-white

non-conservative 19% 28% 18% 30% 5% 71

Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 23% 34% 10% 30% 3% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 22% 27% 18% 32% 1% 557

Working class 23% 23% 20% 33% 1% 248

Low income 26% 27% 15% 28% 4% 121

Unemployed 35% 35% 31% 2

Refused 18% 40% 31% 10% 22
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 24% 27% 15% 33% 1% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
Arlneriiacnasss rican 24% 25% 24% 27% 49
Middle class Hispanics 16% 25% 34% 23% 1% 69
Middle class other races 15% 30% 20% 35% 2% 28
Other 23% 27% 18% 30% 2% 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 2904 36% 13% 20% 2% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 26% 24% 24% 22% 4% 41
Wrong track 18% 20% 21% 40% 1% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 21% 19% 19% 41% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 21% 24% 22% 33% 1% 83
[\‘e‘;‘rt:)‘)r:‘;'] defense & 17% 21% 27% 34% 1% 123
COVID-19 24% 31% 17% 27% 1% 122
Health care 30% 29% 16% 23% 2% 186
Crime & drugs 23% 25% 9% 40% 3% 132
Gov't spending 17% 19% 23% 41% 1% 251
Climate change 24% 40% 11% 23% 2% 155
Voting rights 26% 29% 13% 30% 2% 237
Division in the country 25% 28% 19% 28% 0% 321
Rising cost of living 22% 26% 20% 30% 2% 190
Combo / equally 24% 39% 16% 18% 3% 32
Other 23% 15% 32% 30% 27
None 67% 33% 3
Unsure 52% 36% 12% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 29% 36% 14% 20% 2% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 12% 14% 43% 30% 2% 30
Disapprove 16% 18% 21% 44% 1% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 31% 31% 15% 21% 2% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 6% 46% 32% 16% 37
Disapprove 17% 22% 20% 40% 1% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 21% 20% 18% 40% 1% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 12% 41% 29% 17% 2% 42
Disapprove 24% 29% 17% 28% 1% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 29% 34% 14% 21% 1% 494
Unfavorable 18% 19% 21% 41% 1% 464
No opinion 7% 35% 32% 23% 3% 44
Never heard of 4% 7% 22% 46% 21% 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 28% 26% 46% 37
Unfavorable 25% 31% 14% 28% 1% 508
No opinion 17% 21% 21% 41% 1% 123
Never heard of 21% 23% 25% 30% 2% 349
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R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 28% 36% 15% 20% 1% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 18% 15% 21% 46% 0% 392
No opinion 20% 22% 26% 27% 6% 33
Never heard of 11% 27% 26% 29% 7% 62

Q23 FAMILY Yes 22% 23% 17% 37% 1% 406

SUFFERED

DURING COVID-19 Unsure 31% 69% 2

Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 31% 33% 14% 20% 1% 166

WORKED AT EFFORT

TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 33% 35% 11% 19% 2% 225

AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 17% 35% 22% 24% 1% 220
Not at all hard 16% 16% 22% 46% 1% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 30% 12% 2% 52% 4% 12

TOTAL 23% 27% 18% 31% 1% 1017
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TOTAL 18% 36% 25% 16% 6% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 21% 36% 23% 14% 7% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 18% 32% 31% 12% 6% 162
South 20% 35% 29% 11% 6% 253
South Central 21% 37% 26% 14% 3% 100
Central Plains 12% 36% 26% 24% 3% 78
Mountain States 16% 34% 18% 29% 3% 70
West 12% 40% 19% 21% 9% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 12% 43% 20% 18% 7% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 23% 35% 21% 13% 8% 62
Texas 26% 36% 25% 10% 3% 78
New York 27% 34% 12% 23% 4% 50
Rest of country 17% 35% 27% 16% 6% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 14% 38% 27% 18% 3% 205
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 19% 31% 30% 13% 7% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 19% 40% 17% 17% 6% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
RACE STATUS e 17% 29% 30% 16% 7% 185
222;;21";’5;‘“”8 us 21% 38% 23% 13% 6% 375
No US Senate race 16% 36% 25% 18% 5% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 15% 35% 27% 16% 7% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 15% 44% 24% 13% 4% 211
Suburb 23% 32% 22% 17% 6% 325
Unsure / refused 26% 19% 40% 9% 6% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 18% 37% 24% 15% 7% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 26% 28% 22% 16% 8% 117
Black suburban men 16% 36% 47% 17
Black suburban women 21% 54% 3% 22% 27
Urban voters 15% 44% 24% 13% 4% 211
Rural voters 15% 35% 27% 16% 7% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 16% 39% 28% 12% 5% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 18% 35% 25% 16% 6% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 15% 35% 28% 16% 6% 479
Female 20% 36% 23% 15% 5% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 27% 19% 31% 20% 4% 121
Employed 15% 37% 25% 17% 5% 636
Retired 19% 39% 23% 10% 8% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 13% 35% 28% 19% 5% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 20% 36% 26% 10% 8% 158
Female / employed 18% 40% 21% 15% 6% 315
Female / not employed 23% 31% 26% 15% 5% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 19% 31% 27% 19% 4% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 16% 39% 25% 14% 6% 386
65 or over 18% 39% 22% 12% 9% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 21% 34% 27% 12% 6% 173
AGEIC 35-44 18% 28% 27% 24% 3% 234
45-64 16% 39% 25% 14% 6% 386
65 or over 18% 39% 22% 12% 9% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 16% 33% 29% 17% 5% 280
Male / 55+ 15% 37% 26% 14% 8% 199
Female / under 55 22% 33% 21% 18% 6% 263
Female / 55+ 18% 39% 25% 13% 5% 275
RRACE White 17% 35% 25% 16% 7% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 25% 40% 23% 11% 2% 122
Hispanic / Latino 18% 34% 26% 18% 4% 132
Other 12% 29% 35% 17% 6% 51
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 14% 36% 26% 17% 8% 333
GENDER White women 20% 35% 24% 15% 6% 379
Black men 21% 37% 37% 5% 48
Black women 28% 42% 13% 15% 3% 74
Hispanic men 19% 35% 24% 17% 4% 68
Hispanic women 16% 33% 28% 20% 4% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 17% 39% 22% 13% 8% 317
Other 18% 34% 27% 17% 5% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 13% 31% 28% 21% 8% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 12% 27% 28% 25% 8% 92
Democrat 24% 41% 22% 9% 4% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 12% 28% 28% 24% 8% 239
PARTYID Female / GOP 13% 35% 27% 17% 8% 209
Male / DEM 19% 45% 28% 5% 3% 196
Female / DEM 27% 38% 19% 12% 4% 282
Male / IND 15% 28% 23% 22% 12% 44
Female / IND 10% 25% 33% 28% 3% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 12% 26% 28% 27% 7% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 13% 34% 27% 17% 8% 275
Under 45/ DEM 28% 34% 24% 13% 1% 197
45 & over /| DEM 21% 46% 21% 6% 6% 281
Under 45/ IND 7% 34% 37% 12% 9% 37
45 & over / IND 16% 22% 22% 35% 7% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 13% 32% 28% 20% 7% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 20% 24% 21% 20% 15% 54
Democrat 22% 40% 23% 11% 4% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 12% 32% 28% 20% 7% 340
Soft GOP 16% 32% 24% 20% 9% 95
Ticket splitters 12% 26% 30% 26% 7% 111
Soft DEM 18% 46% 26% 8% 2% 78
Hard DEM 25% 40% 21% 9% 4% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 15% 32% 29% 18% 6% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 12% 34% 27% 20% 7% 77
Liberal 23% 41% 20% 11% 5% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 14% 29% 28% 21% 8% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 16% 34% 29% 16% 5% 312
Moderate / liberal 21% 40% 21% 12% 5% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 13% 31% 28% 21% 8% 447
GROUPS
Independent 12% 27% 28% 25% 8% 92
Conservative DEM 26% 36% 31% 4% 4% 94
Mod /lib DEM 23% 43% 20% 10% 4% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 23% 43% 21% 10% 4% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 21% 32% 29% 15% 3% 140
Independent 20% 24% 21% 20% 15% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 14% 34% 21% 19% 11% 59
Conservative GOP 13% 32% 29% 20% 6% 402
REDUC Less than high school 28% 40% 19% 13% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 16% 35% 27% 18% 4% 193
Some college 13% 36% 26% 19% 6% 305
College graduate 21% 35% 24% 14% 6% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 12% 34% 31% 17% 6% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 19% 36% 24% 14% 7% 229
Non college grad women 18% 37% 22% 17% 6% 278
College grad women 23% 35% 25% 13% 5% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 22% 34% 24% 14% 7% 337
Non-white college 20% | 39% | 26% 14% 2% 151
graduates
White non-collage 13% | 37% | 26% 17% 7% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college 20% 33% 27% 17% 4% 154
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 13% 37% 26% 17% % 375
GRADUATES L
Minority non-college 20% | 3% | 27% 17% 4% 154
graduate
Others 21% 35% 24% 14% 6% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 16% 27% 31% 18% 9% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 13% 34% 29% 14% 10% 112
Every so often 21% 36% 23% 17% 3% 226
Not at all 18% 38% 24% 15% 6% 527
Unsure / refused 45% 44% 3% 7% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF Union household 17% 39% 25% 12% 8% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 18% 35% 25% 16% 5% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 19% 33% 28% 15% 6% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 18% 37% 23% 16% 7% 598
No longer married 18% 34% 29% 16% 4% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 16% 37% 26% 15% 6% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 19% 28% 30% 18% 5% 63
Single men 13% 32% 33% 16% 6% 95
Married women 20% 37% 19% 16% 7% 276
Unmarried women 18% 36% 28% 15% 3% 143
Single women 24% 33% 25% 13% 5% 118
MARAC White married 18% 36% 23% 16% 8% 448
Non-white married 17% 40% 23% 17% 3% 150
White not married 16% 34% 28% 16% 5% 264
Non-white not married 23% 31% 29% 14% 4% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 12% 38% 26% 18% 5% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 23% 24% 29% 16% 8% 60
White married men 16% 35% 25% 16% 8% 232
White married women 20% 37% 20% 15% 8% 216
‘r'[\]’;':e no longer married 9% 34% 31% 21% 6% 41
M‘r‘:]eer:“) longer married 16% | 39% |  28% 13% 3% 102
Other 20% 36% 26% 15% 3% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 19% 33% 23% 21% 4% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 17% 37% 26% 13% 7% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 13% 34% 30% 19% 4% 153
Mom 25% 31% 17% 23% 4% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 18% 36% 22% 20% 5% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 18% 38% 23% 14% 8% 367
Divorced / children 25% 15% 28% 31% 17
Divorced / no children 16% 32% 31% 18% 3% 81
Single / children 25% 21% 26% 25% 3% 45
Single / no children 17% 36% 29% 12% 7% 168
Other / mixed 18% 38% 28% 12% 5% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 20% 35% 25% 14% 6% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 20% 39% 24% 12% 6% 135
Infrequently 18% 37% 29% 13% 3% 256
Never 14% 34% 22% 21% 8% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 17% 32% 30% 15% 7% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 18% 38% 23% 16% 5% 593
Refused 27% 37% 17% 12% 7% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 14% 33% 36% 11% % 166
Male not evangelical 16% 36% 23% 18% 6% 313
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again/ 20% | 31% | 24% | 18% 7% 198
Female not evangelical 20% 39% 22% 14% 4% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 15% 31% 28% 16% 10% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 20% 33% 32% 13% 3% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 16% 30% 32% 15% % 175
CHRISTIANS ] ’
Qﬁﬁsﬁi'ﬁi conservative 18% | 31% | 37% | 12% 3% 76
‘(’:Vi:‘r'itsetigﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 12% | 34% | 11% | 20% |  23% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 22% 35% 27% 13% 2% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 16% 42% 21% 18% 4% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 18% 34% 27% 16% 5% 557
Working class 16% 40% 21% 16% 6% 248
Low income 20% 30% 29% 14% 8% 121
Unemployed 35% 65% 2
Refused 44% 25% 14% 5% 13% 22
(cont.)

Page 201



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q22 Q22 JOB DEALING WITH COVID-19/ YOUR LOCAL LEADERS TOTAL
Excellent Good Fair Poor Unsure
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 18% 34% 25% 16% 7% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
Arlneriiacnasss rican 22% 39% 28% 11% 49
Middle class Hispanics 15% 32% 37% 17% 69
Middle class other races 10% 35% 38% 14% 3% 28
Other 18% 37% 23% 15% % 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 24% 44% 19% 8% 4% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 26% 26% 21% % 19% 41
Wrong track 13% 30% 30% 21% 6% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 15% 26% 28% 25% 6% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 12% 37% 31% 11% 8% 83
[\‘e‘;‘rt:)‘)r:‘;'] defense & 16% 34% 220 2206 7% 123
COVID-19 26% 38% 20% 13% 4% 122
Health care 23% 37% 20% 15% 6% 186
Crime & drugs 17% 34% 19% 21% 8% 132
Gov't spending 11% 30% 31% 20% 8% 251
Climate change 22% 45% 25% 7% 1% 155
Voting rights 17% 39% 29% 8% 6% 237
Division in the country 20% 35% 24% 15% 6% 321
Rising cost of living 18% 36% 26% 15% 5% 190
Combo / equally 16% 41% 17% 21% 4% 32
Other 15% 17% 39% 23% 6% 27
None 51% 49% 3
Unsure 36% 64% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 23% 43% 22% 9% 3% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 19% 22% 13% 18% 28% 30
Disapprove 13% 28% 30% 23% 7% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 24% 39% 23% 10% 4% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 10% 48% 18% 13% 11% 37
Disapprove 13% 31% 28% 21% 7% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 17% 30% 29% 18% 7% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 19% 41% 23% 7% 10% 42
Disapprove 18% 38% 24% 15% 5% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 23% 40% 23% 10% 4% 494
Unfavorable 13% 30% 28% 22% 6% 464
No opinion 13% 40% 23% 9% 14% 44
Never heard of 33% 27% 7% 33% 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 18% 28% 23% 31% 37
Unfavorable 19% 39% 24% 15% 4% 508
No opinion 13% 33% 24% 16% 13% 123
Never heard of 18% 32% 28% 15% 7% 349
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R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 22% 43% 23% 9% 4% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 13% 26% 29% 25% 8% 392
No opinion 13% 36% 25% 13% 13% 33
Never heard of 21% 29% 23% 17% 10% 62

Q23 FAMILY Yes 18% 30% 26% 20% 7% 406

SUFFERED

DURING COVID-19 Unsure 31% 69% 2

Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 26% 45% 20% 6% 3% 166

WORKED AT EFFORT

TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 23% 42% 19% 11% 5% 225

AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 18% 37% 28% 11% 6% 220
Not at all hard 12% 26% 30% 25% 7% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 13% 50% 15% 22% 12

TOTAL 18% 36% 25% 16% 6% 1017
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TOTAL 40% 60% 0% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 37% 62% 0% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 41% 59% 162
South 31% 68% 0% 253
South Central 43% 56% 1% 100
Central Plains 38% 62% 78
Mountain States 39% 61% 70
West 55% 45% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 55% 45% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 25% 75% 62
Texas 44% 56% 78
New York 29% 70% 1% 50
Rest of country 39% 61% 0% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 32% 67% 1% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 39% 61% 0% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 45% 54% 0% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 40% 60% 0% 185
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 39% 61% 0% 375
No US Senate race 41% 59% 0% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 40% 59% 0% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 41% 59% 211
Suburb 40% 60% 325
Unsure / refused 29% 67% 4% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 45% 55% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 33% 67% 117
Black suburban men 29% 71% 17
Black suburban women 53% 47% 27
Urban voters 41% 59% 211
Rural voters 40% 59% 0% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 31% 68% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 41% 59% 0% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 38% 61% 0% 479
Female 41% 59% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 49% 51% 121
Employed 47% 53% 0% 636
Retired 18% 81% 1% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 43% 57% 0% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 28% 71% 1% 158
Female / employed 50% 50% 315
Female / not employed 29% 71% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 52% 48% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 37% 63% 0% 386
65 or over 22% 7% 1% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 53% 47% 173
AGE/C
35-44 52% 48% 234
45-64 37% 63% 0% 386
65 or over 22% 7% 1% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 43% 57% 280
Male / 55+ 31% 68% 1% 199
Female / under 55 56% 44% 263
Female / 55+ 28% 72% 275
RRACE White 36% 64% 0% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 45% 54% 1% 122
Hispanic / Latino 54% 46% 132
Other 45% 54% 1% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 37% 62% 0% 333
GENDER -
White women 35% 65% 379
Black men 37% 61% 2% 48
Black women 50% 50% 74
Hispanic men 40% 60% 68
Hispanic women 68% 32% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 27% 72% 0% 317
Other 46% 54% 0% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 39% 61% 0% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 48% 52% 92
Democrat 40% 60% 0% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 37% 63% 1% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 41% 59% 209
Male / DEM 37% 62% 1% 196
Female / DEM 41% 59% 282
Male / IND 49% 51% 44
Female / IND 48% 52% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 46% 54% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 34% 66% 0% 275
Under 45/ DEM 54% 46% 197
45 & over /| DEM 30% 70% 0% 281
Under 45 / IND 72% 28% 37
45 & over / IND 31% 69% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 39% 60% 0% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 46% 54% 54
Democrat 40% 60% 0% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 39% 61% 0% 340
Soft GOP 42% 58% 95
Ticket splitters 45% 55% 111
Soft DEM 36% 64% 78
Hard DEM 40% 60% 0% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 39% 61% 0% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 43% 57% 7
Liberal 40% 60% 0% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 38% 62% 1% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 40% 60% 312
Moderate / liberal 41% 59% 0% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 39% 61% 0% 447
GROUPS
Independent 48% 52% 92
Conservative DEM 38% 62% 94
Mod / lib DEM 40% 60% 0% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 40% 60% 0% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 39% 61% 140
Independent 46% 54% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 36% 64% 59
Conservative GOP 40% 60% 0% 402
REDUC Less than high school 24% 76% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 41% 58% 1% 193
Some college 42% 58% 305
College graduate 39% 61% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 39% 61% 1% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 38% 62% 229
Non college grad women 43% 57% 278
College grad women 40% 60% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 36% 64% 337

Non-white college o o

graduates 45% 55% 151

White non-collage o 0 0

graduates 36% 64% 0% 375

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 53% 46% 1% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 36% 64% 0% 375
GRADUATES —

g"gg&ge”o”'co"ege 53% 46% 1% 154

Others 39% 61% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 36% 63% 1% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 43% 57% 112

Every so often 44% 56% 226

Not at all 39% 61% 0% 527

Unsure / refused 20% 80% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 39% 61% 208
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 40% 60% 0% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 48% 52% 213
STATUS/C -

Married 39% 61% 598

No longer married 33% 66% 1% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 38% 62% 322
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 33% 63% 4% 63

Single men 43% 57% 95

Married women 41% 59% 276

Unmarried women 33% 67% 143

Single women 53% 47% 118
MARAC White married 36% 64% 448

Non-white married 47% 53% 150

White not married 35% 64% 0% 264

Non-white not married 50% 49% 1% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 41% 59% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 42% 58% 60

White married men 37% 63% 232

White married women 36% 64% 216

\rli\]lg::e no longer married 35% 63% 20 41

White no longer married 29% 71% 102

women

Other 49% 51% 1% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 50% 50% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT

No 35% 64% 0% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 43% 57% 153
Mom 58% 42% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 45% 55% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 36% 64% 367
Divorced / children 51% 49% 17
Divorced / no children 34% 63% 2% 81
Single / children 76% 24% 45
Single / no children 41% 59% 168
Other / mixed 30% 70% 0% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 38% 62% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least monthly 50% 50% 135
Infrequently 37% 63% 0% 256
Never 40% 59% 1% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 36% 63% 0% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 42% 58% 0% 593
Refused 38% 60% 2% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 32% 67% 0% 166
Male not evangelical 41% 58% 1% 313
Female not evangelical 42% 58% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 30% 70% 0% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 45% 55% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 30% 69% 0% 175
CHRISTIANS . .
gﬁzs\;\ggg conservative 1% 59% 76
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 30% 70% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 50% 50% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 33% 67% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 39% 61% 0% 557
Working class 43% 57% 248
Low income 41% 58% 1% 121
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 36% 64% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 36% 64% 0% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Arlnericans I 43% 57% 49
Middle class Hispanics 54% 46% 69
Middle class other races 42% 58% 28
Other 41% 59% 0% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 37% 63% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 21% 79% 4
Wrong track 43% 56% 0% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 48% 52% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 47% 53% 83
National defense & o o 0
{errorism 34% 65% 1% 123
COVID-19 41% 58% 0% 122
Health care 43% 57% 186
Crime & drugs 43% 57% 132
Gov't spending 44% 56% 0% 251
Climate change 35% 65% 155
Voting rights 31% 69% 1% 237
Division in the country 38% 62% 321
Rising cost of living 45% 55% 1% 190
Combo / equally 42% 58% 32
Other 27% 73% 27
None 34% 66% 3
Unsure 31% 69% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 38% 62% 0% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 36% 64% 30
Disapprove 42% 58% 0% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 37% 63% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 43% 54% 3% 37
Disapprove 42% 57% 0% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 39% 60% 0% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 62% 38% 42
Disapprove 39% 61% 0% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 40% 60% 494
Unfavorable 41% 58% 0% 464
No opinion 34% 66% 44
Never heard of 21% 72% % 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 68% 32% 37
Unfavorable 38% 62% 0% 508
No opinion 41% 58% 1% 123
Never heard of 39% 61% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 34% 65% 0% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 44% 56% 0% 392
No opinion 58% 42% 33
Never heard of 53% 47% 62
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Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 41% 59% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 34% 66% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 39% 60% 1% 220
Not at all hard 43% 57% 0% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 47% 53% 12
TOTAL 40% 60% 0% 1017
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TOTAL 38% 50% 6% 4% 3% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 40% A47% 4% 7% 204 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 43% 47% 2% 3% 4% 162
South 39% 49% 7% 2% 3% 253
South Central 28% 59% 3% 10% 1% 100
Central Plains 39% 48% 8% 3% 1% 78
Mountain States 32% 58% 7% 3% 70
West 35% 48% 10% 2% 4% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 37% 48% 9% 3% 3% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 40% 52% 2% 2% 3% 62
Texas 29% 59% 2% 9% 1% 78
New York 50% 38% 6% 6% 50
Rest of country 38% 49% 6% 4% 3% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 33% 54% 8% 3% 2% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 36% 51% 6% 3% 3% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 42% 45% 5% 5% 3% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 37% 54% 5% 2% 2% 185
Non-competitive US o o o o o
Senate race 34% 51% 7% 5% 2% 375
No US Senate race 41% 47% 5% 3% 4% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 29% 59% 5% 4% 3% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 43% 43% 8% 4% 2% 211
Suburb 46% 41% 6% 4% 3% 325
Unsure / refused 41% 50% 2% 8% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 37% 54% 5% 4% 0% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 51% 39% 6% 1% 3% 117
Black suburban men 52% 36% 8% 4% 17
Black suburban women 42% 8% 15% 20% 16% 27
Urban voters 43% 43% 8% 4% 2% 211
Rural voters 29% 59% 5% 4% 3% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 36% 51% 5% 6% 2% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 38% 49% 6% 4% 3% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 32% 57% 4% 4% 3% 479
Female 43% 43% % 4% 3% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 35% 6% 3% 7% 121
Employed 36% 52% 6% 5% 2% 636
Retired 36% 52% 6% 3% 3% 256
Refused 100% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 2904 60% 5% 5% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 37% 50% 4% 2% 7% 158
Female / employed 43% 43% 7% 4% 3% 315
Female / not employed 43% 43% 7% 4% 3% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 41% 48% 5% 4% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 32% 53% 6% 4% 4% 386
65 or over 42% 46% 6% 2% 3% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 46% 45% 5% 4% 1% 173
AGE/C
35-44 37% 50% 6% 5% 2% 234
45-64 32% 53% 6% 4% 4% 386
65 or over 42% 46% 6% 2% 3% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 32% 57% 4% 5% 2% 280
Male / 55+ 31% 56% 5% 4% 4% 199
Female / under 55 44% 42% 8% 3% 2% 263
Female / 55+ 42% 44% 6% 4% 3% 275
RRACE White 34% 55% 6% 3% 3% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 58% 23% 7% 6% 6% 122
Hispanic / Latino 44% 44% 6% 6% 132
Other 27% 54% 7% 9% 4% 51
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 28% 60% 5% 4% 2% 333
GENDER -
White women 38% 50% 6% 2% 3% 379
Black men 59% 29% 3% 3% 7% 48
Black women 58% 19% 10% 9% 6% 74
Hispanic men 34% 58% 2% 6% 68
Hispanic women 55% 28% 10% 6% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 36% 53% 7% 3% 3% 317
Other 39% 48% 6% 5% 3% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 12% 78% 4% 3% 2% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 40% 37% 12% 6% 5% 92
Democrat 61% 26% 6% 4% 3% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 9% 81% 4% 3% 2% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 16% 74% 5% 3% 2% 209
Male / DEM 58% 29% 4% 6% 3% 196
Female / DEM 63% 23% 7% 4% 3% 282
Male / IND 34% 47% 9% 5% 5% 44
Female / IND 44% 28% 15% 8% 5% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 | GOP 10% 829% 4% 3% 1% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 14% 75% 5% 3% 3% 275
Under 45 / DEM 66% 21% 7% 5% 1% 197
45 & over / DEM 58% 28% 6% 4% 4% 281
Under 45/ IND 51% 32% 7% 4% 6% 37
45 &over /IND 32% 40% 16% 8% 4% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 15% 74% 5% 3% 204 461
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 35% 38% 15% 2% 9% 54
Democrat 59% 28% 6% 5% 2% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 13% 78% 4% 204 204 340
Soft GOP 11% 75% 5% % 2% 95
Ticket splitters 35% 45% 10% 6% 4% 111
Soft DEM 51% 37% 5% 3% 3% 78
Hard DEM 63% 23% 6% 5% 3% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 20% 69% 5% 3% 3% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 36% 38% 6% 13% 6% 77
Liberal 62% 26% % 3% 2% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 12% 77% 4% 4% 204 220
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 25% 64% 5% 3% 3% 312
Moderate / liberal 58% 28% 7% 5% 3% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 12% 78% 4% 3% 204 447
GROUPS
Independent 40% 37% 12% 6% 5% 92
Conservative DEM 48% 37% 6% 5% 4% 94
Mod / lib DEM 64% 23% 6% 4% 3% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 65% 2304 7% 3% 3% 362
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 43% 43% 3% 9% 204 140
Independent 35% 38% 15% 2% 9% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 25% 62% 7% 4% 2% 59
Conservative GOP 13% 76% 5% 3% 2% 402
REDUC Less than high school 46% 45% 3% 6% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 28% 57% 8% 5% 2% 193
Some college 36% 51% 5% 4% 4% 305
College graduate 42% 46% 6% 4% 2% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 26% 62% 4% 5% 3% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 38% 51% 5% 4% 2% 229
Non college grad women 41% 44% 8% 3% 4% 278
College grad women 45% 42% 7% 4% 2% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 42% 48% 5% 2% 2% 337
g‘;mgg college 42% 42% 7% 7% 3% 151
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 27% | 61% 6% 3% 3% 375
g‘;mgg non-college 51% 32% 6% 7% 4% 154
NoN-COLLEGE \é\ggﬁ;tgn-college 21% | 1% 6% % % 375
CRADUATES g"gg&ge”on'co"ege 51% 32% 6% 7% 4% 154
Others 42% 46% 6% 4% 2% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 22% 65% 6% 4% 3% 144
SE&,ESNCV,V_&L?H O [ Fewtimes a week 28% 63% 3% 4% 2% 112
Every so often 36% 50% 6% 3% 4% 226
Not at all 45% 42% 6% 4% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 61% 28% 3% 7% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 42% 48% 6% 2% 2% 208
LABOR UNION/C Non-union household 37% 50% 6% 5% 3% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 51% 38% 5% 4% 1% 213
STATUSIC Married 33% 54% 7% 4% 2% 598
No longer married 37% 49% 5% 2% 7% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 30% 59% 5% 5% 1% 322
STATUS GENDER Unmarried men 32% 55% 2% 3% 9% 63
Single men 39% 51% 2% 5% 3% 95
Married women 37% 48% 8% 4% 3% 276
Unmarried women 40% 46% 6% 2% 6% 143
Single women 61% 28% 7% 4% 118
MARAC White married 32% 56% 7% 3% 2% 448
Non-white married 36% 47% 7% 7% 3% 150
White not married 37% 53% 4% 2% 4% 264
Non-white not married 57% 27% 6% 6% 4% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 30% 62% 2% 4% 2% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE White single women 59% 38% 3% 60
White married men 290 59% 6% 4% 1% 232
White married women 35% 53% 7% 3% 2% 216
\r/[\]/;i:e no longer married 23% 64% 206 206 8% M
mmr?o longer married 33% 53% 7% 2% 6% 102
Other 47% 37% 6% 7% 3% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 36% 51% 8% 4% 2% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 39% 49% 5% 4% 3% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 29% 61% 5% 5% 153
Mom 42% 41% 11% 2% 4% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 33% 57% 6% 20%% 204 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 33% 52% 7% 6% 204 367
Divorced / children 37% 38% 15% 5% 5% 17
Divorced / no children 34% 57% 1% 20%% 6% 81
Single / children 43% 31% 16% 9% 45
Single / no children 53% 40% 2% 3% 2% 168
Other / mixed 40% 44% 5% 2% 8% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 33% 54% 5% 5% 3% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/c | Atleast monthly 34% 59% 3% 2% 1% 135
Infrequently 43% 46% 6% 3% 2% 256
Never 40% 43% 8% 5% 4% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 30% 56% 6% 5% 4% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 42% 46% 6% 3% 2% 593
Refused 46% 43% 3% 5% 3% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o 0 0 0
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 24% 66% 4% 4% 2% 166
Male not evangelical 36% 52% 5% 5% 3% 313
ZS;E;;E‘;E again/ 35% 48% 7% 5% 5% 198
Female not evangelical 48% 40% 7% 3% 204 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 20% 69% 4% 3% 4% 217
EVANGELICAL . -
Non-white Evangelical 44% 38% 7% 7% 3% 147
CHRISTIANS ) .
Nonwhte conservative 40% | 48% 3% % 2% 76
e nor-conservative 50% | 30% |  12% 8% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 49% 26% 12% 8% 5% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 40% 48% 204 8% 1% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 35% 53% 5% 4% 3% 557
Working class 33% 53% 7% 5% 1% 248
Low income 53% 31% 7% 2% 6% 121
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 56% 28% 9% 1% 7% 22
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 33% 56% 5% 3% 3% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
A;neri‘i;:sss rican 49% 25% 10% 8% 8% 49
Middle class Hispanics 44% 49% 3% 3% 69
Middle class other races 23% 61% 2% 12% 3% 28
Other 41% 46% 6% 4% 3% 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 58% 27% 6% 6% 4% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 39% 44% 13% 5% 41
Wrong track 23% 66% 5% 3% 2% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 18% 69% 6% 6% 1% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 38% 52% 6% 3% 1% 83
tNefrtfr?;LdEfense & 23% 68% 3% 1% 5% 123
COvID-19 49% 38% 5% 5% 4% 122
Health care 52% 34% 8% 5% 1% 186
Crime & drugs 28% 58% 7% 4% 3% 132
Gov't spending 16% 74% 5% 4% 2% 251
Climate change 69% 21% 4% 4% 2% 155
Voting rights 55% 33% 5% 4% 4% 237
Division in the country 38% 49% 7% 3% 3% 321
Rising cost of living 33% 59% 2% 4% 1% 190
Combo / equally 26% 39% 18% 5% 12% 32
Other 35% 57% 2% 1% 5% 27
None 17% 49% 34% 3
Unsure 18% 36% 45% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 58% 27% 6% 5% 3% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 41% 36% 11% 10% 3% 30
Disapprove 14% 76% 5% 3% 2% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 60% 27% 5% 5% 3% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 48% 32% 18% 1% 2% 37
Disapprove 18% 71% 6% 3% 3% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 18% 73% 3% 4% 204 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 36% 40% 17% 4% 3% 42
Disapprove 47% 40% 7% 4% 3% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 62% 26% 5% 4% 3% 494
Unfavorable 13% 76% 5% 4% 2% 464
No opinion 28% 41% 20% 5% 6% 44
Never heard of 33% 51% 4% 13% 15
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R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 16% 70% 1% 7% 6% 37
Unfavorable 52% 36% 6% 4% 2% 508
No opinion 20% 68% % 2% 3% 123
Never heard of 26% 60% 6% 5% 3% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 55% 31% 6% 5% 3% 529
FAUCI NAME IDIC
Unfavorable 14% 76% 5% 3% 2% 392
No opinion 28% 36% 27% 2% 7% 33
Never heard of 45% 52% 3% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 40% 46% 7% 4% 3% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 36% 52% 5% 4% 2% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 77% 23% 5
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 60% 27% 4% 5% 4% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 60% 24% 8% 5% 3% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 44% 46% 5% 3% 3% 220
Not at all hard 13% 76% 6% 3% 2% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 21% 52% 8% 9% 10% 12
TOTAL 38% 50% 6% 4% 3% 1017

Page 217



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN WORKED AT EFFORT TO RESTORE UNITY AND CIVILITY | TOTAL
Q50
Extremely | Veryhard | Somewhat Not at all Combo / Unsure /
hard hard hard other refused
TOTAL 16% 22% 22% 39% 0% 1% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 19% 26% 16% 37% 2% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 19% 29% 20% 32% 1% 162
South 17% 20% 23% 39% 0% 1% 253
South Central 14% 11% 23% 50% 1% 100
Central Plains 9% 30% 19% 42% 78
Mountain States 13% 18% 22% 45% 2% 70
West 16% 19% 28% 35% 2% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 18% 17% 32% 32% 1% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 26% 18% 19% 35% 2% 62
Texas 14% 9% 24% 53% 78
New York 23% 34% 11% 32% 50
Rest of country 15% 24% 21% 39% 0% 1% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 13% 23% 21% 42% 1% 205
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS | Competiive states 17% 20% 20% 41% 0% 1% 469
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 18% 24% 23% 33% 2% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o o
By mce 14% 19% 23% 41% 1% 1% 185
Non-competitive US 15% 21% 20% 42% 1% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 18% 24% 22% 35% 1% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 15% 16% 19% 49% 0% 1% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 15% 28% 28% 28% 2% 211
Suburb 18% 26% 22% 33% 1% 325
Unsure / refused 33% 27% 13% 26% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 17% 21% 16% 44% 1% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 19% 26% 21% 33% 1% 117
Black suburban men 20% 42% 27% 11% 17
Black suburban women 28% 36% 20% 16% 27
Urban voters 15% 28% 28% 28% 2% 211
Rural voters 15% 16% 19% 49% 0% 1% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 17% 20% 23% 40% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 16% 23% 21% 38% 0% 1% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 15% 19% 21% 45% 0% 1% 479
Female 18% 25% 22% 33% 2% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 23% 20% 18% 38% 1% 121
Employed 13% 22% 24% 40% 0% 1% 636
Retired 23% 22% 18% 36% 2% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
(cont.)

Page 218



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN WORKED AT EFFORT TO RESTORE UNITY AND CIVILITY | TOTAL
Q50
Extremely | Veryhard | Somewhat Not at all Combo / Unsure /
hard hard hard other refused
RSEXEMP Male / employed 11% 21% 22% 45% 0% 0% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 21% 16% 18% 44% 1% 158
Female / employed 14% 24% 25% 35% 2% 315
Female / not employed 23% 26% 18% 31% 1% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 12% 20% 29% 37% 0% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 16% 24% 16% 43% 1% 386
65 or over 25% 22% 18% 33% 2% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 11% 15% 35% 38% 1% 173
AGE/IC
35-44 13% 24% 24% 37% 0% 2% 234
45-64 16% 24% 16% 43% 1% 386
65 or over 25% 22% 18% 33% 2% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 13% 20% 25% 42% 0% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 17% 18% 15% 48% 1% 199
Female / under 55 12% 20% 29% 37% 2% 263
Female / 55+ 24% 29% 16% 30% 2% 275
RRACE White 15% 20% 20% 44% 0% 1% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 27% 36% 28% 9% 122
Hispanic / Latino 16% 22% 28% 33% 1% 132
Other 16% 18% 15% 49% 2% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 14% 17% 19% 49% 0% 0% 333
GENDER -
White women 15% 23% 21% 39% 2% 379
Black men 30% 31% 30% 9% 48
Black women 25% 40% 27% 8% 74
Hispanic men 8% 27% 29% 34% 2% 68
Hispanic women 25% 17% 26% 32% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 21% 220 17% 38% 2% 317
Other 14% 22% 24% 39% 0% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 2% 4% 19% 75% 0% 1% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 12% 18% 19% 51% 0% 92
Democrat 31% 40% 25% 2% 1% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 2% 3% 17% 76% 0% 1% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 1% 4% 21% 73% 1% 209
Male / DEM 32% 40% 25% 3% 196
Female / DEM 31% 40% 25% 2% 2% 282
Male / IND 7% 12% 26% 55% 44
Female / IND 17% 24% 12% 47% 1% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 1% 2% 220 73% 1% 204 173
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 2% 5% 17% 76% 1% 275
Under 45/ DEM 22% 37% 36% 4% 1% 197
45 & over /| DEM 38% 42% 17% 2% 1% 281
Under 45 /IND 11% 17% 23% 49% 37
45 & over / IND 12% 19% 16% 52% 0% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 3% 5% 19% 73% 0% 1% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 16% 31% 12% 39% 3% 54
Democrat 29% 37% 25% 7% 1% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 1% 3% 19% 76% 0% 0% 340
Soft GOP 4% 6% 16% 71% 4% 95
Ticket splitters 11% 16% 20% 52% 1% 111
Soft DEM 21% 49% 25% 1% 4% 78
Hard DEM 33% 39% 25% 2% 1% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 7% 10% 18% 64% 0% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 15% 23% 20% 39% 2% 77
Liberal 29% 38% 27% 5% 2% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 5% 4% 13% 76% 1% 1% 220
RESPONDENT'S :
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 9% 14% 21% 55% 1% 312
Moderate / liberal 26% 36% 26% 11% 2% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 2% 4% 19% 75% 0% 1% 447
GROUPS
Independent 12% 18% 19% 51% 0% 92
Conservative DEM 28% 40% 24% 7% 1% 94
Mod /lib DEM 32% 40% 25% 1% 1% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 31% 39% 26% 204 204 362
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 25% 32% 23% 19% 140
Independent 16% 31% 12% 39% 3% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 11% 14% 28% 45% 2% 59
Conservative GOP 1% 3% 18% 77% 0% 1% 402
REDUC Less than high school 14% 11% 20% 55% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 14% 2204 18% 45% 1% 193
Some college 13% 21% 16% 49% 0% 1% 305
College graduate 20% 24% 27% 28% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 12% 14% 17% 55% 0% 1% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 17% 24% 25% 33% 1% 229
Non college grad women 14% 26% 17% 41% 2% 278
College grad women 22% 23% 29% 25% 2% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 20% 23% 24% 32% 2% 337
g‘;’;ﬂ:ﬁ college 20% 26% 32% 21% 0% 151
White non-collage o o o o o o
graduates 10% 18% 16% 55% 0% 1% 375
g‘;’;ﬂ:ﬁ non-college 21% 28% 19% 31% 1% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 10% 18% 16% 55% 0% 1% 375
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 21% 28% 19% 31% 1% 154
Others 20% 24% 27% 28% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 7% 7% 13% 73% 1% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 10% 18% 18% 54% 0% 112
Every so often 15% 25% 23% 36% 1% 226
Not at all 20% 26% 24% 27% 0% 1% 527
Unsure / refused 40% 37% 12% 11% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 17% 23% 21% 38% 1% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 16% 22% 22% 39% 0% 1% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 15% 26% 29% 29% 2% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 15% 21% 19% 44% 0% 1% 598
No longer married 21% 21% 23% 34% 2% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 14% 19% 18% 48% 0% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 18% 14% 24% 43% 1% 63
Single men 13% 25% 27% 35% 95
Married women 17% 25% 19% 39% 1% 276
Unmarried women 22% 24% 23% 30% 2% 143
Single women 16% 27% 30% 24% 3% 118
MARAC White married 14% 19% 17% 49% 0% 1% 448
Non-white married 19% 27% 24% 29% 1% 150
White not married 15% 21% 26% 35% 2% 264
Non-white not married 22% 27% 27% 24% 0% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 14% 24% 220 39% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 7% 24% 38% 25% 6% 60
White married men 14% 17% 16% 52% 0% 0% 232
White married women 15% 22% 17% 45% 1% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 14% 7% 20% 48% 1% M
White no longer married 21% 24% 19% 34% 206 102
women
Other 20% 27% 26% 26% 1% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 10% 24% 24% 40% 0% 1% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 19% 21% 21% 38% 1% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 10% 23% 22% 44% 1% 1% 153
Mom 11% 26% 27% 36% 0% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 12% 22% 24% 42% 0% 0% 230
STATUS/ CHILDREN Married / no children 18% 21% 15% 45% 1% 367
Divorced / children 13% 25% 30% 32% 17
Divorced / no children 14% 23% 23% 39% 2% 81
Single / children 1% 34% 31% 32% 2% 45
Single / no children 18% 24% 28% 28% 2% 168
Other / mixed 27% 19% 22% 30% 2% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 15% 19% 23% 42% 0% 1% 340
XEE,TDDSHL%%H,C At least monthly 15% 23% 19% 42% 2% 135
Infrequently 18% 23% 22% 36% 0% 256
Never 17% 24% 21% 36% 2% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 12% 18% 25% 45% 0% 0% 364
EVANGELICAL Not born-again 18% 24% 20% 36% 1% 593
Refused 20% 28% 18% 28% 5% 59
Male not evangelical 16% 22% 19% 42% 1% 313
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 12% | 21% | 26% | 41% 198
Female not evangelical 21% 27% 20% 290, 204 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 6% 8% 25% 60% 1% 0% 217
EVANGELICAL Non-white Evangelical 21% 31% 24% 23% 0% 147
CHRISTATS Nonwhte conservative 2% | 18% | 21% |  38% 1% 76
\é\’lwitsetigﬁg'conser"aﬁ"e 17% | 29% | 47% 8% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 20% 46% 28% 6% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 20% 32% 15% 33% 66
FCONOMIC CLASS Middle class 17% 21% 20% 40% 0% 1% 557
Working class 12% 19% 23% 44% 1% 248
Low income 24% 25% 24% 26% 1% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 8% 35% 36% 22% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 15% 19% 19% 46% 0% 2% 411
CS A RACE Xﬂsr'i;:fs African 31% 31% 24% 14% 49
Middle class Hispanics 19% 29% 28% 24% 69
Middle class other races 14% 21% 14% 50% 1% 28
Other 16% 23% 23% 36% 1% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 32% 42% 23% 1% 204 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 11% 36% 33% 16% 3% 41
Wrong track 6% 7% 20% 67% 0% 0% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 4% 14% 24% 56% 2% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 13% 31% 19% 34% 1% 1% 83
National defense & 15% 13% 14% 57% 1% 123
terrorism
COvID-19 26% 37% 18% 17% 2% 122
Health care 22% 34% 29% 14% 0% 186
Crime & drugs 9% 12% 19% 58% 2% 132
Gov't spending 4% 7% 20% 68% 251
Climate change 33% 35% 25% % 1% 155
Voting rights 29% 31% 14% 24% 0% 1% 237
Division in the country 17% 23% 24% 36% 1% 321
Rising cost of living 6% 15% 33% 45% 1% 190
Combo / equally 20% 17% 17% 38% 9% 32
Other 4% 16% 9% 2% 27
None 35% 65% 3
Unsure 36% 52% 12% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 31% 41% 25% 2% 1% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 4% 16% 52% 20% 7% 30
Disapprove 0% 1% 16% 82% 0% 1% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 33% 43% 22% 1% 1% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 19% 16% 46% 15% 4% 37
Disapprove 2% 5% 19% 2% 0% 1% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 4% 8% 20% 66% 0% 1% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 18% 11% 21% 48% 3% 42
Disapprove 22% 29% 22% 26% 1% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 30% 41% 24% 5% 1% 494
Unfavorable 1% 3% 20% 76% 0% 0% 464
No opinion 24% 19% 19% 30% 7% 44
Never heard of 20% 17% 16% 39% 8% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 9% 5% 8% 77% 1% 37
Unfavorable 24% 31% 22% 21% 1% 508
No opinion 8% 10% 14% 66% 2% 123
Never heard of 8% 15% 25% 50% 0% 1% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 28% 39% 2504 7% 1% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 1% 2% 13% 83% 0% 1% 392
No opinion 12% 12% 36% 35% 4% 33
Never heard of 14% 11% 40% 31% 4% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 17% 19% 21% 42% 1% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 16% 24% 22% 37% 0% 1% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 77% 23% 2
TOTAL 16% 22% 22% 39% 0% 1% 1017

Page 224



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q51 Q51 PROBLEM / GOP AND DEM DISAGREEING TOTAL
Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
important important important important
TOTAL 33% 22% 28% 16% 1% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 31% 25% 26% 16% 2% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 32% 21% 32% 16% 0% 162
South 36% 21% 26% 16% 1% 253
South Central 36% 20% 28% 15% 1% 100
Central Plains 26% 29% 31% 12% 2% 78
Mountain States 34% 23% 25% 17% 1% 70
West 31% 20% 29% 19% 0% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 30% 22% 31% 17% 0% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 36% 16% 27% 20% 1% 62
Texas 37% 19% 29% 14% 2% 78
New York 31% 33% 28% 8% 50
Rest of country 33% 22% 27% 16% 1% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 35% 21% 29% 15% 0% 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 34% 22% 27% 17% 2% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 30% 23% 29% 16% 1% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 31% 25% 27% 16% 1% 185
Non-competitive US 35% 23% 29% 12% 2% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 32% 20% 28% 19% 1% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 36% 20% 27% 16% 1% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 27% 28% 32% 12% 1% 211
Suburb 32% 21% 27% 19% 1% 325
Unsure / refused 42% 23% 19% 16% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 31% 18% 28% 24% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 35% 25% 24% 15% 1% 117
Black suburban men 50% 10% 9% 32% 17
Black suburban women 42% 21% 25% 4% 8% 27
Urban voters 27% 28% 32% 12% 1% 211
Rural voters 36% 20% 27% 16% 1% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 27% 23% 33% 14% 3% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 34% 22% 27% 16% 1% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 30% 21% 29% 20% 1% 479
Female 36% 23% 27% 13% 1% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 39% 16% 28% 18% 121
Employed 29% 23% 29% 17% 1% 636
Retired 38% 22% 24% 14% 1% 256
Refused 100% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 25% 22% 33% 20% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 41% 18% 21% 19% 1% 158
Female / employed 34% 25% 26% 13% 2% 315
Female / not employed 37% 21% 28% 13% 0% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 26% 25% 32% 17% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 39% 18% 25% 17% 1% 386
65 or over 35% 24% 25% 14% 1% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 25% 25% 32% 17% 0% 173
AGE/C
35-44 27% 24% 31% 17% 1% 234
45-64 39% 18% 25% 17% 1% 386
65 or over 35% 24% 25% 14% 1% 224
RRI96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 26% 21% 32% 21% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 36% 21% 24% 17% 1% 199
Female / under 55 28% 25% 31% 14% 2% 263
Female / 55+ 43% 21% 23% 12% 1% 275
RRACE White 31% 23% 29% 16% 1% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 46% 16% 27% 10% 206 122
Hispanic / Latino 32% 25% 25% 18% 132
Other 25% 21% 27% 25% 2% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 29% 21% 31% 19% 1% 333
GENDER -
White women 34% 24% 27% 13% 1% 379
Black men 45% 14% 26% 16% 48
Black women 46% 17% 27% 7% 3% 74
Hispanic men 30% 26% 25% 19% 68
Hispanic women 35% 25% 24% 16% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 38% 22% 24% 15% 1% 317
Other 31% 22% 30% 17% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 28% 19% 32% 19% 1% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 42% 12% 17% 27% 2% 92
Democrat 36% 26% 26% 11% 1% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 24% 19% 33% 23% 1% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 33% 19% 31% 15% 1% 209
Male / DEM 35% 25% 26% 14% 0% 196
Female / DEM 36% 27% 26% 9% 1% 282
Male / IND 39% 8% 23% 29% 44
Female / IND 44% 16% 11% 24% 5% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 23% 22% 35% 19% 2% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 31% 18% 30% 19% 1% 275
Under 45 / DEM 24% 29% 33% 13% 197
45 & over / DEM 44% 24% 21% 10% 1% 281
Under 45/ IND 49% 12% 13% 26% 37
45 & over / IND 37% 12% 20% 27% 4% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 30% 19% 31% 19% 1% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 31% 8% 20% 35% 6% 54
Democrat 36% 26% 26% 12% 0% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 26% 19% 35% 19% 1% 340
Soft GOP 36% 17% 24% 22% 1% 95
Ticket splitters 41% 15% 16% 26% 2% 111
Soft DEM 38% 30% 14% 18% 1% 78
Hard DEM 35% 26% 29% 10% 1% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 33% 19% 30% 17% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 29% 12% 23% 31% 4% 77
Liberal 34% 28% 27% 12% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 31% 21% 30% 17% 1% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 34% 18% 29% 17% 1% 312
Moderate / liberal 33% 25% 26% 15% 1% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 28% 19% 32% 19% 1% 447
GROUPS
Independent 42% 12% 17% 27% 2% 92
Conservative DEM 46% 23% 21% 9% 1% 94
Mod / lib DEM 33% 27% 27% 12% 1% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 33% 28% 28% 11% 0% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 42% 21% 22% 14% 1% 140
Independent 31% 8% 20% 35% 6% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 30% 24% 24% 21% 1% 59
Conservative GOP 30% 18% 32% 18% 1% 402
REDUC Less than high school 41% 15% 28% 14% 2% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 44% 19% 20% 15% 2% 193
Some college 34% 24% 26% 15% 1% 305
College graduate 27% 22% 32% 18% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 35% 19% 27% 18% 1% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 24% 23% 31% 21% 1% 229
Non college grad women 41% 24% 22% 12% 2% 278
College grad women 30% 22% 33% 14% 1% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 28% 23% 31% 17% 1% 337
g‘;’;:ﬁgg college 27% 20% 33% 19% 0% 151
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 35% 22%% 27% 16% 1% 375
g‘;’;:ﬁgg non-college 46% 21% 18% 13% 2% 154
ﬁgﬁ%\’LHLE o ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 35% 220 27% 16% 1% 375
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 46% 21% 18% 13% 2% 154
Others 27% 22% 32% 18% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 33% 16% 33% 16% 1% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX : "
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a wee 39% 22% 23% 16% 112
Every so often 37% 20% 29% 14% 226
Not at all 30% 24% 27% 17% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 45% 4% 44% 7% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 35% 24% 22% 18% 1% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 32% 22% 29% 16% 1% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 32% 20% 31% 17% 0% 213
STATUSIC -
Married 33% 24% 26% 16% 1% 598
No longer married 34% 20% 30% 15% 1% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 29% 25% 27% 19% 0% 322
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 31% 9% 35% 23% 3% 63
Single men 33% 15% 31% 20% 1% 95
Married women 38% 22% 25% 13% 2% 276
Unmarried women 35% 25% 28% 11% 1% 143
Single women 31% 23% 31% 15% 118
MARAC White married 35% 22% 27% 15% 1% 448
Non-white married 28% 28% 23% 19% 2% 150
White not married 26% 23% 32% 18% 1% 264
Non-white not married 45% 14% 28% 13% 0% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 25% 18% 32% 24% 1% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 26% 27% 33% 14% 60
White married men 31% 24% 28% 16% 0% 232
White married women 39% 20% 25% 14% 2% 216
‘r'[\]’;'fe flo longer maried 20% 5% | 42% | 30% 3% 41
M‘r‘:]eer:“) longer married 29% 31% 28% 11% 1% 102
Other 36% 21% 26% 16% 1% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 28% 22% 29% 18% 2% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 35% 22% 27% 15% 1% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 25% 25% 30% 20% 1% 153
Mom 31% 19% 29% 17% 4% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 24% 25% 29% 19% 3% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 38% 23% 24% 15% 0% 367
Divorced / children 31% 9% 37% 22% 17
Divorced / no children 36% 22% 30% 10% 2% 81
Single / children 48% 16% 23% 12% 45
Single / no children 28% 21% 33% 18% 0% 168
Other / mixed 33% 20% 29% 17% 1% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 35% 20% 25% 19% 2% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 33% 24% 26% 16% 1% 135
Infrequently 35% 26% 25% 12% 1% 256
Never 29% 20% 34% 17% 0% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 34% 21% 28% 16% 1% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 32% 22% 28% 17% 1% 593
Refused 43% 30% 19% 8% 1% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 37% 18% 27% 17% 0% 166
Male not evangelical 26% 22% 30% 21% 1% 313
Female born again / 30% | 23% | 30% | 15% 1% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 38% 23% 25% 12% 2% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 32% 18% 31% 18% 0% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 35% 24% 25% 13% 1% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 34% 18% 30% 18% 0% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 39% 23% 26% 12% 76
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 27% 20% 34% 19% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 32% 26% 25% 14% 3% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 20% 22% 33% 24% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 32% 22% 28% 17% 1% 557
Working class 36% 22% 25% 16% 1% 248
Low income 34% 23% 33% 10% 1% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 46% 24% 14% 15% 1% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 32% 23% 30% 15% 1% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 51% 15% 20% 14% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 29% 23% 25% 24% 69
Middle class other races 22% 19% 27% 30% 3% 28
Other 34% 22% 28% 15% 1% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 36% 26% 26% 11% 1% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 25% 35% 23% 17% 41
Wrong track 31% 18% 30% 20% 1% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 36% 18% 29% 16% 0% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 29% 23% 34% 13% 83
National defense & 33% 23% 19% 22%% 4% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 43% 20% 26% 9% 2% 122
Health care 30% 29% 27% 14% 186
Crime & drugs 31% 21% 29% 19% 132
Gov't spending 31% 19% 30% 20% 1% 251
Climate change 32% 21% 33% 13% 1% 155
Voting rights 31% 27% 30% 11% 1% 237
Division in the country 36% 22% 27% 13% 2% 321
Rising cost of living 32% 19% 29% 19% 1% 190
Combo / equally 40% 20% 13% 24% 3% 32
Other 24% 12% 24% 34% 6% 27
None 17% 16% 16% 51% 3
Unsure 52% 12% 36% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 36% 25% 26% 11% 1% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 19% 17% 37% 28% 30
Disapprove 30% 18% 30% 21% 1% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 36% 26% 26% 12% 1% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 25% 26% 31% 18% 37
Disapprove 31% 18% 30% 20% 1% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 26% 21% 35% 18% 1% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 33% 20% 20% 27% 42
Disapprove 36% 23% 25% 15% 1% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 37% 26% 26% 11% 1% 494
Unfavorable 28% 19% 31% 20% 1% 464
No opinion 36% 12% 21% 32% 44
Never heard of 50% 8% 13% 26% 4% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 32% 18% 28% 22% 37
Unfavorable 35% 24% 26% 13% 1% 508
No opinion 28% 24% 28% 19% 2% 123
Never heard of 31% 19% 30% 19% 1% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 37% 25% 25% 11% 1% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 28% 17% 30% 23% 1% 392
No opinion 30% 16% 29% 24% 33
Never heard of 24% 28% 36% 11% 1% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 37% 19% 26% 17% 1% 406
SUFFERED
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 46% 230 31% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 49% 19% 20% 11% 1% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 33% 32% 23% 10% 1% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 28% 21% 39% 12% 0% 220
Not at all hard 29% 18% 28% 24% 1% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 23% 35% 3% 30% 9% 12
TOTAL 33% 22% 28% 16% 1% 1017
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TOTAL 17% 17% 33% 32% 1% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 15% 21% 34% 29% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 16% 17% 31% 36% 0% 162
South 17% 14% 33% 35% 2% 253
South Central 17% 21% 36% 25% 1% 100
Central Plains 13% 17% 43% 25% 2% 78
Mountain States 19% 11% 29% 40% 0% 70
West 25% 17% 27% 29% 2% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 24% 17% 30% 28% 1% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 15% 5% 51% 28% 2% 62
Texas 18% 23% 39% 18% 2% 78
New York 19% 14% 43% 22% 1% 50
Rest of country 16% 18% 30% 35% 1% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 17% 13% 34% 35% 1% 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 17% 18% 32% 32% 1% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 18% 18% 34% 28% 1% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 17% 20% 26% 36% 1% 185
Non-competitive US 15% 19% 35% 30% 1% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 19% 15% 34% 31% 1% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 20% 18% 32% 29% 1% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 16% 19% 31% 34% 0% 211
Suburb 14% 14% 36% 34% 2% 325
Unsure / refused 27% 26% 18% 29% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 12% 9% 35% 42% 1% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 16% 20% 33% 28% 2% 117
Black suburban men 20% 14% 28% 37% 17
Black suburban women 20% 6% 51% 14% 8% 27
Urban voters 16% 19% 31% 34% 0% 211
Rural voters 20% 18% 32% 29% 1% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 14% 17% 36% 30% 3% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 18% 17% 32% 32% 1% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 15% 16% 33% 35% 1% 479
Female 20% 18% 32% 29% 1% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 26% 16% 29% 29% 121
Employed 15% 17% 35% 32% 1% 636
Retired 18% 19% 29% 31% 2% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 12% 17% 33% 37% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 20% 14% 34% 30% 1% 158
Female / employed 19% 16% 37% 26% 2% 315
Female / not employed 22% 21% 25% 32% 1% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 14% 18% 34% 34% 0% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 20% 14% 35% 30% 2% 386
65 or over 18% 21% 28% 31% 2% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 11% 21% 35% 33% 0% 173
AGEIC 35-44 16% 17% 33% 34% 0% 234
45-64 20% 14% 35% 30% 2% 386
65 or over 18% 21% 28% 31% 2% 224
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 16% 17% 30% 36% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 12% 14% 38% 34% 1% 199
Female / under 55 14% 17% 35% 32% 1% 263
Female / 55+ 26% 19% 29% 25% 2% 275
RRACE White 16% 18% 35% 30% 1% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 23% 11% 25% 40% 2% 122
Hispanic / Latino 18% 22% 26% 34% 132
Other 15% 14% 33% 34% 3% 51
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 13% 15% 39% 32% 1% 333
GENDER White women 19% 20% 32% 27% 1% 379
Black men 16% 16% 19% 49% 48
Black women 27% 7% 29% 33% 3% 74
Hispanic men 20% 23% 20% 36% 68
Hispanic women 16% 20% 33% 31% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 19% 16% 32% 30% 2% 317
Other 16% 17% 33% 32% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 16% 19% 40% 24% 0% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 21% 12% 18% 44% 5% 92
Democrat 18% 17% 29% 36% 1% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 16% 17% 39% 27% 1% 239
PARTYID Female / GOP 17% 20% 41% 21% 209
Male / DEM 13% 14% 31% 41% 1% 196
Female / DEM 21% 18% 27% 32% 1% 282
Male / IND 15% 18% 13% 50% 5% 44
Female / IND 26% 6% 24% 38% 6% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 16% 19% 39% 25% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 17% 18% 40% 24% 1% 275
Under 45/ DEM 12% 18% 29% 40% 0% 197
45 & over / DEM 21% 16% 28% 33% 1% 281
Under 45/ IND 15% 17% 28% 38% 1% 37
45 & over / IND 25% 8% 12% 48% 8% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 18% 17% 40% 25% 1% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 16% 7% 16% 51% 10% 54
Democrat 17% 18% 28% 36% 1% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 16% 19% 41% 23% 1% 340
Soft GOP 16% 19% 39% 27% 95
Ticket splitters 22% 12% 21% 40% 4% 111
Soft DEM 23% 10% 34% 31% 1% 78
Hard DEM 16% 18% 27% 37% 1% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 19% 19% 37% 24% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 16% 13% 12% 53% 6% 77
Liberal 16% 15% 31% 37% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 17% 21% 36% 24% 1% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 20% 18% 38% 24% 0% 312
Moderate / liberal 16% 15% 28% 40% 2% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 16% 19% 40% 24% 0% 447
GROUPS
Independent 21% 12% 18% 44% 5% 92
Conservative DEM 26% 25% 21% 27% 1% 94
Mod / lib DEM 16% 15% 30% 38% 1% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 16% 15% 32% 37% 0% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 21% 26% 19% 32% 2% 140
Independent 16% 7% 16% 51% 10% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 24% 17% 21% 36% 2% 59
Conservative GOP 17% 17% 42% 23% 0% 402
REDUC Less than high school 34% 14% 25% 26% 2% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 23% 17% 33% 25% 2% 193
Some college 19% 18% 35% 27% 0% 305
College graduate 13% 17% 32% 37% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 20% 15% 32% 32% 1% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 9% 17% 35% 38% 1% 229
Non college grad women 23% 19% 35% 22% 1% 278
College grad women 17% 17% 29% 36% 2% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 13% 17% 34% 35% 2% 337
Non-white college 14% 17% 27% 41% 1% 151
graduates
White non-collage 20% 18% | 37% |  25% 1% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college 2506 15% 27% 31% 1% 154
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 20% 18% 37% 25% 1% 375
GRADUATES P
Minority non-college 25% 15% 27% 31% 1% 154
graduate
Others 13% 17% 32% 37% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 22% 22% 27% 29% 1% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 13% 19% 38% 31% 0% 112
Every so often 20% 20% 39% 21% 1% 226
Not at all 16% 14% 31% 37% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 45% 48% 7% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF Union household 16% 19% 35% 30% 1% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 18% 17% 32% 32% 1% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 18% 19% 28% 34% 0% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 15% 17% 36% 30% 1% 598
No longer married 25% 14% 27% 33% 1% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 13% 16% 36% 34% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 17% 14% 30% 37% 2% 63
Single men 19% 17% 26% 38% 95
Married women 17% 18% 37% 26% 2% 276
Unmarried women 28% 15% 25% 31% 1% 143
Single women 17% 21% 31% 31% 0% 118
MARAC White married 15% 18% 38% 28% 1% 448
Non-white married 14% 15% 31% 38% 2% 150
White not married 19% 17% 30% 33% 1% 264
Non-white not married 25% 17% 24% 35% 1% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 17% 15% 28% 39% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 16% 24% 36% 24% 60
White married men 12% 16% 41% 29% 1% 232
White married women 17% 20% 35% 26% 1% 216
‘r'[\]’;'fe flo longer maried 12% 9% | 39% | 3% 3% 41
White no longer married 26% 17% 23% 33% 1% 102
women
Other 19% 16% 27% 36% 1% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 14% 17% 34% 34% 1% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 19% 17% 32% 31% 1% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 16% 20% 31% 32% 1% 153
Mom 12% 13% 37% 36% 2% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 11% 18% 36% 34% 2% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 17% 17% 37% 28% 1% 367
Divorced / children 15% 19% 26% 41% 17
Divorced / no children 29% 14% 34% 21% 204 81
Single / children 26% 15% 35% 24% 45
Single / no children 16% 20% 27% 37% 0% 168
Other / mixed 23% 14% 21% 40% 1% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 19% 17% 31% 31% 2% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 13% 23% 34% 27% 2% 135
Infrequently 17% 21% 35% 27% 0% 256
Never 18% 11% 32% 38% 1% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 17% 20% 33% 29% 1% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 16% 15% 34% 34% 1% 593
Refused 29% 23% 18% 27% 3% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 18% 21% 30% 30% 166
Male not evangelical 13% 13% 35% 37% 2% 313
Female born again / 16% |  19% | 35% | 28% 2% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 22% 17% 30% 29% 1% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 15% 23% 37% 24% 0% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 20% 15% 27% 36% 1% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 14% 25% 38% 22% 1% 175
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 21% 18% 29% 3204 76
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 20% 16% 31% 33% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 18% 13% 26% 40% 3% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 17% 10% 23% 48% 1% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 15% 17% 34% 33% 1% 557
Working class 19% 17% 38% 23% 2% 248
Low income 26% 21% 25% 27% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 18% 7% 17% 56% 1% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 15% 16% 35% 32% 1% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 23% 13% 34% 30% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 8% 30% 24% 38% 69
Middle class other races 16% 9% 34% 39% 1% 28
Other 21% 17% 31% 29% 2% 460
(cont.)

Page 236



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q52 Q52 PROBLEM / GOP DISAGREEING WITH EACH OTHER TOTAL
Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
important important important important

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 16% 17% 29% 36% 2% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 19% 18% 26% 38% 1% 41
Wrong track 18% 17% 36% 28% 1% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 21% 16% 36% 25% 2% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 16% 17% 32% 34% 1% 83
National defense & 19% 13% 31% 34% 3% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 28% 12% 30% 28% 2% 122
Health care 13% 17% 38% 31% 1% 186
Crime & drugs 16% 16% 35% 32% 1% 132
Gov't spending 19% 18% 37% 26% 0% 251
Climate change 13% 14% 33% 39% 2% 155
Voting rights 18% 20% 25% 36% 1% 237
Division in the country 18% 17% 35% 29% 1% 321
Rising cost of living 13% 18% 35% 34% 1% 190
Combo / equally 25% 28% 24% 21% 2% 32
Other 16% 22% 18% 44% 27
None 17% 16% 67% 3
Unsure 12% 69% 18% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 17% 17% 29% 36% 1% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 12% 18% 25% 45% 1% 30
Disapprove 18% 18% 38% 26% 1% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 17% 17% 29% 36% 1% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 14% 15% 26% 43% 2% 37
Disapprove 18% 17% 37% 27% 1% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 16% 19% 41% 24% 1% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 20% 14% 29% 34% 2% 42
Disapprove 18% 16% 30% 35% 1% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 17% 18% 30% 34% 2% 494
Unfavorable 17% 17% 38% 28% 1% 464
No opinion 16% 18% 18% 47% 1% 44
Never heard of 37% 13% 18% 29% 4% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 12% 24% 44% 20% 37
Unfavorable 17% 17% 32% 34% 1% 508
No opinion 18% 20% 29% 32% 1% 123
Never heard of 18% 16% 35% 29% 2% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 18% 18% 30% 33% 1% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 16% 17% 40% 26% 1% 392
No opinion 16% 18% 21% 45% 33
Never heard of 23% 11% 21% 44% 1% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 19% 17% 33% 30% 2% 406
SUFFERED
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 54% 46% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 24% 18% 21% 35% 2% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 15% 17% 29% 38% 2% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 12% 16% 42% 30% 0% 220
Not at all hard 19% 17% 36% 27% 1% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 30% 32% 10% 25% 2% 12
TOTAL 17% 17% 33% 32% 1% 1017
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TOTAL 15% 17% 34% 32% 2% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 14% 19% 35% 30% 2% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 17% 19% 36% 28% 1% 162
South 18% 15% 33% 32% 2% 253
South Central 10% 17% 35% 35% 2% 100
Central Plains 11% 16% 39% 30% 4% 78
Mountain States 14% 12% 36% 37% 1% 70
West 16% 18% 30% 35% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 16% 15% 36% 31% 1% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 19% 9% 44% 27% 2% 62
Texas 13% 18% 36% 31% 2% 78
New York 23% 12% 41% 20% 3% 50
Rest of country 14% 18% 32% 33% 2% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 15% 15% 32% 37% 2% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 15% 16% 34% 33% 2% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 16% 19% 36% 28% 1% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS ace 17% 17% 37% 28% 2% 185
Non-competitive US 12% 20% 32% 35% 2% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 17% 15% 35% 31% 1% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 17% 17% 29% 35% 2% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 11% 19% 38% 30% 2% 211
Suburb 15% 15% 40% 30% 1% 325
Unsure / refused 27% 19% 28% 22% 3% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 10% 15% 38% 37% 0% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 11% 18% 41% 29% 2% 117
Black suburban men 47% 4% 41% 8% 17
Black suburban women 39% 3% 45% 4% 8% 27
Urban voters 11% 19% 38% 30% 2% 211
Rural voters 17% 17% 29% 35% 2% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 13% 15% 30% 38% 4% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 15% 17% 35% 31% 1% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 13% 19% 31% 36% 2% 479
Female 17% 16% 37% 29% 2% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 27% 16% 24% 32% 1% 121
Employed 12% 17% 39% 31% 2% 636
Retired 17% 17% 28% 36% 2% 256
Refused 100% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 10% 21% 34% 34% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 21% 13% 25% 39% 2% 158
Female / employed 14% 12% 44% 28% 2% 315
Female / not employed 21% 20% 28% 30% 1% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 16% 17% 34% 32% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 14% 15% 37% 32% 2% 386
65 or over 15% 20% 30% 32% 3% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 16% 22% 30% 31% 0% 173
AGEIC 35-44 16% 13% 37% 33% 1% 234
45-64 14% 15% 37% 32% 2% 386
65 or over 15% 20% 30% 32% 3% 224
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 14% 21% 30% 34% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 12% 16% 31% 38% 2% 199
Female / under 55 13% 11% 40% 33% 2% 263
Female / 55+ 20% 19% 34% 25% 2% 275
RRACE White 12% 17% 35% 35% 2% 712
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 36% 14% 32% 16% 3% 122
Hispanic / Latino 14% 23% 32% 32% 132
Other 18% 10% 32% 36% 3% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 11% 17% 33% 37% 2% 333
GENDER White women 13% 17% 37% 32% 2% 379
Black men 36% 13% 27% 24% 48
Black women 36% 15% 34% 10% 4% 74
Hispanic men 9% 32% 24% 34% 68
Hispanic women 18% 12% 40% 29% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 14% 16% 33% 33% 3% 317
Other 16% 17% 35% 31% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 10% 13% 30% 46% 2% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 13% 15% 24% 43% 6% 92
Democrat 21% 21% 40% 17% 1% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 10% 14% 29% 45% 2% 239
PARTYD Female / GOP 9% 11% 31% 47% 2% 209
Male / DEM 19% 23% 35% 22% 0% 196
Female / DEM 22% 20% 44% 13% 1% 282
Male / IND 5% 23% 22% 45% 5% 44
Female / IND 19% 7% 26% 40% 8% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 11% 13% 27% 48% 1% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 9% 12% 31% 46% 2% 275
Under 45/ DEM 20% 21% 42% 18% 197
45 & over / DEM 21% 22% 40% 16% 1% 281
Under 45/ IND 22% 16% 25% 36% 1% 37
45 & over / IND 6% 14% 23% 48% 9% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 10% 13% 30% 46% 2% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 14% 11% 15% 49% 11% 54
Democrat 20% 21% 40% 18% 1% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 10% 11% 30% 47% 2% 340
Soft GOP 12% 17% 29% 43% 95
Ticket splitters 12% 15% 25% 42% 6% 111
Soft DEM 13% 18% 45% 23% 1% 78
Hard DEM 22% 23% 39% 15% 1% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 14% 15% 28% 41% 2% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 9% 14% 24% 49% 5% 77
Liberal 18% 20% 44% 17% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 12% 17% 25% 44% 3% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 15% 14% 31% 39% 1% 312
Moderate / liberal 17% 19% 40% 22% 2% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 10% 13% 30% 46% 2% 447
GROUPS
Independent 13% 15% 24% 43% 6% 92
Conservative DEM 29% 26% 28% 16% 1% 94
Mod /lib DEM 19% 20% 43% 17% 1% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 18% 21% 44% 15% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 24% 22% 30% 24% 1% 140
Independent 14% 11% 15% 49% 11% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 8% 15% 36% 38% 2% 59
Conservative GOP 10% 12% 29% 47% 2% 402
REDUC Less than high school 25% 16% 20% 36% 3% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 21% 16% 30% 30% 3% 193
Some college 15% 19% 31% 33% 2% 305
College graduate 12% 16% 38% 32% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 18% 18% 27% 36% 2% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 9% 19% 35% 36% 1% 229
Non college grad women 17% 18% 34% 28% 3% 278
College grad women 16% 13% 41% 29% 1% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 11% 15% 40% 33% 1% 337
g‘;mgg college 15% 19% 35% 30% 1% 151
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 12% 19% 31% 36% 2% 375
g‘;’;:ﬁgg non-college 31% 16% 29% 2206 2% 154
ﬁgﬁ%\’LHLE o ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 12% 19% 31% 36% 2% 375
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 31% 16% 29% 2206 2% 154
Others 12% 16% 38% 32% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 15% 12% 25% 45% 2% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 14% 19% 29% 36% 2% 112
Every so often 17% 20% 38% 24% 1% 226
Not at all 15% 16% 37% 30% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 33% 4% 51% 12% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 17% 16% 34% 32% 1% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 15% 17% 34% 32% 2% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 21% 16% 35% 27% 1% 213
STATUSIC -
Married 12% 17% 35% 34% 2% 598
No longer married 18% 16% 31% 32% 3% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 12% 18% 31% 37% 2% 322
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 15% 14% 28% 40% 3% 63
Single men 19% 22% 31% 28% 95
Married women 13% 16% 39% 29% 2% 276
Unmarried women 19% 17% 32% 29% 2% 143
Single women 22% 12% 38% 26% 1% 118
MARAC White married 12% 16% 35% 35% 2% 448
Non-white married 14% 22% 33% 29% 2% 150
White not married 11% 18% 35% 33% 2% 264
Non-white not married 32% 13% 30% 24% 1% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 14% 24% 35% 27% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 9% 15% 43% 32% 2% 60
White married men 11% 17% 32% 38% 2% 232
White married women 13% 15% 39% 33% 1% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 4% 8% 3204 5206 4% a1
M‘r‘:]eer:“) longer married 15% 21% 31% 31% 2% 102
Other 23% 17% 32% 26% 2% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 14% 17% 33% 34% 2% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 16% 17% 34% 31% 2% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 14% 22% 30% 33% 1% 153
Mom 14% 11% 37% 35% 3% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 11% 17% 35% 35% 2% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 13% 18% 35% 33% 1% 367
Divorced / children 18% % 35% 40% 17
Divorced / no children 13% 14% 36% 35% 2% 81
Single / children 29% 18% 31% 22% 45
Single / no children 19% 16% 36% 28% 1% 168
Other / mixed 21% 19% 27% 30% 3% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 21% 16% 29% 32% 2% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 8% 20% 42% 29% 2% 135
Infrequently 16% 19% 37% 26% 2% 256
Never 11% 14% 35% 39% 2% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 16% 17% 31% 34% 2% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 14% 16% 36% 32% 2% 593
Refused 24% 24% 30% 18% 4% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 18% 19% 26% 35% 2% 166
Male not evangelical 11% 18% 33% 36% 2% 313
Female born again / 15% | 15% | 35% | 33% 2% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 17% 16% 39% 26% 2% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 10% 15% 32% 42% 1% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 26% 19% 30% 23% 2% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 9% 14% 29% 41 2% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative 19% | 24% | 25% | 31% 1% 76
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 13% 21% 46% 20% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 34% 14% 35% 14% 3% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 9% 12% 37% 41% 1% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 14% 16% 35% 33% 1% 557
Working class 13% 17% 36% 30% 3% 248
Low income 21% 23% 29% 25% 3% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 39% 4% 26% 28% 2% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 12% 16% 36% 35% 1% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 44% 16% 29% 12% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 9% 26% 28% 37% 69
Middle class other races 15% 7% 34% 43% 1% 28
Other 16% 17% 34% 30% 3% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 20% 20% 39% 20% 1% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 14% 12% 27% 39% 7% 41
Wrong track 12% 15% 31% 40% 2% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 16% 16% 30% 36% 2% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 12% 19% 31% 36% 1% 83
National defense & 15% 12% 27% 42% 4% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 26% 10% 42% 18% 4% 122
Health care 16% 20% 43% 20% 0% 186
Crime & drugs 14% 13% 29% 43% 1% 132
Gov't spending 11% 15% 31% 41% 2% 251
Climate change 14% 22% 45% 19% 0% 155
Voting rights 17% 24% 35% 22% 1% 237
Division in the country 14% 16% 37% 31% 2% 321
Rising cost of living 14% 17% 28% 39% 1% 190
Combo / equally 26% 11% 22% 41% 1% 32
Other 13% 9% 17% 54% 7% 27
None 49% 51% 3
Unsure 12% 33% 55% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 20% 20% 40% 19% 1% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 8% 18% 12% 58% 4% 30
Disapprove 11% 13% 29% 45% 2% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 20% 21% 41% 18% 1% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 11% 5% 31% 49% 3% 37
Disapprove 11% 14% 29% 43% 2% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 15% 12% 28% 42% 20 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 18% 6% 26% 45% 5% 42
Disapprove 15% 20% 37% 27% 1% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 19% 21% 40% 18% 1% 494
Unfavorable 11% 12% 31% 45% 2% 464
No opinion 13% 22% 10% 51% 4% 44
Never heard of 26% 25% 4% 37% 8% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 2% 8% 33% 54% 2% 37
Unfavorable 15% 18% 42% 25% 1% 508
No opinion 9% 19% 28% 40% 4% 123
Never heard of 19% 15% 26% 38% 2% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 18% 20% 40% 20% 1% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 9% 13% 30% 46% 2% 392
No opinion 20% 12% 16% 52% 33
Never heard of 26% 14% 22% 34% 4% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 19% 16% 35% 29% 2% 406
SUFFERED
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 54% 46% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 27% 18% 32% 20% 2% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 17% 26% 39% 16% 1% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 11% 15% 45% 28% 1% 220
Not at all hard 11% 12% 26% 49% 2% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 9% 17% 39% 25% 10% 12
TOTAL 15% 17% 34% 32% 2% 1017
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TOTAL 10% 12% 31% 45% 2% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 9% 14% 29% 45% 2% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 12% 20% 26% 40% 1% 162
South 12% 7% 29% 49% 2% 253
South Central 6% 6% 30% 55% 3% 100
Central Plains 12% 16% 27% 44% 1% 78
Mountain States 6% 14% 32% 48% 70
West 11% 9% 41% 38% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 10% 6% 45% 38% 1% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 9% 8% 23% 55% 5% 62
Texas 6% 7% 31% 53% 4% 78
New York 12% 13% 35% 39% 2% 50
Rest of country 11% 14% 29% 46% 1% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 11% 9% 28% 51% 1% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 11% 12% 28% 47% 2% 469
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 9% 13% 37% 40% 1% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
RACE STATUS race 12% 11% 31% 46% 1% 185
Non-competitive US 10% 12% 31% | 45% 2% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 10% 12% 31% 45% 2% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 12% 9% 28% 49% 2% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 8% 16% 35% 41% 0% 211
Suburb 10% 12% 33% 44% 2% 325
Unsure / refused 21% 24% 52% 3% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 6% 13% 37% 42% 1% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 15% 8% 32% 42% 3% 117
Black suburban men 10% 22% 26% 38% 4% 17
Black suburban women 13% 18% 16% 53% 27
Urban voters 8% 16% 35% 41% 0% 211
Rural voters 12% 9% 28% 49% 2% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 10% 8% 33% 48% 2% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 10% 12% 31% 45% 2% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 8% 12% 31% 47% 2% 479
Female 12% 12% 31% 44% 2% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 19% 5% 41% 34% 1% 121
Employed 9% 12% 31% 47% 1% 636
Retired 10% 14% 26% 47% 4% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 7% 12% 33% 47% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 11% 13% 27% 47% 3% 158
Female / employed 11% 12% 29% 48% 1% 315
Female / not employed 14% 11% 33% 39% 3% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 10% 10% 37% 43% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 11% 12% 27% 49% 1% 386
65 or over 11% 14% 27% 44% 4% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 9% 12% 43% 35% 1% 173
AGE/C
35-44 10% 9% 32% 48% 1% 234
45-64 11% 12% 27% 49% 1% 386
65 or over 11% 14% 27% 44% 4% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 7% 10% 39% 44% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 11% 15% 21% 50% 3% 199
Female / under 55 12% 9% 34% 44% 1% 263
Female / 55+ 12% 14% 28% 44% 2% 275
RRACE White 10% 11% 32% 45% 2% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 12% 16% 25% 46% 1% 122
Hispanic / Latino 13% 12% 33% 42% 132
Other 9% 9% 22% 58% 3% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 8% 12% 33% 44% 2% 333
GENDER -
White women 11% 10% 31% 46% 2% 379
Black men 13% 11% 23% 51% 2% 48
Black women 12% 18% 26% 42% 1% 74
Hispanic men 4% 13% 34% 49% 68
Hispanic women 22% 12% 32% 35% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 9% 12% 27% 48% 4% 317
Other 11% 12% 33% 44% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 7% 9% 27% 54% 3% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 16% 8% 18% 57% 1% 92
Democrat 12% 15% 37% 35% 1% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 7% 10% 27% 54% 2% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 8% 8% 27% 54% 3% 209
Male / DEM 9% 14% 39% 36% 1% 196
Female / DEM 14% 15% 35% 35% 1% 282
Male / IND 14% 11% 18% 57% 44
Female / IND 17% 6% 19% 56% 2% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 7% 8% 34% 49% 2% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 8% 10% 22% 57% 3% 275
Under 45 / DEM 10% 11% 44% 35% 0% 197
45 & over / DEM 13% 18% 32% 36% 1% 281
Under 45/ IND 20% 17% 12% 51% 37
45 & over / IND 12% 2% 23% 61% 2% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 8% 8% 28% 54% 2% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 11% 9% 18% 54% 8% 54
Democrat 12% 15% 35% 37% 1% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 6% 10% 28% 55% 2% 340
Soft GOP 14% 5% 25% 50% 6% 95
Ticket splitters 13% 11% 21% 54% 1% 111
Soft DEM 10% 12% 35% 40% 2% 78
Hard DEM 12% 16% 37% 35% 1% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 9% 9% 27% 52% 3% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 15% 7% 16% 61% 1% 77
Liberal 12% 16% 38% 33% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 10% 11% 26% 52% 3% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 8% 29% 53% 3% 312
Moderate / liberal 12% 15% 34% 38% 1% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 7% 9% 27% 54% 3% 447
GROUPS
Independent 16% 8% 18% 57% 1% 92
Conservative DEM 13% 15% 30% 40% 2% 94
Mod / lib DEM 12% 15% 39% 34% 1% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 11% 16% 39% 33% 0% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 16% 15% 23% 46% 1% 140
Independent 11% 9% 18% 54% 8% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 10% 18% 27% 44% 2% 59
Conservative GOP 8% 7% 28% 55% 2% 402
REDUC Less than high school 2% 11% 35% 45% 7% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 12% 13% 23% 51% 2% 193
Some college 11% 14% 29% 45% 1% 305
College graduate 10% 10% 35% 44% 2% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 10% 12% 25% 50% 2% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 6% 11% 37% 44% 1% 229
Non college grad women 11% 14% 29% 45% 1% 278
College grad women 13% 9% 32% 44% 2% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 10% 11% 35% 42% 2% 337
Non-white college o o o o o
graduates 9% 9% 33% 48% 1% 151
White non-collage 9% | 12% | 20% |  48% 2% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college 15% 16% 23% 24% 1% 154
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate % | 12% | 20% ) 48% 2% 375
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 15% 16% 23% 44% 1% 154
graduate
Others 10% 10% 35% 44% 2% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 11% 14% 28% 43% 4% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 13% 14% 21% 48% 4% 112
Every so often 11% 11% 30% 47% 1% 226
Not at all 9% 11% 34% 45% 1% 527
Unsure / refused 21% 12% 60% 7% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 12% 13% 27% 48% 1% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 10% 12% 32% 45% 2% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 11% 15% 38% 34% 1% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 10% 10% 29% 49% 2% 598
No longer married 11% 14% 27% 46% 2% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 7% 11% 29% 50% 2% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 14% 14% 21% 49% 2% 63
Single men 9% 13% 44% 34% 1% 95
Married women 13% 8% 29% 48% 2% 276
Unmarried women 10% 14% 30% 45% 1% 143
Single women 13% 16% 34% 35% 2% 118
MARAC White married 10% 10% 31% 48% 2% 448
Non-white married 9% 11% 26% 54% 1% 150
White not married 9% 14% 34% 41% 2% 264
Non-white not married 15% 15% 30% 39% 1% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 10% 10% 51% 28% 1% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 9% 13% 39% 35% 4% 60
White married men 7% 12% 31% 48% 2% 232
White married women 14% % 30% 48% 2% 216
\r'[\]’;':e flo longer maried 16% 15% 18% 48% 3% M
White no longer married 5% 16% 20% 49% 1% 102
women
Other 12% 13% 28% 46% 1% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 10% 9% 33% 47% 1% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 11% 13% 30% 45% 2% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 7% 9% 33% 50% 1% 153
Mom 13% 9% 33% 45% 1% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 9% 6% 33% 51% 1% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 10% 12% 27% 48% 2% 367
Divorced / children 8% 10% 29% 52% 17
Divorced / no children 12% 11% 26% 50% 2% 81
Single / children 6% 20% 38% 35% 2% 45
Single / no children 13% 13% 39% 34% 1% 168
Other / mixed 12% 17% 28% 42% 2% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 10% 13% 26% 49% 2% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 7% 13% 36% 43% 1% 135
Infrequently 9% 12% 31% 47% 1% 256
Never 14% 9% 34% 41% 2% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 9% 12% 29% 49% 2% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 11% 13% 32% 43% 1% 593
Refused 9% 4% 35% 47% 4% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 11% 14% 26% 48% 2% 166
Male not evangelical 7% 11% 34% 46% 2% 313
Female born again / 7% | 10% | 31% |  50% 2% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 15% 12% 30% 41% 1% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 8% 10% 26% 54% 1% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 9% 14% 33% 42% 204 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 8% 10% 25% 56% 2% 175
CHRISTIANS ) -
Non-white conservative 13% | 11% | 36% | 36% 4% 76
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 11% 12% 27% 49% 1% 42
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 4% 17% 31% 48% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 4% 4% 41% 48% 4% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 10% 12% 31% 46% 2% 557
Working class 13% 14% 25% 47% 1% 248
Low income 13% 12% 40% 35% 1% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 4% 11% 17% 67% 1% 22
(cont.)

Page 250



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q54 Q54 PROBLEM / DEALING WITH PEOPLE DISAGREE WITH AT TOTAL
WORK OR SOCIALLY
Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
important important important important
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 10% 10% 34% 45% 2% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle dlass AT
Iddle class Alrican 15% 19% 18% 46% 2% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 5% 19% 29% 47% 69
Middle class other races 10% 6% 19% 62% 2% 28
Other 11% 12% 31% 45% 2% 460

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 10% 16% 33% 40% 1% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 10% 16% 21% 46% 7% 41
Wrong track 10% 8% 30% 49% 2% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 6% 10% 26% 58% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 11% 13% 38% 38% 83
National defense & 9% 7% 28% 54% 2% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 13% 15% 37% 35% 1% 122
Health care 11% 13% 35% 40% 0% 186
Crime & drugs 13% 10% 25% 51% 2% 132
Gov't spending 11% 9% 32% 46% 2% 251
Climate change 16% 13% 41% 29% 2% 155
Voting rights 11% 18% 33% 35% 2% 237
Division in the country 9% 13% 30% 46% 2% 321
Rising cost of living 6% 9% 25% 58% 2% 190
Combo / equally 7% 12% 21% 59% 2% 32
Other 22% 11% 11% 55% 27
None 17% 67% 16% 3
Unsure 100% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 12% 15% 34% 38% 1% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 9% 9% 34% 44% 5% 30
Disapprove 9% 8% 27% 54% 2% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 12% 16% 34% 37% 1% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 1% 16% 23% 58% 2% 37
Disapprove 9% 8% 29% 52% 2% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 7% 9% 28% 54% 2% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 14% 7% 21% 52% 7% 42
Disapprove 12% 13% 33% 41% 1% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 12% 14% 36% 36% 1% 494
Unfavorable 9% 9% 27% 54% 2% 464
No opinion 6% 20% 17% 53% 5% 44
Never heard of 12% 30% 55% 4% 15
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R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 7% 21% 15% 56% 2% 37
Unfavorable 10% 13% 39% 37% 1% 508
No opinion 15% 13% 28% 41% 2% 123
Never heard of 9% 9% 22% 58% 2% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 11% 13% 36% 38% 1% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 9% 9% 28% 52% 2% 392
No opinion 17% 13% 9% 60% 33
Never heard of 9% 16% 16% 57% 2% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 12% 13% 31% 42% 1% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 9% 11% 30% 48% 2% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 23% 31% 46% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 19% 12% 32% 36% 2% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 11% 17% 27% 44% 0% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 4% 11% 46% 39% 1% 220
Not at all hard 10% 9% 24% 54% 3% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 17% 10% 18% 50% 6% 12
TOTAL 10% 12% 31% 45% 2% 1017
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TOTAL 11% 12% 32% 43% 2% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 11% 13% 35% 40% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 9% 12% 37% 41% 2% 162
South 10% 14% 27% 45% 4% 253
South Central 14% 10% 25% 49% 2% 100
Central Plains 10% 16% 31% 42% 1% 78
Mountain States 7% 11% 38% 42% 2% 70
West 16% 9% 34% 40% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 12% 11% 37% 41% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 8% 12% 33% 45% 3% 62
Texas 16% 11% 26% 45% 2% 78
New York 11% 13% 45% 30% 2% 50
Rest of country 11% 13% 31% 43% 2% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 10% 11% 29% 47% 3% 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS | Competiive states 12% 12% 31% 44% 2% 469
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 11% 14% 36% 39% 1% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 11% 15% 28% 42% 3% 185
Non-competitive US 11% | 14% | 33% |  40% 2% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 11% 10% 33% 45% 1% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 12% 12% 30% 44% 2% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 6% 12% 38% 43% 1% 211
Suburb 12% 13% 32% 41% 2% 325
Unsure / refused 11% 25% 17% 41% 6% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 11% 11% 40% 38% 1% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 11% 19% 31% 37% 2% 117
Black suburban men 22% 19% 20% 19% 19% 17
Black suburban women 12% 12% 15% 60% 27
Urban voters 6% 12% 38% 43% 1% 211
Rural voters 12% 12% 30% 44% 2% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 14% 10% 34% 40% 2% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 11% 13% 32% 43% 2% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 12% 10% 34% 43% 2% 479
Female 10% 14% 31% 43% 2% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 19% 9% 24% 46% 2% 121
Employed 9% 11% 35% 42% 2% 636
Retired 11% 16% 27% 43% 2% 256
Refused 100% 3
(cont.)

Page 253



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q55 Q55 PROBLEM / DEALING WITH FRIENDS AND FAMILY DISAGREE TOTAL
WITH POLITICALLY
Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
important important important important
RSEXEMP Male / employed 9% 9% 37% 44% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 16% 13% 27% 40% 4% 158
Female / employed 9% 14% 34% 41% 2% 315
Female / not employed 12% 15% 26% 45% 1% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 10% 11% 35% 43% 2% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 12% 10% 32% 44% 2% 386
65 or over 12% 19% 27% 40% 2% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 10% 12% 40% 37% 2% 173
AGE/C
35-44 10% 10% 31% 47% 2% 234
45-64 12% 10% 32% 44% 2% 386
65 or over 12% 19% 27% 40% 2% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 11% 7% 35% 45% 2% 280
Male / 55+ 13% 14% 32% 39% 2% 199
Female / under 55 9% 13% 33% 43% 2% 263
Female / 55+ 11% 15% 29% 42% 2% 275
RRACE White 10% 12% 35% 41% 2% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 13% 19% 20% 45% 3% 122
Hispanic / Latino 15% 8% 33% 43% 132
Other 12% 7% 22% 58% 1% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 10% 10% 38% 40% 2% 333
GENDER -
White women 9% 14% 32% 42% 3% 379
Black men 19% 15% 19% 39% 7% 48
Black women 9% 22% 20% 48% 1% 74
Hispanic men 10% 7% 31% 51% 68
Hispanic women 20% 9% 36% 35% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 11% 14% 32% 41% 2% 317
Other 11% 11% 32% 44% 2% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 10% 8% 31% 48% 2% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 19% 5% 17% 58% 1% 92
Democrat 10% 17% 36% 35% 2% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 11% 8% 33% 48% 1% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 10% 9% 30% 48% 3% 209
Male / DEM 10% 14% 39% 34% 3% 196
Female / DEM 11% 19% 33% 35% 1% 282
Male / IND 26% 3% 16% 55% 44
Female / IND 12% % 18% 60% 2% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 8% 6% 36% 47% 2% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 12% 10% 28% 48% 2% 275
Under 45/ DEM 9% 17% 39% 34% 2% 197
45 & over / DEM 11% 18% 34% 35% 2% 281
Under 45/ IND 25% 1% 7% 67% 37
45 & over / IND 14% 8% 24% 51% 2% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 10% 8% 31% 48% 2% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 13% 10% 20% 55% 2% 54
Democrat 11% 16% 34% 37% 2% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 11% 7% 31% 49% 2% 340
Soft GOP 9% 9% 37% 42% 3% 95
Ticket splitters 15% 10% 18% 55% 1% 111
Soft DEM 11% 19% 30% 39% 2% 78
Hard DEM 10% 17% 37% 34% 2% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 11% 9% 31% 48% 2% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 16% 11% 10% 61% 3% 77
Liberal 10% 17% 38% 33% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 14% 11% 28% 45% 2% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 9% 7% 32% 50% 2% 312
Moderate / liberal 11% 16% 34% 37% 2% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 10% 8% 31% 48% 2% 447
GROUPS
Independent 19% 5% 17% 58% 1% 92
Conservative DEM 11% 16% 30% 41% 3% 94
Mod /lib DEM 10% 18% 37% 33% 2% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 10% 16% 39% 33% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 14% 15% 22% 45% 3% 140
Independent 13% 10% 20% 55% 2% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 5% 24% 27% 42% 3% 59
Conservative GOP 11% 6% 32% 49% 2% 402
REDUC Less than high school 5% 13% 34% 43% 5% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 14% 13% 29% 42% 2% 193
Some college 10% 11% 30% 47% 2% 305
College graduate 11% 13% 34% 40% 2% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 12% 9% 31% 46% 2% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 11% 12% 36% 40% 2% 229
Non college grad women 10% 15% 29% 44% 2% 278
College grad women 11% 13% 33% 41% 2% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 10% 13% 36% 39% 2% 337
Non-white college 14% 11% 31% 43% 1% 151
graduates
White non-collage 10% | 11% | 34% |  43% 2% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college 14% 14% 21% 49% 206 154
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 10% 1% 34% 43% 2% 375
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 14% 14% 21% 49% 2% 154
graduate
Others 11% 13% 34% 40% 2% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 19% 12% 24% 43% 2% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 10% 14% 29% 43% 4% 112
Every so often 12% 13% 36% 39% 1% 226
Not at all 9% 12% 34% 44% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 21% 12% 60% 7% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 10% 10% 34% 44% 3% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 11% 13% 32% 42% 2% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 11% 14% 36% 37% 3% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 10% 11% 33% 44% 2% 598
No longer married 13% 15% 25% 46% 2% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 10% 9% 34% 46% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 17% 13% 22% 46% 1% 63
Single men 12% 12% 40% 30% 5% 95
Married women 11% 13% 32% 42% 2% 276
Unmarried women 10% 16% 26% 46% 3% 143
Single women 10% 15% 33% 42% 0% 118
MARAC White married 10% 10% 35% 43% 2% 448
Non-white married 12% 14% 27% 46% 1% 150
White not married 10% 16% 33% 38% 2% 264
Non-white not married 15% 11% 26% 46% 2% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 15% 12% 46% 22% 5% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 2% 21% 32% 44% 60
White married men 9% 9% 38% 44% 1% 232
White married women 11% 11% 33% 42% 3% 216
\r'[\]’;':e flo longer maried 13% 14% 27% 45% 1% M
White no longer married 10% 16% 20% 1% 3% 102
women
Other 14% 13% 26% 46% 1% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 12% 12% 32% 42% 2% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 11% 12% 32% 43% 2% 712

HOME/C
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 13% 11% 28% 46% 1% 153
Mom 10% 14% 36% 38% 2% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 10% 13% 32% 44% 2% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 11% 10% 34% 44% 1% 367
Divorced / children 22% 15% 30% 33% 17
Divorced / no children 8% 14% 28% 48% 2% 81
Single / children 17% 8% 43% 32% 45
Single / no children 9% 15% 34% 38% 3% 168
Other / mixed 15% 16% 21% 46% 2% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 11% 12% 31% 44% 2% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 13% 16% 30% 39% 1% 135
Infrequently 11% 12% 35% 40% 2% 256
Never 9% 12% 32% 45% 2% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 13% 11% 27% 47% 2% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 10% 13% 36% 39% 2% 593
Refused 11% 11% 23% 52% 3% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 14% 11% 25% 48% 2% 166
Male not evangelical 10% 10% 39% 40% 2% 313
Female born again / 11% | 11% | 20% |  46% 3% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 10% 16% 32% 41% 2% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 10% 10% 31% 46% 2% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 17% 12% 21% 48% 2% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 9% 9% 33% 4% 3% 175
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative 19% | 12% | 20% |  45% 4% 76
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 11% 17% 22% 51% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 15% 12% 21% 52% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 12% 9% 35% 43% 1% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 9% 12% 33% 44% 2% 557
Working class 12% 13% 32% 41% 2% 248
Low income 17% 17% 25% 39% 2% 121
Unemployed 65% 35% 2
Refused 15% 1% 36% 48% 22
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 8% 13% 36% 41% 2% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
|dlé class Alrican 12% 16% 19% 49% 4% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 9% 4% 33% 53% 69
Middle class other races 13% 5% 22% 59% 1% 28
Other 14% 13% 30% 41% 2% 460

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 9% 17% 35% 38% 1% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 8% 10% 27% 43% 11% 41
Wrong track 13% 9% 30% 46% 1% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 11% 10% 27% 50% 1% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 6% 14% 31% 49% 1% 83
National defense & 10% 15% 30% 44% 1% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 15% 14% 38% 29% 4% 122
Health care 12% 18% 36% 34% 2% 186
Crime & drugs 7% 14% 30% 48% 1% 132
Gov't spending 11% 6% 35% 45% 2% 251
Climate change 15% 13% 40% 31% 1% 155
Voting rights 10% 15% 36% 38% 2% 237
Division in the country 10% 12% 33% 44% 1% 321
Rising cost of living 11% 11% 27% 49% 2% 190
Combo / equally 14% 8% 10% 60% 8% 32
Other 21% 12% 20% 47% 27
None 16% 84% 3
Unsure 64% 36% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 10% 17% 35% 36% 2% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 15% 12% 29% 44% 1% 30
Disapprove 12% 7% 29% 50% 2% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 9% 17% 37% 36% 2% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 15% 14% 15% 55% 1% 37
Disapprove 12% 8% 29% 48% 2% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 12% 8% 31% 48% 1% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 7% 11% 29% 48% 5% 42
Disapprove 11% 14% 33% 40% 2% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 10% 17% 35% 36% 1% 494
Unfavorable 11% 8% 30% 50% 1% 464
No opinion 14% 10% 24% 43% 9% 44
Never heard of 28% 5% 8% 42% 17% 15

(cont.)

Page 258



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q55 Q55 PROBLEM / DEALING WITH FRIENDS AND FAMILY DISAGREE TOTAL
WITH POLITICALLY
Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
important important important important
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 12% 13% 25% 44% 5% 37
Unfavorable 11% 15% 38% 36% 1% 508
No opinion 13% 10% 32% 44% 2% 123
Never heard of 10% 10% 25% 52% 3% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 9% 16% 35% 38% 2% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 13% 7% 32% 47% 2% 392
No opinion 15% 6% 13% 62% 4% 33
Never heard of 15% 16% 19% 48% 2% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 14% 14% 30% 41% 1% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 9% 11% 33% 44% 2% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 69% 31% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 14% 14% 33% 36% 3% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 8% 19% 34% 38% 0% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 11% 13% 39% 37% 1% 220
Not at all hard 12% 7% 27% 51% 2% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 9% 13% 27% 39% 12% 12
TOTAL 11% 12% 32% 43% 2% 1017
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TOTAL 23% 16% 17% 42% 2% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 25% 20% 14% 40% 2% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 19% 11% 24% 45% 1% 162
South 25% 16% 17% 40% 2% 253
South Central 23% 19% 9% 46% 3% 100
Central Plains 21% 17% 12% 51% 78
Mountain States 23% 16% 17% 43% 70
West 25% 17% 19% 37% 2% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 24% 20% 22% 33% 1% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 26% 15% 9% 45% 4% 62
Texas 26% 17% 11% 42% 3% 78
New York 35% 20% 10% 33% 1% 50
Rest of country 22% 16% 18% 44% 1% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 22% 16% 15% 46% 1% 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 24% 14% 17% 44% 2% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 23% 20% 18% 37% 2% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 24% 16% 20% 40% 1% 185
Non-competitive US 23% 19% 15% | 41% 2% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 23% 14% 17% 44% 2% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 25% 17% 12% 44% 1% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 20% 17% 24% 37% 2% 211
Suburb 24% 14% 19% 42% 2% 325
Unsure / refused 23% 31% 9% 36% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 27% 16% 13% 42% 2% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 24% 10% 21% 43% 3% 117
Black suburban men 22% 34% 15% 24% 4% 17
Black suburban women 20% 4% 12% 60% 3% 27
Urban voters 20% 17% 24% 37% 2% 211
Rural voters 25% 17% 12% 44% 1% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 27% 19% 13% 41% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 23% 16% 17% 42% 2% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 24% 18% 13% 44% 1% 479
Female 23% 15% 20% 40% 2% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 34% 17% 12% 35% 1% 121
Employed 22% 17% 18% 42% 1% 636
Retired 22% 15% 17% 44% 3% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 21% 19% 14% 45% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 30% 16% 11% 41% 2% 158
Female / employed 23% 15% 21% 39% 2% 315
Female / not employed 23% 15% 18% 42% 3% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 23% 17% 20% 39% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 26% 17% 14% 43% 1% 386
65 or over 19% 15% 17% 45% 5% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 26% 21% 22% 29% 1% 173
AGE/C
35-44 21% 14% 18% 46% 0% 234
45-64 26% 17% 14% 43% 1% 386
65 or over 19% 15% 17% 45% 5% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 25% 20% 15% 40% 0% 280
Male / 55+ 22% 16% 10% 49% 2% 199
Female / under 55 25% 15% 22% 37% 1% 263
Female / 55+ 21% 15% 18% 43% 3% 275
RRACE White 24% 15% 17% 43% 2% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 19% 21% 15% 43% 2% 122
Hispanic / Latino 23% 24% 18% 35% 132
Other 24% 12% 19% 45% 0% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 26% 16% 11% 45% 1% 333
GENDER -
White women 22% 14% 22% 40% 2% 379
Black men 16% 27% 18% 37% 2% 48
Black women 21% 16% 13% 47% 3% 74
Hispanic men 15% 24% 20% 41% 68
Hispanic women 31% 24% 16% 29% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 22% 12% 15% 48% 3% 317
Other 24% 18% 17% 39% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 33% 20% 11% 35% 2% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 34% 17% 9% 40% 92
Democrat 13% 13% 24% 48% 2% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 33% 20% 7% 38% 1% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 32% 19% 14% 32% 2% 209
Male / DEM 11% 15% 21% 52% 2% 196
Female / DEM 14% 12% 26% 46% 2% 282
Male / IND 31% 18% 10% 40% 44
Female / IND 37% 16% 9% 39% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 34% 21% 12% 31% 2% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 32% 19% 10% 38% 1% 275
Under 45 / DEM 11% 12% 28% 49% 197
45 & over / DEM 14% 14% 21% 48% 3% 281
Under 45/ IND 39% 23% 13% 24% 37
45 & over / IND 31% 12% 7% 50% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 33% 19% 11% 35% 1% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 27% 11% 5% 54% 3% 54
Democrat 14% 15% 23% 47% 2% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 33% 21% 11% 35% 1% 340
Soft GOP 34% 16% 10% 38% 3% 95
Ticket splitters 33% 16% 11% 41% 0% 111
Soft DEM 10% 18% 17% 54% 1% 78
Hard DEM 13% 13% 25% 47% 2% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 31% 18% 14% 36% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 23% 14% 13% 50% 0% 77
Liberal 13% 15% 21% 48% 2% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 36% 20% 10% 34% 1% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 28% 17% 17% 37% 1% 312
Moderate / liberal 15% 15% 20% 49% 2% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 33% 20% 11% 35% 2% 447
GROUPS
Independent 34% 17% 9% 40% 92
Conservative DEM 16% 19% 27% 38% 1% 94
Mod / lib DEM 12% 12% 23% 51% 2% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 12% 14% 22% 50% 2% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 18% 18% 25% 38% 1% 140
Independent 27% 11% 5% 54% 3% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 24% 21% 12% 41% 2% 59
Conservative GOP 35% 18% 11% 35% 1% 402
REDUC Less than high school 35% 17% 9% 37% 2% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 30% 18% 9% 41% 1% 193
Some college 23% 18% 15% 43% 1% 305
College graduate 20% 15% 21% 42% 2% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 28% 19% 7% 46% 1% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 20% 17% 20% 42% 2% 229
Non college grad women 26% 17% 17% 39% 2% 278
College grad women 20% 13% 23% 42% 2% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 21% 13% 19% 44% 2% 337
Non-white college 17% | 20% | 26% | 36% 1% 151
graduates
White non-collage 27% 16% 14% 41% 1% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college 26% 21% 8% 24% 1% 154
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 20% | 16% ) 14% ) 41% 1% 375
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 26% 21% 8% 44% 1% 154
graduate
Others 20% 15% 21% 42% 2% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 42% 16% 10% 29% 3% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 32% 13% 19% 36% 1% 112
Every so often 24% 20% 17% 37% 2% 226
Not at all 16% 16% 18% 49% 1% 527
Unsure / refused 7% 33% 4% 56% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 26% 14% 17% 41% 2% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 23% 17% 17% 42% 2% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 19% 18% 25% 38% 1% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 24% 16% 14% 44% 2% 598
No longer married 25% 17% 16% 40% 2% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 23% 17% 11% 48% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 31% 24% 6% 38% 1% 63
Single men 20% 19% 25% 35% 1% 95
Married women 25% 15% 18% 40% 2% 276
Unmarried women 23% 14% 20% 41% 2% 143
Single women 18% 17% 24% 40% 1% 118
MARAC White married 26% 15% 14% 43% 2% 448
Non-white married 19% 18% 16% 46% 1% 150
White not married 21% 14% 22% 42% 1% 264
Non-white not married 24% 23% 17% 34% 1% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 19% 18% 20% 43% 1% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 13% 12% 34% 41% 60
White married men 26% 16% 9% 47% 1% 232
White married women 25% 14% 18% 39% 3% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 36% 14% 8% 20% 206 M
White no longer married 21% 13% 21% 43% 206 102
women
Other 22% 21% 17% 40% 1% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 27% 17% 17% 38% 1% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 22% 16% 17% 44% 2% 712

HOME/C
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 28% 21% 12% 38% 1% 153
Mom 26% 12% 21% 38% 2% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 24% 17% 17% 40% 2% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 24% 15% 13% 47% 2% 367
Divorced / children 31% 21% 13% 35% 17
Divorced / no children 22% 17% 15% 43% 2% 81
Single / children 36% 13% 23% 28% 45
Single / no children 15% 19% 25% 40% 1% 168
Other / mixed 26% 16% 16% 39% 2% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 23% 19% 16% 41% 1% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 25% 14% 22% 38% 1% 135
Infrequently 23% 19% 15% 41% 1% 256
Never 24% 12% 16% 45% 3% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 25% 19% 14% 40% 1% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 23% 14% 18% 44% 1% 593
Refused 21% 22% 17% 36% 5% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 27% 24% 10% 38% 1% 166
Male not evangelical 22% 15% 15% 47% 1% 313
Female born again / 24% 15% 18% 42% 1% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 23% 15% 21% 39% 2% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 26% 18% 13% 41% 1% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 23% 22% 15% 39% 1% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 30% 19% 12% 37% 2% 175
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative 28% | 24% | 13% |  33% 1% 76
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 10% 12% 21% 57% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 17% 19% 17% 45% 2% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 13% 13% 9% 63% 2% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 21% 16% 16% 44% 2% 557
Working class 28% 17% 21% 32% 1% 248
Low income 31% 18% 14% 36% 1% 121
Unemployed 31% 35% 35% 2
Refused 18% 4% 14% 63% 1% 22
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 24% 14% 15% 45% 2% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
|dlé class Alrican 18% 24% 16% 41% 2% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 7% 29% 22% 43% 69
Middle class other races 26% 5% 25% 45% 28
Other 26% 16% 17% 39% 1% 460

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 14% 11% 22% 52% 2% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 11% 21% 18% 49% 1% 41
Wrong track 31% 20% 13% 34% 2% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 31% 17% 15% 36% 1% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 23% 21% 18% 37% 1% 83
National defense & 29% 13% 11% 45% 2% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 19% 17% 22% 41% 1% 122
Health care 11% 14% 22% 51% 2% 186
Crime & drugs 27% 16% 18% 37% 1% 132
Gov't spending 36% 21% 10% 32% 1% 251
Climate change 12% 14% 22% 50% 2% 155
Voting rights 16% 16% 19% 47% 2% 237
Division in the country 23% 17% 17% 41% 2% 321
Rising cost of living 26% 16% 15% 42% 1% 190
Combo / equally 31% 16% 9% 44% 32
Other 34% 17% 10% 39% 27
None 33% 16% 16% 35% 3
Unsure 88% 12% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 13% 13% 22% 49% 2% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 24% 22% 15% 38% 2% 30
Disapprove 35% 20% 11% 34% 1% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 13% 12% 23% 49% 2% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 20% 19% 12% 47% 2% 37
Disapprove 32% 20% 11% 35% 1% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 33% 15% 13% 39% 1% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 20% 25% 12% 41% 1% 42
Disapprove 19% 17% 19% 43% 2% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 14% 13% 23% 48% 2% 494
Unfavorable 33% 19% 11% 36% 1% 464
No opinion 17% 26% 11% 44% 1% 44
Never heard of 21% 46% 4% 25% 4% 15
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R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 39% 14% 18% 28% 37
Unfavorable 18% 17% 21% 43% 1% 508
No opinion 37% 26% 11% 25% 1% 123
Never heard of 24% 12% 13% 48% 2% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 13% 14% 21% 51% 2% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 38% 20% 11% 30% 2% 392
No opinion 11% 27% 22% 40% 33
Never heard of 29% 15% 10% 44% 2% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 27% 17% 16% 37% 2% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 21% 16% 17% 45% 2% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 31% 69% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 20% 12% 16% 49% 3% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 11% 14% 19% 56% 1% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 16% 15% 31% 37% 1% 220
Not at all hard 36% 20% 8% 34% 1% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 27% 38% 6% 2904 12
TOTAL 23% 16% 17% 42% 2% 1017
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 27% 21% 22% 29% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 26% 21% 21% 31% 1% 162
South 33% 18% 20% 26% 3% 253
South Central 33% 16% 22% 28% 1% 100
Central Plains 35% 17% 14% 34% 78
Mountain States 23% 20% 21% 34% 2% 70
West 32% 16% 20% 30% 3% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 25% 17% 23% 31% 3% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 25% 13% 28% 31% 3% 62
Texas 37% 16% 17% 28% 1% 78
New York 30% 13% 26% 31% 50
Rest of country 31% 20% 19% 29% 1% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 32% 16% 23% 28% 2% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 34% 19% 18% 28% 2% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 24% 20% 22% 32% 2% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 30% 19% 16% 33% 2% 185
Non-competitive US 30% 2206 21% 26% 2% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 31% 16% 22% 30% 2% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 37% 18% 16% 25% 3% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 18% 23% 27% 31% 0% 211
Suburb 28% 16% 23% 33% 1% 325
Unsure / refused 31% 19% 7% 40% 2% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 30% 20% 17% 30% 3% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 23% 15% 23% 39% 1% 117
Black suburban men 50% 12% 23% 16% 17
Black suburban women 40% 16% 19% 26% 27
Urban voters 18% 23% 27% 31% 0% 211
Rural voters 37% 18% 16% 25% 3% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 35% 19% 15% 28% 2% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 29% 19% 21% 29% 2% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 32% 20% 17% 30% 2% 479
Female 28% 18% 24% 29% 2% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 42% 17% 15% 24% 2% 121
Employed 29% 18% 22% 30% 1% 636
Retired 28% 20% 18% 31% 2% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 29% 20% 19% 31% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 40% 18% 13% 27% 3% 158
Female / employed 29% 15% 26% 28% 1% 315
Female / not employed 27% 21% 20% 30% 2% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 28% 20% 21% 31% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 34% 18% 20% 27% 2% 386
65 or over 29% 18% 21% 29% 3% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 24% 27% 23% 26% 1% 173
AGE/C
35-44 30% 15% 19% 35% 0% 234
45-64 34% 18% 20% 27% 2% 386
65 or over 29% 18% 21% 29% 3% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 29% 20% 18% 32% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 36% 20% 15% 27% 2% 199
Female / under 55 26% 19% 24% 32% 263
Female / 55+ 31% 17% 23% 26% 3% 275
RRACE White 30% 19% 20% 29% 2% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 31% 15% 21% 20% 3% 122
Hispanic / Latino 27% 18% 23% 33% 132
Other 31% 16% 21% 30% 3% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 31% 23% 16% 29% 2% 333
GENDER -
White women 30% 17% 23% 28% 2% 379
Black men 31% 13% 18% 36% 2% 48
Black women 32% 17% 24% 25% 3% 74
Hispanic men 39% 13% 20% 28% 68
Hispanic women 15% 23% 25% 37% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 29% 19% 20% 29% 3% 317
Other 30% 19% 20% 30% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 43% 22% 13% 21% 1% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 28% 23% 12% 36% 1% 92
Democrat 19% 15% 28% 36% 2% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 43% 23% 10% 22% 1% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 42% 20% 17% 19% 2% 209
Male / DEM 21% 13% 27% 38% 2% 196
Female / DEM 18% 16% 30% 34% 2% 282
Male / IND 24% 31% 8% 35% 2% 44
Female / IND 32% 15% 16% 38% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 38% 24% 18% 20% 1% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 45% 21% 11% 21% 2% 275
Under 45/ DEM 17% 13% 27% 42% 1% 197
45 & over | DEM 20% 16% 29% 32% 3% 281
Under 45/ IND 34% 36% 2% 26% 2% 37
45 & over | IND 24% 14% 20% 43% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 43% 21% 13% 21% 2% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 19% 26% 11% 43% 1% 54
Democrat 20% 16% 28% 35% 2% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 42% 22% 14% 20% 2% 340
Soft GOP 45% 18% 13% 23% 1% 95
Ticket splitters 29% 23% 12% 35% 1% 111
Soft DEM 9% 16% 35% 34% 7% 78
Hard DEM 20% 15% 28% 36% 1% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 43% 20% 13% 21% 2% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 24% 24% 14% 37% 2% 77
Liberal 14% 16% 31% 38% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 46% 20% 10% 22% 3% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 42% 20% 16% 21% 1% 312
Moderate / liberal 16% 17% 28% 38% 1% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 43% 22% 13% 21% 1% 447
GROUPS
Independent 28% 23% 12% 36% 1% 92
Conservative DEM 35% 18% 23% 20% 4% 94
Mod /lib DEM 15% 14% 30% 40% 1% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 15% 15% 30% 40% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 32% 19% 22% 24% 3% 140
Independent 19% 26% 11% 43% 1% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 20% 26% 29% 23% 2% 59
Conservative GOP 46% 20% 11% 21% 2% 402
REDUC Less than high school 21% 27% 11% 39% 2% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 38% 20% 18% 22% 2% 193
Some college 36% 19% 17% 26% 2% 305
College graduate 24% 17% 24% 34% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 39% 23% 10% 26% 2% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 25% 16% 24% 34% 2% 229
Non college grad women 34% 17% 22% 24% 2% 278
College grad women 23% 18% 25% 34% 1% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 26% 16% 24% 33% 2% 337
Non-white college 18% |  20% | 26% | 36% 1% 151
graduates
White non-collage 3% | 23% | 16% |  25% 2% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college 1% 14% 18% 26% 204 154
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 34% 23% 16% 25% 2% 375
GRADUATES L
Minority non-college 41% 14% 18% 26% 2% 154
graduate
Others 24% 17% 24% 34% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 46% 16% 7% 28% 2% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 41% 17% 23% 18% 1% 112
Every so often 37% 19% 19% 25% 0% 226
Not at all 21% 19% 24% 34% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 12% 33% 4% 51% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 30% 19% 21% 29% 2% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 30% 18% 20% 29% 2% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 30% 17% 27% 24% 2% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 32% 18% 19% 30% 1% 598
No longer married 26% 20% 18% 32% 3% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 32% 22% 16% 30% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 32% 20% 10% 35% 4% 63
Single men 35% 13% 25% 26% 1% 95
Married women 32% 15% 23% 31% 1% 276
Unmarried women 24% 20% 22% 31% 3% 143
Single women 26% 21% 28% 23% 2% 118
MARAC White married 34% 20% 18% 27% 1% 448
Non-white married 25% 14% 21% 40% 0% 150
White not married 25% 19% 22% 32% 2% 264
Non-white not married 34% 19% 23% 22% 3% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 29% 12% 25% 34% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 27% 17% 31% 22% 3% 60
White married men 32% 26% 14% 26% 2% 232
White married women 36% 13% 22% 28% 1% 216
‘r'[\]’;'fe flo longer maried 2% | 20% |  12% | 39% 4% 41
White no longer married 21% 24% 20% 320 204 102
women
Other 29% 17% 22% 31% 1% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 31% 17% 20% 32% 0% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 30% 19% 21% 28% 2% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 30% 21% 17% 31% 1% 153
Mom 31% 14% 23% 32% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 26% 19% 21% 35% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 35% 18% 18% 27% 2% 367
Divorced / children 35% 24% 28% 14% 17
Divorced / no children 24% 23% 18% 30% 5% 81
Single / children 52% 11% 17% 20% 45
Single / no children 24% 19% 29% 25% 2% 168
Other / mixed 27% 18% 17% 36% 2% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 36% 17% 17% 28% 2% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 29% 25% 19% 27% 0% 135
Infrequently 27% 20% 28% 25% 0% 256
Never 27% 16% 19% 35% 3% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 37% 21% 18% 23% 2% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 26% 17% 22% 33% 1% 593
Refused 32% 20% 15% 26% 7% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 39% 24% 12% 24% 1% 166
Male not evangelical 29% 17% 19% 33% 2% 313
Female born again / 3% | 18% | 28% | 22% 2% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 25% 18% 24% 33% 1% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 39% 21% 14% 23% 3% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 32% 19% 24% 24% 0% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 43% 23% 9% 22% 3% 175
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative 45% | 15% |  16% |  23% 1% 76
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 26% 14% 34% 24% 1% 42
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 19% 24% 32% 25% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 23% 8% 22% 47% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 30% 17% 21% 29% 2% 557
Working class 31% 22% 21% 24% 1% 248
Low income 31% 21% 18% 29% 1% 121
Unemployed 35% 65% 2
Refused 34% 25% 2% 36% 3% 22
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 31% 18% 20% 28% 2% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
Iddle class Alrican 37% 9% 26% 29% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 24% 19% 24% 34% 69
Middle class other races 33% 14% 18% 32% 3% 28
Other 30% 20% 19% 29% 2% 460

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 17% 15% 28% 38% 2% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 15% 28% 17% 40% 41
Wrong track 41% 20% 15% 22% 1% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 39% 23% 19% 17% 2% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 37% 29% 15% 16% 3% 83
National defense & 3206 21% 14% 31% 2% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 23% 18% 23% 33% 3% 122
Health care 19% 16% 30% 33% 2% 186
Crime & drugs 37% 20% 18% 23% 2% 132
Gov't spending 43% 18% 17% 21% 1% 251
Climate change 9% 14% 33% 41% 2% 155
Voting rights 22% 14% 24% 37% 2% 237
Division in the country 33% 20% 19% 28% 1% 321
Rising cost of living 36% 18% 14% 32% 1% 190
Combo / equally 29% 20% 23% 27% 32
Other 39% 16% 5% 37% 3% 27
None 34% 33% 17% 16% 3
Unsure 33% 67% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 18% 15% 29% 36% 2% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 23% 37% 16% 24% 30
Disapprove 45% 21% 11% 21% 1% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 18% 16% 28% 36% 2% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 13% 22% 20% 44% 2% 37
Disapprove 42% 21% 14% 23% 1% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 41% 22% 12% 24% 1% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 30% 18% 8% 44% 42
Disapprove 25% 17% 25% 31% 2% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 19% 16% 28% 35% 2% 494
Unfavorable 44% 20% 13% 22% 1% 464
No opinion 15% 33% 20% 29% 3% 44
Never heard of 30% 12% 53% 5% 15
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R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 45% 28% 12% 16% 37
Unfavorable 23% 16% 26% 33% 1% 508
No opinion 42% 21% 15% 20% 2% 123
Never heard of 35% 20% 14% 28% 3% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 21% 16% 28% 34% 2% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 45% 20% 12% 21% 1% 392
No opinion 18% 32% 11% 35% 4% 33
Never heard of 22% 23% 13% 41% 1% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 35% 19% 17% 28% 1% 406
SUFFERED
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 23% 77% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 21% 14% 26% 37% 2% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 16% 18% 28% 36% 2% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 22% 20% 28% 28% 2% 220
Not at all hard 47% 19% 9% 23% 1% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 23% 31% 17% 28% 12
TOTAL 30% 19% 20% 29% 2% 1017
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 29% 29% 25% 15% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 27% 24% 22% 26% 0% 162
South 30% 22% 28% 18% 2% 253
South Central 26% 22% 33% 17% 2% 100
Central Plains 24% 22% 31% 18% 4% 78
Mountain States 29% 19% 29% 22% 1% 70
West 28% 24% 29% 18% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 31% 22% 26% 20% 1% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 33% 23% 28% 16% 1% 62
Texas 27% 23% 31% 18% 1% 78
New York 32% 35% 24% 9% 50
Rest of country 27% 24% 27% 20% 2% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 34% 19% 27% 18% 2% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 26% 24% 27% 21% 2% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 27% 27% 28% 16% 1% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 23% 22% 30% 23% 2% 185
Non-competitive US 26% 27% 30% 15% 2% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 32% 22% 24% 21% 1% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 27% 22% 28% 21% 1% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 26% 26% 28% 18% 2% 211
Suburb 32% 24% 27% 16% 1% 325
Unsure / refused 17% 45% 13% 18% 7% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 27% 21% 29% 22% 0% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 38% 24% 29% 8% 1% 117
Black suburban men 38% 29% 25% 8% 17
Black suburban women 23% 19% 27% 31% 27
Urban voters 26% 26% 28% 18% 2% 211
Rural voters 27% 22% 28% 21% 1% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 20% 26% 33% 14% 6% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 29% 24% 27% 20% 1% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 25% 23% 27% 23% 1% 479
Female 31% 25% 27% 15% 2% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 29% 21% 31% 20% 121
Employed 26% 23% 30% 20% 2% 636
Retired 34% 28% 20% 17% 2% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 21% 23% 30% 25% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 33% 23% 22% 21% 1% 158
Female / employed 30% 24% 29% 15% 2% 315
Female / not employed 32% 27% 25% 15% 1% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 24% 25% 31% 19% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 31% 19% 28% 20% 2% 386
65 or over 30% 31% 21% 15% 3% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 28% 20% 34% 16% 1% 173
AGE/C
35-44 22% 28% 29% 22% 234
45-64 31% 19% 28% 20% 2% 386
65 or over 30% 31% 21% 15% 3% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 23% 20% 32% 23% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 28% 27% 21% 23% 1% 199
Female / under 55 26% 25% 31% 17% 1% 263
Female / 55+ 36% 25% 24% 14% 2% 275
RRACE White 28% 25% 29% 17% 2% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 36% 20% 28% 15% 2% 122
Hispanic / Latino 25% 28% 19% 28% 132
Other 26% 16% 26% 29% 2% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 24% 23% 30% 22% 1% 333
GENDER -
White women 31% 26% 28% 13% 2% 379
Black men 33% 22% 31% 10% 5% 48
Black women 38% 18% 26% 18% 74
Hispanic men 27% 27% 13% 33% 68
Hispanic women 24% 29% 25% 23% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 30% 26% 26% 17% 2% 317
Other 27% 23% 28% 20% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 25% 23% 29% 22% 1% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 20% 12% 25% 39% 4% 92
Democrat 32% 28% 27% 12% 1% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 22% 24% 28% 27% 0% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 29% 22% 30% 16% 3% 209
Male / DEM 31% 24% 27% 16% 1% 196
Female / DEM 34% 30% 26% 9% 1% 282
Male / IND 20% 13% 27% 35% 4% 44
Female / IND 21% 10% 23% 43% 3% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 22% 25% 33% 20% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 27% 21% 26% 23% 2% 275
Under 45 / DEM 27% 27% 32% 15% 197
45 & over / DEM 37% 28% 23% 11% 2% 281
Under 45/ IND 23% 14% 14% 41% 7% 37
45 & over / IND 18% 10% 32% 38% 2% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 25% 23% 30% 21% 2% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 29% 13% 14% 39% 5% 54
Democrat 31% 27% 27% 15% 1% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 22% 24% 28% 23% 2% 340
Soft GOP 34% 18% 29% 18% 1% 95
Ticket splitters 24% 12% 26% 34% 3% 111
Soft DEM 36% 26% 28% 10% 78
Hard DEM 31% 28% 27% 13% 1% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 27% 24% 29% 19% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 20% 20% 16% 37% 6% 77
Liberal 31% 25% 28% 15% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 27% 24% 24% 23% 2% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 28% 24% 32% 16% 1% 312
Moderate / liberal 29% 24% 26% 19% 2% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 25% 23% 29% 22% 1% 447
GROUPS
Independent 20% 12% 25% 39% 4% 92
Conservative DEM 41% 31% 22% 6% 0% 94
Mod /lib DEM 30% 27% 28% 14% 1% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 30% 26% 28% 15% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 34% 28% 24% 15% 0% 140
Independent 29% 13% 14% 39% 5% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 29% 21% 26% 19% 5% 59
Conservative GOP 24% 23% 31% 21% 1% 402
REDUC Less than high school 15% 27% 37% 16% 4% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 34% 22% 25% 15% 3% 193
Some college 26% 22% 29% 22% 1% 305
College graduate 28% 26% 27% 18% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 25% 21% 29% 24% 1% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 26% 25% 26% 22% 1% 229
Non college grad women 32% 23% 28% 15% 2% 278
College grad women 30% 27% 27% 15% 1% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 28% 26% 28% 16% 1% 337
Non-white college 27% | 26% |  28% |  23% 1% 151
graduates
White non-collage 27% | 23% |  30% |  18% 2% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college 3206 19% 2504 23% 1% 154
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 27% 23% 30% 18% 2% 375
GRADUATES P
Minority non-college 32% | 19% | 25% | 23% 1% 154
graduate
Others 28% 26% 27% 18% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 30% 24% 23% 21% 2% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 27% 30% 28% 15% 112
Every so often 30% 21% 29% 19% 1% 226
Not at all 28% 24% 28% 19% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 12% 33% 48% 7% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 20% 24% 27% 25% 3% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 30% 24% 27% 17% 1% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 31% 22% 29% 17% 1% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 26% 26% 28% 19% 2% 598
No longer married 31% 21% 24% 22% 1% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 23% 25% 28% 23% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 30% 17% 17% 33% 3% 63
Single men 31% 18% 32% 18% 95
Married women 30% 26% 28% 14% 3% 276
Unmarried women 32% 23% 27% 17% 1% 143
Single women 31% 25% 27% 16% 1% 118
MARAC White married 26% 26% 30% 16% 2% 448
Non-white married 25% 25% 23% 25% 1% 150
White not married 30% 22% 28% 19% 1% 264
Non-white not married 34% 20% 24% 20% 1% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 32% 13% 35% 20% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 21% 31% 30% 16% 2% 60
White married men 21% 28% 30% 20% 1% 232
White married women 32% 23% 29% 12% 3% 216
‘r'[\]’;'fe flo longer maried 28% | 10% | 25% |  36% 1% 41
White no longer married 34% 28% 24% 13% 1% 102
women
Other 30% 23% 24% 23% 1% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 25% 25% 27% 20% 2% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 29% 23% 28% 19% 1% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 23% 25% 29% 21% 2% 153
Mom 28% 26% 26% 19% 2% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 18% 28% 30% 21% 3% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 31% 25% 26% 17% 1% 367
Divorced / children 15% 29% 34% 22% 17
Divorced / no children 32% 19% 25% 22% 3% 81
Single / children 63% 19% 18% 45
Single / no children 23% 23% 32% 21% 1% 168
Other / mixed 34% 21% 22% 22% 1% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 31% 25% 24% 19% 1% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 28% 20% 30% 21% 135
Infrequently 29% 24% 31% 15% 1% 256
Never 24% 25% 27% 21% 3% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 28% 24% 26% 21% 1% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 28% 24% 28% 18% 2% 593
Refused 32% 23% 28% 13% 3% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 28% 25% 22% 24% 1% 166
Male not evangelical 24% 22% 30% 23% 1% 313
Female born again / 28% | 24% |  20% |  18% 1% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 33% 26% 26% 13% 2% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 24% 27% 26% 22% 1% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 34% 21% 26% 18% 0% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 24% 28% 26% 22% 0% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 35% 20% 29% 17% 76
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 23% 2204 26% 23% 6% 42
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 33% 23% 23% 20% 1% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 32% 20% 22% 24% 1% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 26% 25% 30% 17% 1% 557
Working class 27% 21% 28% 22% 1% 248
Low income 35% 27% 21% 16% 1% 121
Unemployed 65% 35% 2
Refused 37% 17% 13% 21% 11% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 28% 25% 31% 15% 1% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 28% 22% 30% 20% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 16% 35% 25% 25% 69
Middle class other races 24% 15% 25% 32% 4% 28
Other 31% 22% 24% 21% 2% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 32% 27% 24% 17% 0% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 22% 37% 16% 16% 8% 41
Wrong track 26% 21% 30% 21% 2% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 26% 22% 29% 21% 2% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 25% 26% 23% 23% 2% 83
National defense & 3206 24% 27% 17% 1% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 29% 21% 29% 20% 1% 122
Health care 28% 22% 34% 15% 1% 186
Crime & drugs 27% 23% 30% 21% 132
Gov't spending 26% 21% 31% 21% 2% 251
Climate change 30% 23% 28% 18% 1% 155
Voting rights 28% 33% 25% 12% 1% 237
Division in the country 32% 27% 26% 13% 2% 321
Rising cost of living 24% 22% 28% 25% 2% 190
Combo / equally 36% 21% 13% 26% 4% 32
Other 20% 12% 22% 46% 27
None 16% 17% 67% 3
Unsure 33% 67% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 33% 26% 25% 15% 1% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 20% 23% 31% 21% 6% 30
Disapprove 24% 21% 29% 24% 2% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 33% 26% 27% 14% 1% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 18% 22% 23% 27% 11% 37
Disapprove 25% 22% 28% 23% 1% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 24% 26% 26% 22% 2% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 23% 17% 19% 34% 7% 42
Disapprove 30% 24% 28% 17% 1% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 33% 27% 27% 12% 1% 494
Unfavorable 24% 21% 29% 25% 1% 464
No opinion 20% 18% 23% 33% 6% 44
Never heard of 26% 17% 21% 25% 11% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 22% 29% 17% 28% 4% 37
Unfavorable 31% 25% 30% 13% 1% 508
No opinion 22% 23% 31% 21% 3% 123
Never heard of 27% 22% 24% 26% 2% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 33% 26% 27% 13% 1% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 24% 22% 30% 23% 1% 392
No opinion 16% 20% 19% 35% 10% 33
Never heard of 21% 21% 21% 36% 1% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 31% 21% 27% 21% 1% 406
SUFFERED
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 230 31% 46% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 42% 25% 21% 12% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY | Very hard 27% 32% 24% 16% 1% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 25% 21% 37% 16% 2% 220
Not at all hard 25% 21% 28% 25% 2% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 38% 18% 16% 18% 9% 12
TOTAL 28% 24% 27% 19% 1% 1017
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TOTAL 42% 22% 16% 18% 2% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 42% 22% 15% 18% 2% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 40% 20% 13% 25% 2% 162
South 46% 19% 16% 15% 3% 253
South Central 35% 27% 21% 15% 1% 100
Central Plains 46% 22% 10% 19% 3% 78
Mountain States 38% 17% 19% 19% 6% 70
West 43% 24% 14% 19% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 42% 22% 14% 20% 1% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 48% 15% 16% 18% 2% 62
Texas 36% 28% 21% 13% 1% 78
New York 40% 26% 18% 13% 3% 50
Rest of country 42% 21% 15% 19% 3% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 41% 17% 19% 18% 4% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 43% 22% 14% 18% 2% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 41% 23% 15% 20% 2% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
RACE STATUS race 45% 20% 14% 17% 5% 185
ggg;gr;‘;’f;'“"e us 38% 25% 19% 18% 1% 375
No US Senate race 44% 19% 14% 20% 2% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 42% 19% 18% 18% 3% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 37% 24% 13% 23% 3% 211
Suburb 46% 21% 14% 16% 2% 325
Unsure / refused 37% 40% 5% 18% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 48% 21% 12% 18% 1% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 42% 24% 16% 15% 3% 117
Black suburban men 65% 15% 9% 11% 17
Black suburban women 53% 23% 6% 12% 5% 27
Urban voters 37% 24% 13% 23% 3% 211
Rural voters 42% 19% 18% 18% 3% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 40% 23% 18% 15% 3% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 42% 21% 15% 19% 2% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 45% 20% 15% 19% 2% 479
Female 40% 23% 16% 18% 3% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 45% 22% 15% 17% 1% 121
Employed 39% 21% 17% 19% 3% 636
Retired 48% 22% 11% 17% 2% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 42% 20% 16% 22% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 51% 20% 13% 14% 2% 158
Female / employed 37% 23% 19% 17% 4% 315
Female / not employed 44% 24% 12% 19% 2% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 40% 22% 17% 20% 2% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 41% 19% 17% 20% 3% 386
65 or over 48% 26% 11% 13% 3% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 32% 28% 19% 20% 1% 173
AGE/C
35-44 46% 17% 16% 19% 2% 234
45-64 41% 19% 17% 20% 3% 386
65 or over 48% 26% 11% 13% 3% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 43% 19% 15% 21% 2% 280
Male / 55+ 47% 21% 14% 16% 2% 199
Female / under 55 33% 26% 20% 17% 4% 263
Female / 55+ 46% 21% 13% 19% 2% 275
RRACE White 42% 22% 17% 17% 3% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 51% 23% 7% 18% 1% 122
Hispanic / Latino 39% 20% 17% 24% 132
Other 34% 21% 12% 26% 7% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 43% 22% 17% 16% 2% 333
GENDER -
White women 40% 21% 17% 18% 4% 379
Black men 60% 20% 5% 14% 48
Black women 46% 25% 8% 20% 2% 74
Hispanic men 47% 10% 12% 32% 68
Hispanic women 31% 31% 23% 15% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 46% 22% 14% 16% 2% 317
Other 40% 21% 16% 20% 3% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 26% 22% 25% 23% 4% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 33% 25% 15% 25% 2% 92
Democrat 59% 20% 7% 13% 1% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 29% 23% 23% 23% 3% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 23% 21% 27% 24% 5% 209
Male / DEM 66% 17% 4% 12% 196
Female / DEM 55% 23% 8% 13% 2% 282
Male / IND 39% 15% 15% 29% 2% 44
Female / IND 27% 33% 15% 22% 2% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 22% 22% 26% 28% 2% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 28% 22% 24% 21% 5% 275
Under 45/ DEM 55% 20% 10% 13% 1% 197
45 & over / DEM 62% 21% 4% 12% 1% 281
Under 45/ IND 39% 31% 10% 18% 2% 37
45 & over / IND 28% 20% 19% 31% 2% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 27% 22% 26% 21% 4% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 41% 20% 7% 29% 1% 54
Democrat 56% 21% 6% 15% 1% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 25% 23% 26% 21% 5% 340
Soft GOP 28% 20% 22% 29% 2% 95
Ticket splitters 33% 24% 17% 25% 2% 111
Soft DEM 64% 15% 6% 11% 5% 78
Hard DEM 58% 22% 6% 13% 0% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 31% 23% 24% 19% 3% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 37% 17% 14% 29% 2% 77
Liberal 58% 20% 5% 16% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 31% 25% 21% 18% 4% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 30% 22% 26% 19% 2% 312
Moderate / liberal 54% 19% 7% 18% 2% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 26% 22% 25% 23% 4% 447
GROUPS
Independent 33% 25% 15% 25% 2% 92
Conservative DEM 50% 25% 13% 12% 94
Mod /lib DEM 61% 19% 5% 13% 1% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 59% 21% 5% 14% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 48% 24% 11% 17% 140
Independent 41% 20% 7% 29% 1% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 37% 10% 17% 33% 3% 59
Conservative GOP 26% 23% 28% 19% 4% 402
REDUC Less than high school 47% 16% 19% 17% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 38% 25% 17% 18% 1% 193
Some college 40% 22% 15% 20% 3% 305
College graduate 44% 20% 15% 18% 3% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 44% 22% 14% 19% 1% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 46% 18% 15% 19% 2% 229
Non college grad women 36% 24% 18% 19% 3% 278
College grad women 43% 22% 15% 16% 3% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 45% 21% 14% 16% 3% 337
Non-white college 43% 17% 17% 21% 2% 151
graduates
White non-collage 38% | 22% | 20% | 18% 2% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college 24% 2504 7% 2204 1% 154
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 38% 22% 20% 18% 2% 375
GRADUATES P
Minority non-college 44% 25% 7% 22% 1% 154
graduate
Others 44% 20% 15% 18% 3% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 32% 24% 22% 17% 6% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 37% 20% 17% 24% 2% 112
Every so often 40% 21% 21% 16% 3% 226
Not at all 48% 21% 11% 19% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 45% 4% 51% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 41% 17% 20% 21% 1% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 42% 23% 14% 18% 3% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 42% 21% 13% 22% 2% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 41% 22% 17% 18% 2% 598
No longer married 46% 20% 14% 17% 4% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 43% 21% 17% 18% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 44% 22% 12% 17% 4% 63
Single men 51% 14% 10% 24% 1% 95
Married women 38% 24% 17% 17% 3% 276
Unmarried women 47% 19% 14% 17% 4% 143
Single women 35% 27% 16% 20% 2% 118
MARAC White married 41% 22% 19% 16% 3% 448
Non-white married 42% 22% 12% 24% 1% 150
White not married 43% 20% 14% 19% 3% 264
Non-white not married 45% 21% 12% 20% 3% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 53% 14% 10% 22% 2% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 37% 22% 16% 22% 3% 60
White married men 41% 24% 18% 15% 1% 232
White married women 40% 20% 19% 17% 4% 216
‘r'[\]’;':e no longer married 39% 24% 19% 17% 2% 41
White no longer married 24% 2204 13% 17% 4% 102
women
Other 43% 21% 12% 22% 2% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 38% 23% 18% 19% 3% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 44% 21% 14% 18% 2% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 42% 19% 18% 20% 1% 153
Mom 34% 26% 18% 18% 4% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 36% 23% 20% 18% 3% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 44% 22% 15% 18% 1% 367
Divorced / children 44% 12% 18% 23% 3% 17
Divorced / no children 50% 21% 12% 13% 4% 81
Single / children 35% 32% 10% 22% 45
Single / no children 44% 18% 14% 22% 2% 168
Other / mixed 43% 20% 14% 19% 4% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 39% 23% 17% 20% 2% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 36% 19% 26% 19% 0% 135
Infrequently 48% 21% 12% 16% 3% 256
Never 43% 22% 12% 19% 3% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 34% 24% 19% 21% 2% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 47% 19% 13% 18% 3% 593
Refused 40% 26% 21% 12% 1% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 41% 26% 12% 18% 2% 166
Male not evangelical 47% 17% 16% 20% 1% 313
Female born again / 28% | 23% |  24% | 22% 2% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 46% 23% 12% 15% 4% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 31% 24% 23% 19% 3% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 39% 25% 12% 23% 1% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 26% 25% 26% 18% 4% 175
CHRISTIANS ) -
Non-white conservative 30% | 19% | 18% | 23% 1% 76
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 48% 20% 10% 22% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 40% 31% 7% 22% 1% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 49% 24% 11% 14% 2% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 43% 21% 15% 16% 3% 557
Working class 38% 19% 17% 25% 1% 248
Low income 42% 24% 15% 19% 0% 121
Unemployed 65% 35% 2
Refused 30% 33% 16% 14% 7% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 43% 23% 15% 15% 4% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
idde class Alrican 58% 24% 7% 11% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 37% 13% 26% 24% 69
Middle class other races 36% 19% 11% 24% 10% 28
Other 41% 22% 16% 21% 1% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 59% 20% 5% 15% 1% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 39% 29% 4% 24% 4% 41
Wrong track 31% 22% 24% 20% 3% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 28% 24% 25% 20% 3% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 35% 25% 19% 21% 83
National defense & 35% 27% 16% 21% 2% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 56% 16% 10% 17% 2% 122
Health care 47% 19% 13% 20% 2% 186
Crime & drugs 30% 26% 17% 23% 5% 132
Gov't spending 32% 18% 26% 21% 3% 251
Climate change 67% 16% 4% 13% 155
Voting rights 56% 24% 6% 12% 2% 237
Division in the country 41% 26% 16% 16% 2% 321
Rising cost of living 31% 21% 24% 23% 2% 190
Combo / equally 48% 19% 8% 19% 5% 32
Other 48% 15% 8% 14% 15% 27
None 17% 16% 67% 3
Unsure 52% 48% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 58% 22% 5% 14% 1% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 23% 25% 30% 22% 30
Disapprove 25% 21% 26% 23% 4% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 60% 21% 4% 14% 1% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 23% 28% 20% 27% 2% 37
Disapprove 28% 22% 25% 22% 4% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 28% 22% 23% 23% 4% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 24% 33% 18% 20% 6% 42
Disapprove 50% 21% 12% 16% 2% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 58% 22% 7% 12% 1% 494
Unfavorable 26% 22% 25% 24% 4% 464
No opinion 39% 15% 15% 30% 2% 44
Never heard of 42% 13% 44% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 39% 26% 6% 18% 11% 37
Unfavorable 52% 20% 12% 14% 2% 508
No opinion 32% 29% 21% 13% 5% 123
Never heard of 32% 21% 19% 27% 2% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 57% 20% 7% 14% 1% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 24% 23% 26% 22% 4% 392
No opinion 36% 22% 17% 25% 33
Never heard of 33% 23% 15% 27% 1% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 42% 21% 14% 20% 3% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 42% 22% 16% 17% 2% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 54% 46% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 67% 15% 3% 13% 1% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 55% 25% 6% 14% 1% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 40% 23% 21% 15% 0% 220
Not at all hard 26% 21% 24% 25% 5% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 19% 25% 9% 33% 15% 12
TOTAL 42% 22% 16% 18% 2% 1017
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TOTAL 53% 30% 13% 4% 1% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 51% 32% 13% 3% 0% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 49% 31% 15% 5% 162
South 56% 30% 10% 2% 1% 253
South Central 54% 24% 11% 10% 1% 100
Central Plains 51% 30% 14% 3% 2% 78
Mountain States 52% 31% 16% 2% 70
West 57% 26% 13% 3% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 57% 25% 15% 3% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 59% 31% 5% 2% 2% 62
Texas 58% 24% 7% 10% 2% 78
New York 58% 23% 17% 1% 1% 50
Rest of country 51% 31% 14% 4% 1% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 55% 24% 17% 4% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 55% 31% 9% 4% 1% 469
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 50% 31% 15% 4% 0% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 50% 31% 15% 4% 185
Non-competitive US 50% 329 12% 5% 1% 375
Senate race 0 0 0 0 °
No US Senate race 57% 27% 12% 3% 0% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 53% 29% 12% 5% 1% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 47% 34% 14% 5% 0% 211
Suburb 56% 28% 13% 2% 1% 325
Unsure / refused 70% 17% 8% 4% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 54% 27% 16% 3% 0% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 58% 29% 12% 1% 117
Black suburban men 73% 27% 17
Black suburban women 55% 21% 15% 8% 27
Urban voters 47% 34% 14% 5% 0% 211
Rural voters 53% 29% 12% 5% 1% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 51% 30% 14% 3% 2% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 53% 29% 13% 4% 1% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 49% 32% 12% 6% 1% 479
Female 56% 27% 14% 2% 1% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 63% 23% 10% 4% 121
Employed 50% 32% 13% 4% 1% 636
Retired 55% 27% 13% 5% 1% 256
Refused 100% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 46% 36% 13% 5% 0% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 57% 25% 10% 7% 1% 158
Female / employed 55% 28% 14% 2% 1% 315
Female / not employed 58% 26% 13% 3% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 49% 35% 12% 4% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 57% 25% 14% 3% 1% 386
65 or over 54% 28% 12% 5% 1% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 49% 35% 9% 6% 1% 173
AGE/C
35-44 49% 34% 13% 3% 1% 234
45-64 57% 25% 14% 3% 1% 386
65 or over 54% 28% 12% 5% 1% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 46% 35% 12% 6% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 54% 28% 11% 6% 1% 199
Female / under 55 53% 30% 13% 2% 1% 263
Female / 55+ 59% 24% 14% 2% 275
RRACE White 53% 30% 13% 3% 1% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 59% 24% 12% 3% 206 122
Hispanic / Latino 50% 34% 11% 5% 132
Other 45% 26% 18% 11% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 48% 32% 13% 5% 1% 333
GENDER -
White women 57% 28% 13% 2% 0% 379
Black men 65% 26% 2% 7% 48
Black women 55% 23% 20% 3% 74
Hispanic men 43% 43% 10% 5% 68
Hispanic women 58% 24% 12% 5% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 53% 29% 14% 4% 1% 317
Other 53% 30% 12% 4% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 48% 31% 15% 5% 1% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 61% 24% 7% 6% 2% 92
Democrat 56% 29% 12% 3% 0% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 43% 34% 15% 6% 1% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 53% 28% 15% 3% 1% 209
Male / DEM 55% 31% 8% 5% 0% 196
Female / DEM 57% 28% 14% 1% 282
Male / IND 55% 27% 9% 9% 44
Female / IND 67% 21% 5% 3% 5% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 47% 33% 14% 4% 2% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 48% 30% 16% 6% 0% 275
Under 45 / DEM 48% 36% 11% 4% 197
45 & over / DEM 62% 24% 12% 2% 0% 281
Under 45/IND 60% 34% 2% 4% 37
45 & over / IND 62% 17% 10% 7% 4% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 50% 29% 15% 5% 1% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 53% 30% 11% 3% 4% 54
Democrat 55% 30% 11% 3% 0% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 47% 29% 17% 5% 1% 340
Soft GOP 48% 38% 9% 4% 1% 95
Ticket splitters 60% 24% 8% 6% 2% 111
Soft DEM 56% 31% 11% 2% 78
Hard DEM 56% 29% 12% 3% 0% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 51% 30% 14% 4% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 47% 28% 11% 10% 4% 77
Liberal 57% 29% 12% 2% 0% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 48% 29% 16% 5% 1% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 53% 31% 12% 4% 0% 312
Moderate / liberal 55% 29% 12% 3% 1% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 48% 31% 15% 5% 1% 447
GROUPS
Independent 61% 24% 7% 6% 2% 92
Conservative DEM 52% 34% 11% 2% 94
Mod /lib DEM 57% 28% 12% 3% 0% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 57% 29% 12% 2% 0% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 51% 34% 8% 7% 140
Independent 53% 30% 11% 3% 4% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 53% 31% 11% 4% 1% 59
Conservative GOP 50% 29% 16% 5% 1% 402
REDUC Less than high school 46% 33% 16% 2% 2% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 61% 27% 6% 4% 2% 193
Some college 53% 30% 12% 5% 305
College graduate 50% 30% 16% 3% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 53% 30% 11% 6% 0% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 45% 35% 13% 6% 1% 229
Non college grad women 58% 29% 9% 3% 1% 278
College grad women 55% 26% 19% 1% 260
(cont.)

Page 290



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

Q60 Q60 PROBLEM / ELECTED OFFICIALS REFUSING TO WORK TOTAL
TOGETHER
Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
important important important important
EDRAC White college graduates 51% 30% 15% 3% 1% 337
g‘;’;:ﬁgi college 48% | 20% | 18% 5% 151
\é\ggsarlgg-collage 55% 30% 11% 4% 1% 375
g‘;mgg non-college 58% 28% 8% 5% 1% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 55% 30% 11% 4% 1% 375
GRADUATES L
g"r'a'l‘gdge”"”'co"ege 58% 28% 8% 5% 1% 154
Others 50% 30% 16% 3% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 55% 26% 12% 7% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 54% 24% 20% 2% 1% 112
Every so often 52% 32% 14% 3% 0% 226
Not at all 53% 31% 11% 4% 1% 527
Unsure / refused 40% 33% 16% 3% 7% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 48% 37% 11% 3% 1% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 54% 28% 13% 4% 1% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 52% 30% 11% 5% 1% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 53% 31% 12% 3% 1% 598
No longer married 54% 24% 17% 4% 0% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 49% 33% 11% 5% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 45% 25% 23% 7% 1% 63
Single men 52% 34% 6% 7% 1% 95
Married women 57% 29% 12% 1% 1% 276
Unmarried women 59% 23% 15% 3% 143
Single women 53% 28% 15% 3% 1% 118
MARAC White married 54% 30% 12% 3% 0% 448
Non-white married 48% 35% 11% 5% 1% 150
White not married 51% 30% 14% 4% 1% 264
Non-white not married 58% 23% 14% 5% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 52% 28% 9% 9% 1% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 45% 38% 13% 1% 2% 60
White married men 49% 34% 12% 4% 1% 232
White married women 60% 26% 12% 1% 216
‘r'[\]’;':e flo longer maried 40% 28% 26% 5% 1% 41
M‘r‘:]eer:“) longer married 58% | 26% |  13% 4% 102
Other 53% 29% 13% 5% 1% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 53% 33% 11% 2% 1% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 53% 28% 14% 5% 0% 712

HOME/C
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 49% 35% 12% 3% 0% 153
Mom 56% 31% 10% 1% 2% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 50% 37% 10% 2% 1% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 55% 28% 13% 4% 0% 367
Divorced / children 77% 10% 9% 4% 17
Divorced / no children 48% 26% 19% 6% 1% 81
Single / children 59% 29% 7% 2% 3% 45
Single / no children 51% 31% 12% 6% 0% 168
Other / mixed 55% 24% 17% 3% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 52% 28% 14% 4% 1% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 53% 30% 12% 5% 135
Infrequently 56% 28% 13% 3% 1% 256
Never 51% 33% 11% 4% 1% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 49% 35% 12% 4% 1% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 54% 28% 13% 4% 0% 593
Refused 64% 15% 14% 5% 2% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 46% 40% % 6% 0% 166
Male not evangelical 51% 28% 14% 6% 1% 313
Female born again / 520 | 30% |  15% 2% 1% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 59% 26% 13% 2% 0% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical A47% 37% 11% 4% 0% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 53% 30% 12% 3% 1% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 43% 39% 13% 5% 0% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 59% 26% 10% 5% 76
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 64% 32% 3% 1% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 47% 35% 14% 1% 3% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 47% 23% 24% 5% 1% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 53% 31% 12% 3% 1% 557
Working class 50% 33% 11% 5% 1% 248
Low income 62% 21% 12% 5% 121
Unemployed 69% 31% 2
Refused 62% 27% 11% 22
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 52% 31% 13% 2% 1% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle dlass AT
Iddle class Alrican 66% 27% 5% 3% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 49% 36% 9% % 69
Middle class other races A47% 17% 22% 14% 28
Other 53% 28% 13% 5% 1% 460

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 53% 31% 12% 3% 1% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 60% 30% 7% 3% 41
Wrong track 52% 29% 14% 5% 1% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 48% 35% 12% 4% 1% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 42% 41% 14% 3% 83
National defense & 5206 30% 12% 5% 2% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 60% 24% 12% 2% 2% 122
Health care 53% 30% 13% 3% 0% 186
Crime & drugs 55% 28% 15% 3% 132
Gov't spending 48% 33% 14% 4% 1% 251
Climate change 55% 27% 15% 2% 0% 155
Voting rights 56% 28% 13% 3% 0% 237
Division in the country 57% 28% 11% 3% 1% 321
Rising cost of living 50% 33% 12% 5% 190
Combo / equally 57% 24% 8% 9% 2% 32
Other 42% 20% 19% 16% 3% 27
None 66% 16% 17% 3
Unsure 52% 12% 36% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 56% 29% 11% 3% 1% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 44% 38% 15% 3% 30
Disapprove 50% 29% 14% 5% 1% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 55% 30% 12% 2% 0% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 30% 48% 4% 18% 37
Disapprove 52% 28% 14% 5% 1% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 49% 29% 17% 4% 1% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 40% 43% 5% 12% 42
Disapprove 56% 29% 11% 3% 1% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 58% 28% 11% 2% 1% 494
Unfavorable 48% 32% 15% 5% 1% 464
No opinion 55% 25% 11% 9% 44
Never heard of 47% 29% 8% 12% 4% 15
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R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 51% 290 14% 7% 37
Unfavorable 55% 31% 12% 3% 0% 508
No opinion 49% 31% 15% 4% 1% 123
Never heard of 52% 28% 14% 5% 1% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 57% 29% 12% 2% 1% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 48% 30% 15% 6% 1% 392
No opinion 56% 34% 5% 5% 33
Never heard of 54% 28% 12% 4% 1% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 55% 29% 10% 6% 1% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 52% 30% 15% 3% 1% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 31% 23% 46% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 71% 14% 9% 5% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 50% 36% 11% 1% 1% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 49% 35% 14% 2% 220
Not at all hard 50% 29% 14% 6% 1% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 46% 39% 13% 2% 12
TOTAL 53% 30% 13% 4% 1% 1017
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TOTAL 44% 24% 15% 15% 1% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 37% 31% 15% 16% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 46% 26% 9% 19% 162
South 45% 22% 18% 14% 1% 253
South Central 47% 25% 11% 14% 2% 100
Central Plains 45% 23% 16% 15% 78
Mountain States 41% 22% 19% 19% 70
West 46% 20% 19% 14% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 48% 22% 19% 10% 1% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 44% 25% 22% 6% 3% 62
Texas 51% 24% 8% 13% 3% 78
New York 45% 33% 15% % 1% 50
Rest of country 42% 24% 15% 18% 1% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 49% 18% 16% 17% 0% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 44% 24% 15% 16% 1% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 41% 29% 15% 14% 1% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
RACE STATUS race 45% 22% 15% 18% 0% 185
Non-competitive US 41% 29% 15% 14% 1% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 46% 21% 16% 15% 1% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 42% 21% 17% 20% 1% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 42% 32% 16% 9% 1% 211
Suburb 49% 22% 14% 13% 2% 325
Unsure / refused 33% 39% 3% 25% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 40% 23% 18% 18% 1% 103
| RACE -
White suburban women 48% 22% 15% 14% 1% 117
Black suburban men 88% 12% 17
Black suburban women 74% 7% 8% 4% 6% 27
Urban voters 42% 32% 16% 9% 1% 211
Rural voters 42% 21% 17% 20% 1% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 44% 22% 17% 15% 2% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 44% 25% 15% 15% 1% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 40% 24% 17% 19% 1% 479
Female 47% 25% 14% 12% 1% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 52% 22% 13% 12% 1% 121
Employed 42% 25% 17% 15% 1% 636
Retired 43% 24% 13% 19% 1% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 38% 24% 18% 19% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 43% 24% 13% 20% 0% 158
Female / employed 47% 25% 16% 11% 1% 315
Female / not employed 48% 24% 13% 14% 1% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 42% 27% 16% 14% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 48% 21% 17% 14% 0% 386
65 or over 40% 26% 12% 21% 2% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 44% 23% 20% 13% 1% 173
AGE/C
35-44 40% 30% 14% 15% 2% 234
45-64 48% 21% 17% 14% 0% 386
65 or over 40% 26% 12% 21% 2% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 38% 26% 19% 17% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 43% 21% 14% 21% 1% 199
Female / under 55 46% 26% 17% 10% 1% 263
Female / 55+ 48% 24% 12% 15% 1% 275
RRACE White 38% 24% 18% 18% 1% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 72% 17% 4% 5% 1% 122
Hispanic / Latino 47% 30% 10% 13% 132
Other 40% 25% 17% 18% 1% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 34% 24% 19% 22% 1% 333
GENDER -
White women 42% 25% 17% 14% 1% 379
Black men 76% 15% 4% 5% 48
Black women 70% 19% 5% 5% 2% 74
Hispanic men 40% 32% 14% 13% 68
Hispanic women 55% 27% 6% 12% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 39% 24% 16% 21% 1% 317
Other 46% 24% 15% 13% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 31% 23% 21% 23% 1% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 54% 11% 16% 17% 2% 92
Democrat 54% 28% 10% 8% 0% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 29% 22% 21% 27% 1% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 33% 25% 22% 18% 2% 209
Male / DEM 53% 28% 10% 9% 196
Female / DEM 55% 27% 9% 8% 1% 282
Male / IND 40% 16% 24% 20% 44
Female / IND 67% 7% 9% 13% 4% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 27% 21% 28% 22% 2% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 33% 25% 17% 23% 1% 275
Under 45/ DEM 50% 34% 8% 7% 0% 197
45 & over / DEM 56% 23% 11% 9% 0% 281
Under 45/IND 63% 17% 8% 8% 4% 37
45 & over / IND 48% 8% 22% 22% 0% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 34% 22% 21% 22% 2% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 40% 15% 17% 28% 0% 54
Democrat 54% 27% 10% 8% 0% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 29% 23% 23% 24% 2% 340
Soft GOP 39% 23% 17% 20% 1% 95
Ticket splitters 53% 16% 15% 14% 2% 111
Soft DEM 51% 28% 12% 9% 78
Hard DEM 54% 28% 9% 9% 0% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 36% 23% 20% 20% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 53% 16% 15% 15% 1% 77
Liberal 52% 28% 10% 10% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 36% 21% 18% 23% 2% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 37% 24% 21% 17% 1% 312
Moderate / liberal 52% 26% 11% 11% 1% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 31% 23% 21% 23% 1% 447
GROUPS
Independent 54% 11% 16% 17% 2% 92
Conservative DEM 57% 28% 10% 5% 94
Mod /lib DEM 53% 28% 10% 9% 0% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 53% 28% 10% 9% 0% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 56% 25% 12% 7% 140
Independent 40% 15% 17% 28% 0% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 37% 25% 15% 20% 3% 59
Conservative GOP 33% 22% 22% 22% 2% 402
REDUC Less than high school 32% 31% 18% 17% 2% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 47% 23% 12% 18% 1% 193
Some college 45% 22% 17% 15% 1% 305
College graduate 42% 26% 16% 15% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 40% 22% 15% 22% 1% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 39% 26% 18% 16% 1% 229
Non college grad women 49% 23% 15% 11% 1% 278
College grad women 45% 26% 13% 14% 2% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 41% 25% 18% 16% 1% 337
Non-white college 46% | 20% | 10% |  13% 1% 151
graduates
White non-collage 36% | 24% | 18% |  20% 1% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 66% 19% 8% 7% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 36% 24% 18% 20% 1% 375
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o o
graduate 66% 19% 8% 7% 154
Others 42% 26% 16% 15% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 46% 27% 9% 17% 2% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 44% 17% 24% 15% 0% 112
Every so often 44% 24% 15% 16% 1% 226
Not at all 44% 25% 16% 15% 1% 527
Unsure / refused 3% 33% 12% 44% 7% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 38% 25% 20% 16% 1% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 45% 24% 14% 15% 1% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 48% 24% 13% 15% 0% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 42% 23% 18% 16% 1% 598
No longer married 45% 27% 11% 15% 1% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 38% 25% 18% 18% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 44% 26% 8% 21% 1% 63
Single men 43% 19% 17% 20% 1% 95
Married women 47% 21% 17% 13% 2% 276
Unmarried women 45% 28% 12% 13% 1% 143
Single women 51% 29% 10% 11% 118
MARAC White married 39% 23% 20% 17% 1% 448
Non-white married 50% 24% 13% 13% 1% 150
White not married 37% 27% 16% 19% 1% 264
Non-white not married 62% 24% 6% 8% 0% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 39% 16% 16% 28% 1% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 36% 39% 16% 9% 60
White married men 33% 26% 21% 19% 1% 232
White married women 46% 20% 18% 14% 1% 216
‘r'[\]’;'fe flo longer maried 3% | 23% | 12% |  28% 1% 41
White no longer married 37% 28% 17% 17% 204 102
women
Other 56% 24% 9% 10% 1% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 47% 25% 16% 11% 1% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 42% 24% 15% 17% 1% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 45% 27% 15% 12% 0% 153
Mom 49% 22% 18% 10% 1% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 43% 23% 20% 13% 1% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 41% 24% 17% 17% 1% 367
Divorced / children 39% 43% 14% 4% 17
Divorced / no children 45% 23% 10% 21% 1% 81
Single / children 65% 26% 3% 5% 45
Single / no children 43% 24% 16% 17% 0% 168
Other / mixed 46% 29% 11% 13% 1% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 40% 27% 15% 16% 1% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 41% 23% 16% 19% 2% 135
Infrequently 51% 22% 14% 13% 256
Never 43% 24% 17% 15% 1% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 45% 23% 16% 15% 1% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 43% 25% 15% 16% 1% 593
Refused 45% 25% 17% 9% 4% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 23% 15% 15% 1% 166
Male not evangelical 37% 24% 18% 21% 0% 313
Female born again / 45% | 23% | 1% |  15% 1% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 49% 25% 13% 11% 1% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 35% 23% 21% 19% 2% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 59% 24% 8% 9% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 30% 25% 23% 21% 2% 175
CHRISTIANS ) -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 59% 23% 6% 12% 76
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 60% 14% 15% 12% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 59% 26% 9% 6% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 39% 28% 12% 18% 2% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 41% 24% 17% 16% 1% 557
Working class 46% 23% 15% 16% 1% 248
Low income 53% 27% 10% 9% 0% 121
Unemployed 65% 35% 2
Refused 52% 22% 9% 17% 22
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 37% 24% 19% 19% 1% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle dlass AT
|dlé class Alrican 74% 12% 4% 7% 3% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 37% 36% 17% 10% 69
Middle class other races 41% 21% 20% 17% 1% 28
Other 47% 24% 13% 14% 1% 460

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 51% 28% 10% 10% 0% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 51% 32% 9% 7% 1% 41
Wrong track 38% 21% 20% 20% 2% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 36% 23% 17% 22% 2% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 34% 29% 20% 18% 83
National defense & 40% 26% 14% 19% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 60% 20% 12% 7% 1% 122
Health care 44% 30% 12% 12% 1% 186
Crime & drugs 31% 30% 17% 21% 1% 132
Gov't spending 38% 22% 21% 18% 1% 251
Climate change 52% 26% 13% 9% 0% 155
Voting rights 52% 23% 13% 10% 1% 237
Division in the country 46% 23% 16% 14% 1% 321
Rising cost of living 44% 20% 17% 18% 1% 190
Combo / equally 41% 20% 11% 27% 2% 32
Other 42% 22% 8% 23% 6% 27
None 33% 33% 34% 3
Unsure 18% 33% 36% 12% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 54% 27% 9% 10% 0% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 34% 34% 27% 4% 1% 30
Disapprove 33% 21% 22% 23% 2% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 53% 29% 9% 9% 0% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 55% 27% 11% 6% 1% 37
Disapprove 35% 20% 21% 22% 1% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 33% 26% 19% 21% 1% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 57% 21% 9% 13% 42
Disapprove 48% 24% 14% 13% 1% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 56% 28% 9% 7% 0% 494
Unfavorable 32% 20% 22% 24% 2% 464
No opinion 34% 20% 22% 24% 1% 44
Never heard of 33% 38% 21% 8% 15
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R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 44% 27% 19% 10% 37
Unfavorable 47% 26% 13% 12% 1% 508
No opinion 37% 24% 20% 17% 1% 123
Never heard of 41% 21% 17% 20% 2% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 50% 28% 10% 11% 0% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 33% 21% 24% 21% 2% 392
No opinion 53% 16% 16% 15% 33
Never heard of 51% 22% 5% 20% 2% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 45% 24% 15% 15% 1% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 42% 25% 16% 16% 1% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 77% 23% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 63% 19% 8% 10% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 50% 30% 11% 9% 0% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 41% 30% 16% 14% 1% 220
Not at all hard 34% 20% 21% 23% 2% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 34% 41% 15% 8% 2% 12
TOTAL 44% 24% 15% 15% 1% 1017
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TOTAL 27% 69% 2% 2% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 30% 66% 4% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 20% 79% 1% 0% 162
South 25% 71% 1% 2% 253
South Central 30% 63% 1% 6% 100
Central Plains 29% 60% 11% 78
Mountain States 35% 63% 2% 70
West 24% 73% 1% 2% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 22% 75% 0% 2% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 29% 64% 5% 2% 62
Texas 29% 64% 7% 78
New York 23% 74% 3% 50
Rest of country 27% 69% 3% 1% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 27% 67% 4% 2% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 28% 69% 2% 2% 469
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 25% 71% 2% 2% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 32% 66% 1% 1% 185
Non-competitive US 0 o o o
Senate race 28% 68% 2% 3% 375
No US Senate race 24% 72% 3% 1% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 31% 66% 2% 2% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 24% 70% 3% 3% 211
Suburb 23% 73% 3% 1% 325
Unsure / refused 28% 70% 2% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 27% 68% 1% 3% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 18% 78% 4% 117
Black suburban men 13% 78% 9% 17
Black suburban women 15% 85% 27
Urban voters 24% 70% 3% 3% 211
Rural voters 31% 66% 2% 2% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 32% 64% 2% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 26% 70% 2% 2% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 30% 65% 2% 2% 479
Female 23% 73% 2% 2% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 32% 61% 4% 3% 121
Employed 28% 68% 2% 2% 636
Retired 20% 76% 2% 2% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 33% 63% 2% 1% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 25% 70% 2% 3% 158
Female / employed 23% 73% 2% 2% 315
Female / not employed 24% 2% 3% 2% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 29% 67% 3% 2% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 29% 67% 2% 2% 386
65 or over 20% 7% 1% 2% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 27% 68% 2% 3% 173
AGE/C
35-44 30% 67% 3% 0% 234
45-64 29% 67% 2% 2% 386
65 or over 20% 7% 1% 2% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 32% 65% 2% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 29% 66% 2% 3% 199
Female / under 55 27% 68% 3% 2% 263
Female / 55+ 20% 7% 2% 2% 275
RRACE White 28% 69% 2% 2% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 16% 81% 2% 1% 122
Hispanic / Latino 31% 63% 3% 3% 132
Other 29% 63% 3% 5% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 30% 66% 2% 2% 333
GENDER -
White women 25% 71% 3% 1% 379
Black men 19% 75% 6% 48
Black women 14% 85% 1% 74
Hispanic men 37% 59% 2% 2% 68
Hispanic women 25% 67% 4% 5% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 24% 2% 2% 2% 317
Other 28% 68% 2% 2% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 41% 55% 3% 2% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 20% 72% 5% 3% 92
Democrat 15% 83% 1% 2% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 44% 51% 2% 2% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 37% 58% 4% 1% 209
Male / DEM 15% 82% 2% 1% 196
Female / DEM 14% 83% 0% 3% 282
Male / IND 24% 66% 5% 4% 44
Female / IND 17% 7% 5% 1% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 38% 59% 3% 0% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 43% 52% 3% 2% 275
Under 45 / DEM 22% 75% 1% 3% 197
45 & over /| DEM 10% 88% 1% 1% 281
Under 45/ IND 21% 69% 8% 1% 37
45 & over / IND 20% 73% 3% 4% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 39% 56% 3% 2% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 16% 2% 8% 4% 54
Democrat 16% 81% 1% 2% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 46% 51% 2% 1% 340
Soft GOP 27% 62% 6% 5% 95
Ticket splitters 20% 73% 4% 2% 111
Soft DEM 4% 93% 2% 2% 78
Hard DEM 17% 80% 1% 2% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 36% 59% 3% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 15% 2% 6% % 77
Liberal 16% 82% 1% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 54% 43% 1% 2% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 24% 70% 4% 1% 312
Moderate / liberal 16% 80% 1% 2% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 41% 55% 3% 2% 447
GROUPS
Independent 20% 2% 5% 3% 92
Conservative DEM 14% 84% 2% 1% 94
Mod / lib DEM 15% 82% 1% 2% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 16% 82% 0% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 15% 79% 3% 3% 140
Independent 16% 2% 8% 4% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 17% 80% 2% 2% 59
Conservative GOP 43% 53% 3% 2% 402
REDUC Less than high school 24% 69% 5% 2% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 2504 72% 204 1% 193
Some college 28% 68% 2% 2% 305
College graduate 27% 69% 2% 2% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 33% 63% 2% 2% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 27% 68% 2% 2% 229
Non college grad women 20% 76% 2% 2% 278
College grad women 26% 70% 2% 2% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 26% 70% 2% 2% 337
Non-white college 0 o o o
graduates 28% 67% 3% 2% 151
White non-collage o o o o
graduates 29% 68% 2% 1% 375
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 21% 73% 2% 3% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 29% 68% 2% 1% 375
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o o
graduate 21% 73% 2% 3% 154
Others 27% 69% 2% 2% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 38% 57% 2% 3% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 30% 65% 1% 4% 112
Every so often 25% 71% 3% 2% 226
Not at all 24% 73% 3% 1% 527
Unsure / refused 16% 73% 11% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 28% 69% 1% 1% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 26% 69% 2% 2% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 23% 73% 2% 2% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 28% 69% 2% 2% 598
No longer married 28% 67% 3% 2% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 31% 65% 2% 2% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 42% 51% 3% 4% 63
Single men 21% 75% 3% 0% 95
Married women 24% 73% 2% 2% 276
Unmarried women 22% 74% 4% 1% 143
Single women 25% 71% 1% 3% 118
MARAC White married 27% 68% 2% 2% 448
Non-white married 28% 69% 1% 2% 150
White not married 28% 69% 2% 1% 264
Non-white not married 21% 71% 4% 3% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 22% 78% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 28% 70% 3% 60
White married men 30% 66% 2% 2% 232
White married women 24% 71% 3% 2% 216
White no longer married 42% 51% 204 50 a1
men
White no longer married 2506 7204 204 1% 102
women
Other 25% 70% 3% 3% 305
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 27% 69% 3% 1% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 26% 69% 2% 2% 712
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 32% 66% 2% 0% 153
Mom 23% 2% 4% 1% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 28% 69% 2% 1% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 27% 68% 2% 3% 367
Divorced / children 34% 66% 17
Divorced / no children 29% 63% 5% 3% 81
Single / children 22% 72% 5% 45
Single / no children 23% 73% 1% 2% 168
Other / mixed 26% 70% 3% 1% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 33% 63% 2% 1% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 24% 69% 5% 2% 135
Infrequently 24% 74% 1% 1% 256
Never 23% 2% 2% 3% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 34% 62% 3% 1% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 22% 74% 2% 2% 593
Refused 24% 72% 4% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 42% 53% 4% 1% 166
Male not evangelical 24% 2% 1% 3% 313
Female _born again/ 27% 69% 3% 1% 108
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 21% 75% 2% 2% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 42% 53% 3% 1% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 22% 75% 3% 1% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 50% 44% 4% 2% 175
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 24% 71% 4% 1% 76
White non-conservative o o
Christians 11% 89% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 20% 78% 2% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 20% 76% 3% 1% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 27% 68% 2% 2% 557
Working class 28% 68% 2% 2% 248
Low income 27% 69% 4% 1% 121
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 29% 71% 22
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 27% 69% 2% 2% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 20% 76% 3% 2% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 31% 65% 5% 69
Middle class other races 29% 64% 7% 28
Other 26% 70% 3% 1% 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 14% 83% 1% 2% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 15% 84% 1% 41
Wrong track 37% 58% 3% 2% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 38% 57% 2% 3% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 26% 2% 1% 1% 83
National defense & o o 0
terrorism 32% 64% 3% 123
COVID-19 22% 76% 1% 1% 122
Health care 16% 82% 2% 0% 186
Crime & drugs 37% 58% 4% 1% 132
Gov't spending 37% 59% 3% 1% 251
Climate change 16% 81% 1% 2% 155
Voting rights 24% 74% 1% 2% 237
Division in the country 23% 2% 2% 3% 321
Rising cost of living 26% 70% 1% 4% 190
Combo / equally 27% 60% 10% 3% 32
Other 41% 53% 6% 27
None 33% 51% 16% 3
Unsure 88% 12% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 13% 84% 1% 2% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 16% 64% 17% 3% 30
Disapprove 43% 53% 3% 2% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 14% 83% 1% 1% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 20% 69% 2% 9% 37
Disapprove 38% 57% 3% 2% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 42% 54% 3% 1% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 18% 71% 3% 8% 42
Disapprove 20% 76% 2% 2% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 15% 81% 2% 2% 494
Unfavorable 40% 56% 3% 1% 464
No opinion 18% 71% 7% 5% 44
Never heard of 88% 4% 8% 15
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R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 66% 34% 37

Unfavorable 19% 7% 1% 3% 508

No opinion 48% 49% 2% 1% 123

Never heard of 27% 68% 4% 1% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 14% 82% 2% 2% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C

Unfavorable 44% 52% 3% 2% 392

No opinion 35% 58% 6% 1% 33

Never heard of 19% 74% 4% 3% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 29% 66% 3% 2% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 25% 71% 2% 2% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 54% 16% D)
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 14% 82% 1% 3% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 14% 84% 1% 1% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 21% 76% 2% 1% 220

Not at all hard 43% 52% 4% 2% 392

Combo / other 100% 1

Unsure / refused 12% 68% 20% 12
TOTAL 27% 69% 2% 2% 1017
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TOTAL 73.971 69.183 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 76.415 69.721 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 71.703 65.122 162
South 72.775 69.218 253
South Central 72.718 70.567 100
Central Plains 76.438 71.964 78
Mountain States 74.429 73.712 70
West 74.490 68.374 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 76.902 68.476 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 77.303 72.741 62
Texas 72.339 71.195 78
New York 79.874 69.850 50
Rest of country 72.988 68.736 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 73.069 68.113 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 73.364 70.119 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 75.339 68.527 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 72.965 69.693 185
Non-competitive US
Senate race 73.016 69.100 375
No US Senate race 75.233 69.052 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 74.861 71.454 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 71.133 66.967 211
Suburb 74.735 67.954 325
Unsure / refused 72.195 61.860 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 74.043 69.540 103
| RACE
White suburban women 75.589 66.396 117
Black suburban men 68.208 58.815 17
Black suburban women 85.912 76.821 27
Urban voters 71.133 66.967 211
Rural voters 74.861 71.454 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 70.004 65.179 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 74.532 69.766 890
GENDER GENDER Male 74.418 71.437 479
Female 73.574 67.171 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 73.293 68.489 121
Employed 73.931 69.898 636
Retired 74.125 67.307 256
Refused 93.354 92.571 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 74.326 71.476 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 74.614 71.350 158
Female / employed 73.523 68.269 315
Female / not employed 73.646 65.578 223
RAGEFL 18-44 72.908 69.489 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 74.855 69.837 386
65 or over 74.387 67.375 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 71.592 67.368 173
AGE/C
35-44 73.884 71.007 234
45-64 74.855 69.837 386
65 or over 74.387 67.375 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 73.666 71.132 280
Male / 55+ 75.501 71.885 199
Female / under 55 71574 67.718 263
Female / 55+ 75.509 66.637 275
RRACE White 75.449 71.162 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 72.304 63.180 122
Hispanic / Latino 66.650 62.191 132
Other 76.227 73.958 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 76.670 74.158 333
GENDER -
White women 74.359 68.473 379
Black men 66.224 58.506 48
Black women 75.942 66.007 74
Hispanic men 67.955 64.700 68
Hispanic women 65.287 59.607 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 75.970 68.814 317
Other 73.072 69.345 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 75.705 76.648 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 78.120 70.046 92
Democrat 71.536 61.914 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 76.643 78.223 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 74.649 74.870 209
Male / DEM 70.672 63.713 196
Female / DEM 72.139 60.649 282
Male / IND 78.977 68.909 44
Female / IND 77.302 71.124 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 74.250 76.616 173
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 76.631 76.669 275
Under 45 / DEM 70.658 63.682 197
45 & over / DEM 72.154 60.651 281
Under 45/ IND 78.371 66.438 37
45 & over / IND 77.943 72.787 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 76.053 76.502 461
BEHAVIOR/C - )
Ticket splitter 76.787 70.560 54
Democrat 71.728 62.191 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 76.212 77.688 340
Soft GOP 73.021 72.055 95
Ticket splitters 78.564 71.396 111
Soft DEM 68.747 60.216 78
Hard DEM 71.994 62.137 394
RIDEOL Conservative 75.277 74.242 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 66.249 60.417 7
Liberal 73.688 64.181 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 77.515 77.991 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 73.727 71.641 312
Moderate / liberal 72.533 63.589 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 75.705 76.648 447
GROUPS
Independent 78.120 70.046 92
Conservative DEM 65.266 54.835 94
Mod / lib DEM 73.042 63.620 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 73.623 63.541 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 66.740 58.706 140
Independent 76.787 70.560 54
Mod / liberal GOP 68.479 63.758 59
Conservative GOP 77.136 78.347 402
REDUC Less than high school 76.652 71.342 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 76.208 72.564 193
Some college 73.976 67.451 305
College graduate 72.935 68.793 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 75.449 72.761 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 73.327 69.976 229
Non college grad women 74.495 66.644 278
College grad women 72.583 67.746 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 73.617 69.678 337
Non-white college
graduates 71.420 66.826 151
White non-collage
graduates 77.103 72.476 375
Non-white non-college
graduates 69.505 62.292 154
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 77.103 72476 375
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college
graduate 69.505 62.292 154
Others 72.935 68.793 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 77.551 76.779 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 73.511 68.968 112
Every so often 72.237 67.785 226
Not at all 74.049 67.985 527
Unsure / refused 61.536 58.749 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 71.978 67.139 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 74.489 69.717 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 74.438 69.639 213
STATUS/C -
Married 74.471 69.536 598
No longer married 72.015 67.685 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 75.112 72.152 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 73.478 71.126 63
Single men 72.649 69.251 95
Married women 73.717 66.493 276
Unmarried women 71.417 66.214 143
Single women 75.888 69.960 118
MARAC White married 76.393 72.360 448
Non-white married 68.631 60.830 150
White not married 73.836 69.097 264
Non-white not married 72.254 67.985 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 76.422 70.158 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 76.653 72.058 60
White married men 77.326 75.603 232
White married women 75.371 68.840 216
White no longer married 73.165 71.875 41
men
White no longer married 70.940 65.736 102
women
Other 70.473 64.538 305
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 71.719 68.218 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 74.957 69.613 712
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 73.574 71.389 153
Mom 69.879 64.987 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 71.180 66.376 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 76.569 71.614 367
Divorced / children 62.342 69.059 17
Divorced / no children 73.649 69.052 81
Single / children 78.349 77.911 45
Single / no children 73.361 67.377 168
Other / mixed 72.378 66.379 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 73.456 68.763 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 70609 | 67.024 135
Infrequently 75.294 70.003 256
Never 75.016 70.019 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 73.016 69.805 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 74.893 69.239 593
Refused 70.350 64.470 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 72.911 70.192 166
Male not evangelical 75.209 72.098 313
Female _born again/ 73.103 69.485 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 73.849 65.790 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 76.499 74.629 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 67.779 62.536 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 76.985 77.524 175
CHRISTIANS ) -
Non-white conservative
Christians 63.613 63.372 76
White non-conservative
Christians 74.519 63.068 42
Non-white
non-conservative 72.331 61.653 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 72.748 68.224 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 74.684 70.083 557
Working class 73.813 69.242 248
Low income 71.962 66.120 121
Unemployed 68.559 85.000 2
Refused 72.420 63.757 22
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 76.011 72.304 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class Alrican 74.200 |  65.261 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 66.388 58.138 69
Middle class other races 76.577 75.666 28
Other 73.093 68.063 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 69.977 59.960 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 66.307 59.912 41
Wrong track 77.370 76.418 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 76.509 73.976 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 67.796 65.756 83
National defense &
{erTorism 76.400 71.032 123
COVID-19 73.393 63.898 122
Health care 69.809 60.740 186
Crime & drugs 73.537 72.663 132
Gov't spending 76.237 76.011 251
Climate change 69.818 62.377 155
Voting rights 78.165 71.210 237
Division in the country 76.836 71.692 321
Rising cost of living 70.376 66.366 190
Combo / equally 64.355 59.453 32
Other 80.223 79.304 27
None 92.391 91.309 3
Unsure 66.419 59.894 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 71.312 61.268 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 63.325 65.267 30
Disapprove 77.664 78.305 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 71.411 61.118 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 65.327 61.050 37
Disapprove 76.756 76.514 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 74.228 74.476 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 70.219 65.761 42
Disapprove 74.090 67.025 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 71.665 62.461 494
Unfavorable 76.953 77.731 464
No opinion 71.532 55.932 44
Never heard of 61.423 51.028 15
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R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 75.480 78.254 37

Unfavorable 74.745 67.789 508

No opinion 76.327 71.908 123

Never heard of 71.845 69.331 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 72.586 63.724 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C

Unfavorable 78.586 79.010 392

No opinion 64.070 51.447 33

Never heard of 60.893 60.845 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 74.068 70.327 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 73912 | 68523 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 71.012 39.070 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 74.120 62.000 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 72.612 61.059 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 66.561 63.217 220

Not at all hard 79.128 80.313 392

Combo / other 100.000 100.000 1

Unsure / refused 60.609 58.864 12
TOTAL 73.971 69.183 1017
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 3% 19% 21% 57% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 1% 20% 32% 46% 162
South 5% 21% 27% 47% 253
South Central 2% 15% 40% 43% 100
Central Plains 3% 27% 29% 41% 78
Mountain States 4% 17% 25% 54% 70
West 1% 15% 40% 44% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 2% 8% 42% 48% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 6% 14% 27% 53% 62
Texas 3% 15% 44% 37% 78
New York 4% 15% 21% 60% 50
Rest of country 3% 22% 27% 48% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 4% 22% 29% 45% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 3% 22% 30% 44% 469
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 2% 13% 30% 55% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 3% 16% 29% 52% 185
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 3% 22% 27% 48% 375
No US Senate race 3% 18% 33% 46% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 3% 27% 31% 38% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 1% 11% 32% 56% 211
Suburb 3% 13% 25% 59% 325
Unsure / refused 12% 17% 50% 21% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 1% 14% 22% 62% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 3% 9% 30% 58% 117
Black suburban men 39% 61% 17
Black suburban women 7% 23% 28% 43% 27
Urban voters 1% 11% 32% 56% 211
Rural voters 3% 27% 31% 38% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 3% 21% 26% 49% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 3% 19% 31% 48% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 3% 20% 29% 48% 479
Female 3% 18% 31% 48% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 3% 24% 40% 33% 121
Employed 2% 17% 29% 52% 636
Retired 5% 21% 29% 45% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 2% 19% 28% 52% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 5% 24% 31% 39% 158
Female / employed 2% 15% 30% 53% 315
Female / not employed 4% 21% 32% 42% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 1% 18% 29% 53% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 4% 19% 34% 44% 386
65 or over 6% 21% 26% 46% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 0% 16% 33% 51% 173
AGE/C
35-44 1% 19% 26% 55% 234
45-64 4% 19% 34% 44% 386
65 or over 6% 21% 26% 46% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 1% 19% 27% 52% 280
Male / 55+ 5% 22% 31% 41% 199
Female / under 55 2% 16% 29% 53% 263
Female / 55+ 4% 19% 33% 44% 275
RRACE White 3% 20% 30% 47% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 21% 26% 48% 122
Hispanic / Latino 4% 11% 34% 51% 132
Other 2% 19% 30% 50% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 3% 22% 30% 45% 333
GENDER -
White women 2% 19% 30% 49% 379
Black men 24% 26% 50% 48
Black women 9% 19% 27% 46% 74
Hispanic men 5% 11% 24% 59% 68
Hispanic women 3% 10% 45% 42% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 4% 20% 30% 45% 317
Other 2% 19% 30% 49% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 3% 22% 34% 41% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 10% 24% 31% 36% 92
Democrat 2% 15% 26% 57% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 3% 22% 35% 40% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 3% 23% 32% 42% 209
Male / DEM 2% 17% 22% 58% 196
Female / DEM 2% 13% 29% 56% 282
Male / IND 11% 27% 22% 40% 44
Female / IND 8% 20% 39% 33% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 0% 23% 26% 51% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 5% 22% 39% 35% 275
Under 45 / DEM 1% 13% 30% 57% 197
45 & over /| DEM 3% 16% 24% 57% 281
Under 45/ IND 2% 19% 35% 45% 37
45 & over / IND 15% 27% 28% 30% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 3% 23% 33% 41% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 16% 25% 37% 22% 54
Democrat 1% 15% 27% 57% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 3% 23% 33% 41% 340
Soft GOP 3% 22% 33% 42% 95
Ticket splitters 9% 23% 31% 37% 111
Soft DEM 2% 15% 34% 49% 78
Hard DEM 1% 15% 25% 59% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 3% 23% 34% 40% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 5% 20% 30% 44% 7
Liberal 2% 13% 25% 60% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 4% 26% 37% 34% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 3% 21% 32% 44% 312
Moderate / liberal 3% 14% 26% 57% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 3% 22% 34% 41% 447
GROUPS
Independent 10% 24% 31% 36% 92
Conservative DEM 2% 24% 32% 42% 94
Mod / lib DEM 2% 13% 25% 61% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 12% 25% 61% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 2% 21% 31% 46% 140
Independent 16% 25% 37% 22% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 4% 16% 28% 52% 59
Conservative GOP 3% 24% 33% 40% 402
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 6% 39% 55% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 100% 229
Non college grad women 6% 34% 60% 278
College grad women 100% 260
EDRAC White college graduates 100% 337
Non-white college o
graduates 100% 151
White non-collage o o 0
praduates 5% 38% 57% 375
Non-white non-college 8% 3204 60% 154
graduates 0 ° °
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 5% 38% 57% 375
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 8% 32% 60% 154
Others 100% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 4% 24% 34% 38% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 4% 13% 40% 43% 112
Every so often 4% 21% 29% 47% 226
Not at all 2% 18% 27% 52% 527
Unsure / refused 7% 52% 40% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 3% 19% 30% 47% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 3% 19% 30% 48% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 1% 16% 34% 49% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 2% 18% 29% 51% 598
No longer married 7% 25% 28% 39% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 4% 20% 26% 51% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 2% 28% 38% 33% 63
Single men 2% 18% 33% 46% 95
Married women 1% 16% 33% 50% 276
Unmarried women 10% 24% 24% 42% 143
Single women 14% 35% 52% 118
MARAC White married 2% 20% 30% 48% 448
Non-white married 2% 14% 27% 57% 150
White not married 3% 21% 30% 46% 264
Non-white not married 6% 18% 34% 42% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 1% 18% 31% 49% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 17% 32% 51% 60
White married men 4% 22% 28% 46% 232
White married women 1% 17% 31% 51% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 3% 26% 37% 34% a1
White no longer married 6% 2504 2504 45% 102
women
Other 4% 16% 30% 49% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 1% 20% 29% 50% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 4% 19% 30% 47% 712
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 1% 18% 26% 55% 153
Mom 0% 22% 33% 45% 153
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 1% 18% 28% 54% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 3% 18% 30% 49% 367
Divorced / children 34% 18% 48% 17
Divorced / no children 6% 25% 30% 40% 81
Single / children 2% 28% 30% 39% 45
Single / no children 1% 12% 35% 52% 168
Other / mixed 10% 24% 29% 37% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 3% 19% 27% 50% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 3% 17% 28% 51% 135
Infrequently 2% 18% 34% 46% 256
Never 3% 20% 30% 46% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 5% 24% 33% 38% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 2% 16% 30% 53% 593
Refused 2% 21% 17% 60% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 3% 28% 32% 37% 166
Male not evangelical 3% 17% 27% 53% 313
Female _born again/ 7% 21% 33% 39% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 1% 16% 30% 54% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 4% 27% 34% 36% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 6% 21% 32% 42% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 4% 24% 36% 36% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 7% 18% 34% 41% 76
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 4% 36% 26% 34% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 4% 24% 29% 43% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 3% 5% 18% 74% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 1% 16% 27% 56% 557
Working class 3% 27% 35% 35% 248
Low income 8% 24% 38% 30% 121
Unemployed 31% 69% 2
Refused 16% 30% 28% 26% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 1% 17% 28% 54% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 5% 18% 15% 62% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 9% 30% 61% 69
Middle class other races 2% 12% 30% 56% 28
Other 5% 23% 33% 39% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 2% 12% 27% 59% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 10% 16% 35% 39% 41
Wrong track 3% 24% 32% 41% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 2% 31% 27% 40% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 5% 22% 33% 40% 83
Nanoyal defense & 3% 24% 31% 42% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 6% 26% 25% 43% 122
Health care 2% 16% 24% 57% 186
Crime & drugs 6% 19% 31% 45% 132
Gov't spending 1% 24% 37% 38% 251
Climate change 2% 10% 23% 66% 155
Voting rights 3% 16% 27% 54% 237
Division in the country 2% 13% 29% 56% 321
Rising cost of living 3% 21% 36% 40% 190
Combo / equally 11% 15% 42% 33% 32
Other 5% 11% 24% 60% 27
None 16% 49% 35% 3
Unsure 36% 33% 31% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 2% 15% 26% 56% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 6% 28% 23% 44% 30
Disapprove 4% 23% 35% 39% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 2% 15% 26% 57% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 2% 23% 34% 41% 37
Disapprove 4% 22% 33% 41% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 5% 24% 33% 38% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 10% 20% 32% 38% 42
Disapprove 2% 17% 28% 53% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 2% 16% 24% 58% 494
Unfavorable 3% 21% 36% 41% 464
No opinion 9% 29% 39% 24% 44
Never heard of 21% 32% 17% 29% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 24% 37% 39% 37
Unfavorable 1% 13% 27% 58% 508
No opinion 1% 22% 32% 45% 123
Never heard of 6% 26% 32% 35% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 3% 15% 27% 56% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/IC
Unfavorable 2% 22% 36% 40% 392
No opinion % 30% 9% 53% 33
Never heard of 10% 33% 27% 30% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 2% 20% 32% 47% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 4% 18% 29% 49% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 100% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 3% 16% 24% 58% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 1% 19% 28% 51% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 3% 16% 22% 59% 220
Not at all hard 4% 22% 38% 35% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 18% 31% 51% 12
TOTAL 3% 19% 30% 48% 1017
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 51% 4% 45% 198
AREAS ONE Midwest 49% 6% 45% 162
South 60% 8% 32% 253
South Central 65% 10% 25% 100
Central Plains 49% 10% 41% 78
Mountain States 47% 16% 37% 70
West 41% 6% 52% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 37% % 56% 113
AREAS TWO Florida 47% 8% 45% 62
Texas 68% 8% 24% 78
New York 51% 6% 42% 50
Rest of country 53% 8% 39% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 58% 8% 34% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 57% 9% 34% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 42% 5% 52% 342
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetitive US Senate 56% 11% 33% 185
gg;;g?;’ce;m"e us 57% ™% | 37% 375
No US Senate race 47% 7% 46% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 64% 6% 30% 454
COMMUNITY/C Urban 36% 8% 56% 211
Suburb 46% 10% 44% 325
Unsure / refused 59% 2% 39% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 54% 11% 35% 103
/RACE White suburban women 45% 4% 52% 117
Black suburban men 43% 10% 48% 17
Black suburban women 31% 16% 52% 27
Urban voters 36% 8% 56% 211
Rural voters 64% 6% 30% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 56% 12% 32% 127
COMPETITIVE CD Non-competitive CD 52% 7% 41% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 58% 9% 33% 479
Female 47% % 47% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 53% 6% 41% 121
Employed 52% 9% 40% 636
Retired 54% 6% 40% 256
Refused 100% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 58% 9% 33% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 60% 7% 32% 158
Female / employed 46% 8% 46% 315
Female / not employed 48% 5% 47% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 46% 10% 44% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 60% 6% 34% 386
65 or over 51% 5% 44% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 39% 12% 49% 173
AGE/C
35-44 51% 9% 40% 234
45-64 60% 6% 34% 386
65 or over 51% 5% 44% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 54% 11% 36% 280
Male / 55+ 65% 6% 29% 199
Female / under 55 45% 8% 47% 263
Female / 55+ 49% 5% 46% 275
RRACE White 57% 5% 38% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 35% 11% 54% 122
Hispanic / Latino 43% 14% 44% 132
Other 57% 16% 27% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 62% 7% 31% 333
GENDER -
White women 52% 4% 44% 379
Black men 43% 14% 43% 48
Black women 30% 9% 61% 74
Hispanic men 49% 10% 41% 68
Hispanic women 35% 18% 47% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 54% 4% 41% 317
Other 51% 9% 40% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 90% 3% 7% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 38% 40% 22% 92
Democrat 20% 5% 75% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 91% 3% 6% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 89% 4% 7% 209
Male / DEM 24% 7% 70% 196
Female / DEM 17% 4% 79% 282
Male / IND 37% 49% 15% 44
Female / IND 39% 32% 29% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 85% 4% 11% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 93% 3% 4% 275
Under 45 / DEM 16% 9% 75% 197
45 & over / DEM 22% 3% 75% 281
Under 45/ IND 25% 44% 32% 37
45 & over / IND 47% 38% 16% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 87% 6% 7% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 47% 28% 25% 54
Democrat 21% % 72% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 93% 2% 5% 340
Soft GOP 82% 6% 11% 95
Ticket splitters 42% 36% 22% 111
Soft DEM 29% 9% 61% 78
Hard DEM 17% 4% 78% 394
RRIDEOL Very conservative 100% 220
RESPONDENT'S N -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 100% 312
Moderate / liberal 16% 84% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 90% 3% 7% 447
GROUPS
Independent 38% 40% 22% 92
Conservative DEM 100% 94
Mod / lib DEM 7% 93% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 100% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 74% 26% 140
Independent 47% 28% 25% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 44% 56% 59
Conservative GOP 100% 402
REDUC Less than high school 59% 14% 28% 31
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad 0 o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 64% 8% 28% 193
Some college 59% 8% 34% 305
College graduate 43% % 50% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 68% 9% 23% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 48% 8% 43% 229
Non college grad women 54% 8% 38% 278
College grad women 39% 6% 55% 260
EDRAC White college graduates 46% 5% 49% 337
Non-white college 37% 12% 51% 151
graduates
White non-collage 66% 6% 28% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college 47% 14% 39% 154
graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 66% 6% 28% 375
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 47% 14% 39% 154
Others 43% % 50% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 81% 5% 14% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 81% 2% 17% 112
Every so often 56% 8% 36% 226
Not at all 37% 9% 54% 527
Unsure / refused 56% 11% 33% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 53% 6% 41% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 52% 8% 40% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 38% 8% 54% 213
STATUSIC -
Married 58% 8% 34% 598
No longer married 50% 7% 43% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 62% 9% 29% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 56% % 37% 63
Single men 48% 9% 43% 95
Married women 54% 6% 40% 276
Unmarried women 48% 6% 46% 143
Single women 30% 8% 62% 118
MARAC White married 61% 5% 34% 448
Non-white married 48% 16% 36% 150
White not married 49% 6% 45% 264
Non-white not married 36% 11% 54% 155
GENMAR?2 GENDER, White single men 48% 8% 44% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 41% 59% 60
White married men 67% 6% 28% 232
White married women 56% 4% 40% 216
White no longer married 61% 9% 30% a1
men
White no longer married 50% 6% 45% 102
women
Other 42% 13% 45% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 55% 9% 36% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 51% 7% 42% 712
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 59% 11% 30% 153
Mom 50% 8% 42% 153
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 56% 10% 34% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 59% 6% 35% 367
Divorced / children 63% 37% 17
Divorced / no children 52% 8% 40% 81
Single / children 48% 5% 48% 45
Single / no children 35% 9% 55% 168
Other / mixed 47% 6% 47% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 66% 6% 28% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 61% 7% 31% 135
Infrequently 46% 5% 49% 256
Never 37% 12% 51% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 69% 6% 25% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 42% 9% 49% 593
Refused 56% 4% 40% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 1% 6% 17% 166
Male not evangelical 49% 10% 41% 313
Female _born again/ 62% 6% 3204 108
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 38% 7% 55% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 81% 3% 16% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 52% 11% 38% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 175
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 100% 76
Christians 0
White non-conservative o o
Christians 16% 84% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 22% 78% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 47% 7% 46% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 54% 7% 39% 557
Working class 55% 7% 38% 248
Low income 44% 8% 48% 121
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 39% 25% 36% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 58% 4% 37% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 34% 11% 56% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 41% 17% 42% 69
Middle class other races 62% 13% 26% 28
Other 50% 8% 41% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 20% 8% 71% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 42% 13% 45% 41
Wrong track 76% % 17% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 74% 6% 20% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 62% 18% 20% 83
National defense & o 0 0
terrorism 68% 7% 25% 123
COVID-19 34% 5% 61% 122
Health care 32% 5% 63% 186
Crime & drugs 7% 6% 18% 132
Gov't spending 79% 6% 15% 251
Climate change 10% 8% 82% 155
Voting rights 38% 4% 59% 237
Division in the country 47% 9% 44% 321
Rising cost of living 57% 12% 31% 190
Combo / equally 68% % 25% 32
Other 60% 18% 22% 27
None 49% 16% 35% 3
Unsure 33% 55% 12% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 22% 7% 71% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 42% 29% 29% 30
Disapprove 88% % 6% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 20% 6% 73% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 31% 24% 44% 37
Disapprove 81% % 11% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 84% 4% 12% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 56% 26% 18% 42
Disapprove 38% 8% 54% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 23% 7% 71% 494
Unfavorable 83% 7% 10% 464
No opinion 57% 27% 16% 44
Never heard of 52% 8% 40% 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 91% 9% 37
Unfavorable 33% % 60% 508
No opinion 76% 6% 18% 123
Never heard of 68% 10% 22% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 27% 7% 66% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/IC
Unfavorable 87% 6% 7% 392
No opinion 47% 25% 28% 33
Never heard of 49% 14% 37% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 51% 8% 40% 406

SUFFERED

ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 53% 7% 40% 609

DURING COVID-19 Unsure 54% 46% 2

Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 23% 7% 70% 166

WORKED AT EFFORT

TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 24% 8% 68% 225

AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 43% 7% 49% 220
Not at all hard 87% 8% 6% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 32% 13% 54% 12

TOTAL 52% 8% 40% 1017
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TOTAL 44% 9% 47% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 43% 7% 50% 198
AREAS ONE Midwest 39% 7% 54% 162
South 45% 9% 45% 253
South Central 60% 6% 34% 100
Central Plains 40% 16% 43% 78
Mountain States 49% 10% 41% 70
West 38% 11% 51% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 32% 13% 55% 113
AREAS TWO Florida 38% 5% 57% 62
Texas 60% 4% 36% 78
New York 39% 9% 53% 50
Rest of country 45% 9% 46% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 50% 11% 39% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 46% 8% 46% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 38% 10% 53% 342
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetitive US Senate 47% 9% 44% 185
g‘e’r':;grg’ce;m"e us 49% 9% | 41% 375
No US Senate race 38% 9% 53% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 55% 8% 37% 454
COMMUNITY/C Urban 32% 9% 59% 211
Suburb 37% 10% 53% 325
Unsure / refused 30% 14% 56% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 48% 11% 41% 103
/RACE White suburban women 40% 5% 55% 117
Black suburban men 4% 96% 17
Black suburban women 4% 29% 67% 27
Urban voters 32% 9% 59% 211
Rural voters 55% 8% 37% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 48% 11% 40% 127
COMPETITIVE CD Non-competitive CD 43% 9% 48% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 50% 9% 41% 479
Female 39% 9% 52% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 38% 10% 52% 121
Employed 46% 10% 44% 636
Retired 43% 5% 52% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 50% 11% 39% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 49% 5% 46% 158
Female / employed 41% 9% 50% 315
Female / not employed 35% 9% 56% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 42% 9% 48% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 48% 10% 42% 386
65 or over 40% % 54% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 41% 14% 45% 173
AGEIC 35-44 43% 6% 51% 234
45-64 48% 10% 42% 386
65 or over 40% % 54% 224
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 46% 11% 43% 280
Male / 55+ 55% 7% 39% 199
Female / under 55 41% 10% 49% 263
Female / 55+ 37% 8% 56% 275
RRACE White 52% 6% 41% 712
S/EEE%\IDENT'S Black / African American 5% 13% 82% 122
Hispanic / Latino 35% 15% 49% 132
Other 44% 22% 34% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 57% 8% 34% 333
GENDER White women 48% 5% 48% 379
Black men 7% 5% 88% 48
Black women 3% 18% 78% 74
Hispanic men 41% 13% 46% 68
Hispanic women 29% 17% 53% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 47% 6% 47% 317
Other 43% 10% 47% 700
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 239
PARTY ID Female / GOP 100% 209
Male / DEM 100% 196
Female / DEM 100% 282
Male / IND 100% 44
Female / IND 100% 47
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 100% 173
PARTY ID 45 & over | GOP 100% 275
Under 45 / DEM 100% 197
45 & over /| DEM 100% 281
Under 45 / IND 100% 37
45 & over / IND 100% 54
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 91% 6% 3% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 17% 56% 27% 54
Democrat 4% % 89% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 340
Soft GOP 100% 95
Ticket splitters 11% 83% 6% 111
Soft DEM 100% 78
Hard DEM 100% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 76% 6% 18% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 20% 48% 32% 77
Liberal 7% 5% 88% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 87% 5% 7% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 68% 7% 25% 312
Moderate / liberal 9% 12% 79% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 100% 447
GROUPS
Independent 100% 92
Conservative DEM 100% 94
Mod / lib DEM 100% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 4% 95% 362
IDEOLOGY .
Mod / conservative DEM 11% 14% 75% 140
Independent 17% 56% 27% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 62% 16% 22% 59
Conservative GOP 95% 5% 1% 402
REDUC Less than high school 44% 29% 27% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 52% 11% 37% 193
Some college 50% 9% 41% 305
College graduate 38% % 56% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 57% 11% 33% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 42% 8% 50% 229
Non college grad women 44% 11% 45% 278
College grad women 33% 6% 61% 260
EDRAC White college graduates 44% 5% 51% 337
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 22% 12% 66% 151
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 60% 8% 33% 375
Non-white non-college 279 19% 54% 154
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 60% 8% 33% 375
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 27% 19% 54% 154
Others 38% 7% 56% 488
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FOXNEWS HOW Daily 74% 8% 18% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 65% 2% 32% 112
Every so often 43% 8% 49% 226
Not at all 32% 11% 58% 527
Unsure / refused 24% 44% 33% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 41% 9% 49% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 45% 9% 46% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 31% 8% 61% 213
STATUSIC -
Married 49% 9% 42% 598
No longer married 42% 10% 47% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 52% 10% 38% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 56% 7% 37% 63
Single men 37% 8% 55% 95
Married women 46% 7% A47% 276
Unmarried women 36% 12% 52% 143
Single women 26% 8% 66% 118
MARAC White married 55% 7% 38% 448
Non-white married 31% 15% 54% 150
White not married 47% 5% 48% 264
Non-white not married 18% 16% 66% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 46% 2% 51% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 38% 62% 60
White married men 58% 10% 32% 232
White married women 53% 4% 44% 216
White no longer married 70% 9% 220 a1
men
White no longer married 24% 8% 48% 102
women
Other 25% 15% 60% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 47% 10% 43% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 43% 9% 49% 712
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 49% 11% 41% 153
Mom 45% 9% 46% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 50% 10% 41% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 49% 8% 43% 367
Divorced / children 62% 4% 33% 17
Divorced / no children 45% 10% 45% 81
Single / children 33% 7% 60% 45
Single / no children 30% 8% 61% 168
Other / mixed 37% 12% 51% 108
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RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 50% 10% 40% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 46% 8% 46% 135
Infrequently 44% 6% 50% 256
Never 36% 11% 54% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 57% 10% 34% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 37% 8% 55% 593
Refused 34% 13% 54% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 63% % 29% 166
Male not evangelical 43% 10% 47% 313
Female _born again/ 5206 11% 37% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 31% 7% 61% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 78% 6% 16% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 25% 15% 59% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 93% 2% 4% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 44% 9% 47% 76
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 17% 19% 63% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 5% 22% 73% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 43% 5% 52% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 47% 7% 46% 557
Working class 48% 12% 41% 248
Low income 29% 10% 61% 121
Unemployed 69% 31% 2
Refused 16% 38% 45% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 54% 5% 41% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 7% 10% 82% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 30% 14% 57% 69
Middle class other races 50% 18% 32% 28
Other 41% 11% 48% 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 8% 6% 86% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 29% 15% 56% 41
Wrong track 71% 11% 19% 569
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Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 61% 18% 21% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 54% 7% 39% 83
National defense & o 0 0
terrorism 66% 8% 26% 123
COVID-19 18% 14% 68% 122
Health care 21% 7% 72% 186
Crime & drugs 62% 13% 26% 132
Gov't spending 7% 8% 14% 251
Climate change 6% 8% 86% 155
Voting rights 27% 4% 70% 237
Division in the country 44% 7% 50% 321
Rising cost of living 48% 12% 40% 190
Combo / equally 48% 14% 39% 32
Other 59% 18% 23% 27
None 33% 67% 3
Unsure 100% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 6% 7% 87% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 44% 29% 27% 30
Disapprove 87% 10% 3% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 5% 5% 90% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 28% 21% 51% 37
Disapprove 79% 11% 10% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 82% 6% 12% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 41% 35% 24% 42
Disapprove 27% 9% 64% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 10% 5% 85% 494
Unfavorable 82% 10% 8% 464
No opinion 37% 35% 28% 44
Never heard of 21% 12% 67% 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 79% 3% 18% 37
Unfavorable 25% 8% 67% 508
No opinion 76% % 17% 123
Never heard of 57% 12% 32% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 13% 6% 81% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/IC
Unfavorable 85% 9% 5% 392
No opinion 50% 24% 25% 33
Never heard of 41% 23% 36% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 43% 11% 47% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 45% 8% 47% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 54% 46% 2
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Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 4% 7% 89% 166

WORKED AT EFFORT

TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 7% | 8% 225

AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 38% 8% 54% 220
Not at all hard 85% 12% 3% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 45% 2% 52% 12

TOTAL 44% 9% 47% 1017
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TOTAL 45% 5% 49% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 42% 5% 53% 198
AREAS ONE Midwest 38% 9% 53% 162
South 47% 4% 49% 253
South Central 61% 0% 38% 100
Central Plains 45% 8% A47% 78
Mountain States 53% 7% 40% 70
West 41% 5% 53% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 34% 6% 60% 113
AREAS TWO Florida 45% 0% 54% 62
Texas 63% 1% 36% 78
New York 40% 3% 56% 50
Rest of country 45% 6% 48% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 51% 4% 44% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 48% 5% 47% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 38% 6% 56% 342
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetitive US Senate 50% 3% 47% 185
Non-competive US 49% 6% | 45% 375
No US Senate race 40% 6% 54% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 56% 6% 37% 454
COMMUNITY/C Urban 32% 4% 64% 211
Suburb 40% 4% 56% 325
Unsure / refused 30% 16% 54% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 52% 3% 45% 103
/RACE White suburban women 42% 3% 55% 117
Black suburban men 100% 17
Black suburban women 6% 8% 86% 27
Urban voters 32% 4% 64% 211
Rural voters 56% 6% 37% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 52% 8% 40% 127
COMPETITIVE CD Non-competitive CD 44% 5% 51% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 50% 6% 44% 479
Female 41% 5% 54% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 40% 7% 53% 121
Employed 48% 4% 49% 636
Retired 43% 7% 50% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 50% 5% 44% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 48% 7% 45% 158
Female / employed 45% 2% 53% 315
Female / not employed 37% 8% 54% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 43% 3% 53% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 51% 7% 42% 386
65 or over 40% 6% 54% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 40% 4% 56% 173
AGE/C
35-44 46% 3% 51% 234
45-64 51% 7% 42% 386
65 or over 40% 6% 54% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 47% 6% 48% 280
Male / 55+ 54% 6% 40% 199
Female / under 55 45% 4% 52% 263
Female / 55+ 38% 6% 56% 275
RRACE White 54% 4% 42% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 3% 4% 92% 122
Hispanic / Latino 37% 7% 56% 132
Other 48% 18% 34% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 57% 6% 37% 333
GENDER -
White women 51% 3% 46% 379
Black men 2% 98% 48
Black women 4% 7% 89% 74
Hispanic men 44% 5% 51% 68
Hispanic women 29% 9% 62% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 49% 6% 44% 317
Other 44% 5% 52% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 93% 2% 5% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 30% 33% 37% 92
Democrat 3% 3% 94% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 92% 3% 5% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 95% 1% 4% 209
Male / DEM 3% 3% 95% 196
Female / DEM 4% 3% 93% 282
Male / IND 31% 34% 35% 44
Female / IND 30% 32% 39% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 92% 2% 7% 173
PARTY D 45 & over / GOP 94% 2% 3% 275
Under 45 / DEM 4% 1% 95% 197
45 & over /| DEM 3% 5% 93% 281
Under 45/ IND 26% 27% 47% 37
45 & over / IND 33% 37% 30% 54
PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 340
Soft GOP 82% 10% 8% 95
Ticket splitters 31% 27% 42% 111
Soft DEM 12% 19% 69% 78
Hard DEM 100% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 76% 5% 20% 532
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Moderate 33% 20% 47% 77
Liberal 8% 3% 89% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 85% 5% 9% 220
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Somewhat conservative 69% 4% 27% 312
Moderate / liberal 12% 6% 82% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 93% 2% 5% 447
GROUPS Independent 30% 33% 37% 92
Conservative DEM 3% 9% 88% 94
Mod /lib DEM 3% 2% 95% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 100% 362
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 100% 140
Independent 100% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 100% 59
Conservative GOP 100% 402
REDUC Less than high school 48% 28% 24% 31
Egﬁiﬁ.ﬁ%ﬂ;‘g S High school graduate 55% % 38% 193
Some college 49% 7% 44% 305
College graduate 39% 2% 59% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 56% 9% 35% 251
EDUCATION College grad men 43% 3% 54% 229
Non college grad women 47% % 45% 278
College grad women 35% 2% 63% 260
EDRAC White college graduates 46% 2% 52% 337
g‘;mgi college 23% 3% 74% 151
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 61% 6% 33% 375
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 27% 13% 60% 154
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 61% 6% 33% 375
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 27% 13% 60% 154
Others 39% 2% 59% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 75% 3% 22% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 63% 4% 33% 112
Every so often 45% 3% 52% 226
Not at all 34% 7% 59% 527
Unsure / refused 24% 44% 33% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 41% 6% 53% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 47% 5% 48% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 30% 5% 65% 213
STATUSIC -
Married 52% 5% 43% 598
No longer married 44% 6% 50% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 53% 6% 41% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 57% % 36% 63
Single men 35% 5% 61% 95
Married women 50% 4% 46% 276
Unmarried women 38% 5% 57% 143
Single women 25% 6% 69% 118
MARAC White married 58% 5% 37% 448
Non-white married 32% 6% 61% 150
White not married 47% 3% 49% 264
Non-white not married 19% 9% 2% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 42% 3% 55% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 36% 1% 62% 60
White married men 59% 6% 35% 232
White married women 57% 4% 39% 216
White no longer married 70% 9% 21% a1
men
White no longer married 48% 204 50% 102
women
Other 25% 8% 67% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 47% 6% 47% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 45% 5% 50% 712
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 49% 4% 46% 153
Mom 45% 7% 48% 153
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 51% 5% 45% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 52% 6% 42% 367
Divorced / children 62% 38% 17
Divorced / no children 46% 9% 46% 81
Single / children 29% 9% 62% 45
Single / no children 30% 4% 66% 168
Other / mixed 40% 5% 56% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 51% 6% 43% 340
OFTEN DO YOU | o
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 48% 7% 45% 135
Infrequently 45% 4% 51% 256
Never 37% 5% 57% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 57% 5% 37% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 38% 6% 57% 593
Refused 46% 3% 51% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 61% 3% 36% 166
Male not evangelical 44% 7% 49% 313
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again/ 55% 7% | 39% 198
Female not evangelical 34% 4% 63% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 81% 3% 16% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 23% 9% 68% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 93% 2% 5% 175
CHRISTIANS . .
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 43% 8% 49% 76
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 30% 9% 61% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 2% 9% 89% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 46% 5% 50% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 48% 4% 48% 557
Working class 48% 5% 47% 248
Low income 31% 6% 63% 121
Unemployed 69% 31% 2
Refused 27% 40% 33% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 56% 4% 41% 411
CLASS AND RACE
Middle class African 6% 94% 49
Americans 0 0
Middle class Hispanics 33% 4% 63% 69
Middle class other races 49% 18% 32% 28
Other 42% 7% 51% 460
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R1DIRECTION Right direction 9% 5% 86% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 20% 24% 56% 41
Wrong track 73% 4% 23% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 65% 7% 27% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 50% 5% 44% 83
National defense & o o 0
terrorism 65% 6% 29% 123
COVID-19 22% 10% 68% 122
Health care 24% 3% 73% 186
Crime & drugs 67% 6% 27% 132
Gov't spending 74% 5% 20% 251
Climate change 8% 3% 89% 155
Voting rights 27% 3% 70% 237
Division in the country 47% 3% 49% 321
Rising cost of living 47% 3% 50% 190
Combo / equally 52% 19% 29% 32
Other 60% 5% 35% 27
None 33% 32% 35% 3
Unsure 33% 67% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 8% 5% 87% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 39% 33% 28% 30
Disapprove 88% 4% 8% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 7% 4% 89% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 26% 14% 60% 37
Disapprove 80% 6% 15% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 80% 5% 15% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 46% 20% 34% 42
Disapprove 30% 4% 66% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 12% 4% 84% 494
Unfavorable 82% 4% 14% 464
No opinion 44% 33% 22% 44
Never heard of 13% 8% 78% 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 78% 22% 37
Unfavorable 28% 3% 69% 508
No opinion 7% 4% 20% 123
Never heard of 57% 9% 34% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 16% 5% 79% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 86% 4% 10% 392
No opinion 49% 11% 40% 33
Never heard of 37% 16% 47% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 45% 6% 49% 406

SUFFERED

ECONOMIC PROBLEM | N 46% 5% | 49% 609

DURING COVID-19 Unsure 54% 46% 2

Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 7% 5% 88% 166

WORKED AT EFFORT

TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 9% % 83% 225

AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 40% 3% 57% 220
Not at all hard 86% 5% 9% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 33% 12% 54% 12

TOTAL 45% 5% 49% 1017
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TOTAL 33% 9% 11% 8% 39% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 31% 11% 8% 4% 45% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 28% 8% 11% 10% 43% 162
South 35% 9% 11% 12% 33% 253
South Central 43% 16% 7% 3% 31% 100
Central Plains 35% 5% 18% 4% 38% 78
Mountain States 44% 5% 11% 11% 29% 70
West 28% 8% 13% 5% 46% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 23% 8% 14% 4% 51% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 28% 9% 8% 21% 34% 62
Texas 42% 18% 4% 3% 33% 78
New York 29% 10% 9% 4% 49% 50
Rest of country 35% 9% 12% 8% 37% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 41% 8% 12% 9% 30% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 34% 11% 10% 9% 37% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 28% 9% 11% 5% 47% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 41% 5% 11% 6% 37% 185
Non-competitive US 36% 12% 11% 7% 34% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 28% 9% 11% 8% 43% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 43% 11% 10% 9% 28% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 23% 8% 11% 8% 50% 211
Suburb 27% 9% 11% 6% 46% 325
Unsure / refused 30% 14% 6% 50% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 36% 11% 13% 5% 34% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 29% 10% 5% 6% 50% 117
Black suburban men 4% 11% 86% 17
Black suburban women 4% 29% 5% 62% 27
Urban voters 23% 8% 11% 8% 50% 211
Rural voters 43% 11% 10% 9% 28% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 39% 9% 11% 8% 32% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 33% 9% 11% 8% 40% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 37% 12% 11% 7% 34% 479
Female 31% 7% 10% 9% 43% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 28% 10% 10% 3% 49% 121
Employed 34% 10% 12% 7% 36% 636
Retired 35% 7% 6% 11% 40% 256
Refused 100% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 36% 12% 14% 5% 33% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 37% 11% 7% 9% 35% 158
Female / employed 31% 8% 11% 9% 40% 315
Female / not employed 29% 5% 9% 8% 48% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 30% 11% 12% 5% 42% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 38% 9% 11% 9% 32% 386
65 or over 32% 7% 8% 11% 43% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 26% 12% 17% 3% 41% 173
AGE/C
35-44 32% 10% 9% 6% 43% 234
45-64 38% 9% 11% 9% 32% 386
65 or over 32% 7% 8% 11% 43% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 33% 12% 14% 5% 37% 280
Male / 55+ 42% 12% 8% 9% 29% 199
Female / under 55 31% 8% 12% 7% 41% 263
Female / 55+ 30% 6% 9% 10% 45% 275
RRACE White 41% 9% 8% 8% 33% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 2% 1% 14% 11% 71% 122
Hispanic / Latino 20% 16% 15% 5% 44% 132
Other 32% 11% 26% 6% 25% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 44% 12% 11% 6% 28% 333
GENDER -
White women 39% 7% 6% 9% 37% 379
Black men 2% 1% 8% 12% 76% 48
Black women 2% 2% 18% 10% 68% 74
Hispanic men 22% 19% 13% 8% 38% 68
Hispanic women 17% 12% 17% 2% 51% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 39% 8% 7% 11% 36% 317
Other 31% 10% 13% 6% 40% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 76% 21% 3% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 100% 92
Democrat 1% 16% 82% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 73% 24% 3% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 79% 19% 3% 209
Male / DEM 2% 16% 82% 196
Female / DEM 1% 16% 83% 282
Male / IND 100% 44
Female / IND 100% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 70% 26% 5% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 80% 18% 2% 275
Under 45 / DEM 2% 10% 88% 197
45 & over /| DEM 1% 21% 79% 281
Under 45/ IND 100% 37
45 & over / IND 100% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 74% 17% 7% 2% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 17% 56% 27% 54
Democrat 2% 9% 11% 78% 502
RIDEOL Conservative 59% 15% 9% 4% 13% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 10% 8% 51% 9% 22% 7
Liberal 4% 3% 6% 12% 76% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 76% 9% 8% 2% 5% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 47% 19% 10% 6% 18% 312
Moderate / liberal 5% 3% 13% 11% 67% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 76% 21% 3% 447
GROUPS
Independent 100% 92
Conservative DEM 3% 24% 73% 94
Mod / lib DEM 1% 14% 85% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 4% 10% 85% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 3% 22% 14% 61% 140
Independent 17% 56% 27% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 41% 21% 22% 16% 59
Conservative GOP 78% 16% 5% 402
REDUC Less than high school 34% 10% 32% 5% 19% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 40% 11% 13% 6% 30% 193
Some college 37% 10% 11% 9% 32% 305
College graduate 28% 8% 8% 8% 47% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 42% 13% 13% 6% 26% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 31% 10% 10% 7% 42% 229
Non college grad women 35% 8% 13% 8% 36% 278
College grad women 26% 6% 7% 9% 52% 260
EDRAC White college graduates 35% 8% 7% 7% 43% 337
Non-white college 13% 9% | 12% | 10% |  56% 151
graduates
White non-collage 47% 11% 10% 8% 24% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college 17% 9% 21% 6% 48% 154
graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate are | 1% 10% 8% | 24% 375
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 17% 9% 21% 6% 48% 154
graduate
Others 28% 8% 8% 8% 47% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 65% 7% 11% 4% 14% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 46% 19% 5% 7% 24% 112
Every so often 35% 8% 9% 7% 41% 226
Not at all 22% 9% 12% 9% 48% 527
Unsure / refused 20% 4% 44% 33% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 32% 7% 11% 7% 43% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 34% 10% 11% 8% 38% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 22% 7% 9% 4% 57% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 37% 11% 11% 8% 34% 598
No longer married 34% 7% 13% 11% 35% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 38% 12% 13% 7% 30% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 41% 15% 10% 5% 30% 63
Single men 27% 9% 9% 7% 47% 95
Married women 36% 9% 9% 9% 37% 276
Unmarried women 30% 4% 15% 13% 38% 143
Single women 18% 6% 9% 2% 64% 118
MARAC White married 44% 10% 9% 8% 2904 448
Non-white married 17% 13% 16% 7% 47% 150
White not married 37% 9% 8% 7% 40% 264
Non-white not married 12% 6% 17% 8% 57% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 31% 14% 4% 7% 45% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 33% 3% 2% 1% 60% 60
White married men 46% 10% 13% 6% 26% 232
White married women 42% 10% 5% 11% 32% 216
\r'[\]’;':e flo longer maried 52% 18% 11% 4% 15% M
White no longer married 37% 5% 12% 12% 35% 102
women
Other 15% 9% 17% 8% 52% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 35% 10% 12% 5% 38% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 33% 9% 10% 9% 39% 712
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 34% 11% 14% 5% 35% 153
Mom 35% 9% 10% 6% 40% 153
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 36% 11% 12% 6% 34% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 38% 10% 10% 9% 33% 367
Divorced / children 61% 204 4% 33% 17
Divorced / no children 33% 12% 11% 13% 32% 81
Single / children 22% 9% 9% 3% 56% 45
Single / no children 22% 7% 9% 5% 57% 168
Other / mixed 30% 5% 16% 11% 38% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 41% 8% 12% 10% 29% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 29% 16% 10% 9% 35% 135
Infrequently 34% 10% 7% 8% 42% 256
Never 26% 7% 14% 4% 49% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 45% 10% 11% 5% 28% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 27% 9% 11% 8% 45% 593
Refused 25% 8% 13% 13% 41% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 48% 13% 9% 5% 24% 166
Male not evangelical 30% 11% 13% 7% 39% 313
Z\‘j;g'shg‘;{g again/ 43% 8% |  12% 6% |  31% 198
Female not evangelical 23% 7% 10% 10% 50% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 67% 11% 7% 5% 11% 217
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 14% 10% 16% 6% 53% 147
cvnceLcn | oot i e I I I
CHRISTIANS ) -
(N:ﬁﬂ!ﬁﬁi conservative 28% | 16% 9% 8% |  39% 76
‘(':\’I:‘r'itsetigﬁg'm”ser"at"’e 14% 3% 19% 19% 45% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 3% 24% 3% 69% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 36% 5% 9% 9% 41% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 37% 9% 9% 9% 37% 557
Working class 31% 15% 14% 5% 35% 248
Low income 25% 4% 10% 6% 56% 121
Unemployed 69% 31% 2
Refused 16% 49% 1% 33% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 44% 9% 6% 9% 32% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
A;neri;:sss fican 2% 2% 13% 11% 71% 49
Middle class Hispanics 20% 10% 14% 10% 47% 69
Middle class other races 35% 12% 23% 4% 25% 28
Other 29% 10% 14% 6% 41% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 5% 3% 7% 14% 71% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 12% 11% 21% 13% 44% 41
Wrong track 55% 14% 13% 3% 15% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 53% 8% 19% 2% 18% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 39% 12% 11% 9% 30% 83
National defense & 49% 16% 10% 4% 2206 123
terrorism
COVID-19 13% 4% 15% 8% 59% 122
Health care 16% 5% 9% 11% 59% 186
Crime & drugs 47% 15% 13% 4% 21% 132
Gov't spending 59% 15% 11% 5% 9% 251
Climate change 5% 1% 8% 11% 75% 155
Voting rights 22% 4% 5% 12% 58% 237
Division in the country 32% 11% 9% 7% 41% 321
Rising cost of living 32% 13% 16% 3% 37% 190
Combo / equally 38% 10% 14% 16% 23% 32
Other 55% 4% 18% 4% 18% 27
None 33% 32% 35% 3
Unsure 33% 67% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 4% 2% 8% 14% 72% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 20% 19% 34% 4% 23% 30
Disapprove 68% 17% 13% 0% 2% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 3% 2% 6% 13% 76% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 19% 6% 26% 14% 36% 37
Disapprove 60% 16% 14% 3% 7% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 67% 13% 8% 4% 8% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 27% 11% 39% 10% 13% 42
Disapprove 19% 8% 10% 9% 54% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 6% 4% 6% 12% 72% 494
Unfavorable 64% 15% 13% 3% 5% 464
No opinion 27% 10% 35% 13% 15% 44
Never heard of 4% 9% 20% 17% 49% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 72% 3% 7% 4% 14% 37
Unfavorable 19% 5% 10% 10% 56% 508
No opinion 66% 8% 9% 6% 11% 123
Never heard of 39% 16% 14% 5% 26% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 9% 4% 8% 13% 66% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 67% 16% 11% 1% 5% 392
No opinion 40% 10% 25% 6% 19% 33
Never heard of 26% 11% 27% 5% 32% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 32% 10% 12% 7% 39% 406
SUFFERED
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 54% 26% P
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 2% 2% 8% 10% 78% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY | Very hard 5% 2% 8% 17% 68% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 30% 7% 10% 9% 44% 220
Not at all hard 65% 17% 15% 0% 2% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 8% 28% 12% 27% 26% 12
TOTAL 33% 9% 11% 8% 39% 1017
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TOTAL 14% 11% 22% 52% 1% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 12% 10% 21% 57% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 11% 14% 22% 52% 2% 162
South 19% 14% 22% 45% 0% 253
South Central 21% 13% 24% 41% 1% 100
Central Plains 14% 5% 21% 59% 2% 78
Mountain States 10% 6% 27% 57% 70
West 11% 9% 22% 57% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 9% 8% 24% 58% 1% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 22% 7% 26% 44% 62
Texas 23% 14% 24% 39% 1% 78
New York 12% 14% 22% 53% 50
Rest of country 14% 11% 21% 53% 1% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 17% 13% 19% 50% 1% 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 16% 12% 23% 49% 1% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 10% 9% 23% 57% 0% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 13% 11% 27% 48% 1% 185
Non-competitive US 16% 14% 19% 51% 0% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 13% 9% 23% 54% 1% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 18% 13% 20% 49% 0% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 11% 6% 26% 56% 1% 211
Suburb 10% 10% 23% 57% 0% 325
Unsure / refused 27% 17% 20% 22% 14% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 13% 12% 23% 51% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 10% 9% 18% 62% 117
Black suburban men 6% 4% 28% 62% 17
Black suburban women 3% 11% 34% 51% 27
Urban voters 11% 6% 26% 56% 1% 211
Rural voters 18% 13% 20% 49% 0% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 14% 6% 21% 58% 0% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 14% 12% 22% 51% 1% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 13% 13% 24% 50% 0% 479
Female 15% 10% 21% 53% 1% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 11% 13% 27% 45% 3% 121
Employed 10% 11% 23% 56% 0% 636
Retired 25% 11% 19% 45% 1% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 9% 12% 23% 56% 0% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 22% 14% 25% 38% 1% 158
Female / employed 11% 10% 22% 57% 0% 315
Female / not employed 21% 9% 19% 49% 2% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 9% 9% 22% 60% 0% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 14% 13% 24% 48% 1% 386
65 or over 24% 11% 19% 44% 1% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 11% 11% 16% 62% 173
AGEIC 35-44 8% 7% 26% 58% 1% 234
45-64 14% 13% 24% 48% 1% 386
65 or over 24% 11% 19% 44% 1% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 8% 10% 24% 58% 0% 280
Male / 55+ 20% 16% 24% 39% 0% 199
Female / under 55 14% 9% 19% 56% 1% 263
Female / 55+ 16% 10% 22% 50% 1% 275
RRACE White 15% 11% 21% 52% 0% 712
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 13% 12% 30% 45% 122
Hispanic / Latino 11% 11% 21% 53% 3% 132
Other 12% 8% 19% 59% 1% 51
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 16% 13% 24% 47% 0% 333
GENDER White women 15% 9% 19% 57% 0% 379
Black men 10% 11% 34% 46% 48
Black women 15% 13% 27% 44% 74
Hispanic men 4% 12% 21% 63% 68
Hispanic women 19% 10% 21% 43% 7% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 19% 11% 20% 49% 0% 317
Other 12% 11% 23% 53% 1% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 24% 16% 22% 38% 0% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 13% 3% 20% 61% 4% 92
Democrat 5% 8% 23% 64% 1% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 23% 17% 22% 38% 0% 239
PARTYID Female / GOP 25% 16% 22% 37% 0% 209
Male / DEM 3% 9% 28% 60% 196
Female / DEM 7% 6% 20% 66% 1% 282
Male / IND 5% 3% 19% 72% 1% 44
Female / IND 20% 3% 21% 50% 6% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 12% 15% 22% 51% 0% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 32% 17% 22% 29% 1% 275
Under 45/ DEM 6% 5% 21% 67% 1% 197
45 & over / DEM 5% 9% 24% 61% 0% 281
Under 45/ IND 14% 24% 63% 37
45 & over / IND 12% 5% 17% 59% 6% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 24% 15% 22% 39% 0% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 7% 9% 12% 66% 6% 54
Democrat 6% % 23% 62% 0% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 27% 15% 23% 34% 0% 340
Soft GOP 10% 22% 18% 49% 0% 95
Ticket splitters 15% 5% 18% 59% 3% 111
Soft DEM 7% 10% 20% 63% 78
Hard DEM 5% 7% 24% 64% 1% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 22% 17% 24% 36% 1% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 10% 3% 23% 63% 1% 77
Liberal 5% 5% 20% 70% 1% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 29% 21% 20% 28% 1% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 17% 14% 27% 42% 0% 312
Moderate / liberal 6% 4% 20% 69% 1% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 24% 16% 22% 38% 0% 447
GROUPS
Independent 13% 3% 20% 61% 4% 92
Conservative DEM 9% 19% 31% 40% 94
Mod / lib DEM 4% 5% 21% 69% 1% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 4% 4% 22% 69% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 13% 15% 28% 44% 140
Independent 7% 9% 12% 66% 6% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 12% 7% 11% 70% 1% 59
Conservative GOP 25% 16% 24% 34% 0% 402
REDUC Less than high school 19% 15% 28% 36% 2% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 18% 7% 24% 50% 193
Some college 16% 15% 21% 47% 1% 305
College graduate 11% 10% 22% 57% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 16% 14% 21% 49% 0% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 10% 11% 27% 51% 0% 229
Non college grad women 17% 11% 25% 46% 1% 278
College grad women 13% 9% 17% 61% 1% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 12% 10% 19% 58% 0% 337
Non-white college 10% 9% 27% 53% 1% 151
graduates
White non-collage 18% | 12% | 23% | 47% 0% 375
graduates
Non-white non-college 14% 13% 2204 49% 20 154
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 18% 12% 23% 41 0% 375
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college 14% | 13% | 22% |  49% 2% 154
graduate
Others 11% 10% 22% 57% 1% 488
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 10% 14% 26% 48% 1% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 15% 10% 21% 53% 1% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 12% 7% 19% 60% 2% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 13% 13% 23% 51% 0% 598
No longer married 20% 9% 23% 47% 1% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 13% 14% 24% 49% 0% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 21% 11% 28% 40% 1% 63
Single men 9% 10% 19% 61% 95
Married women 13% 12% 22% 53% 276
Unmarried women 19% 8% 21% 50% 1% 143
Single women 14% 5% 18% 59% 4% 118
MARAC White married 15% 13% 22% 50% 448
Non-white married 7% 14% 27% 52% 0% 150
White not married 15% 8% 20% 56% 1% 264
Non-white not married 17% 9% 22% 49% 3% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 10% 8% 22% 61% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 10% 4% 14% 72% 60
White married men 16% 14% 23% 47% 232
White married women 14% 12% 21% 54% 216
‘r'[\]’;':e no longer married 21% | 17% | 20% | 32% 1% 41
Whie no onger maied 19% 6% | 19% | 54% 2% 102
Other 12% 11% 24% 51% 2% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 8% 10% 26% 56% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 17% 11% 21% 50% 1% 712
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 7% 10% 27% 56% 153
Mom 8% 10% 24% 57% 153
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 6% 11% 24% 59% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN Married / no children 18% 14% 23% 45% 0% 367
Divorced / children 3% 7% 42% 49% 17
Divorced / no children 18% 8% 22% 50% 2% 81
Single / children 17% 11% 29% 43% 45
Single / no children 11% 6% 16% 65% 3% 168
Other / mixed 24% 10% 21% 45% 1% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 17% 13% 24% 43% 2% 340
XEE,TDDSHL%%H,C At least monthly 15% 19% 28% 37% 0% 135
Infrequently 10% 9% 23% 58% 256
Never 13% 6% 17% 63% 1% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 20% 15% 23% 41% 2% 364
EVANGELICAL Not born-again 11% 9% 21% 59% 0% 593
Refused 10% 8% 31% 52% 59
Male not evangelical 11% 10% 24% 55% 0% 313
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again/ 21% | 14% |  21% |  41% 3% 198
Female not evangelical 11% 7% 20% 61% 0% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 24% 15% 24% 37% 0% 217
EVANGELICAL Non-white Evangelical 13% 17% 20% 47% 3% 147
CHRISTIANS gﬁ?‘sﬂﬁ conservative 12% | 26% 16% | 41% 4% 76
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservative 6% 2204 72% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 15% 7% 24% 52% 2% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 11% 15% 18% 56% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS Middle class 14% 13% 24% 49% 1% 557
Working class 13% 8% 23% 56% 0% 248
Low income 17% 8% 20% 54% 2% 121
Unemployed 65% 35% 2
Refused 32% 13% 50% 4% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 15% 13% 22% 50% 0% 411
CLASSANDRACE E\"ﬂsr'i;fs African 11% 12% | 34% |  45% 49
Middle class Hispanics 6% 13% 31% 46% 4% 69
Middle class other races 13% 13% 21% 52% 1% 28
Other 15% 9% 20% 55% 1% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 5% 8% 22% 65% 1% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 6% 7% 10% 71% 6% 41
Wrong track 22% 13% 23% 41% 0% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 18% 16% 20% 45% 0% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 11% 20% 18% 50% 1% 83
National defense & 26% 10% 19% | 46% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 7% 8% 21% 64% 122
Health care 6% 9% 24% 60% 1% 186
Crime & drugs 23% 15% 24% 38% 132
Gov't spending 21% 16% 25% 38% 251
Climate change 3% 4% 19% 74% 155
Voting rights 13% % 20% 59% 1% 237
Division in the country 13% 9% 24% 54% 1% 321
Rising cost of living 14% 17% 20% 49% 0% 190
Combo / equally 11% 8% 28% 42% 11% 32
Other 34% 9% 33% 23% 1% 27
None 17% 83% 3
Unsure 12% 88% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 5% 7% 23% 64% 1% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 12% 3% 14% 68% 3% 30
Disapprove 25% 16% 22% 37% 0% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 5% 7% 22% 65% 1% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 13% 1% 21% 64% 1% 37
Disapprove 22% 15% 22% 40% 0% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 29% 16% 21% 33% 1% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 24% 9% 18% 49% 1% 42
Disapprove 7% 9% 23% 60% 1% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 5% 8% 24% 62% 1% 494
Unfavorable 24% 14% 22% 40% 0% 464
No opinion 12% 11% 10% 61% 7% 44
Never heard of 16% 13% 7% 59% 4% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 20% 17% 17% 45% 37
Unfavorable 8% 7% 25% 59% 0% 508
No opinion 28% 12% 16% 43% 1% 123
Never heard of 18% 16% 20% 45% 1% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 6% 7% 22% 64% 1% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 26% 17% 22% 36% 392
No opinion 21% 5% 31% 43% 1% 33
Never heard of 13% 10% 21% 56% 1% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 13% 12% 24% 51% 0% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 15% 10% 21% 53% 1% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 77% 23% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 6% 7% 21% 65% 2% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY | Very hard 4% 9% 25% 61% 1% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 8% 9% 23% 59% 0% 220
Not at all hard 27% 15% 21% 37% 0% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 11% 2% 22% 65% 12
TOTAL 14% 11% 22% 52% 1% 1017
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 28% 72% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 22% 78% 162
South 13% 87% 253
South Central 9% 91% 100
Central Plains 17% 83% 78
Mountain States 19% 81% 70
West 31% 69% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 33% 67% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 11% 89% 62
Texas 8% 92% 78
New York 41% 59% 50
Rest of country 19% 81% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 14% 86% 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 17% 83% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 30% 70% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 18% 82% 185
Non-competitive US o o
Senate race 18% 82% 375
No US Senate race 24% 76% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 22% 78% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 19% 81% 211
Suburb 19% 81% 325
Unsure / refused 19% 81% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 26% 74% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 16% 84% 117
Black suburban men 12% 88% 17
Black suburban women 13% 87% 27
Urban voters 19% 81% 211
Rural voters 22% 78% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 20% 80% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 20% 80% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 24% 76% 479
Female 17% 83% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 17% 83% 121
Employed 22% 78% 636
Retired 19% 81% 256
Refused 100% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 25% 75% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 21% 79% 158
Female / employed 19% 81% 315
Female / not employed 16% 84% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 21% 79% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 21% 79% 386
65 or over 19% 81% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 23% 7% 173
AGE/C
35-44 19% 81% 234
45-64 21% 79% 386
65 or over 19% 81% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 28% 72% 280
Male / 55+ 18% 82% 199
Female / under 55 15% 85% 263
Female / 55+ 20% 80% 275
RRACE White 20% 80% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 13% 87% 122
Hispanic / Latino 31% 69% 132
Other 15% 85% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 23% 7% 333
GENDER -
White women 18% 82% 379
Black men 16% 84% 48
Black women 11% 89% 74
Hispanic men 38% 62% 68
Hispanic women 25% 75% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 18% 82% 317
Other 21% 79% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 19% 81% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 21% 79% 92
Democrat 21% 79% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 20% 80% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 18% 82% 209
Male / DEM 26% 74% 196
Female / DEM 18% 82% 282
Male / IND 33% 67% 44
Female / IND 10% 90% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 22% 78% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 18% 82% 275
Under 45 / DEM 19% 81% 197
45 & over /| DEM 23% 7% 281
Under 45/ IND 28% 72% 37
45 & over / IND 16% 84% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 18% 82% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 22% 78% 54
Democrat 22% 78% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 19% 81% 340
Soft GOP 16% 84% 95
Ticket splitters 22% 78% 111
Soft DEM 18% 82% 78
Hard DEM 22% 78% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 21% 79% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 17% 83% 77
Liberal 21% 79% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 19% 81% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 22% 78% 312
Moderate / liberal 20% 80% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 19% 81% 447
GROUPS
Independent 21% 79% 92
Conservative DEM 25% 75% 94
Mod / lib DEM 21% 79% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 21% 79% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 24% 76% 140
Independent 22% 78% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 17% 83% 59
Conservative GOP 19% 81% 402
REDUC Less than high school 23% 7% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 20% 80% 193
Some college 21% 79% 305
College graduate 20% 80% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 22% 78% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 26% 74% 229
Non college grad women 19% 81% 278
College grad women 15% 85% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 20% 80% 337
Non-white college o o
graduates 20% 80% 151
White non-collage o o
graduates 20% 80% 375
Non-white non-college o o
graduates 22% 78% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 20% 80% 875
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o
graduate 22% 78% 154
Others 20% 80% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 15% 85% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 25% 75% 112
Every so often 24% 76% 226
Not at all 19% 81% 527
Unsure / refused 40% 60% 8
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 19% 81% 213
STATUSIC -
Married 24% 76% 598
No longer married 13% 87% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 26% 74% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 13% 87% 63
Single men 22% 78% 95
Married women 21% 79% 276
Unmarried women 12% 88% 143
Single women 16% 84% 118
MARAC White married 23% 77% 448
Non-white married 27% 73% 150
White not married 15% 85% 264
Non-white not married 16% 84% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 20% 80% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 22% 78% 60
White married men 26% 74% 232
White married women 19% 81% 216
White no longer married 9% 91% a1
men
White no longer married 12% 88% 102
women
Other 21% 79% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 25% 75% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 18% 82% 712
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 31% 69% 153
Mom 19% 81% 153
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 28% 72% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 21% 79% 367
Divorced / children 7% 93% 17
Divorced / no children 19% 81% 81
Single / children 23% 77% 45
Single / no children 17% 83% 168
Other / mixed 8% 92% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 19% 81% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 23% 7% 135
Infrequently 22% 78% 256
Never 20% 80% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 21% 79% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 20% 80% 593
Refused 22% 78% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 21% 9% 166
Male not evangelical 25% 75% 313
Female _born again/ 20% 80% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 16% 84% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 22% 78% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 18% 82% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 20% 80% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 22% 8% &
White non-conservative o o
Christians 29% 1% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 15% 85% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 12% 88% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 22% 78% 557
Working class 24% 76% 248
Low income 11% 89% 121
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 28% 72% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 20% 80% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 16% 84% 49
Middle class Hispanics 34% 66% 69
Middle class other races 20% 80% 28
Other 19% 81% 460
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R1DIRECTION Right direction 22% 78% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 16% 84% 41
Wrong track 20% 80% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 21% 79% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 16% 84% 83
National defense & o o
terrorism 19% 81% 123
COVID-19 15% 85% 122
Health care 20% 80% 186
Crime & drugs 19% 81% 132
Gov't spending 24% 76% 251
Climate change 20% 80% 155
Voting rights 20% 80% 237
Division in the country 19% 81% 321
Rising cost of living 26% 74% 190
Combo / equally 29% 71% 32
Other 8% 92% 27
None 16% 84% 3
Unsure 100% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 21% 79% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 20% 80% 30
Disapprove 20% 80% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 21% 79% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 16% 84% 37
Disapprove 20% 80% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 20% 80% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 25% 75% 42
Disapprove 20% 80% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 20% 80% 494
Unfavorable 21% 79% 464
No opinion 21% 79% 44
Never heard of 13% 87% 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 24% 76% 37
Unfavorable 20% 80% 508
No opinion 18% 82% 123
Never heard of 21% 79% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 21% 79% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 21% 79% 392
No opinion 20% 80% 33
Never heard of 16% 84% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 20% 80% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 21% 79% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 100% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 220 78% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 21% 79% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 20% 80% 220
Not at all hard 20% 80% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 18% 82% 12
TOTAL 20% 80% 1017
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 29% 71% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 27% 73% 162
South 25% 75% 253
South Central 32% 68% 100
Central Plains 38% 62% 78
Mountain States 32% 68% 70
West 36% 64% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 35% 65% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 25% 75% 62
Texas 30% 70% 78
New York 38% 62% 50
Rest of country 29% 71% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 28% 72% 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 30% 70% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 32% 68% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o
RACE STATUS race 32% 68% 185
Non-competitive US o o
Senate race 28% 2% 375
No US Senate race 31% 69% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 28% 72% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 33% 67% 211
Suburb 33% 67% 325
Unsure / refused 7% 93% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 31% 69% 103
| RACE -
White suburban women 27% 73% 117
Black suburban men 35% 65% 17
Black suburban women 22% 78% 27
Urban voters 33% 67% 211
Rural voters 28% 2% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 33% 67% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 30% 70% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 32% 68% 479
Female 28% 72% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 30% 70% 121
Employed 41% 59% 636
Retired 1% 99% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 43% 57% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 10% 90% 158
Female / employed 40% 60% 315
Female / not employed 12% 88% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 56% 44% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 19% 81% 386
65 or over 1% 99% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 43% 57% 173
AGE/C
35-44 66% 34% 234
45-64 19% 81% 386
65 or over 1% 99% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 51% 49% 280
Male / 55+ 5% 95% 199
Female / under 55 54% 46% 263
Female / 55+ 4% 96% 275
RRACE White 25% 75% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 31% 69% 122
Hispanic / Latino 58% 42% 132
Other 28% 2% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 27% 73% 333
GENDER -
White women 23% 77% 379
Black men 28% 72% 48
Black women 32% 68% 74
Hispanic men 60% 40% 68
Hispanic women 56% 44% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 2% 98% 317
Other 43% 57% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 32% 68% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 33% 67% 92
Democrat 28% 72% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 31% 69% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 33% 67% 209
Male / DEM 32% 68% 196
Female / DEM 25% 75% 282
Male / IND 37% 63% 44
Female / IND 28% 2% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 60% 40% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 15% 85% 275
Under 45 / DEM 52% 48% 197
45 & over | DEM 11% 89% 281
Under 45/ IND 62% 38% 37
45 & over / IND 13% 87% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 31% 69% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 32% 68% 54
Democrat 29% 71% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 31% 69% 340
Soft GOP 33% 67% 95
Ticket splitters 33% 67% 111
Soft DEM 21% 79% 78
Hard DEM 29% 71% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 31% 69% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 38% 62% 7
Liberal 27% 73% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 28% 72% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 34% 66% 312
Moderate / liberal 29% 71% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 32% 68% 447
GROUPS
Independent 33% 67% 92
Conservative DEM 32% 68% 94
Mod / lib DEM 27% 73% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 27% 73% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 33% 67% 140
Independent 32% 68% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 24% 76% 59
Conservative GOP 32% 68% 402
REDUC Less than high school 7% 93% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATIONIC High school graduate 31% 69% 193
Some college 29% 71% 305
College graduate 32% 68% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 27% 73% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 37% 63% 229
Non college grad women 30% 70% 278
College grad women 27% 73% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 28% 72% 337

Non-white college 40% 60% 151

graduates

White non-collage 2204 78% 375

graduates

Non-white non-college 44% 56% 154

graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 22% 8% 375
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college 44% 56% 154

graduate

Others 32% 68% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 17% 83% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX - "
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a wee 28% 72% 112

Every so often 35% 65% 226

Not at all 33% 67% 527

Unsure / refused 100% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 37% 63% 208
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 28% 72% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 21% 79% 213
STATUS/C -

Married 39% 61% 598

No longer married 14% 86% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 40% 60% 322
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 17% 83% 63

Single men 14% 86% 95

Married women 37% 63% 276

Unmarried women 13% 87% 143

Single women 27% 73% 118
MARAC White married 32% 68% 448

Non-white married 57% 43% 150

White not married 12% 88% 264

Non-white not married 27% 73% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 9% 91% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 21% 79% 60

White married men 35% 65% 232

White married women 29% 71% 216

White no longer married 10% 90% 41

men

White no longer married 10% 90% 102

women

Other 42% 58% 305
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 100% 153

Mom 100% 153
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 100% 367
Divorced / children 100% 17
Divorced / no children 100% 81
Single / children 100% 45
Single / no children 100% 168
Other / mixed 11% 89% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 25% 75% 340
OFTEN DO YOU | o
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 37% 63% 135
Infrequently 34% 66% 256
Never 29% 71% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 31% 69% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 30% 70% 593
Refused 18% 82% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 33% 67% 166
Male not evangelical 31% 69% 313
Female _born again/ 30% 70% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 27% 73% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 23% 77% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 43% 57% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 24% 6% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 44% 56% &
White non-conservative o o
Christians 20% 80% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 42% 58% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 41% 59% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 30% 70% 557
Working class 34% 66% 248
Low income 19% 81% 121
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 23% 77% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 27% 73% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 27% 3% 49
Middle class Hispanics 53% 47% 69
Middle class other races 27% 73% 28
Other 30% 70% 460

(cont.)




THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

RCHILD RCHILD HAVE CHILDREN TOTAL
LIVING AT HOME/C
Yes No
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 29% 71% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 28% 2% 41
Wrong track 31% 69% 569
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 33% 67% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 34% 66% 83
National defense & o o
terrorism 30% 0% 123
COVID-19 33% 67% 122
Health care 34% 66% 186
Crime & drugs 30% 70% 132
Gov't spending 35% 65% 251
Climate change 27% 73% 155
Voting rights 19% 81% 237
Division in the country 27% 73% 321
Rising cost of living 42% 58% 190
Combo / equally 13% 87% 32
Other 17% 83% 27
None 65% 35% 3
Unsure 18% 82% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 27% 73% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 51% 49% 30
Disapprove 32% 68% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 28% 72% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 29% 71% 37
Disapprove 31% 69% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 34% 66% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 28% 72% 42
Disapprove 29% 71% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 27% 73% 494
Unfavorable 33% 67% 464
No opinion 30% 70% 44
Never heard of 13% 87% 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 30% 70% 37
Unfavorable 29% 71% 508
No opinion 30% 70% 123
Never heard of 32% 68% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 24% 76% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 34% 66% 392
No opinion 34% 66% 33
Never heard of 49% 51% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 38% 62% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 25% 75% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 100% 5
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 19% 81% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 33% 67% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 34% 66% 220
Not at all hard 31% 69% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 15% 85% 12
TOTAL 30% 70% 1017
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TOTAL 33% 13% 25% 28% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 30% 11% 33% 26% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 31% 16% 27% 25% 162
South 40% 16% 20% 24% 253
South Central 44% 18% 20% 18% 100
Central Plains 24% 7% 31% 38% 78
Mountain States 38% 11% 18% 33% 70
West 25% 10% 25% 40% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 24% 10% 23% 43% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 26% 10% 25% 39% 62
Texas 42% 19% 24% 15% 78
New York 31% 7% 36% 26% 50
Rest of country 35% 14% 25% 26% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 43% 11% 22% 25% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 32% 16% 24% 27% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 30% 11% 29% 31% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 35% 17% 21% 27% 185
Non-competitive US o o o 0
Senate race 39% 15% 23% 23% 375
No US Senate race 28% 11% 28% 33% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 34% 16% 25% 26% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 32% 13% 26% 30% 211
Suburb 34% 10% 26% 30% 325
Unsure / refused 38% 15% 18% 29% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 28% 8% 26% 38% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 30% 10% 30% 29% 117
Black suburban men 72% 16% 12% 17
Black suburban women 74% 9% 5% 12% 27
Urban voters 32% 13% 26% 30% 211
Rural voters 34% 16% 25% 26% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 34% 13% 26% 26% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 33% 13% 25% 28% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 31% 13% 26% 30% 479
Female 36% 14% 24% 26% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 30% 11% 25% 34% 121
Employed 32% 14% 27% 27% 636
Retired 39% 12% 22% 27% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 290 14% 28% 29% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 34% 10% 23% 33% 158
Female / employed 34% 14% 26% 26% 315
Female / not employed 38% 13% 22% 27% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 26% 12% 27% 34% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 41% 14% 24% 22% 386
65 or over 34% 14% 24% 28% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 25% 14% 26% 35% 173
AGE/C
35-44 27% 11% 28% 33% 234
4564 41% 14% 24% 22% 386
65 or over 34% 14% 24% 28% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 26% 13% 28% 32% 280
Male / 55+ 38% 12% 23% 27% 199
Female / under 55 31% 13% 26% 31% 263
Female / 55+ 41% 14% 23% 22% 275
RRACE White 32% 12% 27% 30% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 54% 13% 18% 15% 122
Hispanic / Latino 24% 22% 25% 28% 132
Other 33% 12% 21% 33% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 30% 11% 27% 32% 333
GENDER -
White women 33% 12% 27% 28% 379
Black men 52% 12% 20% 17% 48
Black women 56% 14% 16% 14% 74
Hispanic men 23% 19% 28% 30% 68
Hispanic women 26% 25% 23% 26% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 40% 13% 24% 24% 317
Other 31% 13% 26% 30% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 38% 14% 25% 23% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 37% 12% 17% 34% 92
Democrat 28% 13% 27% 32% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 35% 15% 28% 23% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 42% 13% 22% 23% 209
Male / DEM 28% 10% 26% 36% 196
Female / DEM 29% 15% 27% 29% 282
Male / IND 26% 14% 18% 42% 44
Female / IND 47% 11% 16% 26% 47
(cont.)

Page 373



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

RDENOMFR RDENOMFR HOW OFTEN DO YOU ATTEND TOTAL
CHURCHIC
At least At least Infrequently Never
weekly monthly
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 28% 16% 27% 29% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 44% 13% 24% 19% 275
Under 45 / DEM 23% 10% 29% 38% 197
45 & over / DEM 32% 15% 25% 27% 281
Under 45/ IND 36% 8% 24% 32% 37
45 & over / IND 37% 15% 13% 35% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 38% 14% 25% 23% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 36% 17% 19% 28% 54
Democrat 29% 12% 26% 33% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 41% 12% 25% 22% 340
Soft GOP 30% 22% 26% 21% 95
Ticket splitters 36% 13% 17% 35% 111
Soft DEM 43% 16% 25% 15% 78
Hard DEM 25% 12% 27% 35% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 42% 16% 22% 20% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 27% 13% 17% 43% 7
Liberal 23% 10% 31% 36% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 52% 12% 18% 19% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 35% 18% 25% 21% 312
Moderate / liberal 24% 11% 29% 37% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 38% 14% 25% 23% 447
GROUPS
Independent 37% 12% 17% 34% 92
Conservative DEM 50% 24% 11% 15% 94
Mod / lib DEM 23% 10% 31% 36% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 23% 10% 32% 35% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 46% 18% 11% 25% 140
Independent 36% 17% 19% 28% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 21% 14% 22% 43% 59
Conservative GOP 40% 14% 26% 20% 402
REDUC Less than high school 37% 14% 18% 31% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 34% 12% 24% 30% 193
Some college 30% 13% 29% 28% 305
College graduate 35% 14% 24% 27% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 28% 13% 28% 31% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 34% 13% 25% 28% 229
Non college grad women 35% 12% 25% 27% 278
College grad women 36% 15% 23% 25% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 33% 12% 26% 29% 337
Non-white college o o o o
graduates 40% 18% 19% 23% 151
White non-collage o o o o
graduates 30% 11% 27% 31% 375
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 36% 16% 24% 24% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 30% 11% 27% 31% 375
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college 36% 16% 24% 24% 154
graduate
Others 35% 14% 24% 27% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 41% 14% 18% 26% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 40% 24% 21% 15% 112
Every so often 37% 17% 26% 21% 226
Not at all 28% 10% 28% 34% 527
Unsure / refused 73% 4% 23% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 32% 15% 27% 27% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 34% 13% 25% 28% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 30% 10% 25% 35% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 34% 15% 26% 25% 598
No longer married 34% 13% 22% 31% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 31% 14% 27% 27% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 33% 12% 18% 38% 63
Single men 29% 9% 27% 36% 95
Married women 38% 15% 25% 22% 276
Unmarried women 35% 13% 23% 28% 143
Single women 32% 11% 23% 34% 118
MARAC White married 35% 13% 26% 26% 448
Non-white married 32% 21% 28% 19% 150
White not married 26% 10% 28% 36% 264
Non-white not married 43% 13% 16% 28% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 25% 6% 31% 37% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 21% 5% 29% 46% 60
White married men 32% 12% 27% 29% 232
White married women 38% 14% 25% 23% 216
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 26% 17% 19% 38% a1
White no longer married 29% 12% 29% 30% 102
women
Other 38% 17% 22% 24% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 28% 16% 29% 27% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 36% 12% 24% 28% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 29% 18% 28% 26% 153
Mom 27% 15% 29% 29% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 29% 18% 30% 23% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 38% 13% 24% 25% 367
Divorced / children 29% 7% 29% 35% 17
Divorced / no children 29% 12% 26% 33% 81
Single / children 30% 9% 28% 34% 45
Single / no children 31% 10% 24% 35% 168
Other / mixed 39% 14% 17% 29% 108
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 51% 17% 20% 11% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 23% 11% 28% 38% 593
Refused 31% 11% 27% 32% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 48% 17% 24% 12% 166
Male not evangelical 22% 11% 27% 40% 313
z\‘j;?%'shg‘;g again/ 550 18% 17% 11% 198
Female not evangelical 25% 11% 28% 35% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 54% 16% 19% 12% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 48% 20% 22% 10% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 56% 17% 17% 10% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 51% 2204 15% 11% 76
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 44% 10% 26% 20% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 46% 17% 29% 9% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 27% 7% 34% 32% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 33% 15% 25% 27% 557
Working class 34% 13% 25% 27% 248
Low income 33% 12% 22% 33% 121
Unemployed 35% 35% 31% 2
Refused 47% 10% 10% 33% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 32% 12% 27% 29% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Afr
ArL]erE:acniss fican 59% 17% 18% 6% 49
Middle class Hispanics 28% 28% 20% 25% 69
Middle class other races 29% 13% 24% 34% 28
Other 33% 12% 25% 30% 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 27% 13% 29% 30% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 33% 8% 18% 41% 41
Wrong track 38% 14% 23% 26% 569
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Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 33% 17% 23% 28% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 33% 15% 28% 25% 83
National defense & 3% | 13% | 26% | 26% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 27% 20% 24% 29% 122
Health care 29% 10% 27% 34% 186
Crime & drugs 39% 17% 23% 21% 132
Gov't spending 39% 12% 23% 25% 251
Climate change 21% 8% 30% 41% 155
Voting rights 33% 9% 23% 34% 237
Division in the country 40% 13% 24% 23% 321
Rising cost of living 26% 20% 27% 27% 190
Combo / equally 45% 7% 31% 17% 32
Other 32% 14% 26% 28% 27
None 34% 16% 51% 3
Unsure 33% 67% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 30% 12% 26% 31% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 36% 14% 8% 42% 30
Disapprove 37% 14% 25% 23% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 30% 12% 27% 31% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 21% 9% 17% 53% 37
Disapprove 37% 14% 24% 24% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 40% 14% 26% 20% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 34% 20% 19% 27% 42
Disapprove 30% 13% 25% 32% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 31% 12% 26% 30% 494
Unfavorable 34% 15% 25% 26% 464
No opinion 42% 12% 21% 26% 44
Never heard of 47% 4% 49% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 49% 11% 20% 20% 37
Unfavorable 28% 13% 29% 30% 508
No opinion 36% 11% 25% 28% 123
Never heard of 38% 14% 21% 26% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 30% 13% 27% 31% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 38% 14% 25% 24% 392
No opinion 37% 13% 17% 34% 33
Never heard of 33% 15% 22% 30% 62

Q23 FAMILY Yes 32% 17% 23% 28% 406

SUFFERED

ECONOMIC PROBLEM | No 35% 11% 26% 28% 609

DURING COVID-19 Unsure 23% 77% 2
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Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 31% 12% 28% 29% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 29% 14% 26% 31% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 36% 12% 26% 27% 220
Not at all hard 36% 15% 23% 26% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 27% 19% 11% 44% 12
TOTAL 33% 13% 25% 28% 1017
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Born-again / Not Refused
evangelical | born-again
TOTAL 36% 58% 6% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 22% 71% 7% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 37% 59% 4% 162
South 50% 44% 6% 253
South Central 59% 33% 8% 100
Central Plains 26% 69% 5% 78
Mountain States 23% 70% 6% 70
West 26% 69% 5% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 27% 69% 4% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 24% 66% 10% 62
Texas 60% 32% 8% 78
New York 26% 64% 10% 50
Rest of country 36% 58% 5% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 47% 48% 5% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 40% 54% 6% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 24% 70% 7% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 44% 50% 6% 185
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 43% 51% 6% 375
No US Senate race 27% 68% 5% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 43% 51% 6% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 31% 64% 6% 211
Suburb 28% 67% 6% 325
Unsure / refused 48% 41% 11% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 17% 78% 4% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 22% 72% 6% 117
Black suburban men 64% 36% 17
Black suburban women 63% 31% 6% 27
Urban voters 31% 64% 6% 211
Rural voters 43% 51% 6% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 32% 62% 7% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 36% 58% 6% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 35% 60% 5% 479
Female 37% 57% 6% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 39% 52% 9% 121
Employed 35% 60% 5% 636
Retired 36% 57% 7% 256
Refused 70% 30% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 33% 63% 4% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 38% 55% 7% 158
Female / employed 37% 57% 6% 315
Female / not employed 37% 56% 7% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 31% 64% 4% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 41% 55% 4% 386
65 or over 35% 54% 11% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 29% 67% 5% 173
AGE/C
35-44 33% 62% 4% 234
45-64 41% 55% 4% 386
65 or over 35% 54% 11% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 31% 65% 4% 280
Male / 55+ 40% 54% 7% 199
Female / under 55 36% 60% 4% 263
Female / 55+ 38% 54% 8% 275
RRACE White 30% 64% 6% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 62% 32% 6% 122
Hispanic / Latino 42% 53% 5% 132
Other 31% 58% 11% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 31% 63% 6% 333
GENDER -
White women 30% 65% 6% 379
Black men 60% 37% 2% 48
Black women 63% 29% 8% 74
Hispanic men 38% 58% 4% 68
Hispanic women 46% 48% 6% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 34% 58% 8% 317
Other 37% 58% 5% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 46% 49% 4% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 38% 54% 8% 92
Democrat 26% 68% 7% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 44% 51% 5% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 49% 48% 3% 209
Male / DEM 25% 70% 5% 196
Female / DEM 26% 66% 8% 282
Male / IND 28% 64% 8% 44
Female / IND 48% 44% 8% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 37% 59% 4% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 52% 43% 5% 275
Under 45 / DEM 26% 70% 4% 197
45 & over /| DEM 25% 66% 8% 281
Under 45/ IND 36% 56% 8% 37
45 & over / IND 39% 52% 8% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 45% 49% 6% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 35% 61% 4% 54
Democrat 27% 67% 6% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 49% 47% 4% 340
Soft GOP 40% 55% 5% 95
Ticket splitters 35% 59% 7% 111
Soft DEM 26% 65% 10% 78
Hard DEM 26% 68% 6% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 47% 47% 6% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 29% 68% 3% 77
Liberal 22% 72% 6% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 64% 32% 4% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 36% 57% 8% 312
Moderate / liberal 23% 71% 5% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 46% 49% 4% 447
GROUPS
Independent 38% 54% 8% 92
Conservative DEM 46% 43% 11% 94
Mod / lib DEM 20% 74% 6% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 22% 2% 6% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 41% 52% 7% 140
Independent 35% 61% 4% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 24% 69% 7% 59
Conservative GOP 48% 46% 6% 402
REDUC Less than high school 58% 37% 4% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 46% 48% 7% 193
Some college 39% 57% 3% 305
College graduate 28% 64% 7% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 42% 54% 4% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 27% 66% 7% 229
Non college grad women 44% 51% 5% 278
College grad women 30% 63% 8% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 23% 70% 7% 337
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 41% 51% 9% 151
White non-collage o o o
graduates 37% 58% 5% 375
Non-white non-college 56% 40% 4% 154
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 37% 58% 5% 375
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 56% 40% 4% 154
Others 28% 64% 7% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 50% 46% 4% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 50% 46% 4% 112
Every so often 36% 55% 8% 226
Not at all 28% 66% 6% 527
Unsure / refused 73% 27% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 36% 58% 6% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 36% 59% 6% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 30% 66% 4% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 37% 57% 6% 598
No longer married 39% 54% 7% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 35% 58% 6% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 47% 48% 4% 63
Single men 25% 73% 2% 95
Married women 39% 56% 5% 276
Unmarried women 35% 56% 9% 143
Single women 34% 60% 5% 118
MARAC White married 34% 60% 6% 448
Non-white married 44% 49% 7% 150
White not married 24% 70% 6% 264
Non-white not married 52% 42% 6% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 15% 83% 2% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 14% 82% 4% 60
White married men 34% 59% 7% 232
White married women 35% 61% 4% 216
White no longer married 1% 550 4% a1
men
White no longer married 28% 6206 9% 102
women
Other 48% 45% 6% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 38% 59% 3% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 35% 58% 7% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 36% 61% 3% 153
Mom 39% 58% 3% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 38% 59% 3% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 36% 56% 8% 367
Divorced / children 50% 50% 17
Divorced / no children 30% 63% 7% 81
Single / children 39% 56% 5% 45
Single / no children 28% 69% 4% 168
Other / mixed 44% 47% 9% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 55% 40% 5% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 47% 49% 5% 135
Infrequently 29% 65% 6% 256
Never 14% 79% 7% 285
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 100% 166
Male not evangelical 92% 8% 313
Female born again / o
evangelicals 100% 198
Female not evangelical 90% 10% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 100% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 100% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 175
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 100% 76
Christians 0
White non-conservative o
Christians 100% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 100% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 23% 71% 6% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 33% 62% 5% 557
Working class 41% 55% 4% 248
Low income 43% 48% 9% 121
Unemployed 65% 35% 2
Refused 49% 36% 14% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 29% 66% 5% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 51% 41% 8% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 39% 56% 5% 69
Middle class other races 32% 51% 17% 28
Other 40% 54% 6% 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 26% 68% 7% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 40% 54% 6% 41
Wrong track 43% 52% 5% 569
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Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 36% 58% % 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 49% 46% 5% 83
National defense & o 0 0
terrorism 40% 53% 7% 123
COVID-19 39% 56% 5% 122
Health care 29% 66% 6% 186
Crime & drugs 32% 57% 10% 132
Gov't spending 46% 50% 3% 251
Climate change 14% 81% 6% 155
Voting rights 36% 57% 7% 237
Division in the country 35% 60% 5% 321
Rising cost of living 37% 57% 6% 190
Combo / equally 51% 42% 7% 32
Other 33% 67% 1% 27
None 49% 51% 3
Unsure 100% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 28% 65% 7% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 44% 52% 5% 30
Disapprove 44% 51% 5% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 28% 65% 7% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 25% 70% 4% 37
Disapprove 43% 52% 5% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 47% 47% 6% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 41% 59% 1% 42
Disapprove 30% 63% 6% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 28% 65% 7% 494
Unfavorable 43% 52% 5% 464
No opinion 39% 55% 6% 44
Never heard of 47% 46% % 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 65% 34% 1% 37
Unfavorable 25% 69% 6% 508
No opinion 40% 55% 6% 123
Never heard of 48% 47% 6% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 27% 66% 7% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 43% 53% 5% 392
No opinion 45% 42% 12% 33
Never heard of 61% 35% 4% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 33% 62% 6% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | N 38% 56% 6% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 31% 23% 46% 2
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Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 27% 66% 7% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 28% 64% 7% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 41% 54% 5% 220
Not at all hard 42% 54% 4% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 8% 66% 27% 12
TOTAL 36% 58% 6% 1017
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TOTAL 70% 12% 13% 5% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 76% 10% 9% 5% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 76% 10% 9% 5% 162
South 67% 23% 6% 4% 253
South Central 47% 16% 30% 7% 100
Central Plains 86% 1% 7% 5% 78
Mountain States 76% 3% 15% 5% 70
West 66% 5% 24% 5% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 62% 6% 28% 5% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 74% 13% 7% 6% 62
Texas 49% 14% 32% 5% 78
New York 67% 14% 11% 8% 50
Rest of country 73% 13% 9% 5% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 74% 15% 7% 4% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 68% 13% 14% 5% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 70% 9% 16% 5% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 69% 16% 11% 4% 185
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 67% 15% 13% 5% 375
No US Senate race 73% 8% 14% 6% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 76% 9% 9% 5% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 62% 15% 17% 6% 211
Suburb 68% 14% 14% 4% 325
Unsure / refused 46% 18% 33% 3% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 100% 103
| RACE -
White suburban women 100% 117
Black suburban men 100% 17
Black suburban women 100% 27
Urban voters 62% 15% 17% 6% 211
Rural voters 76% 9% 9% 5% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 75% 10% 8% 7% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 69% 12% 14% 5% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 70% 10% 14% 6% 479
Female 70% 14% 12% 4% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 66% 18% 11% 6% 121
Employed 66% 11% 17% 5% 636
Retired 82% 10% 4% 4% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 67% 9% 18% 7% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX / o oved 3
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employe 75% 12% 7% 5% 158
Female / employed 65% 14% 17% 4% 315
Female / not employed 78% 13% 5% 3% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 61% 12% 21% 6% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 73% 13% 9% 5% 386
65 or over 81% 11% 4% 4% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 61% 12% 23% 5% 173
AGE/C
35-44 61% 12% 20% 6% 234
45-64 73% 13% 9% 5% 386
65 or over 81% 11% 4% 4% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 64% 9% 20% % 280
Male / 55+ 7% 11% % 5% 199
Female / under 55 61% 13% 21% 5% 263
Female / 55+ 79% 14% 4% 3% 275
GENRACE RACE BY White men 100% 333
GENDER -
White women 100% 379
Black men 100% 48
Black women 100% 74
Hispanic men 100% 68
Hispanic women 100% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 100% 317
Other 56% 17% 19% 7% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 83% 1% 10% 5% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 49% 17% 22% 12% 92
Democrat 62% 21% 14% 4% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 80% 1% 12% 7% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 87% 1% 9% 3% 209
Male / DEM 59% 22% 16% 4% 196
Female / DEM 64% 21% 12% 4% 282
Male / IND 62% 6% 20% 12% 44
Female / IND 36% 29% 24% 12% a7
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 77% 1% 17% 5% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 87% 2% 6% 5% 275
Under 45/ DEM 53% 19% 24% 5% 197
45 & over / DEM 68% 22% 7% 3% 281
Under 45/ IND 33% 24% 28% 15% 37
45 & over / IND 59% 13% 18% 10% 54
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 83% 1% 11% 5% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 56% 10% 17% 17% 54
Democrat 59% 22% 15% 3% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 87% 1% 8% 5% 340
Soft GOP 70% 2% 22% 6% 95
Ticket splitters 54% 16% 18% 12% 111
Soft DEM 70% 17% 9% 4% 78
Hard DEM 60% 22% 15% 3% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 76% 8% 11% 5% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 48% 18% 23% 11% 7
Liberal 66% 16% 14% 3% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 81% 4% 10% 4% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 72% 11% 11% 6% 312
Moderate / liberal 63% 16% 16% 5% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 83% 1% 10% 5% 447
GROUPS
Independent 49% 17% 22% 12% 92
Conservative DEM 38% 38% 20% 5% 94
Mod / lib DEM 67% 17% 12% 3% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 66% 17% 13% 3% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 41% 35% 19% 4% 140
Independent 56% 10% 17% 17% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 71% 24% 5% 59
Conservative GOP 85% 1% 9% 5% 402
REDUC Less than high school 59% 21% 17% 3% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 75% 13% 7% 5% 193
Some college 70% 11% 15% 5% 305
College graduate 69% 12% 14% 5% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 73% 10% 11% 6% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 66% 11% 18% 6% 229
Non college grad women 69% 14% 13% 3% 278
College grad women 2% 13% 10% 5% 260
EDRAC White college graduates 100% 337
Non-white college o 0 0
graduates 39% 45% 17% 151
White non-collage o
graduates 100% 375
Non-white non-college 41% 42% 16% 154
graduates ° ° °
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SEXEDWH White non-college o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 100% 375
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o 9
graduate 41% 42% 16% 154
Others 69% 12% 14% 5% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 75% 11% 10% 4% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 70% 13% 14% 4% 112
Every so often 67% 16% 12% 4% 226
Not at all 71% 10% 13% 6% 527
Unsure / refused 32% 61% 8% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 69% 8% 20% 4% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 70% 13% 11% 5% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 57% 20% 18% 5% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 75% 7% 13% 5% 598
No longer married 69% 18% 7% 5% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 72% 7% 15% 6% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 65% 16% 9% 10% 63
Single men 64% 17% 13% 6% 95
Married women 78% 7% 10% 4% 276
Unmarried women 71% 19% 6% 4% 143
Single women 51% 22% 23% 4% 118
MARAC White married 100% 448
Non-white married 28% 52% 20% 150
White not married 100% 264
Non-white not married 52% 35% 14% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 100% 60
White married men 100% 232
White married women 100% 216
White no longer married 100% 41
men
White no longer married o
women 100% 102
Other 40% 43% 17% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 58% 12% 25% 5% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 75% 12% 8% 5% 712
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 59% 9% 27% 5% 153
Mom 57% 15% 23% 5% 153
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 63% 8% 24% 5% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 83% 6% 6% 5% 367
Divorced / children 58% 9% 22% 11% 17
Divorced / no children 75% 14% 4% 7% 81
Single / children 40% 29% 26% 4% 45
Single / no children 61% 18% 16% 5% 168
Other / mixed 67% 23% % 4% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 66% 19% 9% 5% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 62% 12% 22% 5% 135
Infrequently 74% 8% 13% 4% 256
Never 75% 6% 13% 6% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 60% 21% 15% 4% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 7% 7% 12% 5% 593
Refused 68% 12% 11% 9% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 63% 18% 16% 4% 166
Male not evangelical 73% 6% 14% % 313
z\‘j;?%'shg‘;g again/ 57% 24% 15% 5% 198
Female not evangelical 78% 8% 10% 4% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 100% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 52% 38% 11% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁ;svtfg:: conservative 36% 50% 14% 76
White non-conservative o
Christians 100% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 68% 24% 8% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 73% 10% 13% 4% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 74% 9% 12% 5% 557
Working class 68% 13% 16% 4% 248
Low income 59% 23% 11% 8% 121
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 50% 29% 10% 10% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 100% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0,
Americans 100% 49
Middle class Hispanics 100% 69
Middle class other races 100% 28
Other 65% 16% 14% 5% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 62% 19% 15% 4% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 58% 21% 14% 7% 41
Wrong track 76% 6% 12% 6% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 63% 11% 19% 7% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 66% 19% 10% 6% 83
Nanoyal defense & 73% 10% 14% 3% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 55% 29% 11% 5% 122
Health care 70% 11% 16% 4% 186
Crime & drugs 73% 13% 9% 5% 132
Gov't spending 78% 1% 16% 5% 251
Climate change 80% 5% 12% 3% 155
Voting rights 68% 19% 8% 5% 237
Division in the country 69% 14% 12% 5% 321
Rising cost of living 64% 12% 18% 5% 190
Combo / equally 75% 8% 9% 7% 32
Other 7% 4% 12% 6% 27
None 68% 32% 3
Unsure 100% S

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 60% 22% 14% 4% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 51% 3% 40% 7% 30
Disapprove 83% 2% 10% 6% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 60% 22% 14% 5% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 52% 10% 32% 7% 37
Disapprove 80% 4% 11% 5% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 78% 5% 13% 5% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 57% 12% 24% 8% 42
Disapprove 68% 15% 12% 5% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 61% 21% 13% 5% 494
Unfavorable 81% 2% 12% 5% 464
No opinion 63% 6% 25% 6% 44
Never heard of 47% 28% 21% 4% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 83% 8% 4% 5% 37
Unfavorable 72% 12% 12% 5% 508
No opinion 79% 4% 12% 5% 123
Never heard of 62% 16% 16% 5% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 66% 17% 13% 4% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 82% 3% 9% 6% 392
No opinion 61% 14% 20% 6% 33
Never heard of 35% 29% 34% 2% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 63% 14% 18% 6% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 75% 11% 10% 4% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 31% 46% 23% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 63% 20% 13% 5% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY | Very hard 63% 20% 13% 4% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 64% 15% 17% 3% 220
Not at all hard 80% 3% 11% 6% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 81% 11% 8% 12
TOTAL 70% 12% 13% 5% 1017
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TOTAL 7% 55% 24% 12% 0% 2% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 9% 54% 28% 9% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 3% 57% 23% 13% 4% 162
South 8% 55% 22% 12% 0% 3% 253
South Central 6% 50% 28% 12% 1% 3% 100
Central Plains 6% 53% 26% 15% 78
Mountain States 6% 60% 23% 7% 4% 70
West 6% 54% 24% 16% 0% 1% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 4% 54% 25% 15% 1% 1% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 9% 66% 7% 12% 1% 4% 62
Texas 6% 47% 32% 10% 1% 3% 78
New York 10% 59% 16% 15% 50
Rest of country 6% 55% 25% 11% 2% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 7% 50% 28% 15% 1% 205
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 6% 55% 24% 11% 0% 3% 469
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 7% 57% 23% 11% 0% 1% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
By mce 6% 53% 24% 13% 3% 185
Non-competitive US 7% 53% 27% 11% 0% 2% 375
Senate race
No US Senate race 6% 57% 23% 12% 0% 2% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 3% 50% 31% 13% 0% 2% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 7% 52% 26% 13% 2% 211
Suburb 11% 63% 16% 8% 0% 2% 325
Unsure / refused 2% 46% 9% 24% 2% 16% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 12% 73% 13% 1% 1% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 10% 60% 19% 9% 1% 1% 117
Black suburban men 16% 44% 31% 9% 17
Black suburban women 5% 46% 25% 19% 5% 27
Urban voters 7% 52% 26% 13% 2% 211
Rural voters 3% 50% 31% 13% 0% 2% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 4% 64% 19% 12% 2% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 7% 54% 25% 12% 0% 2% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 8% 57% 26% 7% 0% 2% 479
Female 5% 53% 23% 16% 0% 2% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 2% 33% 20% 43% 2% 121
Employed 7% 58% 29% 5% 1% 636
Retired 6% 58% 17% 15% 1% 3% 256
Refused 100% 3
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 8% 57% 30% 3% 204 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 7% 56% 18% 15% 0% 3% 158
Female / employed 7% 58% 28% 6% 1% 315
Female / not employed 4% 46% 17% 30% 1% 4% 223
RAGEFL 18-44 7% 53% 26% 11% 3% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 6% 53% 28% 11% 2% 386
65 or over 7% 60% 16% 14% 1% 2% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 4% 47% 319% 15% 4% 173
AGEIC 35-44 9% 58% 23% 9% 2% 234
45-64 6% 53% 28% 11% 2% 386
65 or over 7% 60% 16% 14% 1% 2% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 8% 55% 28% 7% 3% 280
Male / 55+ 8% 59% 24% 8% 0% 1% 199
Female / under 55 6% 50% 27% 14% 3% 263
Female / 55+ 5% 56% 19% 18% 1% 2% 275
RRACE White 7% 58% 24% 10% 0% 2% 712
RESPONDENT'S , ,
RACE/C Black / African American 6% 40% 26% 23% 5% 122
Hispanic / Latino 7% 52% 30% 10% 2% 132
Other 5% 55% 18% 18% 4% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 7% 58% 26% 7% 0% 1% 333
GENDER White women 6% 58% 22% 12% 0% 2% 379
Black men 9% 43% 34% 11% 4% 48
Black women 4% 39% 21% 30% 7% 74
Hispanic men 11% 60% 23% 2% 3% 68
Hispanic women 2% 43% 36% 19% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 7% 60% 20% 11% 1% 1% 317
Other 6% 53% 26% 12% 3% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 6% 58% 26% 8% 0% 1% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 4% 43% 31% 13% 9% 92
Democrat 7% 54% 21% 15% 0% 2% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 5% 62% 25% 6% 0% 0% 239
PARTYID Female / GOP 7% 54% 28% 10% 0% 1% 209
Male / DEM 12% 54% 25% 8% 2% 196
Female / DEM 4% 53% 19% 21% 0% 3% 282
Male / IND 4% 37% 34% 11% 14% 44
Female / IND 3% 49% 28% 15% 5% 47
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RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 6% 62% 27% 5% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 7% 56% 26% 9% 1% 1% 275
Under 45/ DEM 8% 48% 25% 16% 3% 197
45 & over / DEM 7% 58% 19% 15% 0% 1% 281
Under 45/IND 1% 38% 32% 15% 14% 37
45 & over /IND 5% 46% 31% 11% 6% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 7% 58% 26% 8% 0% 1% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 6% 42% 23% 13% 16% 54
Democrat 7% 53% 23% 15% 0% 1% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 7% 60% 23% 9% 0% 1% 340
Soft GOP 4% 52% 39% 5% 95
Ticket splitters 5% 43% 31% 10% 10% 111
Soft DEM 7% 66% 16% 9% 1% 0% 78
Hard DEM 7% 52% 22% 17% 2% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 6% 57% 25% 10% 0% 2% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 6% 50% 24% 12% 7% 77
Liberal 7% 53% 23% 14% 2% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 6% 57% 27% 9% 1% 1% 220
RESPONDENT'S :
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 6% 57% 25% 11% 0% 2% 312
Moderate / liberal 7% 53% 23% 14% 3% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 6% 58% 26% 8% 0% 1% 447
GROUPS
Independent 4% 43% 31% 13% 9% 92
Conservative DEM 3% 47% 26% 20% 1% 5% 94
Mod / lib DEM 8% 56% 20% 14% 2% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 7% 53% 23% 15% 1% 362
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 4% 53% 26% 14% 0% 2% 140
Independent 6% 42% 23% 13% 16% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 5% 54% 31% 9% 2% 59
Conservative GOP 7% 59% 25% 8% 0% 1% 402
REDUC Less than high school 6% 24% 25% 31% 2% 12% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 2% 45% 35% 15% 4% 193
Some college 4% 50% 28% 15% 0% 2% 305
College graduate 10% 63% 18% 7% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 5% 49% 33% 9% 0% 3% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 11% 65% 19% 5% 1% 229
Non college grad women 1% 45% 28% 22% 1% 3% 278
College grad women 9% 62% 17% 9% 2% 260
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EDRAC White college graduates 11% 66% 16% 6% 1% 337
g‘;mgg college 8% 58% 22% 11% 1% 151
White non-collage o o o o 0 0
graduates 3% 51% 30% 13% 1% 2% 375
g‘;’;ﬁgg non-college a% | 38% | 30% | 22% 6% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o 0 0
NON-COLLEGE graduate 3% 51% 30% 13% 1% 2% 375
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 4% 38% 30% 2206 6% 154
Others 10% 63% 18% 7% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 5% 53% 22% 14% 1% 5% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX :
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 9% 62% 18% 9% 3% 112
Every so often 5% 59% 25% 11% 0% 226
Not at all 7% 52% 26% 12% 2% 527
Unsure / refused 56% 7% 24% 12% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 4% 58% 2904 6% 3% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 7% 54% 23% 13% 0% 2% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 3% 48% 27% 20% 204 213
STATUSIC -
Married 9% 60% 24% 5% 1% 598
No longer married 5% 45% 22% 22% 1% 5% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 9% 62% 24% 4% 204 322
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 8% 47% 25% 15% 1% 5% 63
Single men 4% 47% 35% 14% 1% 95
Married women 8% 59% 25% 7% 1% 276
Unmarried women 3% 44% 21% 26% 1% 5% 143
Single women 2% 50% 21% 25% 3% 118
MARAC White married 9% 61% 24% 5% 1% 448
Non-white married 8% 58% 27% 6% 204 150
White not married 3% 52% 24% 18% 1% 2% 264
Non-white not married 4% 38% 26% 26% 5% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 4% 50% 31% 15% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 2% 55% 17% 24% 1% 60
White married men 9% 60% 25% 5% 2% 232
White married women 9% 62% 22% 6% 1% 216
\r'[\]’;'fe fo longer married 5% 54% 25% 11% 2% 3% 4
mmeer?o longer married 3% 49% 23% 19% 1% 4% 102
Other 6% 48% 26% 16% 4% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 9% 55% 27% 7% 2% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 6% 55% 23% 14% 0% 2% 712
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 10% 59% 24% 6% 2% 153
Mom 8% 50% 31% 9% 2% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 10% 59% 26% 4% 1% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 8% 62% 23% 6% 204 367
Divorced / children 69% 12% 19% 17
Divorced / no children 2% 45% 28% 21% 1% 3% 81
Single / children 2% 39% 43% 9% 7% 45
Single / no children 3% 51% 23% 23% 0% 168
Other / mixed 7% 41% 19% 24% 1% 7% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 5% 55% 25% 12% 0% 3% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 4% 60% 24% 11% 2% 135
Infrequently 9% 55% 25% 10% 0% 1% 256
Never 7% 52% 24% 14% 0% 3% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 4% 50% 28% 14% 0% 3% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 8% 58% 23% 10% 1% 593
Refused 6% 51% 17% 19% 1% 5% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 55% 31% % 3% 166
Male not evangelical 10% 57% 24% 7% 0% 2% 313
Female born again / 4% | 4a6% | 26% | 20% 1% 3% 198
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 6% 57% 21% 14% 2% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 4% 56% 29% 9% 1% 2% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 4% 42% 27% 2204 5% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 5% 59% 25% 8% 1% 1% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 206 45% 28% 23% 206 76
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 40% 45% 10% 5% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 6% 38% 26% 21% 8% 71
Christians
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 100% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0,
Americans 100% 49
Middle class Hispanics 100% 69
Middle class other races 100% 28
Other 14% 54% 26% 0% 5% 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 8% 58% 19% 13% 0% 2% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 5% 40% 23% 18% 14% 41
Wrong track 6% 54% 28% 11% 0% 1% 569
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Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 8% 53% 27% 9% 4% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 8% 51% 28% 10% 3% 83
National defense & 4% 54% 26% 14% 1% 1% 123
terrorism
COvID-19 4% 48% 27% 15% 6% 122
Health care 9% 48% 28% 11% 4% 186
Crime & drugs 4% 53% 24% 15% 1% 3% 132
Gov't spending 8% 59% 27% 6% 1% 251
Climate change 14% 54% 23% 8% 1% 155
Voting rights 7% 58% 20% 15% 0% 237
Division in the country 6% 60% 21% 12% 0% 2% 321
Rising cost of living 2% 52% 26% 17% 1% 3% 190
Combo / equally 4% 67% 18% 11% 32
Other 6% 50% 24% 18% 3% 27
None 33% 51% 16% 3
Unsure 12% 52% 36% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 7% 54% 21% 14% 0% 3% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 11% 37% 14% 29% 10% 30
Disapprove 5% 56% 29% 8% 0% 1% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 7% 54% 20% 16% 0% 3% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 8% 45% 29% 13% 5% 37
Disapprove 6% 57% 27% 9% 0% 1% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 6% 58% 24% 9% 0% 3% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 6% 50% 28% 7% 10% 42
Disapprove 7% 53% 24% 14% 0% 2% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 8% 54% 21% 14% 3% 494
Unfavorable 6% 57% 27% 8% 0% 1% 464
No opinion 1% 49% 30% 15% 4% 44
Never heard of 13% 30% 29% 24% 5% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 7% 50% 320 11% 37
Unfavorable 8% 59% 20% 11% 1% 508
No opinion 6% 58% 28% 7% 1% 1% 123
Never heard of 4% 47% 29% 14% 0% 5% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 8% 56% 21% 13% 204 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 6% 57% 28% 8% 0% 1% 392
No opinion 60% 27% 3% 2% 7% 33
Never heard of 7% 30% 25% 28% 1% 8% 62

Q23 FAMILY Yes 5% 54% 26% 12% 2% 406

SUFFERED

ECONOMIC PROBLEM No 7% 55% 23% 11% 0% 2% 609

DURING COVID-19 Unsure 31% 69% >
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Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 8% 56% 18% 17% 1% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 9% 52% 21% 14% 0% 3% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 5% 52% 26% 13% 0% 4% 220
Not at all hard 6% 57% 28% 8% 0% 1% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 60% 30% 10% 12
TOTAL 7% 55% 24% 12% 0% 2% 1017
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TOTAL 32% 16% 31% 22% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 34% 15% 30% 22% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 31% 17% 26% 26% 162
South 29% 19% 31% 21% 253
South Central 28% 16% 37% 18% 100
Central Plains 37% 13% 29% 20% 78
Mountain States 39% 7% 32% 22% 70
West 31% 13% 34% 22% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 30% 15% 34% 21% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 23% 22% 37% 18% 62
Texas 32% 17% 32% 19% 78
New York 31% 16% 30% 22% 50
Rest of country 33% 15% 30% 23% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 30% 15% 33% 22% 205
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 33% 17% 28% 22% 469
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 31% 14% 33% 22% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 37% 17% 27% 20% 185
Non-competitive US o o 0 0
Senate race 30% 14% 33% 23% 375
No US Senate race 31% 17% 31% 22% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 33% 19% 25% 24% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 27% 10% 45% 19% 211
Suburb 35% 15% 31% 19% 325
Unsure / refused 4% 16% 26% 53% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 65% 35% 103
| RACE
White suburban women 60% 40% 117
Black suburban men 57% 43% 17
Black suburban women 68% 32% 27
Urban voters 27% 10% 45% 19% 211
Rural voters 33% 19% 25% 24% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 33% 16% 29% 22% 127
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 31% 15% 31% 22% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 67% 33% 479
Female 59% 41% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 32% 68% 121
Employed 51% 49% 636
Retired 46% 54% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
(cont.)

Page 400



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 68 #16985: Weighted Tables

June 5-10, 2021

RSEXEMP RSEXEMP RESPONDENT'S SEX / EMPLOYMENT/C TOTAL
Male / Male / not Female/ | Female / not
employed employed employed employed
RAGEFL 18-44 45% 6% 40% 9% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 32% 14% 34% 20% 386
65 or over 7% 35% 9% 49% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 43% 3% 42% 12% 173
AGE/C
35-44 46% 8% 39% 7% 234
45-64 32% 14% 34% 20% 386
65 or over 7% 35% 9% 49% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 86% 14% 280
Male / 55+ 40% 60% 199
Female / under 55 81% 19% 263
Female / 55+ 37% 63% 275
RRACE White 30% 17% 29% 24% 712
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 24% 16% 36% 250 122
Hispanic / Latino 43% 9% 39% 9% 132
Other 41% 17% 27% 15% 51
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 64% 36% 333
GENDER -
White women 54% 46% 379
Black men 60% 40% 48
Black women 59% 41% 74
Hispanic men 83% 17% 68
Hispanic women 81% 19% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 13% 27% 19% 41% 317
Other 40% 10% 36% 13% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 36% 17% 29% 18% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 40% 9% 30% 21% 92
Democrat 26% 15% 33% 26% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 67% 33% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 62% 38% 209
Male / DEM 63% 37% 196
Female / DEM 56% 44% 282
Male / IND 82% 18% 44
Female / IND 59% 41% 47
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 52% 3% 38% 8% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 26% 27% 24% 24% 275
Under 45 / DEM 38% 9% 44% 9% 197
45 & over /| DEM 18% 20% 25% 38% 281
Under 45/ IND 51% 5% 31% 13% 37
45 & over | IND 32% 11% 30% 27% 54
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 35% 17% 30% 18% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 32% 20% 13% 35% 54
Democrat 28% 14% 33% 24% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 34% 17% 29% 19% 340
Soft GOP 41% 18% 28% 13% 95
Ticket splitters 40% 10% 32% 19% 111
Soft DEM 22% 19% 35% 24% 78
Hard DEM 27% 14% 32% 27% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 35% 18% 27% 20% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 39% 15% 33% 13% 7
Liberal 26% 13% 36% 26% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 37% 18% 25% 21% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 33% 18% 29% 20% 312
Moderate / liberal 28% 13% 35% 24% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 36% 17% 29% 18% 447
GROUPS
Independent 40% 9% 30% 21% 92
Conservative DEM 27% 22% 24% 26% 94
Mod / lib DEM 26% 13% 35% 26% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 25% 12% 36% 26% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 36% 18% 28% 18% 140
Independent 32% 20% 13% 35% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 34% 11% 39% 15% 59
Conservative GOP 35% 17% 29% 18% 402
REDUC Less than high school 20% 28% 20% 32% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 31% 19% 25% 25% 193
Some college 29% 16% 31% 24% 305
College graduate 34% 13% 34% 19% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 62% 38% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 73% 27% 229
Non college grad women 54% 46% 278
College grad women 64% 36% 260
EDRAC White college graduates 32% 13% 32% 23% 337
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 39% 13% 38% 10% 151
White non-collage o o 9 0
praduates 29% 20% 26% 25% 375
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 31% 13% 34% 22% 154
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 29% 20% 26% 25% 375
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 31% 13% 34% 200 154
graduate
Others 34% 13% 34% 19% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 20% 24% 24% 32% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 33% 20% 28% 18% 112
Every so often 33% 17% 31% 19% 226
Not at all 34% 12% 34% 21% 527
Unsure / refused 4% 11% 21% 64% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 39% 16% 28% 17% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 30% 15% 32% 23% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 34% 10% 36% 20% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 37% 17% 31% 15% 598
No longer married 14% 17% 25% 45% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 69% 31% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 45% 55% 63
Single men 76% 24% 95
Married women 68% 32% 276
Unmarried women 36% 64% 143
Single women 64% 36% 118
MARAC White married 33% 19% 31% 18% 448
Non-white married 48% 11% 34% 6% 150
White not married 25% 13% 26% 36% 264
Non-white not married 22% 14% 38% 26% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 80% 20% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 58% 42% 60
White married men 64% 36% 232
White married women 63% 37% 216
White no longer married 45% 550 41
men
White no longer married 33% 67% 102
women
Other 35% 13% 36% 16% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 45% 5% 41% 9% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 26% 20% 26% 28% 712
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 90% 10% 153
Mom 83% 17% 153
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 52% 4% 38% 6% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 27% 25% 27% 21% 367
Divorced / children 18% 10% 53% 18% 17
Divorced / no children 15% 20% 28% 37% 81
Single / children 20% 9% 59% 12% 45
Single / no children 38% 11% 29% 22% 168
Other / mixed 12% 15% 18% 55% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 28% 16% 32% 25% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 34% 12% 33% 21% 135
Infrequently 35% 14% 32% 19% 256
Never 32% 18% 28% 21% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 29% 16% 32% 2204 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 34% 15% 30% 21% 593
Refused 24% 19% 30% 28% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 64% 36% 166
Male not evangelical 69% 31% 313
Female born again / o o
evangelicals 59% 1% 198
Female not evangelical 58% 42% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 29% 20% 30% 21% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 30% 12% 34% 24% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 29% 21% 27% 23% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 38% 16% 24% 2204 76
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 26% 14% 44% 16% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 22% 7% 45% 25% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 41% 17% 31% 12% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 33% 16% 33% 18% 557
Working class 38% 12% 35% 15% 248
Low income 8% 20% 17% 55% 121
Unemployed 35% 65% 2
Refused 24% 22% 16% 38% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 30% 17% 31% 22% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 20% 22% 47% 11% 49
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 54% 6% 36% 4% 69
Middle class other races 46% 15% 28% 11% 28
Other 30% 15% 28% 26% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 28% 13% 33% 25% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 16% 21% 27% 36% 41
Wrong track 35% 17% 30% 18% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 45% 9% 29% 17% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 51% 13% 22% 13% 83
National defense & 2% | 26% | 21% | 24% 123
terrorism
COVID-19 29% 14% 28% 29% 122
Health care 25% 11% 43% 20% 186
Crime & drugs 28% 13% 30% 29% 132
Gov't spending 40% 16% 30% 14% 251
Climate change 32% 12% 27% 30% 155
Voting rights 28% 14% 32% 26% 237
Division in the country 28% 16% 36% 20% 321
Rising cost of living 36% 11% 34% 18% 190
Combo / equally 16% 33% 13% 38% 32
Other 14% 45% 18% 23% 27
None 49% 51% 3
Unsure 18% 69% 12% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 27% 14% 32% 26% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 28% 12% 29% 31% 30
Disapprove 37% 17% 29% 16% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 27% 13% 33% 28% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 22% 16% 40% 22% 37
Disapprove 36% 18% 29% 17% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 33% 17% 28% 21% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 24% 20% 45% 12% 42
Disapprove 31% 14% 31% 23% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 26% 12% 35% 26% 494
Unfavorable 38% 17% 29% 16% 464
No opinion 31% 26% 15% 28% 44
Never heard of 17% 47% 8% 29% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 31% 21% 39% 9% 37
Unfavorable 32% 15% 32% 21% 508
No opinion 31% 15% 33% 22% 123
Never heard of 32% 16% 28% 24% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 27% 15% 33% 26% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 39% 16% 29% 16% 392
No opinion 30% 19% 30% 21% 33
Never heard of 29% 15% 27% 29% 62
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Male / Male / not Female/ | Female / not
employed employed employed employed
Q23 FAMILY Yes 34% 11% 39% 16% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | N 30% | 18% ) 26% | 26% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 31% 69% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 22% 20% 26% 31% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 30% 11% 34% 26% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 33% 13% 36% 18% 220
Not at all hard 37% 18% 28% 18% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 12% 17% 44% 26% 12
TOTAL 32% 16% 31% 22% 1017
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TOTAL 47% 53% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 49% 51% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 48% 52% 162
South 47% 53% 253
South Central 45% 55% 100
Central Plains 50% 50% 78
Mountain States 47% 53% 70
West 44% 56% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 45% 55% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 45% 55% 62
Texas 49% 51% 78
New York 47% 53% 50
Rest of country 47% 53% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 45% 55% 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 49% 51% 469
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 45% 55% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o
RACE STATUS race 54% 46% 185
Non-competitive US o 9
Senate race 44% 56% 375
No US Senate race 47% 53% 456
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 51% 49% 454
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 37% 63% 211
Suburb 50% 50% 325
Unsure / refused 20% 80% 28
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 100% 103
| RACE -
White suburban women 100% 117
Black suburban men 100% 17
Black suburban women 100% 27
Urban voters 37% 63% 211
Rural voters 51% 49% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 49% 51% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 47% 53% 890
EMPSTAT Not employed 32% 68% 121
Employed 51% 49% 636
Retired 46% 54% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 100% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 100% 158
Female / employed 100% 315
Female / not employed 100% 223
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RAGEFL 18-44 51% 49% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 46% 54% 386
65 or over 41% 59% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 46% 54% 173
AGE/C
35-44 54% 46% 234
45-64 46% 54% 386
65 or over 41% 59% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 100% 280
Male / 55+ 100% 199
Female / under 55 100% 263
Female / 55+ 100% 275
RRACE White 47% 53% 712
RESPONDENT'S lack | Aff -
RACE/C Black / African American 40% 60% 122
Hispanic / Latino 52% 48% 132
Other 58% 42% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 100% 333
GENDER -
White women 100% 379
Black men 100% 48
Black women 100% 74
Hispanic men 100% 68
Hispanic women 100% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 39% 61% 317
Other 51% 49% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 53% 47% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 48% 52% 92
Democrat 41% 59% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 100% 209
Male / DEM 100% 196
Female / DEM 100% 282
Male / IND 100% 44
Female / IND 100% 47
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 55% 45% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 52% 48% 275
Under 45 / DEM 47% 53% 197
45 & over | DEM 37% 63% 281
Under 45/ IND 56% 44% 37
45 & over / IND 43% 57% 54
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 52% 48% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 52% 48% 54
Democrat 42% 58% 502
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 52% 48% 340
Soft GOP 59% 41% 95
Ticket splitters 50% 50% 111
Soft DEM 41% 59% 78
Hard DEM 41% 59% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 53% 47% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 54% 46% 7
Liberal 39% 61% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 55% 45% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 51% 49% 312
Moderate / liberal 41% 59% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 53% 47% 447
GROUPS
Independent 48% 52% 92
Conservative DEM 50% 50% 94
Mod / lib DEM 39% 61% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 38% 62% 362
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 54% 46% 140
Independent 52% 48% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 46% 54% 59
Conservative GOP 53% 47% 402
REDUC Less than high school 48% 52% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 51% 49% 193
Some college 45% 55% 305
College graduate 47% 53% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 100% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 100% 229
Non college grad women 100% 278
College grad women 100% 260
EDRAC White college graduates 45% 55% 337
Non-white college o o
graduates 52% 48% 151
White non-collage o o
graduates 49% 51% 375
Non-white non-college o o
graduates 44% 56% 154
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 49% 51% 375
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o
graduate 44% 56% 154
Others 47% 53% 488
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FOXNEWS HOW Daily 44% 56% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 54% 46% 112
Every so often 51% 49% 226
Not at all 46% 54% 527
Unsure / refused 15% 85% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 55% 45% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 45% 55% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 45% 55% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 54% 46% 598
No longer married 30% 70% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmartied men 100% 63
Single men 100% 95
Married women 100% 276
Unmarried women 100% 143
Single women 100% 118
MARAC White married 52% 48% 448
Non-white married 60% 40% 150
White not married 38% 62% 264
Non-white not married 36% 64% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 100% 60
White married men 100% 232
White married women 100% 216
White no longer married 100% 41
men
White no longer married o
women 100% 102
Other 48% 52% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 50% 50% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 46% 54% 712
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 100% 153
Mom 100% 153
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 56% 44% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 52% 48% 367
Divorced / children 29% 71% 17
Divorced / no children 35% 65% 81
Single / children 29% 71% 45
Single / no children 49% 51% 168
Other / mixed 27% 73% 108
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RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 44% 56% 340
OFTEN DO YOU | o
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 46% 54% 135
Infrequently 49% 51% 256
Never 50% 50% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 46% 54% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 48% 52% 593
Refused 43% 57% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 100% 166
Male not evangelical 100% 313
Female born again / o
evangelicals 100% 198
Female not evangelical 100% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 48% 52% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 42% 58% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 50% 50% 175
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 54% 46% 76
White non-conservative o o
Christians 41% 59% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 29% 71% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 57% 43% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 49% 51% 557
Working class 50% 50% 248
Low income 29% 71% 121
Unemployed 35% 65% 2
Refused 46% 54% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 47% 53% 411
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 42% 58% 49
Middle class Hispanics 60% 40% 69
Middle class other races 61% 39% 28
Other 45% 55% 460
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 42% 58% 406
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 37% 63% 4
Wrong track 52% 48% 569
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Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 55% 45% 125
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs 64% 36% 83
National defense & o o
terrorism 49% S1% 123
COvVID-19 43% 57% 122
Health care 37% 63% 186
Crime & drugs 41% 59% 132
Gov't spending 56% 44% 251
Climate change 44% 56% 155
Voting rights 42% 58% 237
Division in the country 44% 56% 321
Rising cost of living 48% 52% 190
Combo / equally 49% 51% 32
Other 58% 42% 27
None 100% 3
Unsure 88% 12% 5
R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 41% 59% 526
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 40% 60% 30
Disapprove 54% 46% 461
R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 39% 61% 453
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 38% 62% 37
Disapprove 54% 46% 527
R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 51% 49% 299
JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 43% 57% 42
Disapprove 46% 54% 676
R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 38% 62% 494
Unfavorable 55% 45% 464
No opinion 57% 43% 44
Never heard of 63% 37% 15
R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 52% 48% 37
Unfavorable 47% 53% 508
No opinion 46% 54% 123
Never heard of 47% 53% 349
R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 42% 58% 529
FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 55% 45% 392
No opinion 49% 51% 33
Never heard of 43% 57% 62
Q23 FAMILY Yes 45% 55% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | N 48% 52% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 100% 2
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Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 42% 58% 166

WORKED AT EFFORT

TORESTORE UNITY | Very hard 41% 59% 225

AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 45% 55% 220
Not at all hard 54% 46% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 2904 71% 12

TOTAL 47% 53% 1017
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TOTAL 45% 21% 32% 3% 1017
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 43% 16% 40% 1% 198
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 51% 19% 26% 3% 162
South 50% 17% 32% 1% 253
South Central 46% 19% 27% 8% 100
Central Plains 50% 23% 24% 3% 78
Mountain States 33% 26% 40% 1% 70
West 32% 31% 32% 5% 156
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 27% 35% 32% 6% 113
AREAS TWO -
Florida 25% 28% 44% 4% 62
Texas 46% 20% 26% 9% 78
New York 38% 14% 46% 2% 50
Rest of country 50% 19% 30% 1% 713
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 59% 17% 23% 1% 205
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 47% 19% 31% 4% 469
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 33% 26% 39% 3% 342
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o
RACE STATUS race 48% 21% 30% 2% 185
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 49% 19% 30% 2% 375
No US Senate race 40% 22% 35% 3% 456
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 100% 103
| RACE -
White suburban women 100% 117
Black suburban men 100% 17
Black suburban women 100% 27
Urban voters 100% 211
Rural voters 100% 454
COMPCD Competitive CD 46% 14% 37% 3% 127
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 44% 22% 31% 3% 890
GENDER GENDER Male 49% 16% 34% 1% 479
Female 41% 25% 30% 4% 538
EMPSTAT Not employed 50% 16% 26% 8% 121
Employed 41% 24% 34% 1% 636
Retired 51% 15% 31% 4% 256
Refused 30% 70% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 46% 18% 35% 0% 322
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 54% 13% 30% 3% 158
Female / employed 36% 30% 32% 2% 315
Female / not employed 48% 18% 28% 7% 223
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RAGEFL 18-44 39% 27% 32% 1% 407
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 49% 17% 31% 4% 386
65 or over 48% 15% 33% 4% 224
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 36% 32% 30% 2% 173
AGE/C
35-44 41% 24% 34% 1% 234
45-64 49% 17% 31% 4% 386
65 or over 48% 15% 33% 4% 224
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 44% 19% 36% 1% 280
Male / 55+ 55% 12% 31% 2% 199
Female / under 55 37% 32% 29% 2% 263
Female / 55+ 45% 18% 31% 7% 275
RRACE White 49% 18% 31% 2% 712
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 35% 2504 36% 4% 122
Hispanic / Latino 32% 27% 35% 7% 132
Other 44% 27% 27% 2% 51
GENRACE RACE BY White men 53% 15% 31% 0% 333
GENDER -
White women 45% 21% 31% 3% 379
Black men 34% 22% 36% 8% 48
Black women 36% 27% 36% 1% 74
Hispanic men 39% 12% 49% 68
Hispanic women 24% 42% 20% 14% 64
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 50% 17% 30% 3% 317
Other 42% 22% 33% 3% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 56% 15% 27% 2% 447
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 39% 21% 35% 4% 92
Democrat 35% 26% 36% 3% 478
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 61% 11% 27% 0% 239
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 51% 20% 26% 3% 209
Male / DEM 34% 23% 41% 2% 196
Female / DEM 35% 28% 33% 4% 282
Male / IND 48% 13% 39% 44
Female / IND 31% 28% 33% 8% 47
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 57% 18% 24% 1% 173
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 56% 13% 28% 3% 275
Under 45 / DEM 24% 33% 41% 2% 197
45 & over /| DEM 43% 21% 33% 4% 281
Under 45/ IND 36% 39% 25% 37
45 & over | IND 42% 9% 42% 7% 54
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 56% 15% 28% 2% 461
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 52% 15% 25% 8% 54
Democrat 34% 27% 36% 3% 502
PARTISAN Hard GOP 57% 14% 26% 2% 340
Soft GOP 52% 17% 30% 95
Ticket splitters 42% 22% 33% 4% 111
Soft DEM 50% 22% 27% 2% 78
Hard DEM 32% 27% 38% 3% 394
RIDEOL Conservative 55% 14% 28% 3% 532
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 36% 22% 42% 1% 7
Liberal 33% 29% 35% 3% 408
RRIDEOL Very conservative 65% 12% 21% 3% 220
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 48% 16% 33% 3% 312
Moderate / liberal 34% 28% 36% 2% 485
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 56% 15% 27% 2% 447
GROUPS
Independent 39% 21% 35% 4% 92
Conservative DEM 47% 18% 31% 4% 94
Mod / lib DEM 32% 28% 37% 3% 384
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 31% 29% 37% 3% 362
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 40% 23% 34% 3% 140
Independent 52% 15% 25% 8% 54
Mod / liberal GOP 46% 20% 34% 59
Conservative GOP 57% 14% 27% 2% 402
REDUC Less than high school 51% 7% 31% 11% 31
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 64% 12% 2204 206 193
Some college 46% 22% 27% 5% 305
College graduate 35% 24% 39% 1% 488
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 63% 11% 24% 1% 251
EDUCATION
College grad men 33% 22% 44% 1% 229
Non college grad women 44% 23% 26% 7% 278
College grad women 37% 27% 35% 1% 260
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 21% 39% 1% 337
Non-white college o o o o
graduates 29% 31% 39% 1% 151
White non-collage o o o o
praduates 58% 16% 24% 2% 375
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 41% 21% 29% 9% 154
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 58% 16% 24% 2% 375
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college 1% 21% 29% 9% 154
graduate
Others 35% 24% 39% 1% 488
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 56% 16% 22% 5% 144
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 53% 12% 30% 4% 112
Every so often 40% 24% 33% 2% 226
Not at all 42% 22% 35% 1% 527
Unsure / refused 7% 33% 8% 52% 8
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 49% 19% 30% 3% 208
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 44% 21% 33% 3% 809
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 36% 32% 28% 4% 213
STATUS/C -
Married 48% 17% 33% 2% 598
No longer married 44% 19% 33% 4% 206
STATUS MARITAL Married men 50% 13% 36% 1% 322
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 44% 16% 36% 4% 63
Single men 47% 26% 26% 1% 95
Married women 45% 22% 29% 3% 276
Unmarried women 44% 20% 32% 4% 143
Single women 27% 37% 30% 5% 118
MARAC White married 52% 16% 32% 1% 448
Non-white married 37% 22% 36% 4% 150
White not married 44% 23% 30% 3% 264
Non-white not married 33% 30% 32% 5% 155
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 54% 22% 22% 2% 60
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 32% 27% 35% 6% 60
White married men 55% 13% 33% 232
White married women 48% 19% 31% 2% 216
White no longer married 43% 21% 350 a1
men
White no longer married 45% 2204 30% 4% 102
women
Other 35% 26% 34% 5% 305
RCHILD HAVE Yes 41% 23% 36% 1% 305
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 46% 20% 30% 4% 712
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 45% 14% 40% 1% 153
Mom 38% 31% 31% 0% 153
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 43% 19% 37% 1% 230
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 51% 16% 30% 2% 367
Divorced / children 44% 20% 36% 17
Divorced / no children 46% 24% 27% 2% 81
Single / children 31% 43% 27% 45
Single / no children 37% 29% 29% 4% 168
Other / mixed 42% 14% 37% 7% 108
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 45% 20% 32% 3% 340
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least monthly 52% 20% 25% 3% 135
Infrequently 44% 21% 33% 2% 256
Never 41% 22% 34% 3% 285
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 54% 18% 25% 4% 364
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 39% 23% 37% 2% 593
Refused 44% 20% 30% 5% 59
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 62% 14% 23% 1% 166
Male not evangelical 42% 17% 40% 1% 313
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again/ 41% | 21% | 26% 6% 198
Female not evangelical 37% 27% 32% 3% 340
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 64% 13% 20% 2% 217
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 39% 24% 31% 6% 147
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 64% 14% 19% 3% 175
CHRISTIANS . .
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 45% 13% | 32% 9% 76
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 64% 12% 23% 42
Non-white
non-conservative 31% 36% 31% 2% 71
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 24% 21% 55% 1% 66
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 41% 20% 37% 2% 557
Working class 57% 22% 20% 1% 248
Low income 50% 23% 22% 6% 121
Unemployed 35% 35% 31% 2
Refused 37% 17% 26% 20% 22
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 45% 18% 36% 1% 411
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
ArL]erE:acniss fican 33% 24% 40% 2% 49
Middle class Hispanics 23% 26% 43% 8% 69
Middle class other races 40% 24% 34% 1% 28
Other 49% 22% 26% 3% 460
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R1 DIRECTION Right direction 32% 28% 37% 3% 406

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 36% 11% 37% 16% 41
Wrong track 54% 17% 28% 2% 569

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 49% 18% 29% 4% 125

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs 52% 19% 28% 1% 83
Nanoyal defense & 53% 16% 28% 20 123
terrorism
COVID-19 42% 18% 38% 2% 122
Health care 39% 24% 35% 1% 186
Crime & drugs 55% 13% 28% 3% 132
Gov't spending 55% 17% 28% 1% 251
Climate change 28% 31% 38% 3% 155
Voting rights 39% 21% 38% 2% 237
Division in the country 42% 24% 31% 2% 321
Rising cost of living 50% 19% 27% 3% 190
Combo / equally 38% 24% 25% 13% 32
Other 25% 27% 42% 6% 27
None 33% 33% 17% 16% 3
Unsure 69% 12% 18% 5

R4 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 34% 26% 37% 4% 526

APPROVAL/C
Unsure 33% 22% 42% 3% 30
Disapprove 58% 15% 26% 2% 461

R5 DEM IN CONGRESS | Approve 34% 25% 37% 4% 453

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 20% 49% 22% 10% 37
Disapprove 56% 15% 28% 1% 527

R6 GOP IN CONGRESS | Approve 54% 16% 26% 4% 299

JOB APPROVAL/C
Unsure 43% 25% 30% 2% 42
Disapprove 40% 23% 35% 2% 676

R7 BLM NAME ID/C Favorable 34% 26% 38% 2% 494
Unfavorable 55% 17% 26% 2% 464
No opinion 65% 3% 22% 9% 44
Never heard of 38% 37% 13% 12% 15

R8 Q-ANON NAME ID/C | Favorable 52% 30% 18% 37
Unfavorable 34% 25% 40% 2% 508
No opinion 55% 13% 30% 1% 123
Never heard of 56% 17% 23% 4% 349

R9 DR. ANTHONY Favorable 33% 25% 38% 4% 529

FAUCI NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 57% 15% 27% 1% 392
No opinion 56% 17% 27% 33
Never heard of 60% 25% 12% 3% 62
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Q23 FAMILY Yes 45% 21% 32% 2% 406
SUFFERED
ECONOMIC PROBLEM | NO 44% 21% 32% 3% 609
DURING COVID-19 Unsure 54% 46% 2
Q50 HOW HARD BIDEN | Extremely hard 40% 19% 35% 6% 166
WORKED AT EFFORT
TO RESTORE UNITY Very hard 33% 26% 38% 3% 225
AND CIVILITY Somewhat hard 38% 27% 33% 2% 220
Not at all hard 56% 15% 27% 2% 392
Combo / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 40% 38% 23% 12
TOTAL 45% 21% 32% 3% 1017
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